Znaceni: Na etiketé uvnitf obuvi se nachazi nasledujici informace (s uvedenim

“METEOR S3 piikladu)

upotreb
-Diese Kennze)chnung wird nur als Beispiel verwendet, der Kunde kann die Kennzeichnung auf dem Etikett mit der
Gebrauchsanleitung vergleichen.

O6osnayasane: Ha eTnkera Bbrpe B 00yBKaTa Ce HAMUPA ClIeHATA
TOCOYBaHe Ha IpuMep)

Mirgistus: Jalatsite sees oleval etiketil on esitatud jargmine teade (koos niitega)
Merkinniit: Jalkineen sisapuolella olevassa tuotelapussa on seuraavat tiedot
(esimerkki)

Marquage : Iétiquette située a I'intérieur des chaussures contient les informations
suivantes (avec exemple)

Aanduiding: Op het label binnen in de schoen vindt u de volgende informatie (met
voorbeeld)

Oznake: Na etiketi unutar obuce nalaze se slijedece informacije (s navodenjem
primjera)

Marcatura: Sulletichetta all'interno delle calzature si trovano le seguenti informazioni
(con P'indicazione dellesempio)

Zenklinimas: Avalynés viduje etiketéje pateikta §i informacija (su parodytu
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pavyzdziu)
Markgjums: Uz etiketes apavu iekSpusé atrodas $ada mformacl]a (noradot piemeéru)
Jelolés: A labbeli belsejében taldlhato cimkén a 6 informaciok talalhatok (péls 1)

Marking: The label inside the footwear contains the followmg information (with examp]e)

Znakowanie: Na etykiecie wewnatrz obuwia zna]du)q s:g naste;pu]gce informacje (z podamem przyktadu)
Znacenie: Na etikete vo vitri obuvi sa informacie (s uved prikladu)

Marcaje: Pe eticheta din interiorul inciltamintei se afld urmatoarele informatii (cu exemplu)

Mapkuposka: Ha a1iKeTke BHYTpY oéynn YKasbIBaeTCs CEyIoLtas uuq)opmauvm (c npumepom)

Zrpavon: Ity eTkéTa 0To pia (pe Tapadetypa)
Oznake: Na etiketi znotraj cevlja se naha)a)o sledece mformacue (z navedbo pnmerov)

Oznake: Na etiketi unutar obuce nalaze se sledece informacije (uz navod primera)

Kennzeichnung: Auf dem Etikett im Schuh befinden sich folgende Informationen (mit Anfuhrung eines Beispiels)
Markalama: Ayagqabinin igarisinda olan etiket agagidaki melumatlari ehtiva edir (niimuna ilo)

Oznacivanje: Na etiketi unutar obuce navedene su slijedece informacije ( uz primjer)

Marca: La etiqueta en el interior contiene la siguiente informacion (con ejemplos)

Obenexysarse: ETHKeTaTa BO BRATpEIIHOCTa Ha 0GYBKITE I COTIPAKH CIE/HMBE MHOPMaLH (co mpiMep)
Marcado: Na etiqueta no interior do calgado estdo as informagdes seguintes (com um exemplo)

Mirkning: Féljande information (med exempel) hittas pi etiketten inuti skon

Markering: Maerkesedlen inde i fodtojet indeholder folgende informationer (eksempel)

Merking: Pa lappen inni fottoyet finnes folgende informasjon (med angitt eksempel)

TTosHaYeHHS: Ha €THKETI[i yCepe/Hi B3yTTs BKa3aHa Taka iHOPMallis (3 HaBeIeHHAM NPUK/IaTy)

1. vzor obuvi / Mopien 1a o6yskara / jalatsite mudel / jalkineen malli / modéle des chaussures / model schoeisel /
model obuce / modello di calzature / avalynés pavyzdys / apavu paraugs / A libbeli mintja / footwear name / wzor
obuwia / vzor obuvi / modelul incilfamintei / o6pasert 06ysu / ovopasia axipa tov vodipatog / vzorec obutve /
primer obuce / Modell des Schuhs / Ayaqqabi modeli / Naziv obuce / Nombre del calzado / Monien 1a 06yski / Nome
do calgado / Modell / Fodtojets navn / Fottoyets navn / HasBz\ B3YTTsS

2.znacka shody / sHak 3a choTBeTCTBHIE / i ki / type du distributeur /
naam schoeisel / oznaka sukladnosti / marchio di confarmlta / atitikties Zenklas / atbilstibas zime / a labbeli neve

/ mark of Conformlty/ znak zgodnosci / znacka zhody / marca de conforml(ate / obpaser; 06yBu / vIIOSetypa TOL
Suavopiéa / znak skladnosti / oznaka uskladi i/ Konformita / CE markalamasi / Oznaka sukladnosti CE

/ Marca de conformidad CE / CE osnauysare / Marca de conformidade CE / CE-mirkning / CE-meerkning / Merke
for CE-samsvar / 3uak sizmosigsocti CE

3. norma, kterou tato obuv spliuje, dodatecné pozadavky normy, kterym obuv vyhovéla / Hopma, Ha kosiTo oTroBapst
OByBKaTa JOITLIHITEHI UBHCKBAHILA Ha HOPMATa, Ha KOAITO OTToBaps 06yBKaTa 1010 Ha pcTp6yTopa / standard,
millele need jalatsid vastavad, standardi lisanouded, millele jalatsid vastavad / standardi, jonka mukainen jalkine on,
standardin lisivaatimukset, jotka jalkine tayttad / marque de conformité, norme a laquelle ces chaussures répondent
exigences de la norme a laquelle les chaussures répondent / merk van conformiteit norm waaraan de schoen voldoet
vereisten van de norm waaraan de schoen voldoet / norma koju ova obuca ispunjava dodatni zahtjevi norme koju
obuéa ispunjava / norma rispettata da queste calzature requisiti aggiuntivi della norma rispettati da queste calzature /
standartas, kurj atitinka §i avalyné, papildomi standarto reikalavimai, kuriuos avalyné atitinka / norma, kam Sie apavi
atbilst normas, kam $ie apavi atbilst, papildu prasibas pilnvarota parstavja logo / a forgalmazé mintdja megfelel6ségi
jel, a szabvany, amelynek megfelel a labbeli a szabvany azon kiegészitd kovetelményei, amelyeknek a labbeli megfelelt
/norm to which the footwear conforms, requirements of the norm to which the footwear conforms / norma, ktérg
spelnia to obuwie wymagania normy, ktéra spetnifo to obuwxe / norma, ktort této obuy splita poziadavky normy,
ktorym této obuv vyhovela / norma pe care inca li cerinfe ale normei, pe care
incaltamintea le indeplineste / sHak cootBeTcTBISA HOpMA, KOTOp(‘M COOTBETCTBYeT 0GYBY, IOMONHUTENbHbIE
TpeGOBAHUA HOPMBI, KOTOPEIM COOTBETCTBYeT 06yBh / TPOTUTIO, To omtoio TAnpoi To LTESNpa auTd, Tpdobetes
AT TELG TOV TIPOTYTIOV, 0TO oTToi0 T LTOSHa €xet / standard, ki jo ta obutev spolnjuje dodatne zahteve standardov,
katerim obutev ustreza / standard cije zahteve ova obuca zadovoljava dodatni zahtevi standarda koje ova obuca
zadovoljava / Norm, welche dieser Schuh erfiillt, zusitzlich Anforderungen der Norm, denen der Schuh entsprach /
Ayaqqabinin uygun goldiyi standart, ayaggabinin uygun goldiyi standartin alavo toloblori / Standard koji ove cipele
zadovoljavaju; dodatni zahtjevi iz norme kojima obuca udovoljava / Norma con la que cumple el calzado; requisitos
adicionales con los que cumple el calzado / Craupapy crioper koj ce npuppsKyBaar 06yBKiTe, IONONTHUTE/HI Gapatba
OJ1 CTAHIAPIOT 1ITO T McrounTysaar oGyskute / Norma que cumpre o calgado; requerimentos adicionais da norma
que o calgado cumpre / Vilka standarder skon uppfyller, ytterligare krav som uppfylls / Standarden, som fodtejet
opfylder; standardens yderligere krav, som blev opfyldt af fodtejet / Normen dette fottoyet oppfyller; supplerende

krav i normen som fottayet oppfyller / CTanziapT, KoMy Bi/ITIOBIa€ Lie B3YTTSt; JIORATKOB BUMOTH CTAHIAPTY, AKHMM
B3YTTs BIZITIOB/1a€

4. Etvrtleti (mésic) a rok vyroby / Tpiveceuue (vecer) u rofyHa Ha po3BOACTEO / tootmise kvartal (kuu) ja aasta

/ valmistusneljannesvuosi (-kuukausi) ja ~vuosi / trimestre (mois) et année de fabrication / kwartaal (maand) en

jaar van productie logo producent /kvartal (mjesec) i godina proizvodnje / trimestre (mese) e anno di produzione /
pagaminimo ketvirtis (ménuo) ir metai / razosanas gads un ceturksnis (ménesis) / a gyértds negyedéve (honapja) és
éve / quarter (month) and year of manufacture / kwartal (miesiac) i rok produkeji / logo autorizovaného zdstupcu /
trimestrul (luna) i anul de fabricatie / kBapraz (Mecs) u ro nponssonictea / avranokpibei Tpipmvo (pivac) kat £tog
kataokevng / Cetrtletje (mesec) in leto izdelave / tromesecje (mesec) i godina proizvodnje / Quartal (Monat) und Jahr
der Herstellung / Istehsal ay1 va ili / Tromjesecje (mjesec) i godina proizvodnje / Trimestre (mes) y afio de produccion
/ Ksapran (Mecelr) u ropuna Ha iponssoctso / Trimestre (més) e ano da fabricagao / Kvartal (manad) och ar
tillverkad / Fremstillingskvarter (méned) og -ar / Kvartal (méned) og ar fotteyet ble produsert / Ksapran (micsp) i
piK BUPOGHHMITBA

5. logo autorizovaného zstupce vyrobce / Jloro Ha npeicrasrens npoussomten / volitatud esindaja logo / valmista-
ja valtuutetun edmta]an logo / logo du fabricant /logo van de geautoriseerde ver /logotip ovlas

«Bu markalamadan yalniz niimuno kimi istifado olunur. Miistori etiketlorin tizorindoki markalaman istifado tigiin
gostarislorlo miigayiso etmalidir.

«Ova se oznaka koristi samo kao primjer; kupac mora usporediti oznake na naljepnicama s uputama za upotrebu.
«Esto sirve solo como ejemplo, el cliente debe controlar las marcas en la etiqueta con el manual de uso.

«OBa oberexxyBare e CKOPUCTEHO caMo Kako npymep. KimieHToT TpeGa fia ja ciope/yn osHakaTa Ha eTHKeTHTe Co
yriaTcTBaTa 3a ynorpe6a.

«Este marcado é utilizado somente como um exemplo, o cliente deve comparar o marcado nas etiquetas com a
instrugio de uso.

«Den hiir mérkningen anvinds som ett exempel. Kunden bor jamfora markningen pé etiketterna med de medfol-
jande instruktionerna.

«Denne merkning anvendes kun som eksempel. Kunden bor sammenligne markningen med brugervejledningen.
«Denne merkingen er kun benyttet som eksempel; kunden ma sammenlikne merkingen pé lappene med bruksanvisningen.
«Le 1103HAUEHHS! BUKOPHCTAHO /IALLIE SIK PUIVIA, 3AMOBHIK TIOBHHEH MOPIBHATI TIO3HAEHHS! HA TAGTHUKAX 3

{HCTpYKILi€I0 WOA0 KOpHCTYBaHHS.
featiou = 2 | B ||

1. 2. 3. 4. 5. 6. 7.

Lsvrek, ropua wacr, Pealismaterjal, Péillinen, La tige, Bovenleer, Gornjiste, tomaia, virSus, virsa, Fels6rész, upper,
wierzch, povrch, Caputd, bepx, To dvaw pépog, zgornji del, gornjiste, Oberteil, uxari, Gornjiste, Parte superior,
Topen ien, Superficie, Overdel, Overdel, Overdel, Bepx
2.podsivka a stélka, mogumska u crenxa, Vooder ja sisetald, Vuori ja pohjallinen, La doublure et la semelle de
propreté, Voering en binnenzool, podstava i ulozak, sottopiede e soletta, pamusalas ir ikloté, odere un iekszole,
bélés és talpbetét, lining and insole, podszewka z wysciolka, podsivka a stélka, Ciptuseala si brant, ITozkazka
¥ CTenbKa, YTOppapa kat éAa, notranja obloga, podstava i ulozak, Futter und Lager, Astar va iglik, Podstava
i unutrasnji ulozak, Forro y plantilla, Iocraa i Bromika, Forro e palmilha, For og indersal, For og innleggssale,
igxnagka i yerinka
3.podesev, nopmerxa, Vilistald, Ulkopohja, La semelle extérieure, Zool, potplat, suolo, padas, zole, cipétalp,
outsole, podeszwa, podosva, Talpa, ITogousa, Z6Aa, podplat, Don, Sohle, Althq, Potplat, Suela, Fou Sola, Foder
och innersula, Yttersula, Skosal, Séle, ITigomsa
4.usen, Benyp, Nahk, Nahka, Cuir, Leer, Koza, cuoio, oda, dda, Felsérész, leather, s k 6 ra, koza, piele, Koxa,

¢ , Cuero, Koxa, Couro, Lider, Leeder, Leer, Illkipa
i, Textile, Textiel, Tekstil, tessuto, tekstilé, audums, Textil, textille, te k s ty | ia,
textillie, materidl textil, Tkaup, Yoaopa, tkanina, tkanina, Textilie, Parca, Tekstil, Tela, Texcrun, TéxtilM, Textil,
Fabrik, Tekstil, Texctub
6.0statni materialy, apyru Marepuamt, Muud materjalid, Muut materiaalit, Autres matiéres, Overige materialen,
Ostali materijali, altri materiali, kitos medziagos, citi materidli, Mds anyag, other materials, pozostale materiaty,
ostatné materidly, alte materiale, /Tp rvrme Marepuazibl, Yrolowta vAikd, ostali materiali, ostali materijali, Andere
Materialien, Digor materiallar, Ostali materijali, Otros materiales, JIpyru marepujanu, Outros materiais, Andra
materidl, Andre materialer, Andre materialer, i marepiamn
7.pryz nebo kaucuk, ryma mmi kayuyx, Kumm voi kaut$uk, Kumi tai kautsu, Gomme ou caoutchouc, Rubber of
gummi, guma ili kaucuk, gomma oppure caucci, guma arba kauciukas, gumija vai kaucuks, Gumi vagy kaucsuk,
rubber, kauczuk, guma a elbo kaucuk, Gumi sau cauciuc, Pesuna umi kayuyk, EXaotiko 1j kaovtoovk, guma ali
kavéuk, guma ili kau¢uk, Gummi oder Kautschuk, Qalos vo ya rezin, Sirova guma ili kaucuk, Goma o caucho,
Tyma wi kayuyk, Borracha, Gummi, Gummi, Gummi eller kautsjuk, Iyma a6o kayuyx

CZ - Na nékterych vzorech obuvi jsou pouzity reflexni prvky. Tyto prvky ale nevyhovuji EN 13356
EN - Reflective elements are used onsome shoe modals However, these elements do not comply with EN 13356,
AZ Bozi ayaqqabi modell ifads olunur. Lakin bu elementlor EN 13356 standartina uygun

ek p— 06y B Ce HBTION3BAT OTPAKATETHI eeveHTH, Teait eeveHTH ofave He OTToBapsIT Ha Craryiapra EN
13356.

DA - Nogle sk deller har refleksel Mend:.\seelememeropfylderﬂ(kekmvenexen 13356.

ET - Monedel jalatsimudelitel on helkurdetailid. Need detailid ei vasta aga

FI - Jalkineiden ]olssakmma]lmssaon kay!cﬂyhm]asmmosla Namd osat eivét kuitenk Mvh dardin en 13356 tksi
FR - Certains modeles de ct Cependant, ces el ne repondent pas ala norme
en 13356

NL-Op hoenen worden refl de el gebruikt. [ ! voldoen echter niet aan en 13356

HR - Na nekim modelima cipela koriteni su reflektirajuci elementi. Naime, ovi elementi ne ispunjavaju EN 13356.
IT - Su alcuni modelli di calzature sono utilizzati gli element riflettenti. Questi elementi perd non sono conformi alla norma
en-13356.

BS-Na od:edenlm modelima obuce se koriste i elementi. Medutim, ovi el ti ne od, ju normi EN 13356.
LT - Kaik modk taaau i netenkmaen 13356 reikalavimy.
LV - Dajios apavu modelos ir izmantoti atstarojosi i i gan neizpilda en 13356 prasibas.

HU - Egyes cipé modelleken fényvisszaverd elemek m]a]hmok Ezek az elemek azonban nem felelnek meg az EN 13356
elomin

MK - PedhieKTHpasiki e/leMeHTH ce KOPUCTAT Ha HeKOM MOJie/i Ha 06yBKi. Certak, OBie e/IeMEHTH He Ce BO COITIACHOCT €O
EN 13356.

DE - Bei einigen Schuhmodellen sind Refl —FJeme verwendet Diese Elemente entspmchen der Norm EN 13356 jedoch nicht.
NO - Paenkelte delle cr detbrukd rfle yppfyller imidlertid ikke norm en 13356.

PL - Na niektérych modelach obuwia zostaty ! dblaskowe. Elementy te nie spelniaj jednak wymogéw
normy EN 13356.

PT - Emalguns modclos do ca.lcado sao uuhmdc 1 retrorrefletivos. M 1 0 Nal spondem a en 13356.
RO - La unele modele de p reflectorizante. Dar aceste el nuindepli dardele en 13356.

bL. OJTHAKO 3TV 3/IEMEHTDI He

RU - B HEKOTOPBIX MOTETAX o6ysu e
cooTBeTCTByIOT en 13356.
GR - Ze opiopieva povteha
HeTo TpoTLTo en 13356.
SK - Na niektorych modeloch obuvi sti pouZité reflexné prvky. Tieto prvky viak nevyhovujii EN 13356

SL - Na nekaterih modelih obutve se uporabljajo odsevni elementi. Ti elementi pa ne ustrezajo standardu EN 13356.

SR - Na odredenim modelima obuce se upotrebljavaju reflektiraju¢i elementi. Medutim, ovi elementi ne odgovaraju normi EN
13356

ES - En algunos modelos de calzado se usan elementos reflecantes, pero estos no cumplen con en 13336

SV - Vissa skomodeller har enbart reflexer. Dessa reflexer uppfyller dock inte EN13356.

'UK - B j1eAKI X MOJIe/IAX B3y T BUKOPMCTaH CBIT/IOBi0MBabH eemenrtia. ITpore i eeventu He BijoBisaors en 13356.

oroigeta. T oTorgeto avta ahha Sev ouppop@wvovTaL

/logo del / autorizzato / jgaliotojo atstovo logoupas / pllnvarota parstavja logo
1A gyarto Jauthorised representallve designation / logo aut. Przedstawiciela / vyrobca / logo autorizat
/ norotum npepicTaButens / Aoyétono Tov sEoumoBorr]psvou AVTITPOOHTIOL TOV
Kamukeuuom /logotip p a/ Logotip proizvajalca / logotip autorizovanog predstavnika Logo
des autom:enen Vertreters des He inin toyinati / Logotip ovlastenog zastupnika
/ Logotipo del antorizado del fabricante / OBnacrena npetcraBHmiKa o3Haka / Logotipo
do representame autorizado do fabricante / Den auktoriserade tillverkarens logo / Logo af fabrikantens bemyndiget
Logo tilherende prod autoriserte / Toroum NpeJCTaBHUKA

Bupoéﬂuka
6. Dovozce/Vyrobee; Gupma/[ponssomren ; Importija/Tootja ; Yritys /Valmistaja ; Importateur /Fabricant ;
Importeur / Fabrikant ; Tvrtka /Proizvodac ; Importatore / Produttore; Importuotojas /Gamintojas ; Importétajs /
Razotajs; Importér / Gyart; Importer/Producer ; Importer / Producent ; Dovozea/Vyrobca ; Companie /Producitor
Komranus /TIp Tenb ; Eloaywyn / K¢ g ; Uvoznik / P p / TIp had ; Im-
porteur / Hersteller / Idxalgi/Istehsal¢1 / Uvoznik/Proizvodac / Imporlador/Fabncanle/ Plctogmmas s de las partes del
calzado / Pictograma de los tipos de materiales del calzado / Lote / YBOSHMK / Tiponssopuren / Importador/Fabricante
/Importér/Tillverkare / Importor/Eksportor / Importor

R Podébradska 260/59, Hloubétin, 198 00 Praha 9, Czech Republic

7. piktogram soudasti obuvi / mkTorpama Ha yactute Ha 0Gyskara / jalatsite osa piktogramm / jalkineen osan
piktogrammi / pictogramme des élements des chaussures / pictogram van delen van het schoexsel / piktogram dijela
obuce / pittogramma della parte delle calzature / avalynés daliy pik [ apavu Jacips
részének piktogramyja / pictogram for footwear part / pil 1 6w obuwia / sucastou obuvi /
pictogrami componenti incaltaminte / CUMBOT HacTeli 06y'5vx / uKovoypappa uépog tov vrodijuarog / piktogram
dela obutve / pik delova obuce / P der B des Schuhs / Ayaqqabi hissasi tigtin piktogram
/ Ideogram komponenti obuce / Vnieorpam sa ien Ha 06yBka / Pictograma de parte do calgado / Pictograma de parte
do calgado / Piktogram 6ver skons delar / Piktogram af fodtojets dele / Piktogram for del av fottoy / TTikrorpama
KOMIIOHEHTa B3y TTs

8. pikiogram druhu matridlu obuv / nukrorpasa Ha pixa Marepua #a obymara  alatste maler]a]l ligi pikiogramm
/ jalkineen materiaalilajin piktogrammi / pictogramme de la matiére des ct s/ oor schoe-
isel / piktogram vrste materijala obuce / pittogramma del upu di; matenale della calzatura / avalynes medziagos ru§1e>
piktograma / apavu materialu veida pik /acipe / pictogram for footwear material
/ piktogram rodzaju materiatu obuwia / piktogram druhu materidlu obuvi / pictograma pentru tipul de material

al inciltimintei / cumBon Matepuana 06yBi / etkovoypagipa Tov £idovg vAkob Tov unog) muatog / piktogram vrste
materiala obutve / piktogram vrste materijala obuce / Piktogramm der Materialarten des Schuhs / Ayaqqabi materialt
igiin piktogram / Ideogram vrste materijala obuce / Vineorpam 3a marepujai na o6yexa / Pictograma do tipo de
‘material do calgado / Piktogram 6ver skons materidl / Piktogram af fodtejets materialetype / Piktogram for fottayets
materialtype / TTikTorpama Bijty Marepiay B3yTTs

9. Sarze/ l'[ap'rm(a /Partii/Eré/Lot/Serie/Sarza/Lotto/Partija/Serija/Gyrtasi tétel/Batch/Partia/Sarza/Lot/ Tlaprus /
Taptida / arza /Sarza/Charge / Partiya / Sarza / Cepuja / Lote / Parti / Parti / Produktparti / ITaprist

« Toto znacent je pouité pouze jako ptiklad, zékaznik si musi porovnat znaceni na titcich s navodem k pousiti.
«ToBa 0603HAYABAHE € [I0COYEHO CAMO KATO IIPIMep, KIMEeHTHT TPAGBA J1a CpaBHI 0003HAYABAHETO HA €TUKETHTE
C yI'BTBAHETO 3a yHoTpeda.

+See mirgistus on esitatud ainult niitena, klient peab vordlema siltidel olevat margistust kasulusmhendnga

«Nidmia merkinnit ovat vain esimerkking, k tay 1
+Ce marquage est indiqué a titre dexemple, le client doit comparer le marquage sur les étiquettes avec le mode
dutilisation.

«Deze aanduiding wordt uitsluitend als voorbeeld gebruikt. De gebruiker moet de aanduiding op het label vergelijken
met de instructies voor gebrui

«Ova oznaka koristena je samo radi primjera, kupac mora usporediti oznake na etiketama s uputama za koristenje.
«Questa marcatura ¢ utilizzata soltanto come esempio, il cliente deve confrontare la marcatura sulle etichette con le
istruzioni per l'uso.

«Sis zenklinimas panaudotas tik kaip pavyzdys, klientas privalo patikrinti Zenklinimg etiketéje ir naudojimo
instrukcijoje.

«Sis markéjums ir izmantots tikai ka piemérs, klientam ja markéjums uz arl instrukciju.
«Ez a jelolés kizarolag példaként haszndlatos, a vasarlonak magénak kell osszehasonlitania a cimkéken lathato
jeloléseket a haszndlati utasitéssal.

«This marking is used only as a sample. The customer should compare the marking on labels with the instructions
for use.

«Niniejsze oznakowanie zostalo uzyte jedynie jako przyklad, klient powinien poréwnac oznakowanie na metkach z
instrukcjg uzytkowania.

«Toto znacenie je poutité len ako priklad, zakaznik si musi porovnat znacenie na $titkoch s ndvodom na poutitie
«Aceste marcaje sunt folosite numai ca un exemplu, clientul trebuind sa compare marcajele de pe etichete cu
instructiunile de utilizare.

«J[atHan MapKipoBKa pHREHR HCKTOUITETLD B GHECTRE MpIMeps. TloKynatermo creiyeT cpasHiTh

Ha 9TUKETKAX C MHCTP 110 UCI
-A\m] r] cqpavm] qumponolmm HOVO G Tapdderypa, o TEAATNG TIPETTEL VL GUYKPIVEL TA OT|UATA OTIG ETIKETEG HE
i odnyies xpriong.

+Ta oznaka je uporabljena le kot primer - stranka jo mora primerjati z oznakami na nasitkih v navodilih za uporabo.
«Ova oznaka navedena je samo primera radi, klijent treba da sam uporedi oznake na etiketama sa uputstvom za

Ozné i osoba (Notified Body), ktera vydala certifikit /Horuduumpan opran (Notified Body), koiito e
nspan ceprudukara /Sertifikaadi vilja andnud teavitatud asutus (Notified Body) /IImoitettu laitos (Notified
Body), joka antoi sertifikaatin /Personne notifiée (Notified Body) ayant délivré le certificat Aangemelde
instantie (Notified body) die het certificaat afgeeft / Prijavljeno tijelo (Notified Body) koje je izdalo certifikat
/Organismo Notificato (Notified Body) che ha rilasciato la certificazione /Notifikuotoji jstaiga (Notified
Body), kuri i§dave sertifikaty /Pazinota institucija (Notified Body), kas izdevusi sertifikatu /A tanusitvanyt
kiado bejelentett szervezet / Notified Body that issued the certificate / Jednostka notyfikowana, ktora
wydata certyfikat / Ozndmend osoba (Notified Body), ktora vydala certifikat / Persoana notificatd (Notified
Body) care a eliberat certificatul / HoTnuimposanHbiit opran (Notiﬁed Body), BeigaBumii ceprudukar

/ Kotvomounuévo mpéowmo mov eEéSwae To motomomtiko / Priglaseni organ (Notified Body), ki je izdal
certifikat / Ovlas¢eno lice (Notified Body), koje je izdalo cemﬁiat / Benannte Stelle (Notified Body),

die das Zertifikat ausgestellt hat. / Sertifikati veran solahiyyatli orqan (Notified Body) / Prijavljeno tijelo
(Notified Body) koje je izdalo ovaj certifikat / Organismo notificado (Notified Body) emisor del certificado
/ Osmacreno teno (Notified Body) mto ro usgano cepruukaror / Pessoa notificada (Notified Body) que
expede o certificado / Anmilt organ (Notified Body) som utfirdat certifikatet / Bem Kndiget organ (Notified
Body), der har udgivet certifikatet / Testorgan (Notified Body) som har utstedt sertifikat / Horudikosanmit
opran (Notified Body), o Bugas ceprudixar.

CTC 4 rue Hermann Frenkel 69367 Lyon Cedex 07 France. Notified Body No. 0075

CS - Prohlaseni o shodé zde: www.canis.cz, u jednotlivych vyrobki v Iisté - ,,Dokumenty pro stazeni‘.
BG - [lex/apamisara 3a ChOTBETCBHE MOXKE /Ia HAMEPUTE TYK: WWW.CaNis.cZ, 32 BCEKH OT/IE/eH IPOITYKT B
cexumaATa ,,[JokymenTH 3a nsternsue’

ET - Vastavusdeklaratsioonid leiate sii
miseks’

FI - Julistus tuotteiden CE-merkinnisti [oytyy sivuilta www.canis.cz, aina kunkin tuotteen ylavalikon kohdasta
“Ladattavia asiakirjoja”

FR - La déclaration de conformité est disponible ici : www.canis.cz, a coté des différents produits dans la barre
« Documents  télécharger ».

NL - De conformiteitsverklaring kunt u hier vinden : www.canis.cz, bij de individuele producten in de lijst
»Documenten om te downloaden.

HR - Izjave o sukladnosti moZete pronaci ovdje: www.canis.cz, za pojedine proizvode u sekciji , Dokumenti za

www.canis.cz, need on toodete juures lehel ,Dokumendid allalaadi-

nedlasting®.

BI' (BG) - UHCTPYKIIVV 3A TIOTPEBUTEJIN: ISLAND, UNIVERSE, TEXLINE, DOG

UK - lexnapaliisi Ipo BiOBiIHICTh MiCTUTBCA TYT: WWW.Canis.cz, y naneni « ToKyMeHTH U1 3aBaH
V151 OKPEMIX BUPOGIB.

CZ - INSTRUKCE PRO UZIVATELE: ISLAND, UNIVERSE, TEXLINE, DOG
Predtéte si pozorné tento névod. Ped pouzitim obuy fadné vyzkousejte. Nevhodné zvoleny typ obuvi, nesprévnd
velikost, ife nebo tvar obuvi nemiize byt diivodem k pozdéjsi reklamaci.
Obuv pouzivejte v prostiedi podle tcelu, ke kterému je urcena.
Obuv obouvejte za pomoci obouvac zice, snérovaci obuy s
- Obuv &asto stifdejte, zejména v destivém pocas, & zvyisené potivosti nohou.
- Obuvchraiite: pfed mechanickym poskozenim

pred promdcenim, je-li obuv vyrobena z jakéhokoliv druhu usné

pred stykem s chemikali, saponaty, stédly atd.
DileZité upozornéni: Volba spravné obuvi by méla byt zalozena na odhadu rizik ve vasem pracovnim prostfediana
pozadovaném stupni ochrany. Za tuto volbu je zodpovédny zaméstnavatel, je povinen urcit a zvolit spravny typ obuvi
jesté pred jeho pouzitim. Pracovnim podminkém a predpoklddanému riziku je rovnéZ nutné piizptisobit Vas odév a
ostatni OOP. Stupeni ochrany, znaceni: Oznaceni CE znamend, Ze tato obuy spliuje pozadavky Natizeni (EU) 2016/425
ykajici se osobni ochrany. Ucel poutiti: Vyrobek spadd do I kategorie osobnich ochrannych pracovnich prostfedki,
jejichz zakladni funke je ochrana nohou pred poranénimi, ktera mohou nastat pfi nehodich v téch pracovnich oblas-
tech, pro které je uréena. Pro kazdy ucel pouZiti je vhodny jiny druh obuvi. Uéelovost uréuje typ pouzitého materidlu,
konstrukee, provedeni a zpiisob udrzby. Pfi vybéru obuvn je treba dbt na to, pro jaky cel chcete obuv pouzivat. EN
1SO 20345:2011 znadi bezpecnostni obuv s bezpecnostni kapli odolévajici nérazu nejméné 200 ] a stlaceni nejméné
15 kN. Doporucené profese tam, kde hroz riziko padajicich pfedmeéti na nohu. Stavebnictvi, kovopriimysl, nékteré
zemédélske prace apod. EN 1S 20347:2012 znaci pracovni obuv. Tato obuy je urcena pro pousiti tam, kde uivatel neni
vystaven mechanickym rizikiim (nérazu nebo stlacent), v béznych pracovnich podminkéch pfi soucasném zachovani
citlivosti chodidla pfi vykonu prace. Doporucené profese: zemédélstvi, lehky pramysl, servisy, tidribafské prace,
logm:ka doprava apod. Jestlize je obuv vybavena zlutym piktogramem ,,ESD', vyhovuje také nasledujicim normam: EN
- Elektrostatika- standardni zkusebni metody pro specifické aplikace - obuv. EN 61340-5-1 - Elektrostatika
- ochmna elektronickych soucéstek pred elek kymi jevy. VSeobecné pozadavky. ESD® obuv musi byt jednou za
sménu otestovana na ESD testeru.
Upozornéni pro uivatele: obuv smil byt pouZivina vihradné ve smyslu vyie popsaného ticelu pouit. Pfi narusent obuvi
(prodfeni, nepfiméfené ztenceni materidlu, prasknuti podesve, pérani $vii apod.) dochézi ke sniZeni trovné ochrany
avyrobek se stava nevyhovujicim ve smyslu vyse uvedenych pravnich a technickych predpisti. Kromé zékladnich
pozadavkii normy EN ISO 20347 nebo EN ISO 20345 mohou byt na obuv kladeny dalsi pozadavky. Tyto dodate¢né

P

aby se nepold

la patni &st.

Tlpepn TO Ha 00yBKUTE I'1 M3NPOOBaiiTe J06pe

- O6yBkuTe TPsAGBA 12 Ce M3TIONI3BAT CAMO B CPE/IATa, 3a KOATO Ca NPE/IHASHAYCHH.

- O6ysaiire 06yBKiTE C IOMOIIITA Ha 06yBa/IKa, 0GYBKMTE C BPB3KM TPAOBA JIa Ca PasBbP3aHM, 3a 1a He Ce
HavyIi 3a/THATa UM YacT.

- Yecto cMeHsiiTe 06YBKUTE, HAil-Beue B IHKIOBHO BpeMe, TOpajiM YCHIEHOTO TOTEHe Ha KpakaTa,

-TIp ifre obyBKuMTE: OT yBp , Hail OT TBBPAM M/IM OCTPU TIPEAMETH

OT MOKpeHe, ako 0GYBKITe ca TPOU3BE/IEHN OT KaKBBTO 1 Ia € BUJL BETYP

OT JIONMP C XMMMUKA/IN, KOHLIEHTPUPAHM MISUTHH TIPeNapaTh, pasTBOPUTEN U Jip. TIOJI.

BaxHO IpefiyNIpex/ienite: H360p BT Ha IPABH/IHITE 06YBKI TPAGBA la 6/ic OCHOBAH Ha IPEIeHKa Ha
puckoseTe BbB Bamrata paGoTHa cpefia 1 Ha JKe/TaHaTa CTerieH Ha oxpana. CTerneH Ha OXpaHa, 0603HaTaBaHe:
O6osnauasanero CE o3Hauasa, ue Te3nt 0GYBKH OTFOBAPAT HA M3UCKBaHMATA Ha Pernavment (EC) 2016/425
OTHOCHO JtdHNUTE IpeIa3ny cpepctea. Llen Ha ynorpe6a: Vsgemtero caga go 11 kareropust mramm
TNIpeninasHn paGOTHM CPEICTBA, YMATO OCHOBHA (YHKIA € Pe/iNa3BaHe Ha KPAaKaTa OT HApaHABaHe,

KOWTO MOTAT la 6/aT IPHIHEH TPV STOTIONYKH B Te3M PaBOTHU 067IACTH, 32 KOUTO ca ME/HA3HATEHT.

P Te e/t omnp Matepua, KOHCTPYKLMATA, 3pabOTKATa M HAYMHA HA
nopapwkka. [Tpu nsbopa na 06ysku TpsbGBa jja ce 06pbIIfA BHIMAHIE HA TOBA 3 KAKBH LI/ MCKATe /i
usnonssare o6ysxire. EN ISO 20345:2011 o6yBKi ¢ Hoc (mocunen Hoc),
yeroitums Ha yaap 200 ] 1 komupecus ¢ naii-vanko 15 kN. Tlogxomsuu npodecuu: Tam KbeTo ce 04aksa
NAJIAHETO HA TEKKU IIPeIMETH BhPXY KpaKaTa, KaTo HalpyiMep CTPOUTENCTBOTO, paboTaTa ¢ XKe/A30 1 MeTaJl,
cenckoro cronanctso. EN ISO 20347:2012 o6osnauasa paboruu o6yski. Tesi 00yBKi ca IpeHasHAYeHH 3
M3II03/IBAHE BBB CPEIM KBIETO HOCHTE/IAT He Ce M3/Iara Ha MeXaHM4YHM PUCKOBe (YbP WK KOMIPecHs), B
HOpMa/IHy PAGOTHM YC/IOBUA IIPU 3aIa3BaHe Ha YyBCTBUTENHOCTTA HA XOJU/IaTa Ipu pabora. AKo obyKara
MMa KBIT IUKTorpam ,ESD 14 otrosaps na Hopmute: EN 61340-4-3 - EnexrpocTaryka — CTaHIapTHU
usnuTaTe/Hu MeTopu 3a cuenmuyny ammkanuu - o6yski. EN 61340-5-1 - Enexrpocrarika - oxpana

Ha e/IeKTPOHHM YacTH OT e/leKTPOCTaTHyHM ABnerns. O6um usnckpanus. ,ESD o6ysku TpsaGsa na

GBaT TeCTBAHM BEAHBK Ha cMAHa Ha ESD Tectep. Tlogxoasum npogeciiu: Celicko CTONAHCTBO, /IeKaTa
TIPOMUIIEHOCT, CEPBU3HA IEMHOCT, MOIJIPHKKA, IOTMCTHKA, TPAHCIIOPT. Ha BHMManueTo Ha moTpeburens:
OGYBKITE MOTAT [Ia Ce M3TIONI3BAT eIHCTBEHO CHITIACHO ONMMCAHATA e/l Ha yroTpe6a. OcBeH OCHOBHUTE
usnckpanus Ha Hopma EN 1SO 20347 i EN ISO 20345 kbM 0GyBKMTE MOJKe [Ia M ¥ IPYTH IO BTHUTETHI
M3UCKBaHMA. Tesn OMbIHMTETHN M3MCKBAHWS, OTHACAIIN Ce 0 KOHKPETHaTa ynoTpe6a Ha 0GyBKuTe, ca
0603HaUEH U CHC CHMBOMTU WH KaTeropu (BIK Tabmuiara).

T THIA

BCAKO BI3AHE B ONacHa Cpe/ia. B cpejia KbjIeTo ce M3MCKBa M3IION3BAHETO Ha AHTHCTATHYHN OGYBKIL, CHIPOTHB/ICHIETO Ha

110J1a TPAAOBA /1A € HA TAKOBA HIBO, Ye /1A [pa aHTVCTATIYHATA 3aLTa Ha 06yBKITTe. K e
MeK]Ty CTe/IKaTa 1 Kpaka Ha oTpeGuTe/is He 611Ba [ia MMa HUKAKbB M30/IALOHEH Matepya/L B crydait, ye umpcémwm
et ia IOk f1OI! CTeJIKa, e [Iperop! 14 ce IPOBepSIT Ha

KoMOHHaLY1ATa 00YBKa/ OITBIHITE/HA CTE/KA.

ET - KASUTUSJUHEND: ISLAND, UNIVERSE, TEXLINE, DOG
Enne kasutamist proovige jalatseid korralikult
- Kasutage jalatseid nende k le vastavas k
- Pange jalatsid jalga kingalusika abil. Paeltega jalatsitel peavad seejuures paelad lahti olema, et kannaosa ei
saaks kahjustada.
- Vahetage jalatseid sageli, eriti vihmase ilmaga voi kui jalad higistavad palju.
- Kaitske jalatseid: mehaaniliste kahjustuste eest
mar]aks saamlse eest, kui ]alalsld on valmistatud mis tahes luk1 nahast;
‘ itud p hendite, lahustitega jne kokk eest.

Tihelepanu! Oigete jalatsite valimiseks luleb votta arvesse tele tookeskkonna riskihinnangut ja
soovitud kaitseastet. Selle valiku ise eest 6oandja, kes on koh ud miirama ja
valima oiget tiiiipi jalatsid veel enne nende k Vastavalt tookeskk ale ja eeld
riskile tuleb kohandada ka teie roivaid ja teisi isikukaitsevahendeid. Kaitseaste ja mérgistus:
CE-mirgis tihendab, et need jalatsid vastavad isikukaitsevahendeid kisitleva madruse (EU) nr
2016/425 nouetele. Kasutuseesmirk: Toode kuulub isikukaitsevahendite II kategooriasse, mille
pohiline funktsioon on jalgade kaitsmine vigastuste eest, mis voivad tekkida 6nnetuste tottu neis
toovaldkondades, mllle]aoks on toode méoeldud. Kasut ark soltub k d materjali
tiiiibist, konstruktsi valmistamis- ja hoold iisist. Jalatsite vali 1 tuleb arvesse votta
seda, millisel eesmirgil te soovite jalatseid kasutada. EN ISO 20345:2011 tihistab turvajalatseid,
millel on kuni 200 J tugevust 166Kki ja vihemalt 15 kN tugevust survet taluv tugevdatud ninaosa.
Soovitatavad elualad: seal, kus esineb esemete jalgade peale kukkumise oht - ehitus, metallitos-
tus osad t66d pollumajanduses jne. EN I1SO 20347:2012 tihistab toojalatseid. Need jalatsid on

d kandmiseks seal, kus k ei ohusta meh ilised mojud (166k voi surve) - tavalistes
tootingimustes, sallltades samal ajal t66 tegemlsel alatalla tundlikkuse. Soovitatavad elualad:

pozadavky tykajici se konkrétniho pouziti obuvi jsou znaceny symboly a/nebo kategoriemi (viz. tabulka). Tyto kategorie pollumajandus, ker; us, teenindus, hoold 5d, logistika, transport jne. Kui jalatsid on
znamenaji nejrozsitenéjsi kombinace zahrnujici jak zdkladni, tak dodateéné pozadavky. CUMBOJ M3UCKBAHMS/XAPAKTEPYICTUKA varustatud kollase piktogrammiga ,ESD*, vastavad need ka jirgmistele standarditele: EN 61340-4-3
7 - = Elektrostaatika - standardsed katsemeetodid spetsiifiliste rakenduste jaoks - jalatsid. EN 61340-5-
SYMBOL POZADAVKY/CHARAKTERISTIKA Y o
/ - P Honwerxa, yerofiusa cpenty mpoSusane 1 Elektrostaatika - elektroonikakomponentide kaitse elektrostaatiliste nihtuste eest. Uldnouded.
P Podesev odolné proti propichnuti E A6cop6upatie Ha eHepris B 06/1acTTa Ha neTara ESD-jalatseid tuleb kord vahetuse jooksul katsetada ESD-testriga. Mirkus kasutajatele: Jalatseid
E Absorpce energie v patni Casti A AnTHCTaTIHHI O6YBKY voib kasutada ainult vastavalt eespool kirjeldatud kasutuseesmirgile. Lisaks standardiga EN I1SO
A Antistatickd obuv WRU TopHa uacr, ycTojiunBa cpeliy poHNKBaKe i a6copoupane Ha BOja 20347 voi EN ISO 20345 kel d pohilistele nouetele voidakse jalatsitele esitada muid noudeid.
- . . . P i3 Py Ip: POVp: i Need jalatsite konkreetset kasutust puudutavad lisanéuded on tihistatud siimbolitega ja/voi
WRU Svrdek odolny proti praniku a absorpci vody CI Vsonaws Ha gonHaTa CTpasa cpeiyy Mpas kategooriatega (vt tabelit). Need kategooriad tihendavad kéige levinumaid kombinatsioone, mis
CI Izolace spodku proti chladu HI VI30nauus Ha JO/IHATA CTPAHA CPELfy TOIUIIHA holmavad nii péhilisi kui ka lisanoudeid
HI Izolace spodku proti teplu HRO TloMeTKa, yCToituiBa cpelily KOHTAKTHa TOTTHHA SUMBOL NOUDED/OMADUSED
HRO Podesev odolné proti kontaktnimu teplu WR Veroitunsu Ha Boja P Perforatsioonikindel vilistald
WR Odolnd proti vodé FO TlogmeTka, yCTOIMMBA CPeIy MAC/a M BBITIEXUAPATI E Energia neelamine kannaosas
FO Podesev odolné proti olejiim a uhlovodikiim SRA * TloveTKa, YCToluHBa CpelTy TOAXTH3BaHe Ha KePAMIMHH TOoBH iouKy ¢ NaL | A Antistaatilised jalatsid
SRA * Podesev odolnd proti uklouznuti na keramické podlahové dlazdici s NaLS SRB * TlogmeTka, yCTOIYMBA CPELy NOX/Ib3BAHE HA CTOMAHEH II0J C I/IMLePUH WRU Veekindel pealismaterjal
SRB * Podesev odolné proti uklouznuti na ocelové podlaze s glycerinem SRC* TlopMeTKa, yCTOIYMBA Cpelly MOAXTb3BAHE HA KEPAMITIHII IIOJOBHU IIOUKI [ CI Isolatsioon kiilma vastu
SRC* Podesev odolnd proti i na keramické podlahové dlazdici s NaLS a NaLS$ u a CToMaHeH NOp ¢ rAuuepun HI Isolatsioon kuumuse vastu
na ocelové podlaze s glycerinem Tonnmurenin EN ISO 20345 SB EN ISO 20347 OB* HRO Kuurma pinnaga kokkupuutele vastupidav valistald
Dodateéné potadarky EN1SO 20345 SB EN1SO 20347 OB [ — samuTHU 06yBKI paGotHi 06ysKu R eoindind
Bezpecnostni obuy Pracovni obuv S1 S2 S3 o1 02 03 o Olile fa sasivesinikel FET——
ile ja siisivesinikele vastupidav vilistal
S1 $2 $3 o1 02 03 3atsopeira neta Ha o6yBKata X X X X X X : — : — . - n
JE—Y] SRA * P hendiga libestatud k listel porandaplaatidel libisemise kindel vilistald
Uzaviend patni st obuvi X X X X X X - ———— - ——— —
Antistaticka(A) A669P6V{paﬂe Ha eHeprita b SRB Glittseriiniga libestatud teraspérandal libisemise kindel vilistald
|Absorpce energie v patni &sti (E) [4acTTa Ha netata (E) " I o T 11 ilistel porandapl 1ja glitseriiniga
(Odolnost proti palivovému olej |Yeroftaupocr cpeiuy SRC ; - SN -
proti palivovemu oleji 3 ) ) libestatud terasporandal libisemise kindel vilistald
FO - pouze bezpecnostni obuy ropusio Maco FO - camo
e 06yBKI Lisanduded EN ISO 20345 SB EN ISO 20347 OB*
Svrsek odolny proti praniky X X X X j i i
a}‘:zf: gi ‘13) :’\l;\(; )2 S;L«Lﬂ; 1“:0 ) Topita sact, ycrofinsa cperty X X X X Turvajalatsid Toojalatseid
. Li - Ini i) p w abcopGupanie Ha s1 s2 s3 o1 02 03
Podesev odolnd proti propichnuti (P) S
Sev odolnd prot prop X X oga (WRU) +51a.01 Suletud kannaosa X X X X X X
Podesev s dezénem +$2a 02 Tomersa, yorofmmma ooy
Om e meser e - ” ey X X Antistaatilised (A)
"na oznaéeni OB je nutné splnit jesté jednu z pozadavk na kompletni obuv E, A, P, HI, CI, WR, FO, HRO... npoGusare (P) Energia neclamine kannaosas (E)
*=jeden ze ti pozadavki na odolnost proti uklouznuti musi byt spinén o » Iomversa c rpaidbep + 522 02 itteolle (FO) vastupidavas -
Pracovni obuv je urtena pro pouZiti v béznych pracovnich podminkach tam, kde je vyzidina dostatecnd 132 06osHavasare OB TpAGBa fia e USITHTHI OIIiE GIHO OT M3HMCKBAHITA 3a KoMIIIekcHa obyska E, A, B HI, CI, WR, ainult turvajalatsid
ochrana nohy uzivatele, napiiklad kde je potiebny pruzny svriek bez $nérovani, ktery zabezpecuje v piipadé FO, HRO..
potieby moznost rychlého vyzuti. *= TpsIGBa 12 MITHTHSBA HO OT TPHTE U3MCKBAHWSA 32 YCTOIMMBOCT Ha IIO/IX/Th3BAHE. |Veekindel pealismaterjal (WRU) X X X X
X=povinné zikladni pozadavky, musi byt pro danou obuy splnény PaGOTHITE OGYBKI Ca MpeIHASHAEHI 52 H3TIOT3BANE B CTAHIPTHI YCIOBB Ha TPYIL, KIbIETo Ce VEMCKba Aekbaia +s1a01
Protiskluzné vlastnosti: Veskera obuv mé uréité protiskluzové vlastnosti. Vezméte na védomi, ze stupen protisk- 3AILTa Ha KpAKATa Ha Tam KBjeTo € IbBKABA TOPHA CTPaHa 663 BB3KM, C
luzové ochrany je uréen typem obuvi, typem podlahové krytiny a znecisténim. Vase obuv Vas nemize ochrénit BAMOKHOCT 32 6530 ChOyBae TIpH HEOBXOTMOCT. Perforatsioonikindel valistald (P) X X
proti uklouznuti zpiisobenému velmi kluzkou podlahovou krytinou &i znecisténim, které se nahromadilo ve X =3 BIKHTENHI OCHOBHM H3UCKBaHIA, TPAGBA /1a GHIAT M3ITHHEHME 3a iajieHiTe 06yBKH, Mustriga vilistald + S22 02
vzorku podrézky. XapakTepuCTHKH Cpellly NofxIb3Bane: Beidku 06yBKi MMaT ONpe/ie/IeHH XapaKTepUCTHKI CPEILy HOJXTh3BaHe.

Udrsba: Pred a po pouziti obuvi prosim zkontrolujte, napt. zapinani a celistvost podrazky - poskozenou obuv
vyfadte. Cistéte vodou, Setrnym ¢isticim prostiedkem a jemnym karta¢em. Nikdy nepouzivejte latky jako
alkohol, fedidla, benzin i jakékoli jiné chemické litky. Povyzuti obuy skladujte na suchém misté pfi pokojové
teploté. Do uzaviené, zejména usitové obuvi po vyzuti patii napindky - udr tvar obuvi. Pokud doglo k pron-
iknuti vody do obuvi, nebo zvlhla vniténi st vlivem poceni nohou, suste ji zvolna, pfi teploté nepresahujici
30°C.Teploty nad 50°C obuv poskozuji, proto ji nesuste na tepelném zdroji nebo v jeho bezprostiedni blizkosti.
Pted suSenim dejte obuv na napinakypoptipadé vypliite obuv novinovym papirem a v pritbéhu suseni vihky
papir nékolikrét vyméite. Obuy pred prvnim pouzitim naimpregnujte a o3etiete vhodnymi oSetiujicimi
prostiedky, dale pravidelné impregnujte vhodnym krémem k tomu uréenym.

Skladovéni, preprava: V original baleni, v &istém, suchém a odvétraném prostiedi v rozmezi teplot 10 - 30

°C, bez kontaminace vlhkem, necistotami, plisnémi, popi. dalsimi &initeli snizujicimi trove ochrany. Nikdy
neskladujte obuv pod tézkymi pfedméty nebo v kontaktu s ostrymi predméty. Pro prepravu pouzivejte vhodny
ochranny obal, napf. piivodni krabici.

Nogeni obuvi, Zivotnost: Tato obuy byla vyrobena z vysoce jakostnich materiali, ale v disledku podminek na
pracovisti a opotfebovani se nékteré ochranné vlastnosti postupné ztréci. U této obuvi nenf mozno uréit expira-
ci, aviak v piipadé poskozeni bezpecnostnich &sti obuvi, nebo podesve & svriku pouzijte novy par.
Vyjimateln4 vlozka: Je-li ochrannd obuv vybavena vyjimatelnou vlozkou (stélkou), zZkousent (ergonomické a
ochranné vlastnosti), bylo provedeno s touto stélkou umisténou v obuvi. Obuy se smi pouzivat pouze s touto
stélkou. Stélku je mozné nahradit pouze origindlnim modelem od stejného vyrobce. Ochrannou obuv bez
vyjimatelné vlozky je nutné nosit pouze bez ni, vozeni podsivkové stélky by mohlo negativné ovlivnit ochranné
vlastnosti obuvi.

Zaruka: Zaruka se vztahuje na vyrobni vady, nebo jiny rozpor s kupni smlouvou. Zaruka se nevztahuje na
zmény vlastnosti obuvi, které vznikly v pritbéhu doby v diisledku opotiebeni, éi piirozené zmény vlastnosti ma-
terilu, anebo na vady a nedostatky vzniklé nedodrzovanim pravidel a zésad spravného pouzivéni a osetfovani
obuvi. Nevhodné zvoleny druh, velikost a Sifka obuvi nemizou byt ditvodem k pozdéjsi reklamaci.

Vezméte prosim na védomi, ze odolnost této obuvi proti priniku byla stanovena v laboratofi pomoci tupého
zkusebniho hiebiku o priméru 4,5 mm a silou 1100 N. Vyssi sily nebo tenéi htebiky mohou zvysit riziko prémiku.
V takovych ptipadech je tieba zvizit alternativni preventivni opatfeni.

Baunire 06yBKI He MOTar /12 BH [IPE/Ia3AT IIT MIO/XTB3BAHE, PHUIHEHO OT MHOTO XITH3TaB N0 Wi 3AMBPCABAHE,
KOETO Ce ¢ HaTpyIazo B TpaiidhepuTe Ha niopveTkara. Tompia: [Ipei v el HOCeHe Ha OGYBKITE MO/A IPOBEpeTe
TPHMEPHO 3aKOTIABAHETO I IIE/I0CTTA Ha MOJMETKATa — TTOBpeJieHITe 0GYBKH He TpsibBa ja ce nsnonssar. lowicrsaiire
C BOJIA, C HearpecyBeH MoHCTBaN TIperiapar i uia vetka. Cieft ChGyBate ChXpaHsBaiiTe 0GYBKITE Ha CYX0 MACTO
npu craiina Tewmieparypa. B 3aTBopery, Haji-Bee BeTypery o6yBKI ¢ o6pe ia Ce CTaraT yCTpOiiCTBa 32 OITbBaFHe.

AKO B 0ByBKIITE € POHMKHAIA BOJIa, 1WA CA TIOTHI, CyIIIeTe I GABHO, IpH TEMIIEpaTypa, KOATO He Ha/ixBbp/s 30°C.
Temnieparypara Haj; 50°C HOBPEkIa 06YBKITe, 3aT0Ba He IVt CyIIIeTe BHPXY H3TOUHULIM HA TOTVIVHA WV B HEroBa
vertocpercrnea Sm30ct. 1pa THpROTO 0Gymalie MMMperHMpaiiTe Oy BKaTa  HITOTIRAFTE OO CPECTHa 32
TOMPIKKQ, Cefl TOBA PEOBHO MMITp ¢ Kpew, sauenta. C pancriopr: B
OpHIUMHA/IHA OTIAKOBKa, B WHCT, CYXa  [TPOBETPEHa CPE/ia B TeMrieparypiy rpasu 10 - 30 °C, Ges KoHTaMuHaIyis ot
BT, HEIHCTOTUM, MyXT/T, €BEHTYQTIHO APYTH (HaKTOPH, KOUTO HAMAIAIBAT HIBOTO Ha oxpata, Hocere Ha ofyBKiTe,
CPOK Ha yTIOTpeGa: P Teau 0GyBKI He € BB3MOKHO fid CE TIOCOHH CPOK Ha TOJJHOCT, HO B CTyYaii Ha TIOBPE/a Ha
TO/IMETKAT, SQUIIUTHAT YaCT Ha OGYBKATa WIH TOPHAT YacT, fire HOBM 0GyBiaL ce crema: Axo

"Tihise OB puhul peavad jalatsid vastama veel ithele nouetest - E, A, P, HI, CI, WR, FO, HRO jne.

1delud peab olema iiks kolmesl lxbxsemnskmdlusele esllatavasl noéudest

d on méeldud k to i seal, kus on noutav lisakaitse kasutaja
jalgadele, niiteks seal, kus on vajalik ilma paellela elastne pealismaterjal, mis tagab vajadusel jalatsite kiire
eemaldamise.

X= kohustuslikud pohilised nouded, mis peavad olema nende jalatsite puhul tiidetud,

Libisemisvastased omadused: Kaigil jalatsitel on lealud libisemisvastased omadused Tuleb aga arvestada,

et libisemiskindlus soltub jalatsite tiiiibist ning p dak tiiiibist ja méa F ine: Enne ja
parast kasutamist kontrollige nditeks kinnitusi ja talla korrasolekut, kah)ustunud jalatsid korvaldage kasutusest.
Puhastage vee, leebe pesuvahendl ja pehme harjaga. Pirast jalatsite jalast aravotmist hoidke neid kuivas kohas
i eriti nahkjalatsil tuleb panna kingavenitid, mis siilitavad jalatsite kuju. Kui
]alalsllesse on tunginud vesi voi nende sisemus on niiskunud jalgade higistamise tottu, laske neil aeglaselt
kuivada temperatuunl mitte iile 30 °C. Temperatuur ule 50 "C kah]uslab jalatseid, seetottu arge kuivatage neid

il Ki

NpefnasHaTa 06yBKa CHTbpKA M USBAIAIIA Ce CTEIKa, TeCToBeTe (3a ep wsanp )
Ca MBBbPILIEHH C Ta3M CTENKa, KaTo T4 ¢ Gwta B 0ByBKata. OBYBKATA MOKe 1 Ce UATION3BA CAMO C Tasit cTenka, Crenkata

MosKe J1a Gbjie CMeHeHa CaMo C OPUTHHATIEH MOJIE/T OT CBILINS TP ren. I o6ysKkit Ge3 ce

llikal ega selle vahetus lihed Enne k ige jalatseid ja toodelge
neid sobivate hooldusvahenditega, hiljem impregneerige neid selleks moeldud sobiva kreemiga.
Sili ja transportimine: Siilitage originaalpakendis temperatuuril 10-30 °C puhtas, kuivas ja hea ventilat-

CTenKa TPs6Ba ia ce HOGAT 63 CTe/Ka, 3aILIOTO MHAE T G MOIIA fid TIOBTISE HTATHBHO HA XapaKTepHCTIKHTE Ha
obysiuTe. ce oHacH 0 TIp B 71echeKTI W 10 PYTO HECHOTBETCTBME C OTOBOpa
32 TIOKyTTKa. TAPQHIIATA He Ce OTHACA 10 TIPOMEHTe Ha XapaKTEpHCTHKITe Ha OGYBKHTE, KOWTO BH3HHKEAT B TEeHVIE
Ha BPEMETO B PE3yITaT OT HeiiHOTO wior
YT FecheKcT 1 HefoCTaT B, or Ha " Ha ymotpeta
Vi rpybin sa obyskane. | T MOJIeT, asvep ¥ IIMpOWyHa Ha OGYBKHTe He MOTaT /ja G TpidiHa
3a TIolaBaHeTo Ha peraMatL. CHITIACHO 3aKOHA CPOKT 32 YTIOTPE6a Ha 0GYBKIITE He € yTHIDKITETHO /A ¢ PABeH Ha
TAPAHIIIOHHYLA CPOK, BUHATY 3aBYIC OT MHTEH3WBHOCTTA W HASMHA Ha YTIOTpe6a ¥ Ha TIO/ATaHaTa rpibia. OT XHTHeHRH

'Ha XapaKTepUCTHKITE Ha MaTepHa/a,

CHOGpAKeHI 32 PEKTaMAIIT HAAMA 1A 6B7aT MPCHI, " 06yBKy (3aKOH 30 OriasBaHe
Ha oﬁmecmemvm 37Ipase).
e yCToit cperny B CTIOMOIITA HA THIT

siooniga keskkonnas, kus puuduvad niiskus, mustus, hallitus ja muud kaitsetaset vihendavad tegurid. Jalatsite
kandmine ja kasutusaeg: Nende jalatsite puhul ei ole voimalik méérata kindlaks kolblikkusaega, kuid jalatsite
turvadetailide, vilistalla voi peali jali kahj 1 vahetage need vilja uue paan vastu. Eemaldatav sise-
tald: Kui kaitsejalatsid on varustatud 1d isetallaga, siis on ilisi ja kai dusi katsetatud
selle sisetallaga, mis on asetatud jalatsisse. Jalatseid voib kasutada ainult koos selle sisetallaga. Sisetalla voib vilja
vahetada ainult sama tootja originaalmudeli vastu. Kaitsejalatseid, millel sisetallad puuduvad, voib kanda ainult
ilma nendeta, sest sisetalla paigaldamine voib méjuda negatiivselt jalatsite kaitseomadustele. Garantii : Garantii
holmab ainult tootmisvigu ja muid vastuolusid ostulepinguga. Garantii ei holma jalatsite omaduste muutusi,
mis on tekkinud aja jooksul kulumise voi materjali omaduste loomuliku muutumise tottu, samuti vigasid ega
puudusi, mis on tekkinud jalatsite 6ige kasutamise ja hooldamise reeglite eiramise tottu. Valesti valitud jalatsite
tiilip, suurus voi laius ei saa olla hlllsema pretensiooni esitamise aluseks. Seaduse kohaselt ei pruugi jalatsite

JATaTeeH MAPOH 4,5 v 1t 2 1100N. TIO-TOMA CUTa W O- THHHK TDOH MOTAT 12 YBETIAT PHCKAOT T

preuzimanje®. V soucasné dobé k dispozici dva obecné druhy vlozek odolnych proti proniknuti v OOP obuvi. Jedné se o kovové Bresucryuane a Jp— MepKIL.
:iT - Troverete le dichiarazioni di conformita qui: wwiv.canis.cz per i singoli prodotti nella scheda “Documenti a nekovové materidly. Oba splituji minimalni pozadavky norem na odolnost proti proniknuti, které jsou oznaceny B MOMEHTa H pasTIOTIOKeHIE 1M 2 B CTETKY, YCTOi VB Ha TIp TyoKelpt 32 T T

A scaricare na obuvi, ale kazd4 z nich mé riizné dalsi vihody nebo nevyhody, véetné néasledujicich: icrBa. Craea Bbl 32 METTHI 1 n apsT Ha
LT Atitikties deklaracijas rasite Cia: www.canis.cz, atskiry gaminiy uzduociy juostoje ,, Atsisiysti dokumen- « Kov - je méné ovlivnén tvarem Spicatého predmétu / & (napt: priumér, ostrost), Vehledemk ?:’JI . TpOC rep; 7 o "
LV Albllsubas deklaraciju alradlslet te: www.canis.cz, atseviskiem produktiem josla “Dol i lejupieladei. im ve vyrobé obuvi neni pokryta celé spodni plocha obuvi B o HEIOCTATBIH, 3 CHIN0 M

- www.canis.cz, az egyes termékek esetében a ,, Letélthetd «Nekovovy material - miize byt lehcl, prllzne]sl a pokryvat vétsi plochu nez kov, ale odolnost proti priniku je vice MeTa/I-110- b Ha OCTPHSI TP CHOCT (HarTp. , 0CTpOTa).

dokumenmmok“ listdban. ) ) o ) i tvarem $picatéh & (napk. priumér, geometrie, ostrost). Vimaian nipesugy B Ta sIaTa JOTHA T Ha 0GyBKaTa.
Eg;c:l;egécigrggxﬁgggf“fo'm“y can be found here: www.canis.cz; for individual products, in the bar Pro dalsi informace o typu vlozky do vasich bot odolné proti priiniku se obratte na vyrobce nebo d le, jak je T P 712 GB/ie TI0-7TeK, TIO-THBKAB 1 TI0-TO/IIMA TVIOM] OT METaIa, HO YCTOITMMBOCTTA Ha POGHBaHe
PL - Deklaracj¢ zgodnosci mozna znalez¢ tutaj: www.canis.cz, a deklaracje dla poszczegdlnych wyrobow sa w uYed_mo v uzivatelskjch mformac.“‘“. cemmienonese oT a WP (amp, ).
zakladce , Dokumenty do pobrania®, Likvidace: v souladu s platnou legislativou. 3a noBeve MHGOPMAILST OTHOCHO YCTOIMMBITE HA TPOHIMKBAHE BIIO/KKI BHB BAIIIITE oﬁynm cecBBpiKeTe ¢
SK - Vyhlésenie o zhode ndjdete tu: www.canis.cz, u jednotlivych vyrobkov v lite - “Dokumenty pro stazen;” CZ - UPOZORNENI K ANTISTATICKE OBUVI TIPOV3BOHTEST WIN FJOCTABMHKA, KAKTO € 0GOSO B HHGPOPMAIISITa 3 IIOTPEGHTeTIsL.
RO - Declaratia de conformitate poate fi gisita la: www.canis.cz, corespunzitor fiecarui produs in fisierul Antistatickd obuv by se méla pouzivat tam, kde je nutné i 1 laci statické elektfiny odvadénim elektro-

»Documente pentru descarcare’”.

RU - Ceprudukar coOTBETCTBIA HAllleTe 31eCh: WWW.Canis.cz, OTAe/IbHbIe IPOAYKTHI - B IMHEiKe

«JloKyMenTL s 3arpysK.

EL - H 8i\won ouppopeuwons uépyet e5: Www.canis.cz, yia Ta HepOVOREVA TpoidvTa oTn ypapyu] pevod

“Eyypaga yia TiAegoptwon .

SL - Izjavo o skladnosti boste nasli tu: www.canis.cz, pri posamezmh izdelkih v vrstici ,,Dokument\ za prenos'.

SR - Izjavu o uskladenosti cete naci ovde: www.canis.cz, kod p da u sekciji “Di za

preuzimanje”.

DE - Konformititserklirungen finden Sie hier: www.canis.cz, bei den einzelnen Herstellern in der Leiste -

»Dokumente zum Herunterladen®.
AZ - Fordi mohsullara géro Uygunlug B

“Yiiklomok tigiin sonadlor” bolmasina daxil olun.

BS - Izjavu o podudarnosti naci éete na: www.canis.cz, kod opisa pojedinih proizvoda - ,,Dokumenti za

odlaganje®.

ES - La declaracion de conformidad puede encontrarse en: www.canis.cz, para cada producto, en “Documentos

para descargar”.

MK - V3jaBata 3a COTIACHOCT Ke ja HajjleTe Ha: WWW.CANis.cZ, Kaj OMHCHTE 32 OJJIETHI IPOUSBOJIM -

,JIOKyMeHTH 32 peB3emMane.

PT - A Declaragio de Conformidade pode ser verificada no seguinte canal: www.canis.cz, e para cada um dos

produtos pode ser verificada na barra - “Documentos para download”.

SV - Forsikran om 6verensstimmelse hittar du hir: www.canis.cz, for de enskilda produkterna pa listen —

“Dokument for nedladdning".

i www.canis.c: oldo edo : Daha sonra

statického naboje, aby se vyloucilo nebezpeci zapdleni jiskrou, nap. hoflavych litek a par a pokud nen tiplné vyloucené
riziko trazu elektrickym proudem z elektrického zafizeni nebo soucasti pod napétim. Je tieba upozornit na to, ze
antistatickd obuy nemiize poskytovat dostacujici ochranu proti tirazu elektrickym proudem, nebof vytvai pouze odpor
mezi zemi a chodidlem. Pokud se riziko tirazu elektrickym proudem neda tipné vyloucit, jsou nezbytni dalsi opatieni
k odvriceni tohoto rizika. Tato opatieni a dalsi zkousky uvedené nize, by mely byt béznou soucisti programu prevence
ich trazit, Zkusenosti ukizaly, 7e pro ¢ ticely md mit vyrobek po celou dobu efektivni Zivotnosti
priichozi elektricky odpor mensi ne: 1000 MO Hodnota 100 k€, j stanovena jako nejnizf mez odporu nového vyrob-
ku, kterd zajistuj ochranu proti Grazu elekrickym proudem nebo proti vzniku pozdru v pripadé
zvady na elektrickém zafizeni, které je pod napétim do 250 V. Uzivatelé by si viak méli byt védomi toho, Ze za uréitych
podminek obuv nemusi poskytovat dostateénou ochranu, a méla by se neustale providét dodatecnd bezpecnostni
opatien na ochranu wivatele. Elektricky odpor tohoto typu obuvi se mize znaéné zménit vlivem ohybani, kontaminace
nebo vihkosti. Tato obuy nemusi v mokrém prostied; splitovat pozadovanou funkci. Proto je nutné zajistit, aby vyrobek
plnil pozad funkei odvadeéni elektrostatického ndboje a aby poskytoval ochranu po celou dobu Zivotnosti, Usi-
vateli se doporucuje zavést vlastni zkouseni elektrického odporu a provadét je casto v pravidelnych intervalech. Pokud je
obuv tidy I nosena delii dobu, mitze absorbovat vlhkost a ve vihkém a mokrém prostiedi se miize stat vodivou. Pokud
je obuv nosena v podminkéch, kdy dochazi ke i materidlu podesve, méli by uZivatelé kontrolovat elektrické
Vlastnosti obuvi vzdy pred vstupem do nebezpecného prostoru. Tam, kde se pouziva antistatickd obuy; by mél byt odpor
podlahy takovy, aby se nezrusila ochrannd funkce obuvi. PFi pouzivni by se nemély mezi napinaci stélkou obuvi a

DA - [lex/tapanist po BiJOBIAHICTS MICTHTBCS TYT: WWW.CAnis.cz, y maneni

hodidl ! #idné izolaéni soucsti. V' pipads, 7e se mezi stélku a chodidlo uZivatele umisti jakkoliv

T
IV OKpEMIX BUPOGIB.
NO - Her finner du samsvarserkleering: www.canis.cz, for de enkelte produktene i bladet - ,Dokumenter til

wiivatele vysky
vlozka, mély by se prezkouset elektrické vlastnosti kombinace obuv/vlozka.

BI'- T PEIYIIPEXXITEHVE 3A AHTUCTATUYHUTE OBYBKI
Vianomspaiire aHTUCTaTIHITE OGYBKH CAMO TaM, KBETO € nace Ha CranHo
HaTpE)KeHyie OTBEKIAIKIT eNIeKTPOCTATIYHIA 3apsiji 3a /1 ce n3GerHe pycka OT MCKPOBO 3alla/IBaHe, KATO HATIPHMEp Ha
SR BEUICTE H IAPH W KOTATO e € HATLIHO E/VHIHHAI PYCKA OT TOKOB AP OT CTEKTPOY e/ M KOMIOREHT
KOUTO CaTiofy He JIOCTATT4Ha OXPaHa OT TOKOB Yiap
o CaMO Karo CHIIp MEKTy 3eMsTa I K]Jaka ‘Ha paGoTHyKa. [TOHEsKe Prcka OT TOKOB yiap
HE MOYKe /1 G'b/Ie HAITHTHO ETHMMIHIPAH, € BUKHO /A € B3eMAT MePKI BOJIELIH 710 NPEJIOTBPATABAHETO Ha TO3M picK. Tesn
MEPKI 11 TECTOBE, KOWTO MOKE J1A BUIIVTE TIO-FIOMTY, 61 TpAGBA/IO 12 GH/IaT CTaH/IapTHA JacT OT IPOrpamara 3a Ha
paGorrme 3ononyki. OMMTET [I0Ka3Ba, Y 32 J1d e 3aTa3AT AHTHCTATHIHITE CBOVICTBA HA TPOJIYKTa, CHIPOTHBIICHNETO KBM
3EMHOTO TTpes LAIOTO Bpevie Ha eKCTIOATaIATa TpAGEA 7 G1ie mo-Mako o 1000 M. Hiteoto ot 100 Q2 ¢ onpefiererio
KATO Haif-HYICKOTO BB3VIO’KHO HIIBO Ha CHITOTHB/ICHIAC Ha TPOTEYKTa, OCHTYPAIBAITIO 3aILATa CPellfy TOKOB YJIap Wi CPetIfy
BESHHKBAHETO Ha TI0/KAp B CTyvIaii Ha TIOBPE/a Ha CTIEKTPHHECKO YCTPOVICTEO HAMMPAIIIO Ce TIOf, HaTTpekerue o1 250V.
I prtBaia e obysiar He JocTartma
3QIATA Y TIO TA3M MIPHHIHA TOTPEGUTEIA TPAGRA 1A MBTIONI3BA U JIPYTH, [IOTHTHITETHIL, 3AITHY CeficTBa. Enektpreckoro
CBIPOTHB/ICHYIE HA TO3H THIT OGYBKI MOJKe /1 Ce TIPOMEHN 3HAUMTE/THO B 3ABUCHMOCT Ha OBBAHE, 3AMBPCABAHE T BIATa.
VisnionsBaiiki 06yBKIITe B MOKPa CPE/a € BH3MOXKHO OGYBKITE [ja He M3ITHTHSBAT I00PE CBOMTE M3ONAIMOHHM (pyHKII.
TTo Tasm pIIHA € HYKHO 1a Ce TApaHTYpA, He PO/YKTa OTTOBaps HA MSHCKBAHVIATA 32 Pa3Cei{BaHe Ha CTeKTPOCTATIHII
3apSIL M TIPEJIara 3alMTa Ha IOTPEGHTEIA 10 IA/I0TO BpeMe Ha Tlpenoprumrento e 4ecTo jia
caon TeCTOB Ha pasceiiBane Ha eKTPOCTATYINHIA 3PS, AKO 06YBKH K1ac | ce HOGHT o-IT/To Bpevie
€ BEH3MOKHO /1A C€ OBTIKHAT M JJA CTAHAT &/IEKTPOMPOBOIVMIA. AKO OGYBKITE Ca HOCGHI B CPE/IA B KOAITO HACTABA 3aMBPCABAHE
Ha IleBOBeTe Ha OGYBKNTE, TPETIOPHIBaAME Ha TTOT na ii CBOVICTBA Ha OGYBKITE ITPEMi

CITydau aHTHC

>OBEPAT

k vorduda gar soltub alati ]alalsue kasutamise ja hooldamlse intensiivsusest ja
viisist. Hiigieenilistel pohjustel ei voeta vastu p i d, haisvate ja halli jalatsite kohta
(rahvatervise kaitse seadus).

Palun arvestage, et nende jalatsite libistamiskindlus on médratud laboris niiri katsenaelaga, mllle labimoat on
4,5 mm, kasutades 1100 N suurust joudu. Suurem joéud voi p d naelad véivad libi

da. Sellistel juhtudel tuleb kaaluda alternatiivseid ennetusmeelmeid

Praegu on isikukai hendite hulka jalatsite jaoks saadaval kaht peamist tiiipi labistamiskindlaid
sisetaldu. Need on valmistatud metallist voi Ilist. Molemad vastavad standarditega méératud mini-
maalsele labistamiskindlustele, mis on kantud jalatsitele, kuid kummalgi materjalil on oma eelised ja puudused,
sealhulgas jargmised:

«metalli mojutab vihem terava eseme kuju ja ohtlikkus (nditeks libimoét, geomeetria, teravus). Jalatsite tootmi-
sel esinevate piirangute tottu ei ole jalatsi kogu alumine pind sellega kaetud;

emittemetall voib olla kergem ja painduvam ning katta suurema pinna kui metall, kuid selle labistamiskindlust
mojutab terava eseme kuju ja ohtlikkus (nditeks 1ibimoot, geomeetria, lemvus)

Tépsema teabe i oma labi: iskindlates jalatsites k Idade tiiiibi kohta po6rd
vastavalt kasutajateabele tootja voi tarnija poole.

Likvideerimine: kooskolas kehtivate digusaktidega.

8

ET - MARKUSED ANTISTAATILISTE JALATSITE KOHTA

Antistaatilisi jalatseid tuleb kanda seal, kus tuleb staatilise elektri tekkimist minimeerida elektri-
laengu drajuhtimisega, et viltida sidemete pohjustatud siittimisohtu, niiteks tuleohtlike ainete ja
aurude puhul, samuti siis, kui ei ole taielikult vilistatud elektriseadme voi pinge all oleva detaili
pohjustatud elektril66gi oht. Tuleb mirkida, et antistaatilised jalatsid ei saa pakkuda pii
elektril66gi eest, kuna need loovad ainult takistuse maa ja jalatalla vahel. Kui elektril
ei saa taielikult valtida, tuleb rakendada teisi meetmeid selle ohu viltimiseks. Need meetmed ja
allpool kirjeldatud katsed peavad olema tavapirane osa to66nnetuste ennetamise kavast. Kogemused
on niidanud, et antistaatiliste omaduste tagamiseks peab toote elektritakistus olema kogu tohusa
kasutusaja jooksul alla 1000 M(Q,. Vairtus 100 k€, on uue toote takistuse alampiir, mis tagab piiratud
kaitse elektril66gi voi tulekahju tekkimise eest kuni 250 V pinge all oleva elektriseadme rikke korral.
Kasutajad peavad endale aga teadvustama, et teatud tingimustes ei pruugi jalatsid pakkuda piisavat
kaitset ning seetdttu tuleb kasutaja kaitseks pidevalt rakendada tiiendavaid ohutusmeetmeid. Seda
tiiiipi jalatsite elektritakistus v6ib oluliselt muutuda paindumise, saastumise vo6i niiskuse majul.
iiskes keskkonnas ei pruugi need jalatsid noutud funktsiooni tdita. Seetottu tuleb tagada, et toode
taidaks noutud elektrostaatilise laengu drajuhtimise funktsiooni ja pakuks kaitset kogu kasutusaja




jooksul. Kasutajal on soovitatav sageli, regulaarsete intervallidega kontrollida elektritakistust. Kui I
klassi jalatseid kantakse pikemat aega, voivad need niiskust imada ning muutuda niiskes ja marjas
keskkonnas juhtivaks. Kui jalatseid kantakse tingimustes, kus vilistalla materjal saastub, peab kasuta-
ja kontrollima jalatsite elektrilisi omadusi iga kord enne ohtlikule alale minemist. Seal, kus kantakse
antistaatilisi jalatseid, peab poranda takistus olema selline, et see ei rikuks éra jalatsite kaitsefunktsio-
oni. Kandmisel ei tohi jalatsi sisetalla ja kasutaja talla vahel olla mingeid muid isolatsioonimaterjale.
Kui sisetalla ja kasutaja talla vahele pannakse mis tahes ese, siis tuleb jalatsite elektrilised omadused
iile kontrollida koos sellega.

FI - OHJEITA KAYTTAJALLE: ISLAND, UNIVERSE, TEXLINE, DOG
Kokeile jalkineita ennen niiden kiyttoa.

dytd jalkineita vain niiden kiyttotarkoituksen mukaisessa ymparlstoss
i kenkalusikkaa kengin jalkaan laittamiseen ja avaa nauhoja rii
goittumisen vilttimiseksi.

ti kantapéddosan vahin-

ollessa kostea tai jalkojen hikoillessa voimakkaasti.
- Suojaa jalkineita: mekaaniselta varsinkin kovien tai terévien iden aih 1 hingoi isel
kastumiselta, jos jalkineet on valmistettu millaisesta tahansa nahasta
kemiallisilta aineilta, vikeviltd pesuaineilta, liuottimilta jne.
Tdrked huomautus jalkineen oikean valinnan pitiisi perustua tydympiriston riskien arviointiin ja

luok Tistd vali vastaa tyo ja, jonka i on valita oikea
jalkinetyyppi j ]0 ennen mlden kiyttod. Myos tydvaatteet ja muut henkilokohtaiset suojavilineet on sovitet-

miin aikaa, voivat ne imei itseensi kosteutta ja kosteassa tai mrissi ympansto ti voi tulla sihkod johtavat. Jos
jalkineita kiytetiin olosuhteissa, joissa ulkopohjan materiaali k pitéisi kiiyttijan tarkastaa jalkineiden
sihkoiset ominaisuudet aina ennen vaaralliseen tilaan menoa. Slel]a, missd antistaattisia ja

laman reslstanssm olla sellainen, ettei se heikenni jalk

FR - INSTRUCTIONS POUR UTILISATEURS: ISLAND, UNIVERSE, TEXLINE, DOG
Essayez les chaussures avant [‘utilisation .
- Utilisez les chaussures dans lenvironnement conformément 4 leur désignation.

- Pour mettre les ch
endommager le talon.
- Changez souvent de chaussures, en particulier par temps pluvieux ou si vos pieds transpi exc

utilisez un cha pied, pour les ct a lacets, défaites-les pour ne pas

étre inférieure a 1000 MQ pendant toute la durée de vie effective. La valeur de 100 kQ est fixée comme la
limite inférieure de la résistance d’un nouveau produit qui assure une protection limitée contre le risque
délectrocution ou contre I'incendie en cas de défaut du dispositif électrique dont la tension est inférieure a
250 V. Néanmoins, les utilisateurs devraient prendre en compte que dans certaines conditions, les chaussures
peuvent ne pas fournir une protection suffisante. De ce fait, il est nécessaire de continuer & adopter des
mesures de sécurité complémentaires pour protéger l'utilisateur. La résistance électrique de ce type de
chaussures peut varier considérablement sous leffet de flexion, de contamination ou d‘humidité. Dans un
environnement mouillé, ces chaussures peuvent ne plus remplir la fonction demandée. Par conséquent, il

est nécessaire de veiller a ce que le produit remplisse la fonction délimination de la charge électrostatique
demandée et a ce quéelles fournissent la protection pendant toute la durée de vie. Lutilisateur devrait

.Nlet metaal - mag lichter en flexibeler zijn en een groter oppervlak dekken dan de metaal, maar de pene-
d wordt meer beinvloed door de vorm van een puntig voorwerp / risico (bijv. diameter, geometrie,

scherpte).

Zbrinjavanje: u skladu s vaze¢om legislativom.
HR - UPOZORENJE ZA ANTISTATICKU OBUCU
Antistaticku obucu bi trebalo koristiti tamo gdje je potrebno smanjiti nakupljanje statickog elektriciteta,

Voor meer informatie over de penetratiebestendige inlegzolen voor uw schoenen kunt u contact met de
fabrikant of de leverancier, zoals vermeld in de gebruiksaanwijzingen.

Verwijdering: in overeenstemming met de geldende wetgeving.

NL - OPMERKING BIJ ANTISTATISCH SCHOEISEL

Antistatisch schoeisel zou moeten worden gebruikt op plaatsen, waar de accumulatie van statische elektriciteit
geminimaliseerd moet worden door afvoer van elektrostatische lading om elk risico op ontbranding door een

effectuer fréquemment et réguliérement ses propres essais de résistance électrique. Siles ct de
classe I sont portées pendant une période prolongée, elles peuvent absorber I'humidité et lenvironnement
humide ou mouillé peut les rendre conductrices. Lorsque les chaussures sont portées dans des conditions de
c ination de la matiére de la semelle, les utilisateurs devraient controler les propriétés électriques des

- Protégez les chaussures :de lendommagement mécanique

du trempage, ce qui est valable pour tous types de cuirs

du contact avec des produits chimiques, des produits de nettoyage concentrés, des dissolvants, etc.
Avertissement important : le choix de bonnes chaussures devrait étre basé sur Iévaluation des risques dans
votre environnement de travail et sur le degré de protection exigé. Ce choix doit étre effectué sous la respons-
abilité de lTemployeur, obligé de déterminer et de choisir le type
de chaussures adéquat avant leur utilisation. Votre tenue et tous les autres accessoires de protection person-
nels devraient également étre adaptés aux conditions de travail et aux risques prévus. Degré de protection,
Le marquage CE signifie que ces chaussures répondent aux exigences de I'Arrété (UE) 2016/425 relatif a
la protection personnelle . But d’utilisation : Le produit reléve de la catégorie II des moyens de protection
personnels, dont la principale fonction est la protection des pieds des blessures susceptibles de survenir en
cas d’accident dans les zones de travail pour lesquelles elles sont destinées. Le but d’utilisation est déterminé
par le type de matiére utilisée, le design, la conception et le mode dentretien. Lors du choix des chaussures,
il est nécessaire de déterminer dans quel but vous souhaitez les utiliser. EN ISO 20345:2011 indique des

tava tybol ja ihi nske\hm luokk CE-merkinti osoittaa, etti n:
jalkineet tiyttivit henk k (EU) 2016/425 imukset. Kiyttotarkoitus:
Tuote kuuluu luokan IT henk b joiden perustarkoitul on suojata jalkaa
hingoilta, jotka ovat mahdollisia niissé tyéolosul joihin tuote on tarkoitettu. Kiyttotarkoitus
maarad kaylelyn matem\a.lm tyypm ]alkmeen ! mallin ja hoi . Jalkineita vali
on otettava h: i se, tark jalkineita tullaan kiyttimain. EN ISO 20345 2011
tarkoittaa 200 J iskun ja 15 kN puristuksen kestivilld turvakirjelld varustettua turvajalki 1
kiyttd: sielld, missd on vaarana esineid inen jalalle. Rak ot, Lliteoll jotkin
maataloustyét jne. EN ISO 20347:2012 tarkoittaa lyii]alkmetta Nimi jalkineet on tarkoitettu kaytt:
sielld, missd kaytta 1 riskit (isku tai puri inen). tydolosut

jalan tuntoherkkyyden siilyessd tyotd kiytto: kevyt teolli: korjaa-
mot, huoltotydt, logistiikka, kuljetustydt jne. Jos jalkineet on merkitty keltaisella ,ESD“-piktogrammilla,
tayttavat ne myos seuraavien standardien vaatimukset: EN 61340-4-3 - Staattinen sahko - sta.ndard-

1 de sécurité avec lembout (bout dur) résistant au choc de 200 J et une compression minimale de
15 kN. Professions recommandées: avec risque de chute dobjets sur les pieds. Batiment, métallurgie, certains
travaux agricoles, etc. EN ISO 20347:2012 indique des chaussures de travail. Ces chaussures sont destinées
a l'utilisation dans des endroits sans exposition aux risques mécaniques (choc ou compression), dans des
conditions de travail ordinaires en conservant la sensibilité de la plante du pied lors de Iexécution du travail.
Professions recommandées: agriculture, industrie légere, services, travaux dentretien, logistique, transport,
etc. Si les chaussures sont équipées d’un pictogramme jaune « ESD », elles répondent également aux normes

Imiit erityisille - jalkineet. EN 61340-5-1 - Si sdhko - elek
komponenttien suojaaminen staattiselta sahkoltd. Yleiset vaatimukset.
»ESD*“jalkineet tiytyy kerran tyovuoron aikana testata ESD. lai E 2 dyttajalle:
Jalkineita saa kdyttdd vain edelld kuvatun kiyttotarkoitul kaisesti. Standardin EN ISO 20347 tai EN

IS0 20345 perusvaatimusten lisiksi voi tuotteeseen kohdistua muitakin vaatimuksia. Nami jalkineiden
konkreettista kiyttod koskevat lisivaatimukset on merkitty symboleilla ja/tai luokilla (ks. taulukko)
Nimi luokat tarkoittavat seké perus- etti lisdvaatimukset sisaltivid laajimpi hdollisia yhdistel

:EN 61340-4-3 - Electrostatique - méthodes d'essai standard pour applications spécifiques -
chaussures. EN 61340-5-1 - Electrostatique - protection des composantes électrotechniques des effets
électrostatiques. Exigences générales. Il est nécessaire de tester les chaussures « ESD » une fois par poste sur
le testeur ESD. Avertissement destiné a I'utilisateur: Les chaussures peuvent étre utilisées exclusivement

a des fins citées ci-dessus. Hormis les exigences principales de la norme EN ISO 20347 ou EN ISO 20345,
les chaussures peuvent faire lobjet d’autres exigences. Ces exigences complémentaires, qui concernent
Tutilisation concreéte des ch sont quées par des boles et/ou par des catégories (voir tableau).
Ces catégories représentent les combinaisons les plus répandues, incluant les exigences de base ainsi que les

chaussures avant chaque entrée dans la zone dangereuse. La résistance du sol dans les endroits d'utilisation
des chaussures antistatiques doit permettre de garder la fonction de protection des chaussures. Pendant
leur utilisation, aucune pi¢ce isolante ne devrait se trouver entre la semelle premiére des chaussures et la
plante du pied. Toute semelle insérée entre la semelle premiére et la plante du pied doit entrainer lessai des
propriétés électrique de la combinaison chaussure/semelle.

NL - INSTRUCTIE VOOR GEBRUIKERS : ISLAND, UNIVERSE, TEXLINE, DOG
Probeer het schoeisel uitvoerig voor gebruik.
- Gebruik het schoeisel in een omgeving waarvoor het bedoeld is.
- Trek de schoen aan met behulp van een schoenlepel en veterschoenen met losse veters, zodat het
hielgedeelte niet breekt.
- Wissel het schoeisel regelmatig, vooral bij regenachtig weer of verhoogd zweten van de voet.
- Bescherm de schoen tegen: mechanische schade

doorweken indien het schoeisel van enige soort leer gemaakt is

contact met chemicalién, geconcentreerde reinigingsmiddelen, oplosmiddelen, etc.
Belangrijke kennisgeving: de keuze van het juiste schoeisel moet zijn gebaseerd op een inschatting van
de risico’s in uw werkomgeving en het vereiste niveau van bescherming. De werkgever is voor deze
keuze verantwoordelijk en hij is verplicht om nog vé6r het gebruik ervan de juiste soort schoenen
vast te stellen en te kiezen. U dient ook uw kleding aan de werkomstandigheden en verwachte risico’s
aan te passen. Niveau van bescherming, aanduiding: Het kenmerk CE betekent, dat deze schoenen
voldoen aan de vereisten volgens de Verordening (EU) 2016/425 met betrekking tot de persoonlijke
beschermingsmiddelen. Beoogd gebruik: Het product valt onder categorie I van persoonlijke bescher-
mende uitrusting, waarvan de basisfunctie bescherming van de voet tegen letsel is, dat kan optreden
bij ongevallen in werkomgevingen waarvoor het bedoeld is. Het gebruikte type materiaal, het ontwerp,
de implementatie en de wijze van onderhoud wordt bepaald door doelmatigheid. Bij de keuze van de
schoen dient u erop te letten voor welk doel u de schoen wenst te gebruiken. EN 1SO 20345:2011 duidt
op de veiligheid van de schoen met de beveiligde neus bestand tegen een schok van 200 J en samen-
drukken met een kracht van tenminste 15 kN. Aanbevolen beroepen: daar waar het gevaar bestaat van
voorwerpen die op de voeten vallen. Bouwplaatsen, metaalindustrie, enkele landbouwwerkzaamheden
e.d. EN ISO 20347:2012 duidt op werkschoeisel. Dit schoeisel is bestemd voor gebruik op plaatsen, waar

ki k te voork bijv. van brandbare stoffen en dampen, en als het risico op letsel door een elektrische
schok door elektrische apparatuur of componenten onder spanning niet geheel uitgesloten is. Opgemerkt moet
worden dat het he schoeisel geen voldoende bescherming tegen van letsel door elektrisch
stroom kan bieden, omdat het schoeisel slechts een weerstand tussen de aarde en de voetzool vormt. Als het risico
op toebrenging van letsel door elektrische stroom niet geheel uitgesloten kan worden, zijn vervolgmaatregelen voor
uitsluiting van dit risico nodig. Deze maatregelen en andere testen die hierna genoemd worden, moeten een normaal
onderdeel zijn van het programma voor de preventie van arbeidsongevallen. Ervaring heeft uitgewezen dat het
product voor antistatische doelen gedurende de gehele effectieve levensduur een elektrische weerstand heeft van
minder dan 1000 MQ De waarde van 100 kQ is 1d als ond voor de d van een nieuw product,
die beperkte bescherming biedt tegen letsel door elektrische stroom of tegen ontstaan van brand in het geval van
storing aan elektrische apparatuur die onder een spanmng staat van ten hoogste 250 V. De gebrulkers dienen zich
er echter bewust van te zijn, dat het schoeisel onder bepaalc niet vold d biedt en
hij moet voortdurend llende veiligheid: len nemen om de gebruikers te beschermen. De elektrische
weerstand van dit soort schoeisel kan sterk door buigen, ie of vocht. Dit schoeisel hoeft in
een natte omgeving niet te voldoen aan de gestelde eis. Daarom moet er voor gezorgd worden dat het product aan
de gestelde eis voldoet door de elektrische lading af te voeren en door ervoor te zorgen dat het tijdens de gehele
levensduur bescherming biedt. De gebruiker wordt aanbevolen om de elektrische weerstand regelmatig zelf te testen.
Als het schoeisel in de Klasse I langere tijd gedragen wordt, kan het vocht absorberen en kan in een vochtige en
natte omgevmg geleidend worden. Als het schoeisel wordt gedragen onder omstandigheden, waarbij sprake is van

ie van het iaal, moet de gebruiker de elektrische eigenschappen van het schoeisel controleren
en dat steeds voor betreding van de gevaarlijke ruimte. Daar, waar antistatisch schoeisel wordt gebruikt, moet de
weerstand van de vloer zodanig zijn, dat de beschermingsfunctie van het schoeisel niet aangetast wordt. Bij gebruik
zouden de flexibele binnenzool en de voetzool van de gebruiker geen isolerende delen moeten vormen. In het geval
dat men tussen de binnenzool en de voetzool van de gebruiker een inlegzool gebruikt, moet men de elektrische
1 van de combinatie schoeisel/inl  testen.

HR - UPUTE ZA KORISNIKE : ISLAND, UNIVERSE, TEXLINE, DOG
Prije uporabe obucu dobro isprobajte.
- Obucu nosite u prostoru prema namjeni za koju je odredena.
- Cipele obuvajte koriste¢i Zlicu za obuvanje, cipele s vezicama obuvajte razvezane da se ne potrga petni dio.
- Obucu ¢esto mijenjajte, narocito kada je kisno vrijeme ili pove¢ano znojenje nogu.
- Obucu stitite: od mehanickih o$tecenja
da se ne smoci ako je obuca izradena od bilo koje vrste koze

denjem elekt ickog naboja kako bi se iskljucio rizik od zapaljivanja iskrom, npr. zapaljivih tvari i
para, te ako nije u potpunosti isklju¢ena opasnost od strujnog udara zbog dodirivanja elektri¢nog uredaja ili
dijelova pod naponom. Treba upozoriti da antistaticka obu¢a ne moze pruzati dovoljnu zastitu od strujnog
udara jer stvara samo otpor izmedu tla i stopala. Ukoliko se rizik od strujnog udara ne moze u potpunosti
iskljuéiti, nuzne su dodatne mjere za otklanjanje tog rizika. Te mjere i druga ispitivanja koji su navedeni u
nastavku, trebali bi biti normalan sastavni dio programa prevencije nezgoda na radu. Iskustvo je pokazalo da
proizvod treba u antistaticke svrhe imati tijekom ¢itavog ucinkovitog vijeka trajanja elektri¢ni otpor izmedu
unutarnje i vanjske strane obuce manji od 1000 MQ. Vrijednost od 100 kQ2 utvrdena je kao najniza granica
otpora novog proizvoda koji osigurava ogranicenu zastitu od rizika od strujnog udara ili od nastanka
pozara, u slucaju kvara na elektricnom uredaju koji je pod naponom do 250 V. Medutim, korisnici bi trebali
biti svjesni da pod odredenim uvjetima, obuca ne mora pruati dostatnu zastitu, a treba stalno provoditi
dodatne sigurnosne mjere za zaititu korisnika. Elektri¢ni otpor ove vrste obuce mose se uvelike mijenjati
uslijed savijanja, kontaminacije ili vlage. Ova obu¢a ne mora u mokrom okruzenju ispunjavati zeljenu
funkciju. Stoga je potrebno osigurati da proizvod ispunjava zeljenu funkciju odvodenja elektrostatickog
naboja te da pruza zaititu tijekom citavog vijeka trajanja. Korisniku se preporucuje uvesti vlasno ispitivanje
elektri¢nog otpora i provoditi ga cesto u redovitim intervalima. Ako se obuca klase I nosi dulje vrijeme, ona
moze apsorbirati vlagu, a u vlaznom i mokrom okruZenju moze postati provodljiva. Ako se obuca nosi u
uvjetima kada dolazi do kontaminacije materijala potplata, korisnici bi trebali provjeriti elektri¢na svojstva
obuce uvijek prije ulaska u opasan prostor. Tamo gdje se koristi antistaticka obuca, otpor poda trebao biti
takav da se ne ponisti zastitna funkcija obuce.Prilikom Koristenja, izmedu unutarnjeg dona obuce i stopala
Kkorisnika ne bi se trebali nalaziti nikakvi izolacijski dijelovi. U slu¢aju da se izmedu unutarnjeg dona i
stopala korisnika stavi bilo kakav ulozak, treba provjeriti elektri¢na svojstva kombinacije obuca / ulozak.

IT-INFORMAZIONI PER CUTENTE : ISLAND, UNIVERSE, TEXLINE, DOG
Prima dell'utilizzo provate per bene le calzature.
-Utilizzate le calzature nell'ambiente per il quale sono state prodotte.
-Calzate le calzature utilizzando il calzascarpe, le calzature stringate con le stringhe slacciate per evitare di
rompere la parte del tallone.
-Alternate spesso le calzature, soprattutto quando il tempo € piovoso o in caso di maggiore sudorazione dei piedi.
-Proteggete le calzature:

dai danni meccanici

dalla bagnatura, se le calzature sono prodotte con qualsiasi tipo di pelle

dal contatto con i prodotti chimici, i detersivi concentrati, i solventi ecc.
Avviso importante: la scelta delle calzature corrette dovrebbe essere basata sulla stima dei rischi nel vostro
ambiente di lavoro e sul grado richiesto di protezione. Il datore di lavoro & responsabile di questa scelta, ¢ tenuto
a garantire il tipo corretto di calzature ancora prima del loro utilizzo. Inoltre & necessario adattare i vostri indu-
menti e gli altri DPI alle condizioni di lavoro e al rischio previsto. Grado di protezione, marcatura: Il marchio CE
significa che la calzatura & conforme ai requisiti del Regolamento (UE) 2016/425 relativo ai dispositivi di protezi-
one individuale. Scopo di utilizzo: Il prodotto rientra nella II categoria dei dispositivi di protezione individuale
Ia cui funzione di base & la produzione dei piedi dalle lesioni che possono verificarsi in caso di incidenti in quelle
condizioni di lavoro per le quali & destinato. Lo scopo determina il tipo di materiale utilizzato, la costruzione, la

ela modalita di Quando si sceglie la calzatura & necessario prestare attenzione allo

scopo per il quale intendete utilizzare le calzature. EN ISO 20345:2011 indica calzature di sicurezza con punta di
sicurezza (puntale) resistente a un impatto di 200 J e schiacciamento minimo 15 kN. Professioni raccomandate:
ovunque sussista il rischio di caduta di oggetti sul piede. Edilizia, industria metalmeccanica, alcuni lavori agricoli
ecc. EN ISO 20347:2012 indica calzature di sicurezza. Queste calzature sono destinate soltanto alle situazioni in
cui Putente non & esposto ai rischi meccanici (incid o schiacci; nelle normali condizioni di lavoro,

SYMBOLI VAATIMUKSET/OMINAISUUDET exigences complémentaires. de gebruiker niet is blootgesteld aan mechanische risico’s (stoten of samendrukken), onder normale ) ~ odkontakta sa kemikalijama, koncentriranim deterdzentima, otapalima itd.
b dsvoorwmrden bii eeliiktiidie behoud van de gevoeligheid van de voetzolen bii de verrichting van Bitno upozorenje: odabir ispravne obuce treba biti zasnovan na procjeni opasnosti na Vaem radnom mjestu i od
P Naulaanastumissuoja SYMBOLE EXIGENCES/CARACTERISTIQUES e )& )1 8 & y ) 8 otrebnog stupnja zaitite. Za ovaj odabir odgovoran je poslodavac, on je duzan odrediti i odabrati ispravnu vrstu obuce
- - — - - werk i Aanbevolen beroepen: landb lichte industrie, service, onderhoudswerkzaam- potrebl g»,.f.’f( oS Y OcadIr 00k . O! F;kaCEi > ¢ dJ i P Oredhe (EU-
E Kantaosan iskunvaimennus P Semelle résistante 4 la perforation heden, logistiek, verkeer e.d. Indien het schoeisel uitgerust is met het gele pictogram “ESD”, voldoet e e e (E0)
A Antistaattiset jalkineet E Capacité dabsorption dénergie du talon het ook aan de volgende normen:EN 61340-4-3 - Elektrostatica-standaard testmethoden voor ; ) S¢ na zastit. primjene: vod spada u 1 Kategorl) i preme,
PERET— — specifieke toepassingen - schoeisel. EN 61340-5-1 - Elektrostatica — bescherming van elektronische njegova osobna funkcija je zastita nogu od povreda do kojih moze doéi u slu¢aju nesretnog slucaja na takvim radnim
WRU Vettd hylkivd pillinen A Chaussures antistatiques « ‘mjestima za koju je ista namijenjena. Svrhu odreduje tip koristenog materijala, konstrukeija, izvedba i nacin odrza
tegen elektrostatische verschijnselen. Algemene vereisten. ,ESD* schoeisel dient een ” § ) N o N L ) o
CI Kylmyytti eristivi pohjarakenne WRU Tige résistante a la pénétration et a l'absorption d'eau keer per ploegdienst getest worden op de ESD tester. Kennisgeving voor gebruikers: het schoeisel mag Prilikom odabira obuce potrebno je voditi brigu o tome, za koju svrhu Zelite obucu koristiti. EN ISO 20345: 2011
s o Ly ™ N - znaci sigurnosna obuca s kapicom koja izdrzi udarac od 200 J i kompresiju od 15 kN. Reporucene profesije: tamo gdje
HI Lampoa eristdvi p CIL Isolation du semelage contre le froid uitsluitend worden gebruikt in overeenstemming met het boven beschreven gebruiksdoel. Naast de > A ) . P R s
. . 3 > . postoji opasnost od pada predmeta na nogu. Gradevinarstvo, metalna industrija, neki poljoprivredni radovi i sl. EN
HRO Kosketask estiva ulkopohi I Tsolation du semelage contre la chalear basisvereisten van de normen EN ISO 20347 of EN ISO 20345 kunnen er nog andere vereisten aan het A A SN larst " o e
— schoeisel worden gesteld (zie tabel).Deze aanvullende vereisten betreffende het concrete gebruik van 347:2012 znaci radna obuca. Ova je obuca namijenjena uporabi tamo gdje korisnik nije izlozen mel anickim
WR Vedenpitavi HRO Semelle extérieure résistante a la chaleur de contact het schoeisel worden aangeduid met symbolen en/of categorieén. Deze categorieén omvatten de meest opasnostima (udarcu ili kompresiji), u normalnim uvjetima rada uz istovremeno zadrZavanje osjetljivosti stopala
FO Oljyi ja hiilivetyja kestivé ulkopohja WR Résistant a l'eau uitgebreide combinatie van zowel basale als aanvullende vereisten. prilikom obavljanja rada. Preporucene profesije: poljoprivreda, laka industrija, servisi radovi odrzavanja, logistika,
- — —— - - - - prl)evousl - Ako je obuca opremljena Luum piktogramom ,,ESD', znaci da ispunjava sljedece norme: EN 61340-4-3 -
SRA * Keraamisella alustalla pitivi ulkopohja viliaineen ollessa NaLS FO Semelle extérieure résistante aux huiles et aux hydrocarbures SYMBOOL VEREISTEN/EIGENSCHAPPEN mcqode p 72 spmﬁcne aplikacije - obuca EN 5134() 51 - Eleklros(au_ka dtita
- v ulkopohia viliai ia teriisal ” N N : . Upozorenje z2 : i i ive isane sv 3
SRC* Klfraa...m\slella alulilalla plnava . ollessa NaLS$ ja SRB * Semelle extérieure résistante au glissement sur sol un acier recouvert de glycérol £ Opname energie in hielgedeelte Osim osnovnih zahtjeva standarda EN ISO 20347 ili EN 18O 20345 na obucu se mogu primjenjivati drugi zahtjevi. Ovi
alla viliaineen ollessa glyseroli - i 5 PR
£ " SRC* Semelle extérieure au sur carreaux c avec A Antistatisch schoeisel dodatni zahtjevi u svezi konkretne primjene obuce oznaceni su simbolima i/ili kategorije (vidi tablicu). Ove kategorije
Lisivaatimukset ENISO 20345 SB EN IS0 20347 OB NaLS et sur sol avec glycérol b - znade najprosirenije kombinacije koje obuhvacaju kako osnovne tako i dodatne zahtjeve.
Turvakengit tybn saappaat T WRU Bovenleer bestand tegen penetratie en opname water
E 1 ENTSO 20345 SB ENISO 20347 OB o Tsolatie 7olen tegen koude SIMBOL ZAHTJEVI/KARAKTERISTIKA
S1 S2 S3 o1 02 03 2 écurité -avai
2 = x Chaussures de sécurité bottes de travail o Telatic ol tegen hite P Potplat otporan na probijanje
Suljettu kantaosa X X X S1 s2 S3 o1 02 03 - - -
N N . B E Apsorpcija energije u petnom dijelu
Antistaattinen (A) ) ) Partic formée du tlon de fa X X X X X X HRO Zool bestand tegen contacthitte —— -
Kantaosan iskunvaimennus (E) . - . A Antistati¢na obuca
Oljynkestivyys FO - vain chaussure Antistatique (A) WR Waterafstotend WRU pepm— pr— —
turvajalkineet ;a(}::‘afe) ﬁzf&fr;gﬁgdu FO Zool bestand tegen olién en koolwaterstoffen ornjiste otporno na prodiranje f apsorpeiju vode
PT— seulement chaussures de sécurité SRA* Bestendig tegen slippen op keramische tegels met NaLS o Izolacija dona od hladnoce
Vesnla h(y)l:uva padlinen (WRO) X X X X SRB * Bestendig tegen slippen op stalen ondergrond met glycerine HI Lzolacija dona od topline
Tige résistante  la pénétration X X X X - - 5 HRO Potplat otporan na kontaktnu toplinu
0 let & l'absorption deau (WRU) SRC* Bestendig tegen slippen op keramische tegels met NaLS en op stalen onder-
gaulaams&limlssl:mla (SI;) o X X L S1a01 grond met glycerine WR Otporna na vodu
uvioitu ulkopohja + S2 a o . o N
pov Semelle résistante a la perforation (P)| X X Aanvullende vereisten ENISO 20345 SB ENISO 20347 OB" FO Potplat otporan na loZiva ulja i ugljikovodike
Imerkintid OB varten on tiytettivi vield yksi koko jalkinetta koskevista vaatimuksista E, A, P, HI, CI, WR, Semelleavec dessin +522 02 veiligheidsschoenen werkschoenen SRA* Potplat otporan na Klizanje na keramickim plocicama s NaLS
FO,H S1 s2 S3 o1 02 03 * izanj ficeri
O HRO... " k 1 y Koskevista vaati "pour le marquage OB il est nécessaire de satisfaire a une exigence de plus, relative aux chaussures complétes E, SRB Potplat otporan na lizanje na metalnom podu s glicerinom
e ‘aV‘e“z‘: yhsi kol '“e:fnﬁ N en estoa Koskevista vaatin Kyt lan v suojastaj A, P, HI, CI, WR, FO, HRO... Afgesloten hielgedeelte X X X X X X SRC* Potplat otporan na Klizanje na keramickim plocicama s NaL$ i na metal
esimerkiksi joustavaa nauhatonta péallisti, joka tarvittaessa mahdollistaa kengin nopean rii j *une des trois exigences en matiére de résistance contre le glissement doit étre satisfaite g“"“a“*d‘ (8) . podu s glicerinom
5 PR, . . - " in hielgedeel
X- akolllset erusvaaumukse eisen jalkineen tiytyy ti Les chaussures de sécurité sont destinées a l'utilisation dans des conditions de travail ordinaires, n . o EN ISO 20345 SB EN ISO 20347 OB'
P P! &kyls(eukull; P Y)t:ymaaratyl M L une protection suffisante des pieds de l'utilisateur par une tige flexible sans lacets, permettant, par exemple, B‘mnd“jhc'd :;gu: b:*an}:!ﬁofohc Dodatni zahtjevt sigurnosna obuta radna obuca
ctottuna huomioon ot 1 s eston vai o incen tryon, Ittiagilletoon doter rapidement ces chaussures en cas de besoin. FO - uitluiten
Hoitor Tarkon llinaiden 1 o J i ypPh " P b ysteen tyyppi ja lika X= exigences de base obligatoires qui doivent étre satisfaites pour les chaussures en question, Y —— s1 s2 s3 o1 02 03
oito: Tarkasta ennen jalkineiden lciytti en esim. kiinnitys ja pohjan eheys - poista vahingoittunect Propriétés antidérapantes: Toutes les chaussures ont certaines propriétés antidérapantes. Cependant, notez ovenieer bestand tegen pene X X X X Zatvoreni petni dio X X X X X X
jalkineet Kiytosta. Puhdls.ta vedelld, mled_olla‘ puhdistusaineella j ja pehmealla hanalla Siilytd )alkmenta kuivassa que le degré de protection antidérapante est déterminé par le type de chaussures, par le type du revétement tratie en opname water (WRU) antistatiénn (A)
paikassa b Kiytd varsinkin - jalkineen du sol et par lencrassement. Entretien: Avant et aprés lutilisation des chaussures, controlez, par exemple, +SLaOl Apsorpcija energije u petnom
muodon. Jos jalkineisiin on imeytynyt vetti tai jos niiden sisiosat ovat kostuneet jalkojen hikoilun vuoksi, kuivaa ne les attaches et intégrité de la semelle - écartez les chaussures endommagées. Nettoyez les chaussures 4 leau Zool bestand tegen doorboren X X el )B) O losiva ul
: N o o L o B N e R - L N P) ijelu )E) Otpornost na loZiva ulj
hitaa mpoulassa, ;oka ei yllta 30 C. Yh 50° Clampotlla vahmgolttaa)alkmelta siksi dld kuivaa niiti limpolihteen additionnée d’'un produit de nettoyage doux et d’une brosse souple. Stockez les chaussures retirées dans un « ) FO - samo sigurnosna obuéa
palld tai sen ydessd. Ennen ensil Ky kyllasta)alkmeelja Kisittele ne sopnvnlla endroit sec, & température ambiante. Afin de garder la forme des chaussures, insérez des embouchoirs dans ‘Z‘_’Ol met profiel + $22 02 _ _ 8
hoitoaineilla ja lolsta kyllastys i sithen i sivoiteell i kuljetus All i les chaussures fermées, en particulier lorsqu’il sagit des chaussures en cuir. En cas de pénétration deau dans dient voor de aanduiding OB aan nog een van de vereisten voor compleet schoeisel te voldoen E, A, P, HI, CI, Gornjitte otporno na prodiranje X X X X
kulvassaja 1 tilassa 10 - 30 °C cik p ien, ho- les chaussures ou d’humidité dans la partie interne suite a la transpiration des pieds, séchez-les lentement WR FO, HRO... i apsorpciju vode (WRU) +
meen tai muiden i Kiigiden aik i Tkineider Kiiytto, kestmka aune lemperature mfeneure 430°C. Les températures supeneures a 50°C endomm:\gent les chaussures, an één van de drle eisen voor bestendigheid tegen uitglijden moet voldaan zijn. Slpa o1 J
S vl il v i sl ot ke wosen, g il P s cls e g ur o e e ou s proxmié imnidte Imrierle | Xyl bl vt vsnandeberolndeuboa ot o L o s X X
on jalkineet vaihdettava wusiin. Irotettava sisipohia Jos suoja;alkmeet on varustettu irrotettavalla sisipohjalla cgulier équate pré " 8¢ tran P : lage dorigine, dan e werkschoen is bedoeld voor gebruik in normale art wanneer escherming van Potplat s dezenom + S22 02
(pohijallisella), on kokeet i timin pohjallisen ollessa jalki Jalki- un environnement propre, sec et aéré, a une temperature de 10 - 30 °C, sans contamination par I'humidité, de voet van de gebruiker vereist is; bijvoorbeeld indien een veerkrachug bovenleer zonder veters vereist is, dat

1e: impuretés, les moisissures ou par d’autres facteurs susceptibles de réduire le niveau de pmteclmn Port des
I

neita saa Kiytti vain timiin pohjallsen kanssa. Pohjallisen saa vaihtaa vain saman Ikuperiiseen malli-
in. Suojajalkineia, joissa.ci ole i pohjaa, on v vain ilman niit, erilisen pobjallisen kit voi
vaikuttaa negatiivi j ‘Takuu: Takuu kattaa iat ja muut

vastasetsekat. Taku i ata jalkineid jotka ovat syntyneet ajan kuluessa kulumisen
tai materiaalin omi Tuonnol i wkﬂ)a tai puuttita, jotka johtuvat jalk-

neiden oikean Kiytto- ja ja periaatteiden laiminlyd isesti valittu jalkineen tyyppi,

koko tai leveys ei ole Lain mukaan eijalkineen kestoian trvitse

vastata takuuaikaa, timi riippuu aina jalkineiden kiytt6- ja hoi jai isti ei likaisten,
hanhaiuisten tai homel e (ter

On hyvi ottaa huomioon, etti timin jalkineen pi ivyys on miiritelty lab Kiiyttiien |

45 mm tylppilkirkisti koenaulaa 1100 N voimalla. Suurempi voim tai ohuemmat naulat voivatlsi pistovaaras.

Tillaisissa ont ihtoet

durée de vie: Il est impossible de déterminer la date dexpiration de ces

beschermmg biedt in geval van gebruik met kans op snelle slijtage.

utilisez une nouvelle paire en cas dendommagement de la partie de sécurité des chaussures, de la semelle ou
de la tige. Semelle amovible. Si les chaussures de protection sont équipées d’'une semelle amovible (semelle
de propreté), les essais (propriétés ergonomiques et de protection) ont été réalisés avec cette semelle de
propreté placée dans la chaussure. Les chaussures peuvent étre utilisées uniquement avec cette semelle de
propreté. La semelle de propreté peut étre remplacée uniquement par un modeéle dorigine provenant du
méme fabricant. Les chaussures de protection sans semelle amovible doivent étre portées toujours sans
cette derniére, car I'insertion d’'une semelle intérieure pourrait influencer négativement les propriétés de
protection des chaussures. Garantie: La garantie sapplique aux défauts de fabrication ou a tout autre litige
avec le contrat de vente.

La garantie ne sapplique pas aux changements des propriétés des chaussures, survenus pendant la durée

de garantie suite 4 P'usure ou aux changements naturels des propriétés de la matiére ou aux défauts ou
unperfecuons consécutifs aux non respect des régles et des principes d'utilisation et dentretien corrects des

Suojajalkineissa Kiytetiin nykyisin kahden er tyypin pi ivid pot Ne on valmistettu joko metallista tai
nattyypit tiyteivit isiin merk dardien mukaiset
y mutta lla tyypeilli on omat etunsa j ja haittansa mukaan
luettuna seuraavat:
«Metall  terivin esincen muoto (esim. halkaisia, terivyys) / vaikuttaa siihen vih
Ii lityvien rajoitusten vuoksiei pohjallinen kui jalkineen koko pohjaa.
Ei-metall jaali - pohjallinen voi olla pija j pi kuin ja se voi peitta suurem-
man alueen, mutta pi ivyyteen vaikuttaa in teriviin esineen muoto (esim. halkaisija, geometria,
terivyys) / vaarallisuus.
Hal i lisitietoja pi jalkineid tyypisti ota yhteytti jalkineiden valmistajaan tai

jaan Kiytt3fin tiedoissa esitettyjen ohjeiden mukaisesti,

Hivittiiminen: voimassa olevan lainsidinnén mukaisesti.

FI - ANTISTAATTISIA JALKINEITA KOSKEVA HUOMAUTUS

Antistaattisia jalkineita pitdisi kiyttaa silloin, kun on tarpeen minimoida staattisen sihkon keré i jok I

Le type, la pointure ou la largeur des chaussures mal choisis ne peuvent pas faire lobjet d'une
réclamation ultérieure. Conformément a la loi, la durée de vie des chaussures peut ne pas correspondre a la
durée de garantie, cela dépend toujours de I'intensité et du mode de leur utilisation et entretien. Pour des
raisons d’hygiéne, aucune réclamation des chaussures sales, malodorantes et moisies ne sera acceptée (loi sur
la protection de la santé publique).

La résistance a la perforation de ce produit a été mesurée en laboratoire avec un clou tronqué d’'un diamétre
de 4,5 mm et une force de 1100 N. Toute force supérieure ou diamétre inférieur augmente les risques de
pénétration. Selon les besoins, d'autres mesures de prévention doivent étre utilisées. Deux types d’insert
anti-perforation sont actuellement disponibles dans les chaussures EPI. Les inserts métalliques et les inserts
réalisés a partir de matiére non metalllque Les deux types répondent aux exigences minimales de perfora—

+ Alle schoeisel heeft bepaalde antislipeigenschappen. Houd er echter rekening mee dat de
mate van anllsllpbeschermmg wordt bepaald door het type schoen, het type ondergrond en de verontreiniging.
Onderhoud: Controleer voor en na gebruik van de schoen, bijv. de sluiting en integriteit van de schoen —
verwijder beschadigd schoeisel. Reinigen met water, mild reinigingsmiddel en zachte borstel. Een milde reiniging
zal een positieve invloed op de levensduur van uw schoen hebben. Bewaar de schoen na gebruik op een droge
plek bij kamer T 1 met name leren schoeisel - zo blijft de

Plaats een in
vorm van de schoen behouden. Als er water in de schoen is gekomen, of als de binnenzijde door transpiratie
van de voeten vochtig is geworden, droog deze dan langzaam bij een temperatuur die niet hoger is dan 30°C.
Een boven de 50°C beschadigt de schoen, droog hem daarom niet op of in directe nabijheid van
een warmtebron. Vervang het vochtige papier tijdens het drogen enkele keren. Impregneer het schoeisel voor
het eerste gebruik en i het daarna regelmatig met een daartoe geéigende créme. Opslag, vervoer: In
de originele verpakking, in een schone, droge en g ileerd g bij een gemiddeld van
10 - 30 °C zonder contaminatie door vocht, vuil, schimmel en andere factoren die het niveau van bescherming
verminderen. Dragen van de schoen, levensduur: Bij dit schoeisel is het niet mogelijk een vervaldatum te bepalen,
‘maar gebruik bij beschadiging van de beschermende delen van het schoeisel of van de zool of het bovenleer een
meuw paar. Uitneembare voering: Als het beschermende schoeisel is voorzien van een ultneembare voermg

N . N

'za oznaku OB potrebno je ispuniti jos jedan od zahtjeva za kompletnu obucu E, A, P, HI, Cl, WR, FO, HRO...

* = jedan od tri zahtjeva za otpornost na klizanje mora biti ispunjen

X= obavezni osnovni zahtjevi, moraju biti i ispunjeni za odredenu obucu.

Radna obuca je ijenjena za nodenje u uobicajenim radnim uvjetima tamo gdje se zahtjeva odgovarajuca
zastita nogu korisnika, na primjer gdje je potreban fleksibilan gornji dio bez uvezivanja, koji u slucaju
potrebe omogucuje brzo izuvanje.

Osobine protiv klizanja: Sva obuéa ima odredene osobine protiv klizanja. Medutim, imajte na umu, da je i
stupanj zastite od klizanja odreden prema vrsti obuée, tipu podne obloge i onetiséenju. Odrzavanje: Prije

i nakon koristenja obuée molimo provjerite npr. kopéanje i cjelovitost dona - oitecenu obucu prestanite
nositi. Cistiti vodom, blagim sredstvom za &iscenje i finom Eetkom. Nakon skidanja obuée spremite je na
suhom mjestu pri sobnoj temperaturi. U zatvorenu, posebice koznu obucu nakon skidanja je potrebno staviti
zatezaée - zadriavaju oblik cipele. Ukoliko je u cipele ugla voda ili je unutarnji dio postao vlazan uslijed zno-
jenja nogu, susite je polako na temperaturi koja ne prelazi 30 °C. Temperature iznad 50 °C obucu ostecuju,
stoga je nemojte susiti na izvoru topline ili u neposrednoj blizini. Prije prve uporabe obu¢u impregnirajte
injegujte prikladnim sredstvom za nJegovanJe, kasm]e redovno impregnirajte prikladnom kremom koja

je za to namijenjena. Cuvanje, prijevoz: U origi ju, u Cistoj, suhoj ¢enoj prostoriji u
rasponu temperature od 10 do 30 °C, bez onetis¢enja od vlage, prljavitine, plijesni ili drugih ¢imbenika koji
juju nivo zatite. NoSenje obuce, vijek trajanja: Kod ove obuce nije moguce utvrditi istek roka trajanja,

1), is het testen en beschermende i g d met deze b lin de
schoen geplaatst. U mag het schoeisel alleen met deze b I gebruiken. De bi 1 kan alleen worden
vervangen door een origineel model van dezelfde producent. Beschermend schoeisel zonder uitneembare voering
dient u alleen zodanig te dragen; inleg van een bi 1 zou de besch d van het schoelsel

negatief kunnen beinvloeden. Garantie: De garantie heeft betrekking op prod: of andere

tion définies dans la norme marquée sur la chaussure mais chaque type a des et des inconvé
incluant les points suivants :
« Métallique : est moins affecté par la forme de lobjet pointu (est-a-dire le diamétre, la géomeétrie, aspérité)

mais compte-tenu des limites de fabrication, ne couvre pas la surface inférieure globale de la chaussure ;

sikistaattinen varaus pois kipinin aiheuttaman esim. herkistisyttyvien ainciden ja kaasujen syttymisen cs

sija ellei voida tiysin sulkea p Onk

huomautettava, ettei antistaattinen jalkine voi antaa riif silld se d vain k

maan ja jlan valll. lli sihli voida tiysin poissulkea, on Kiytettivi muita iteiti timén vaaran
i. Niiden iden ja muiden al itttyjen seikkojen pitiis olla 0sana tydtapaturmien enn-

mukaan on ia varten tuotteen lipimenoresistanssin oltava
koko Kiyttoiiin ajan alle 1000 MQ. Arvo 100 k< on miiritetty uuden tuotteen resistanssin alimmaksi rajaksi, joka

o N ique : est plus léger, plus flexible et fourni une plus grande surface de couverture en compara-
ison de P'insert métallique mais la résistance a la perforation peut varier en fonction de la forme de I'objet
pointu (cest-a-dire le diametre, la géométrie, ...).

Pour obtenir d’autres informations sur le type de semelle pour vos chaussures, résistante 4 la pénétration,
contactez le fabricant ou le fournisseur, voir Informations utilisateur.

Liquidation : en conformité avec la législation en vigueur.

FR - AVERTISSEMENTS RELATIFS AUX CHAUSSURES ANTISTATIQUES

Les chaussures antistatiques devraient étre utilisées lorsqu’il est nécessaire de minimiser 'accumulation

de Iélectricité statique en éliminant la charge électrostatique, de fagon a prévenir le risque d’inflammation
suite a une étincelle, par exemple, de matiéres et vapeurs inflammables et lorsque le risque d¢lectrocution

quée par un dispositif électrique ou une piéce sous tension nest pas complétement écarté. Notez que
les chaussures antistatiques ne fournissent pas une protection suffisante contre Iélectrocution, car elles créent

une résis 1 entre le sol et la plante du pied. Lorsqu’il est impossible décarter compléetement le
risque délectrocution, il est nécessaire d'adopter d’autres mesures. Ces mesures, ainsi que d’autres essais cités

antaa suojan Ita tai palon i Ita korkei 250V ja 4 olevan sahkd

teen Kyttdjin on k otettava b etti midrityissi olosuh i jalkine viltti

anna riitivi suojaa ja siksi on Kiyttjin suojaamiseksi kiytettiv jatkuvasti

tyypin jalkineen resi i voi | i muuttua taip

Kosteassa y i ei jalkine v i iyt vaatimuksia. Siksi on var et tuote tiyttid sihko

nen pois iselle asetetut vaati ja ettii se suojaa koko ki 4 ajan. On suositel etti ci-d , devraient obli
Kiyttiji suorittaa resistanssi ksen itse, usein ja si in viliajoin. Jos luokan I jalkineita Kiytetidn pitem-

irement faire partie du p de prévention des accidents de travail. Les
expériences ont démontré qu'a des fins antistatiques, la résistance électrique de passage du produit devrait

met het k . De garantie geldt niet voor veranderende eigenschappen van de schoen die in de loop der
tijd ontstaan als gevolg van slijtage of natuurlijke verandering van de eigenschappen van het materiaal, of door
gebreken en onvolkomenheden die ontstaan door het niet naleven van de regels en richtlijnen voor het juiste geb-
ruik en onderhoud van het schoeisel. Een onjuist gekozen type, maat en breedte van het schoeisel kan geen reden
zijn voor een latere reclame. De wet zegt dat de levensduur van het schoeisel niet overeen hoeft te komen met de
garantietermijn, het hangt altijd af van de intensiteit en wijze van gebruik en het onderhoud. Om hygiénische
redenen nemen wij geen reclames van vuile, onwelriekende, en beschi Ide schoenen in behandeling (wet op
de bescherming van de openbare gezondheid).

De penetratieweerstand van deze schoenen is in een laboratorium gemeten door middel van een conische punt
met een diameter van 4,5mm en een weerstandskracht van 1100 N. Hogere weerstandskrachten of spijkers van
kleinere diameters verhogen het risico op penetratie. In zulke gevallen moeten alternatieve voorzorgsmaatregelen
overwogen worden.

Tegenwoordig zijn er twee types voor de Het gaat om
metalen en niet-metalen tussenzolen. De beide soorten voldoen aan de minimale eisen van de normen voor de
penetratieweerstand die op de schoenen vermeld staan, maar elk type heeft verder verschillende voor- en nadelen,
waaronder de volgende punten:

«Metaal - wordt minder beinvloed door de vorm van een puntig voorwerp / risico (bijv. diameter, geometrie,
scherpte). Maar gezien de productiebeperkingen dekt het niet de gehele onderkant van de schoen.

ali u slucaju ostecenja sigurnosnih dijelova obuce ili potplata ili gornjista koristite novi par cipela. Izmjenjivi
ulozak: Ako zastitna obuca ima izmjenjivi ulozak (unutarnji potplat), testiranje (ergonomska i zastitna
svojstva) je izvreno sa tim potplatom koji se nalazi unutar cipela. Obuc¢a se mora nositi jedino sa takvim
uloskom. Ulozak se moZe zamijeniti jedino za originalni model od istog proizvodaca. Zastitnu obucu bez
izmjenjivog uloska potrebno je nositi samo bez istog, stavljanje unutarnjeg potplata moze negativno utjecati
na zastitna svojstva obuce. Jamstvo: Jamstvo se odnosi na nedostatke iz proizvodnje ili na drugi sukob s
ugovorom o kupnji. Jamstvo se ne odnosi na promjene svojstva obuée koje su nastale tijekom vremena usli-
jed habanja ili prirodnih promjena svojstava materijala, te na nedostatke koji su se pojavili zbog ne postivan-
ja pravila i naela za ispravno koristenje i njegovanje obuce. Neprimjereno odabrana vrsta, velicina i Sirina
obuce nije razlog za kasniju reklamacl)u U Zakonu je propisano da vijek trajanja obuce ne moze biti jednak
jamstvenom roku, uvijek ovisi o itetu i nacinu koris ja obuce. Zbog higijenskih razloga
nece biti prihvaéene reklamacije koje su zaprljane, smrdljive i pljesnive (Zakon o zastiti javnog zdravlja).
Otpornost na probijanje za ovu obucu mjerena je u laboratoriju pomocu kratkog ¢avla promjera 4,5 mm

i snage 1100 N. Veca sila ili éavli manjeg promjera povecavaju rizik od probijanja. U takvim okolnostima
treba poduzeti alternativne preventivne mjere; u dodatnoj zastitnoj opremi za obucu dostupne su dvije ge-
nericke vrste ulozaka. To su uloici od metalnih i nemetalnih materijala. Obje vrste zadovoljavaju minimalne
zahtjeve norme za otpornost na probijanje, oznagene na ovoj obudi, ali svaki od njih ima razlicite dodatne
prednosti ili nedostatke, ukljuéujuci sljedece:

+ Metal: otporniji je na oitre predmete/opasnosti (tj. promjer, geometrija, otrina) ali zbog

i¢enja kod

per la a del piede durante lo svolgimento del lavoro. Professioni racco-
mandate: agricoltura, industria leggera, assistenza, lavori di manutenzione, logistica, trasporti ecc. Se le calzature
sono dotate del pittogramma giallo ,,ESD significa che nspenano anche le seguenti norme: CEI EN 61340-4-3

- Elettrostatica — Me!odo di prova per he - Ca.lzalure CEIEN 61340-5-1 -
Elettrostatica - P did itivi el ici dai i el - prescrizioni generali.

Le calzature “ESD” devono essere provate sul tester ESD ad ogni turno. Avviso per gli utenti: le calzature
possono essere utilizzate esclusivamente nel senso dello scopo di impiego sopra descritto. Oltre ai requisiti di
base delle norma EN ISO 20347 oppure EN ISO 20345 le calzature possono essere soggette ad altri requisiti.
Questi requisiti aggiuntivi relativi all'uso concreto delle calzature sono marcati dai simboli (vedi tabella) e/o dalle

categorie. Queste categorie rapp le i pitt estese che includono sia i requisiti di base che
quelli supplementari.

SIMBOLO REQUISITI/CARATTERISTICHE

P Suola resistente alla perforazione

E Assorbimento di energia nella zona del tallone

A Calzatura antistatica

WRU Penetrazione e assorbimento di acqua dalla tomaia

CI Isolamento del fondo dal freddo

HI Isolamento del fondo dal calore

HRO Resistenza al calore per contatto della suola

WR Calzatura resistente all'acqua

FO Resistenza della suola agli idrocarburi

SRA * Suola resistente allo scivolamento su mattonelle in ceramica da pavimento con NaLS|
SRB * Suola resistente allo scivolamento su pavimento in acciaio con glicerina
SRC* Suola allo scivol su lle in ceramica da p:

con NaLS e su pavimento in acciaio con glicerina
Requisiti supplementari EN ISO 20345 SB EN ISO 20347 OB'
scarpe di sicurezza stivali da lavoro
S1 s2 S3 o1 02 03

Zona del tallone chiusa X X X X X X
Proprieta antistatiche (A)

|Assorbimento di energia nella

zona del tallone (E)

Resistenza agli idrocarburi FO -

solo per le calzature di sicurezza

Penetrazione e assorbimento X X X X
di acqua dalla tomaia (WRU)

+S1a0l

Suola resistente alla perforazione X X
(P) Suola con battistrada +

S22 02

'per la marchiatura OB ¢ necessario soddisfare ancora uno dei requisiti per una calzatura completa E, A, P, HI,
CI, WR, FO, HRO...

*=uno dei tre requisiti per la resistenza allo scivolamento deve essere soddisfatto

X= requisiti di base obbligatori, devono essere soddisfatte per la data tipologia di calzatura

Le calzature da lavoro sono destinate per essere usate nelle condizioni di lavoro normali, laddove viene
richesta una suffici ione del piede dell'utili; : per esempio dove serve una tomaia elastica
senza allacciatura, la quale nel caso di necessita permette di togliere le scarpe rapidamente

Proprieta antiscivolo: Tutte le calzature hanno una determinata proprieta antiscivolo. Tuttavia si prega

di tener conto del fatto che il grado di protezione antiscivolo dipende dal tipo di calzatura, dal tipo di
rivestimento del pavimento e dalla sporcizia. Manutenzione: Prima e dopo 'uso della calzatura si prega di
controllare ad es. la chiusura e I'integrita della suola - scartate le calzature danneggiate. Pulite con acqua,
un detergente delicato e una spazzola morbida. Dopo I'uso riponete le calzature in un luogo asciutto a
temperatura ambiente. Dopo I'uso nelle calzature chiuse, soprattutto in quelle in cuoio, ci vanno le forme per
scarpe - mantengono la forma della calzatura. Se ha avuto luogo un'infiltrazione dellacqua nella calzature,
oppure la parte interna ¢ diventata umida a seguito della sudorazione del piede, asciugatela lentamente,

ad un temperatura non superiore ai 30°C. Le temperature superiori ai 50°C danneggiano le calzature, per
questo non asciugatele su una fonte di calore o nelle sue immediate vicinanze. Prima del primo utilizzo
impregnate e trattate le calzature con dei prodotti per la cura, in seguito impregnate periodicamente con
una crema adatta allo scopo. Stoccaggio, trasporto: Nella confezione originale, in un luogo pulito, asciutto e
ventilato con un intervallo termico di 10 - 30 °C, al riparo dalla contaminazione con 'umidita, la sporcizia,
le muffe o rispettivamente gli altri fattori che riducono il grado di protezione. Utilizzo delle calzature, dura-
ta: Per queste calzature non ¢ possibile stabilire la data di scadenza, in caso di danneggiamento della parte
di sicurezza delle calzature oppure della suola o della parte superiore si prega di utilizzare un nuovo paio di
scarpe. Sottopiede rimovibile: Se le calzature di sicurezza sono dotate di un sottopiede (soletta) rimovibile,
allora i test (della proprieta ergonomica e protettiva) sono stati eseguiti con questo sottopiede inserito nella
calzatura. Le calzature vanno indossate soltanto con questa soletta. La soletta puo essere sostituita soltanto
con un modello originale dello stesso produttore. Le calzature di si senza il piede ri ibil
devono essere indossate senza di esso, I'inserimento di una soletta di fodera potrebbe influire negativamente
sulle proprieta protettive delle calzature. Garanzia: La garanzia copre i difetti di fabbricazione, oppure le
altre divergenze rispetto al contratto di acquisto. La garanzia non si applica ai cambiamenti nelle proprieta
delle calzature verificatesi durante il tempo e causate dall'usura, o dai cambiamenti naturali delle proprieta
del materiale, oppure ai difetti ¢ alle carenze derivanti dal mancato rispetto delle regole e dei principi per un
uso e una manutenzione corretti delle calzature. Una tipologia, grandezza e larghezza delle calzature scelte
in modo errato non possono essere motivo valido per successivi reclami. La legge stabilisce che la durata del-
le calzature non deve essere necessariamente identica al periodo di garanzia, dipende sempre dalPintensita
e dalla modalita con cui vengono utilizzate e trattate. Per motivi igienici, non verranno accettati i reclami di
calzature sporche, maleodoranti e ammuffite (legge sulla tutela della salute pubblica).

Tenere presente che la resistenza alla perforazione di questa calzatura ¢ stata determinata in laboratorio
utilizzando un chiodo di prova spuntato con diametro di 4,5 mm e a una forza di 1.100 N. Forze di
perforazione piii elevate o chiodi di diametro inferiore possono aumentare il rischio di perforazione. In tali

izrade cipela ne pokriva cijeli donji dio cipele.
« Nemetal: moZe biti laksi, fleksibilniji i pokriti vecu povriinu kada se usporeduje sa metalnim, ali otpornost
na prodiranje moze varirati ovisno o obliku o$trog predmeta / opasnosti (tj. promjer, geometrija, o3trina).

circostanze devono essere prese in considerazione misure preventive alternative.
Attualmente sono disponibili due tipi di inserto antiperforazione nelle calzature DPL. Questi possono essere
metallici oppure non metallici. Entrambi i tipi di inserto soddisfano i requisiti minimi di resistenza alla per-

Za druge informacije o vrsti uloska za vade cipele koji su otporni od prodiranje obratite se na proizvodaca ili
bavlj kao sto je d u informacij za korisnike

prescritti dalle norme indicate sulla calzatura, tuttavia ciascuno di essi ha anche diversi vantaggi o
svantaggi differenti, inclusi i seguenti:



«Inserto antiperforazione metallico: la resistenza alla perforazione risente meno della forma dell'oggetto
tagliente/pericolo (ad es. diametro, geometrie, forma appuntita). A causa di limitazioni nella produzione di
calzature, esso non copre l'intera superficie della parte inferiore della scarpa.

eInserto antiperforazione non metallico: puo essere pit leggero e flessibile e fornire una superficie di
copertura pilt ampia rispetto a quello llico, tuttavia la resi alla perf ione viene infl
maggiormente dalla forma delloggetto tagliente/pericolo (ad es. diametro, geometria, forma appuntita).

Per maggiori informazioni sul tipo di inserto antiperforazione utilizzato nelle proprie calzature, contattare il
fabbricante o il fornitore come indicato nella nota informativa per 'utente.

Smaltimento: in conformita con la legislazione vigente.

IT - AVVISO SULLE CALZATURE ANTISTATICHE

Le calzature antistatiche andrebbero utilizzate in quelle situazioni in cui & necessario minimizzare
Paccumulo di elettricita statica scaricando la carica elettrostatica per evitare il pericolo d’ignizione di
una scintilla, ad esempio di sostanze e vapori infiammabili, oltre che nelle situazioni in cui non & del
tutto escluso il rischio di scosse elettriche derivanti da apparecchi elettrici oppure completamente sotto
tensione. E necessario osservare che le calzature antistatiche non possono garantire una protezione suf-
ficiente contro le scosse elettriche dato che creano soltanto una resistenza tra la terra e il piede. Nel caso
in cui il rischio di scosse elettriche non pué essere escluso completamente, sono necessarie altre misure
per evitare questo rischio. Queste misure unitamente alle altre prove di cui sotto dovrebbero essere parte
integrante del programma di prevenzione degli infortuni sul lavoro. Lesperienza ha dimostrato che per
gli scopi antistatici il prodotto deve avere per tutta la sua vita utile una resistenza elettrica trasversale
inferiore a 1000 MQ. Il valore di 100 kQ viene determinato quale soglia minima della resistenza del
nuovo prodotto che garantisce una protezione limitata contro il periodo di scossa elettrica oppure
contro lo scoppio di un incendio in caso di guasto dell'apparecchiatura elettrica che & sotto una tenslone

dél nataralaus medziagy savybiy pasikeitimo, arba defektams, susidariusiems dél taisykliy,
teisingo naudojimo ir priezitros principy nesilaikymo. Netinkamas avalynés rasies, dydzio

ir plo¢io pasirinkimas negali buti vélesniy pretenzijy priezastimi. Jstatyme numatyta, kad
avalynés naudojimo laikas neprivalo sutapti su garantijos laikotarpiu, visada priklauso nuo
avéjimo intensyvumo ir bado, o taip pat nuo prieziiros. Dél higienos priezas¢iy nebus priima-
mos pretenzijos avalynei, kuri yra sutersta, dvokianti arba supelijusi (jstatymas dél visuomenés
sveikatos apsaugos).

Prasome jsidémeéti, kad iy baty atsparumas skvarbai buvo i$matuotas laboratorijoje, naudojant
4,5 mm diametro bukg vinj ir 1100 N jégg. Stipresné jéga ar maZesnio diametro vinys padidina
isiskverbimo rizikg.Tokiais atvejais reikty atsiZvelgti j alternatyvias prevencines priemones.
PPE avalynei $iuo metu naudojami dviejy rasiy skvarbai atsparis jdéklai - metaliniai ir
nemetaliniai. Abi radys atitinka minimalius atsparumo skvarbai reikalavimus pagal standartg,
nurodytg ant baty, tadiau turi skirtingus privalumus ir trakumus:

«Metaliniai: maziau paveikiami smailaus daikto forma/pavojaus (pvz. skersmuo, geometrija,
a$trumas). Taciau dél baty gamybos apribojimy, néra padengiama visa apatiné bato dalis.
«Nemetaliniai: gali bati lengvesni, lankstesni ir dengti didesnj bato plota nei metaliniai, ta¢iau
atsparumas skvarbai labiau priklauso nuo smailaus daikto formos/pavojaus ( pvz. skersmuo,
geometrija, aitrumas).

Dél issamesnés informacijos apie drégmei atspary bato jdékly tipg kreipkités j gamintojg arba
tiekéjg, kaip yra nurodyta vartotojui skirtoje informacijoje.

Likvidavimas: pagal galiojancius teisés aktus.

LT NURODYMAI DEL ANTISTATINES AVALYNES

risku. Sados gadijumos jaizvélas alternativi profilakses pasakumi.

Sobrid IAL apaviem ir pieejami divi visparigi pret caurdursanu izturigu ieliktnu veidi. Runa ir par metala
un nemetala materialiem. Abi izpilda normu, kas regulé izturibu pret caurdursanu, minimalas prasibas, kas
noraditas uz apaviem, bet katrai no tam ir dazadas papildu prieksrocibas vai trikumi, tostarp $adi:
«Metals - to mazak ietekmé smaila priek$meta / bistamibas forma (piem., diametrs, geometrija, asums).
Nemot véra apavu raZosanas ierobezojumus, netiek parklata visa apavu apakséja virsma.

«Nemetala materials - tas var but vieglaks, elastigaks un var segt lielaku laukumu neka metals, tacu izturibu
pret caurdurdanu vairak ietekmé smaila priek3meta / bistamibas forma (piem., diametrs, geometrija,
asums).

Plasakai informacijai par Jiisu apavu ieliktna, kas izturigs pret caurdurianu, veidu griezieties pie razotaja vai
piegadataja, kas noradits lietotajam paredzétaja informacija.

Likvidésana: saskana ar spéka esoso likumdosanu.

LV - INFORMACIJA PAR ANTISTATISKAJIEM APAVIEM

Antistatiskos apavus bittu jaiizmanto tur, kur ir nepiecieSams samazinat statiskas elektribas uz-
krasanos, novadot elektrostatisko ladinu, lai izslégtu iespéju, ka dzirkstele varétu aizdedzinat, piem.,
uzliesmojosas vielas un tvaikus, vai ari tad, ja nav pilniba izslégta elektrotraumas gidanas iespéja no
zem sprieguma esosas elektroierices vai tas dalas. Jabridina, ka antistatiskie apavi nevar nodrosinat
pietiekamu aizsardzibu pret elektrotraumas gasanu, jo tie tikai rada pretestibu starp zemi un pédu.
Ja elektrotraumas gasanas risku nav iespéjams pilniba izslégt, javeic papildu pasakumi $i riska
novérsanai. Siem pasakumiem un citiem, zemak noraditajiem testiem jabut parastai darba traumu
profilakses programmas sastavdalai. Pieredze rada, ka antistatiskajiem mérkiem produktam visa

ta efektiva darbmuza laika caurejosai elektriskajai pretestibai jabuit mazakai par 1000 MQ. 100 kQ

dmelyekre nem az a.nyag kopasa vagy i természetes valtozasa, tovabba a labbeli rendelteté i
és balyok és 1 1 kiviil hagyasa kovetkeztében keriilt

sor. A rosszul kivalasztott tipus, méret és szélesség nem képezheti késébbi reklamécio targyat. A torvény

knmond]a, hogy a labbeli élettartama nem feltétleniil egyezik a jotallasi id6 tartaméaval, az minden esetben a
alat és az apolds i 0 0l fiigg. Higiéniai okokbol kifolyolag reklamécié cimén nem

vehet6 at beszennyezett, biidos és penészes libbeli (a kozegészség védelmérdl szol6 torvény).

ik, tartsa szem el6tt, hogy a labbeli athatolassal szembeni ellenallasat laboratériumban hataroztuk

meg 1100 N er6 kifejtése mellett egy 4,5 mm atméréjii tompa vizsgalati lyukaszt6 hasznalatdval. A nagyobb

er6hatas, ill. a kisebb atmérdji lyukaszté noveli az athatolas kockazatat. Ilyen koriilmények kozott alternativ

megel6z6 intézkedésekre lehet sziikség.

Az egyéni munkavédelmi libbelikbe jelenleg kétféle dltalanos szirasallé betét kaphato Ezek fembol vagy

to spond with the warranty period, it always depends on the intensity and manner of use and maintenance. For
hygiene reasons, we cannot accept returns of soiled, foul-smelling or mouldy footwear.

‘The penetration resistance of this footwear has been measured in the laboratory using a truncated nail of diameter
4,5 mm and a force of 1100 N. Higher forces or nails of smaller diameter will increase the risk of penetration occur-
ring. In such circi alternative p ive measures should be considered Two generic types of penetration
resistant insert are currently available in PPE footwear.

‘These are metal types and those from non-metal materials. Both types meet the minimum requirements for penetra-
tion resistance of the standard marked on this footwear but each has different additional advantages or disadvantages
including the following:

« Metal: Is less affected by the shape of the sharp object / hazard (i.e. diameter, geometry, sharpness) but due to
shoemaking limitations does not cover the entire lower area of the shoe.

fémmentes anyagbol keszulnek Mmdket anyag eleget tesz a libbelin jelolt
melyeket a szabvanyok az & la llenallasra nézve ta k, azonban
megvannak a maguk kiilonbozé tovabbi elényei, illetve hatranyai. Ezek tobbek kozott a kovetkezok lehetnek:
« Fém - kevésbé lényeges a hegyes targy/kockazat alakja (pl. atmérdje, formaja, élessége). A cipogydrtis
korlata.l miatt a lahbellknek nincsen a teljes talpfeliilete lefedve.

. rugal bt lehet es a femhez kepest nagyobb talpfeliiletet fed le, ugyanakkor

e o

az athatolassal beni ellenalla lja a hegyes targy/kockazat alakja (pl. atmérdje,
forma;a, élessége).

Al lijéhez szant 116 talpb k faj alval kapcsolatos bévebb tajékoztatasért, kérjiik, forduljon a
gyartohoz vagyd a felh k szerint.

vertiba ir noteikta ka jauna produkta pretestibas viszemaka robezvértiba, kas nodrosina ierobezotu

di massimo 250 V. Gli utenti dovrebbero comunque tenere conto del fatto che, a determinate dizi

le calzature non necessariamente offrono una protezione sufficiente, per questo misure di sicurezza
integrative dovrebbero essere realizzate continuamente per la tutela dell’utente. La resistenza elettrica di
questo tipo di calzature pud cambiare significativamente a causa della piegatura, della contaminazione
oppure dell’'umidita. In un ambiente bagnato queste calzature non necessariamente soddisfano la funzi-
one richiesta. Pertanto, & necessario garantire che il prodotto soddisfi la funzione richiesta di scaricare
la carica elettrostatica e di fornire una protezione per tutta la vita del prodotto. Si consiglia all'utente

di introdurre delle prove interne della resistenza elettrica e di eseguirle frequentemente ad intervalli
regolari. Se le calzature di classe I vengono indossate per un periodo prolungato ti tempo, possono
assorbire 'umidita e in un ambiente umido e bagnato possono diventare conduttive. Se le calzature
vengono indossate nelle condizioni in cui si verifica la contaminazione del materiale della suola, gli
utenti dovrebbero controllare sempre le proprieta elettriche delle calzature prima di entrare in una zona
pericolosa. La dove vengono utilizzate le calzature antistatiche la del pavi dovrebb
essere tale da non interferire sulla funzione protettiva delle calzature. Durante l'utilizzo tra la soletta di
tensione delle calzature e il piede dell'utente non ci dovrebbe essere nessun componente isolante. Nel
caso in cui venga inserito un qualsiasi sottopiede tra la soletta e il piede dell'utente si dovrebbero poi
provare nuovamente le proprieta elettrica della combi calzatur: ied

LT - ARTOTOJO VADOVAS : ISLAND, UNIVERSE, TEXLINE, DOG
Pries naudojimg avalyne tinkamai pasimatuokite.
- Avalyne naudokite pagal paskirtj, jai skirtoje aplinkoje.
- Audamiesi avalyne, naudokite baty $auksta, o avalyne su raisteliais, kad nepazeistuméte kulno dalies,
aukités tik su atristais raisteliais.
- Avalyng daznai keiskite, panngal lleungo oro metu arba jei yra padidéjes kojy prakaitavimas.
kite avalyne: nuo
nuo per§lap\mo, ]el ava.lyne pagammtd i§ bet kokios rasies odos
nuo k k pr is, koncentruotais va.hkha.ls, tirpikliais ir pan.

Svarbios pastabos: tinkamos avalynes parinkimas turi bati atliek atsi iant
rizika, susijusig su Jasy darbo aplinka, ir j reikalaujamg apsaugos laipsnj. UZ j ;os parinkimg yra
atsakingas darbdavys, kuris privalo nustatyti ir parinkti tinkamg avalynés tipa dar pries pradedant
ja naudoti. Darbo sglygoms ir galimiems pavojams bitina pritaikyti taip pat Jasy apranga ir kitas
AAP. Apsaugos klasé, zyméjimas: Zenklas CE reiskia, kad i avalyné atitinka ES Reglamento Nr.
2016/425 dél saugiy asmeniniy apsaugos priemoniy reikalavimus. Naudojimo paskirtis: Gaminys
priklauso II-ai darbiniy asmeninés apsaugos priemoniy kategorijai, o jy pagrindiné savybé yra kojy
apsauga nuo suzeidi istikus imi atsitikimams tose darbo srityse, kurioms ji yra skirta
naudoti. Avalynés medziagos rusis, konstrukcija, modelis ir prieziaros badai priklauso nuo avalynés
paskirties. Renkantis avalyne, batina atsizvelgti j tai, kokiu tikslu norite avalyng naudoti. EN ISO
20345:2011 nurodo apsauging avalyng su apsaugine nosele, atsparia maiausiai 200 ] smagiui ir

ziausiai 15 kN stiprio spaudi duotinos profesijos: ten, kur gresia daikty kritimas ant
kojos - statybos pramoné, metaly apdirbimas, kai kurie zemés ukio darbai ir pan. EN ISO 20347:2012
nurodo darbine avalyne. Si avalyné skirta naudoti ten, kur vartotojui negresia mechaninio poveikio
rizika (smigio arba suspaudimo), jprastinémis darbo salygomis, kartu islaikant pédos jautruma
darbo metu. Jeigu avalyné turi gelton piktogramg ,,ESD reiskia, kad atitinka $iems standartams:
EN 61340-4-3 - Elektrostatika- standartiniai bandymy metodai specialioms programoms - avalyné.
EN 61340-5-1 - Elektrostatika - elektroniniy jtaisy apsauga nuo elektrostatiniy reiskiniy. Bendrieji

é avalyne ten, kur butma minimizuoti statinés elektros k
inj kravj, kad i$vengti uzdegimo nuo k pavyzdziui degiy medziagy ir gary atveju, arba kai néra pilnai
pasalinta elektros $oko rizika, prisilietus prie elektros jrenginiy arba prie jy daliy, kuriose yra jtampa. Batina
atkreipti démesj j tai, kad antistatiné avalyné negali uztikrinti pakankamos apsaugos nuo elektros smiigio,
nes sudaro tiktai varzg tarp Zemés ir pédos. Jei elektros $oko rizikos nejmanoma pilnai ivengti, batina imtis
papildomy priemoniy, kad pasalinti $ig rizikq. Tokios priemoneés ir toliau nurodyti papildomi bandymai turéty
jeiti j jprasting nelaimingy atsitikimy darbe profilaktikos programa.Patirtis parodé, kad antistatiniais tikslais
gaminio pereinamoji elektriné varza per visg efektyvaus jo tarnavimo laikotarpj turi biti maZesné nei 1000
MQ. §i 100 k€2 verté buvo nustatyta kaip Zemiausia naujo gaminio varZos riba, uztikrinanti ribota apsauga
nuo elektros smiigio pavojaus arba nuo gaisro kilimo, esant iki 250 V uampos elektros jrenginio gedimui. Bet
vartotojai turéty Zinoti, kad tam tikromis is avalyné gali ik apsaugos ir kad, siekiant
apsaugoti vartotoja, visada turi bati taikomos papildomos saugos priemonés. Sios rsies avalynés elektriné
varZa gali Zymiai keistis dél lankstymo, uzter§imo ar drégmés. Drégnoje aplinkoje §i avalyné nebatinai turi
atlikti relka.lau;amq funkcl]q Todél batina uztikrinti, kad 3is produktas per visg jo tarnavimo laikotarpj atlikty

ikalauj io kravio dimo funkijg ir suteikty apsauga. Vartotojui rekomenduojama jdiegti
savuosius elektrinés varZos matavimus, atliekant juos daznai, reguliariais intervalais.Jei I-osios klasés avalynée
dévima ilgesnj laika, ]1 gali absorbuoti drégme ir drégnoje ar $lapioje aplinkoje gali tapti laidZia. Jei avalyné

$ioj tokiomis salygomis, kuriose uzZsitersia pado medziaga, vartotojai turéty tikrinti avalynés elektrines
savybes visada pries eidami i pavojingg aplinkg. Ten, kur naudojama antistatiné avalyné, grindy varza turéty
biti tokia, kad nebiity panaikinta apsauginé avalynés funkcija. avalyne, tarp j jo avalynés
vidpadzio ir vartotojo pédos neturi biti jokiy izoli ¢iy daliy. Jei tarp vidpadzio ir vartotojo pédos
idedamas bet koks jdéklas, tuo atveju reikia patikrinti derinio avalyné/jdéklas elektrines savybes.

LV - LIETOSANAS INSTRUKCIJA : ISLAND, UNIVERSE, TEXLINE, DOG
Pirms lieto$anas apavi ir pienacigi jaizmégina.
- Apavus apauj ar apavu lapstinas palidzibu, $noréjamus apavus ar atsietam auklam, lai nesa-
lauztu papéza dalu.
- Apavi biezi jamaina, ipasi lietaina laika vai paaugstinatas kaju svi$anas gadijuma.
- Apavi jasarga:no mehaniskiem bojajumiem
no izmirksanas, ja apavi razoti no jebkada veida adas
no saskares ar kimikalijam, koncentrétam ziepém, $kidinatajiem utt.

Svarigs noradijums: pareizai apavu izvélei jabalstas uz riska novértéjumu Jusu darba vidé un no nepieciesamas
aizsardzibas pakapes. Par $o izvéli ir atbildigs darba devejs, vinam ir pienakums izvéléties pareizu apavu veidu vel
pirms to i 3 Darba apstakliem un jam riskam japielago ari Jisu apgérbs un citi IAL. Aizsardzibas
pakape, markejums: CE apziméjums nozimé, ka $ie apavi atbilst Regulas (ES) 2016/425 prasibam par individualo
aizsardzibu. Lietosanas mérkis : Darba vai axzsargapavu gad\]uma produlcts pieder individualo aizsardzibas lidzeklu
1T kategorijai, kuru galvena funkcija ir kajas ai; kas var rasties ij tajas darba
jomas, kam tie ir paredzeti. Mérki nosaka izmantota matenala veids, konstrukcija, izpildijums un kopsanas veids.
Izvéloties apavus, janem véra tas, kadam meérkim vélaties apavus izmantot. EN ISO 20345:2011 apzimeé drosibas apavus
ar drogibas purngalu, kas iztur pat 200 ] triecienu un vismaz 15 kKN spledlenu Ietelcamas profeslyas tur, kur pastav
draudi, ka kads priek$mets varétu nokrist uz kajas. Bavniecit dazil darbi u.tml. EN
ISO 20347 2012 apzu'ne darba apavus Sie apavi ir paredzéti izmantosanai tur, kur lietotajs nav paklauts mehaniskiem

( vai parastos darbaaps!aklos, vienlaikus saglabajot pédas jutibu, veicot darbu.

lauk K‘ jeciba, viegla rii i, apkopes darbi, logistika, transports u.tml. Ja uz

reikalavimai. ,,ESD* avalyné privalo biti vieng karta per pamaing patikrinta ESD testeriu.Rek
duotinos profesijos: Zemés ukis, lengvoji pramoné, serviso imonés, prieZiiros ir remonto darbai,

apaviem atrodas dzeltena plkmgmmma »ESD’, tie lzpllda arl sadu normu prasibas: EN 61340-4-3 - Elektrostatika - 4-3.

dzibu pret elektrotraumas giisanu vai pret ugunsgréka izcel§anos gadijuma, ja elektroiericei,
kas atrodas zem 250 V sprieguma, ir defekts. Lietotajiem butu jaapzinas, ka notelklos apstaklos apa-
vi var nesniegt pietickamu aizsardzibu, un pastavigi bitu javeic papildus d pasakumi lietotaja

HU - FIGYELMEZTETES ANTISZTATIKUS LABBELIK HASZNALATAHOZ
Azantisztatikus libbelit ott alkalmas hasznalni, ahol a statik

az elek ikus toltés leve 1, hogy a szikraval valo fellangolas veszelye el legyen kerulv& peldaul a mzveszelyes

éges

aizsardzibai. i veida apavu elektriska pretestiba var ievérojami mainities lleksanas, piesarpotibas
vai mitruma ietekmé. Slapja vidé $ie apavi var nepildit pieprasitas funkcijas. Tadé| ir janodrosina,
lai produkts pilditu nepieciesamo elektrostatiska ladina novadisanas funkciju, un lai tas sniegtu
aizsardzibu visa sava darbmuza laika. Lietotajam iesaka ieviest paam savu elektriskas pretestibas
testésanu un veikt to biezi regularos intervalos. Ja I. klases apavi tiek valkati ilgaku laiku, tie var
absorbét mitrumu, un slapja vidé tie var klut elektrovadosi. Ja apavi tiek valkati apstaklos, kuros
tiek piesarpots zoles materials, lietotajiem bitu jakontrolé apavu elektriskas ipasibas pirms katras
dosanas bistama telpa. Tur, kur tiek izmantoti antistatiskie apavi, gridas pretestibai jabat tadai, lai
apavu aizsardzibas funkcija netiktu apdraudéta. Lietoanas laika starp apavu starpzoli un lietotaja
pédu nevajadzétu atrasties nekadam izolacijas sastivdalim. Gadijuma, ja starp starpzoli un lietotaja
pédu tiktu novietots jebkads ieliktnis, biitu japarbauda apavu un ieliktna kombinacijas elektriskas
ipagibas.

HU - FELHASZNALOI UTMUTATO : ISLAND, UNIVERSE, TEXLINE, DOG

A hasznlatba vétel el6tt lelden prébalia ki a labbelit .

- A lébbelit a rendeltetésének megfeleld kirnyezetben hasznélja.

- A sarokrész kimélése érdekében a ldbbelit cipékanal segitségével huzza fel, a fiiz8s labbelit kikotott
fiz6kkel.

- A lébbeliket gyakran val kiilsndsen esds id6jards vagy izzaddsra fokozottan hajlamos lib
esetén.
- Ovja a ldbbelit:a mechanikai sériilésektél

az atazastol, ha a libbeli barmilyen fajtaju borbol késziilt

a vegyszerekkel, koncentralt tisztitoszerekkel, oldoszerekkel stb. szemben
Fontos figyelmeztetés: a megfelelé labbeli kivélasztdsa a munkakornyezet varhat6 kockazatainak,
valamint az el6irt védelmi osztéaly fiiggvénye. Ezért a vélasztasért a munkaltaté felelds, koteles a
helyes labbeli tipust még hasznalat el6tt megjel6lni és kivalasztani. A munkaruhat és a személyi
munkavédelmi eszkozoket is a munkakériilményekhez és a varhaté kockézatokhoz kell igazitani.
Védelmi osztaly, jelolés: A CE jelolés azt jelenti, hogy a libbeli megfelel a 2016/425/EU rendelet
személyi védelemre vonatkozo . Rendeltetésszer( haszndlat: A termék a személyvédelmi eszkozok
II. osztélyaba tartozik. Legfontosabb funkcidja a 1ab adott munkateriileten esetlegesen el6forduld
sériilésekkel szembeni védelme. A rendeltetésszeri hasznilat jellemzdit a felhasznalt anyag tipusa,
a lébbeli kialakitdsa, kivitele és dpolasdnak médja hatdrozza meg. A libbeli kivalasztisakor mindig
tartsa szem el6tt, hogy mire szeretné a labbelit hasznalni. EN ISO 20345:2011 - munkavédelmi
cip6k 200 J energidju és a tomorités min. 15kN zuhano térgyak okozta hatdsok elleni biztonsagi
orrmerevitével (labujjvédével) + csuszasvédelmi kovetelmények. Javasolt munkakér: ott ahol a lbra
hullé targyak esésének veszélye all fenn. Epitkezés, fémipar, némelyik mezégazdasagi munkak, stb.
EN ISO 20347:2012 munka labbelik + csuszdsvédelmi kévetelmények. Ezt a ldbbelit ott alkalmas
hasznélni, ahol a felhasznalé nincs kitéve mechanikus rizikénak (iitkdzés és tomaorités), altalanos
munkakdrben, ha a talp érzékenysége meg van maradva a munka elvégzése kdzben. Javasolt munka-
korok: mezégazdasagi munkak, kénnyiipar, szervizek, karbantartas, logisztika, forgalom, stb. Ha a
labbeli sirga ,,ESD* piktogrammal rendelkezik, a kivetkez8 szabvinyoknak is megfelel: EN 61340-4-3
- Elektrosztatika- standard vizsgalati modszerek specilis alkalmazdsok esetére - labbeli.
EN 61340-5-1 - Elektrosztatika - elektronikus alkatrészek elektrosztatikus tiinetekkel szembeni
védelme. Altaldnos kovetelmények. ,ESD* libbelik esetében miiszakonként egyszer ESD teszteres

ok eseteiben, amlkornemurhaloknel]esenﬂ’l k vagy azoknak
8 i miatt. Felhivjuk iiket, hogy az labbeli nem nyujthat elegend6 védelmet
elektromos dram alltdli sériilés ellen, mivel csak a talaj as alab kozott képez ellendllast. Ha az elektromos dram altali sériilést
nem lehet tel]esenklmrm ariziko elhdritasihoz tovabbi intézkedéseket kell végezni. Ezeknek az intézkedéseknek és alent
emlitett p k a munkahelyi baleset elleni preventiv J 1 A latok arra

fesziiltségalatt 1é

részeiként kell

* N etal - May be lighter, more flexible and id when d with metal but the penetra-
tion resistance may vary more depending on the shape of the sharp ob]ect /hazard (i.e. diameter, geometry, sharpness)

For more information about the type of penetration resistant insert provided in your footwear please contact the
manufacturer or supplier detailed on these instruction.

Disposal: In adherence to current legislation.

EN - ADVICE CONCERNING ANTISTATIC FOOTWEAR

Antistatic footwear should be used in places requiring the minimization of static electricity accumulation by bleeding
away electrostatic charge to prevent the risk of spark ignition, e.g. of flammable substances and gases, or where the
risk of injury by electric current from electrical equipment or components under current is not fully eliminated.
Please be warned that antistatic footwear cannot provide sufficient protection from injury by electric current, as

it only creates resistance between the ground and the foot sole. If the risk of injury by electric current cannot be

fully eliminated, it is necessary to undertake other measures for the prevention of such risk. These measures and
other tests mentioned below should be a common comp of work injury p Experience
shows that for antistatic purposes the product should, throughout its entire service life, have a conductive electrical
resistance lower than 1000 MQ. A value of 100 k2 has been set as the lowest limit for new product resistance,
providing limited protection against the risk of injury by electric current or against fire in the case of the malfunction
of electrical equipment under a voltage of up to 250 V. Users should, however, be aware that under certain conditions
the footwear may not provide sufficient protection and sufficient safety measures should be taken at all times for the
user’s p i The electrical resistance of this type of footwear can change substantially through the influence of

mutattak r4, hos isztatikus alkalmazasokra a termék teljes effektiv élettar Kiszben az elel Jlenllisnak

kevesebb mint 1000 MOQ. kell lennie. A 100 kQ). érték az uij termékek esetében az ellendllis als6 hatéraként szolgal, mely
védelmet biztosit az elel aram dltal okozott baleset ellen, vagy a tiiz létrejotte ellen az elektromos

Kkésziiléken, amely max. 250 V fesziiltség alatt van. A felhasznaloknak tudataban kellene lenniiik azzal, hogy bizonyos
feltételek kozott megtérténhet, hogy a libbeli nem biztosit elegendé védelmet, ezért a felhasznalé biztonsagat betartva
tovébbi folytonos ellendrzést ajanlott véghezvinni. Ennek a tipusti labbelinek az elektromos ellendlldsa jelentésen médosul-
hat hajlités, kontaminici6 vagy nedv hatésa altal. 0 hogy alébbeli nedves ko nem tolti be az igényelt
funkciot. Ezert blzuysmm ke]l azt, hogya termek azigényelt funkcmt betoltse, aml az elektrosztatikus feltoltddés levezetése,
ésennekki alatt dgot tudjon bi i A dl6nak javasoljuk az elek

Ilenallas sajat ellendrzésé lyek d: kori inter kban javasoljuk elvégezni. Ha az I. osztaly( labbeli
hosszabb ideig van hasznélva, felszivhatja a nedvességet és a nedves, vagy vizes kornyezet létre jotte miatt aramvezetévé
vilhat. Miutén a ldbbeli olyan koriilmények kozott van hordva, amikor a talp anyaga szennyezidik a felhasznalé minden
veszélyes térbe val6 b 16tt a labbeli elek lajd it le kell ellenérizni. Ott, ahol az antisztatikus ldbbelit
haszndlnak a tala] ellendllisnak olyannak kell lennie, hogy ne sziinjon meg a labbeli védelmi funkcidja. Hasznalat kozben

afesziiltség talpbetétek és a talp kozott nem keriilh ilyen szigetel® részek. Abban az esetben, ha a felhasznalo
Ipbetétje és a talpa kizé barmilyen betétet helyeznek ellenérizni kell, hogy a libbeli és betét kombinéci6ja kozott milyen
elektromos dram jon létre,

EN - Instructions for users : ISLAND, UNIVERSE, TEXLINE, DOG
Try the footwear properly before use.
-Use the footwear in an environment for the purpose it is meant for.
-Put on the footwear using the shoehorn and laced footwear with unlaced shoelaces to prevent breaking the heel part.
-Change the footwear often, particularly in rainy weather or at increased sweating of feet.
-Protect the footwear against:

Mechanical damage: Soaking in case the footwear is made of any type of leather

Contact with chemicals, concentrated detergents, dissolving agents etc.
Important notice: The choice of correct footwear should be based on the assessment of risks in your working environ-
ment and the required level of p ‘The employer is responsible for the choice and is also required to determine
and to choose correct footwear type before its use. It is also necessary to adapt your clothing to the working conditions
and anticipated risks. Level of protection, marking: CE mark means that the footwear meets the requirements of the
Regulation (EU) 2016/425 regarding personal protection. Purpose of use: The product comes under the I1. category
of personal protective equipment, the basic function of which is protection of feet against injury, which may occur at
accidents in work areas and spaces, for which it is meant. For each purpose of use is another suitable type of footwear.
Purpose is the type of material used, design, implementation and maintenance method. When choosing shoes is
important to ensure that, for what purpose you use the shoes.
ENISO 20345:2011 indicates safety footwear with safety toe caps resistant to an impact of 200 ] and compression of
atleast 15 KN. Recommended professions: building industry, metal industry, some agricultural work, etc. EN ISO

bending, ord Inawet this footwear does not fulfil the required function. It is
therefore necessary to make sure that the product fulfils the required function of bleeding away electric charge and
provides protection throughout its entire life. Users are recommended to adopt their own method of testing electrical
resistance and carry it out at frequent and regular intervals. If Class I footwear is worn for a longer period, it can
absorb moisture and can become conductive in a damp and wet environment. If the footwear is worn in conditions
where the outsole material becomes contaminated, users should always check the footwear’s electrical properties
before entering a hazardous area. Where antistatic footwear is used, the resistance of the floor should be such that it
does not cancel the protective function of the footwear. During use, there should be no insulating elements between
the sole of the user’s foot and the insole lining of the shoes. Should any liner be inserted between the insole and the
sole of the user’s foot, the electrical properties of the footwear/liner combination should be tested.

PL - INSTRUKCJE DLA UZYTKOWNIKOW : ISLAND, UNIVERSE, TEXLINE, DOG
Przed uzyciem obuwie nalezy dobrze wyprébowac.
- Obuwie nalezy uzywac w $rodowisku zgodnie z jego przeznaczeniem.
- Obuwie nalezy zaklada¢ przy pomocy tyzki do butéw, buty sznurowane z rozwigzang sznuréwkg, aby nie doszlo do
zlamania czesci pigtowej.
- Obuwie nalezy czgsto zmieniac, zwlaszcza podczas deszczowej pogody, czy tez w czasie nadmiernego pocenia si¢ nog.
- Obuwie nalezy chroni¢: przed uszkodzeniami mechanicznymi
przed przemoczeniem, ]ezeh obuwne jest wykonane z ]a.kxegokolwmk rodza)u skory

przed | 1 zch i srodkami pie i, rozpuszczalnikami itp.
‘Wazne ostrzezenie: wybor wlasciwego obuwia powinien by¢ oparty na oszacowaniu ryzyka w Panstwa $rodowisku
pracy i od wymaganego stopnia ochrony. Za ten wybor ponosi odpowiedzialnos¢ pracodawca. Powinien on
okresli¢ i wybra¢ prawidlowy typ obuwia jeszcze przed jego uzyciem. Warunkom pracy i ukladanemu ryzyku
nalezy takie przystosowa¢ Paristwa ubranie. Stopieni ochrony, znak CE dza, ze to obu-
wie spelnia wymagania Rozporzadzenia (UE) 2016/425 dotyczacego ochrony osobistej. Cel zastosowania: wyréb
nalezy do II. kategorii roboczych $rodkéw ochrony indywidualnej, ktérych podstawows funkcjg jest ochrona nég
przed poranieniami, mogacych wyslgplc w razie wypadku w tych sferach pracy, do ktorych jest przeznaczona.
Celem jest rodzaj ia i sposob konserwacji. Przy wyborze
obuwia, jest to mezhgdne dla upewmema celow, dla ktorych cheesz uzywac butéw. EN 18O 20345:2011 oznacza
obuwie bezpi Zp odpomym na uderzenie do 200 J i §ci$nigcie co najmniej 15 kN.
Zalecane zawody: tam, gdzie istnieje dajacych na noge. Budownictwo, przemyst met-
alurgiczny, niektdre prace rolnicze itd. EN ISO 20347 2012 ozndcu obuwie robocze. Obuwie to jest przeznaczone
do uzytku tam, gdzle uzytkownik nie ]est narazony na ryzyka mechaniczne (uderzenie luh Sci$nigcie), w zwyklych
warunkach pracy z jed 2li i stopy podczas wykony pracy. Zalecane zawody:
rolnictwo, przemyst lekki, serwisy, prace konserwacyjne, logistyka, transport itp. Jesli but jest wyposazony w zélty
piktogram “ESD” jest zgodny z nastepujacymi normami: EN 61340-4-3 - Elektrostatyka-standardowe metody
badan dla konkretnych zastosowar - Obuwie. EN 61340-5-1 - Elektrostatyka - Ochrona urzadzen elektronicznych

logistika, transportas ir pan. [spéjimai vartotojui: avalyné turi biti naudojama tik pagal auksciau dala Standa- &Sana sp - Apavi. EN 61340-5-1 - Elektrostatika. 5-1.dala: Elektronisko ieri¢u ellenérzésre van sziikség. Tajékoztatds a felhasznalok részére: a labbeli kizarolag a fent ismertetett 20347:2012 indicates occupational footwear. This footwear is designed for use whete the user is not exposed to mechan- od zjawisk elektrostatycznych. Wymagania ogélne. “ESD” obuwie musi by¢ raz na zmiang badanego do testera
aprasyta naudojimo paskirtj. Be pagrindiniy EN ISO 20347 arba EN ISO 20345 standarty reikalavimy pret elek iskam paradibam. Visparigas prasibas. ,,ESD” apavi reizi mainas testé ar ESD testera rendelteté ih alattal 6 ban viselhetd. Az EN ISO 20347 vagy az EN ISO 20345 ical hazards (impact or compressmn) in normal working conditions while iing th itivity of the feet while ESD. Ostrzezenie dla uzytkownikow: obuwie moze by¢ wykorzystywane wylacznie w rozumieniu wyzej wymie-
gali biiti keliami ir kiti reikalavimai. Papildomi reikalavimai, susije su konkre¢iu avalynés naudojimu, palidzibu. Bridinajums lietotajam: Apavus var izmantot tikai un vienigi ieprieks aprak Sanas mérkim. Pa- szabvény alapkovetelményei mellett a libbelivel szemben tovabbi kévetelmények is tdmaszthatok. working. icull light industry, workshops, maintenance, logistics, transport, etc. If the nionego celu Oprdcz, d h ymag normy ENISO 20347 (ENISO 20345) na buty
Zymimi simboliais ir/arba kategorijomis (ir. lentele). Sios kategorijos nurodo daZniausiai naudojamus pildus normas EN ISO 20347 vai EN ISO 20345pamatprasﬂ7amapavlemvarnknzv1rzmsanausprasfba& Sis papildu Ezek a labbeli konkrét alkalmazdsara vonatkozo kiegészité kovetelményeket szimbolumok (lasd shoe is equipped with yellow pictogram “ESD” conforms to the following standards: EN 61340-4-3 - El ics-stan- mogyg by¢ nakladane dalsze Te dod ia obuwia
derinius, apimancius pagrindinius ir papildomus reikalavimus. prasibas, kas attiecas uz konkrétu apavu i Sanu, ir boliem (skat. tabulu) un/vai kategorijam (2. az tablazatot) és/vagy osztalyok (2. tablazat) jelolik. Ezek az osztalyok a legelterjedtebb, alap és dard test methods for specific applications - Footwear. EN 61340-5-1 - Electrostatics - Protection of electronic devices s3 oznaczone symbolaml i/lub kategonaml (patrz tabelka). Te kabegone stanown) na]bardzle] rozpowszechnione
tabula). Sis k nozimé visizplatitakas kombinacijas, kas aptver gan pamata, gan papildu prasibas. kiegészits kovetelményeket magukba foglalé kombinaciokat jelentik. from el - General req “ESD” shoes must be once per shift tested for ESD tester. jace zar6wno pod: tak réwniez dodatk g
- " - = — - Notice to users: The footwear may be used exclusively in accordance with the above described purpose of use. In
Apsaugos Klasés simbolis REIKALAVIMAUCHARAKTERISTIKOS SIMBOLS PRASIBAS/RAKSTUROJUMS SZIMBOLUM KOVETELMENYEK/JELLEMZOK addition to basic requirements of the standard EN ISO 20347 (EN ISO 20345) other requirements may be imposed on SYMBOL WYMAGANIA/CECHA
P Pagrindas atsparus pradarimui P Apavu apaksdalas aizsardziba pret caurdur$anu p Talpatszirds elleni védelem footwear. Those additional requirements that may relate toa concreteuse of the footwear are marked with symbols and/ P Podeszwa odporna na przektucia
E Kulno energijos absorbcija E Energijas absorbésana papéza dala E Energiaclnyeld sarok or categones (see the table). The categories show the most wid ions including basic and additi E Absorpcja energii w czgéci pigtowej
etk N as well. 3
A Antistatiné avalyné A Antistatiski apavi A Antisztatikus libbeli A Obuwie antyelektrostatyczne
- I - . = P < SYMBOL REQUIREMENTS/PROPERTIES ) ) N N
WRU Vandens prasiskverbimui atsparus avalynés virsus WRU Apavu virsdalas noturiba pret adens iesik$anos un uznemsanu WRU A felsérész vizgdzitereszté és vizallé képességh WRU Wierzch odporny na przepuszczanie wody i absorpcje wody
— N P puncture resistant soles N N
CI Salcio izoliacija CI Zoles kompleksa izolacija pret aukstumu I Hideg elleni szigetelés CI Izolacja spodu od zimna
N — T B E energy absorbent in the heel section 3 3
HI Karstio izoliacija HI Zoles kompleksa izolacija pret siltumu HI Meleg elleni szigetelés HI Izolacja spodu od ciepta
B P N . o A Antistatic footwear N
HRO Padas atsparus kontaktui su karstu pavirsiumi HRO Zoles izturiba pret kontaktu ar siltumu HRO A talp kontakt hével szembeni ellendlldsa HRO Podeszwa odporna na kontakt z gorgcym podfozem
- . N adensizturit WRU Upper resistant to water penetration and absorption ,,
WR Atspari vandeniui avalyné WR Apavu iba WR A teljes libbeli vizallo WR Odpornoé¢ na wode
- — o N N o CI Cold insulated soles o
FO Padas atsparus tepalams ir angliavandeniliams FO Zoles izturiba pret ellam un oglidenraziem FO Olajjal és tiizelanyaggal szemben véds talp FO Podeszwa odporna na oleje i weglowodory
— — < P— —— e fla HI Heat insulated soles N o — " "
SRA * Padas atsparus slydimui ant k grindy su NaLS SRA * Zoles izturiba pret paslidesanu uz keramikas gridas flizém ar NaLS SRA * Cstiszé talp vizes, tisztitészeres keramia padlén SRA * Podeszwa odporna na poslizg na ceramiczne plytce podlogowej z NaLS
— —— — " — — - . — HRO Sole resistant to contact heat " ™ —
SRB * Padas atsparus slydimui ant plieniniy grindy su gliceroliu SRB Zoles izturiba pret paslidésanu uz térauda gridas ar glicerinu SRB * Cstiszdsmentes talp glicerines fém/acél padlon WR Rest SRB Podeszwa odporna na poslizg na podiodze stalowej z gliceryng
P - " - — esistant to water I " - -
SRC* Padas atsparus slydimui ant keraminiy grindy su NaLS ir plieniniy grindy SRC* Zoles izturiba pret paslidésanu uz keramikas gridas flizém ar NaLS un uz SRC* Cstiszd talp vizes, tiszti keramia padlén és glicerines fém/ - - SRC* Podeszwa odporna na ceramicznej ptytce podtogowej z NaLS$ i na stalowej
su gliceroliu térauda gridas ar glicerinu acél padlon FO Sole resistant to oils and carbohydrates podiodze z gliceryng
Papildomi reikalavimai EN ISO 20345 SB EN ISO 20347 OB' Papildu prasibas ENISO 20345 SB ENISO 20347 OB Kiegészits kovetelményck EN SO 20345 SB EN SO 20347 OB' SRA Slip-resistant on ceramic tle with NaLS Wymagania dodatk EN ISO 20345 SB EN ISO 20347 OB
Apsauginiai batai darbo batai droSibas apavi darba zabaki munkavédelmi cipé Munkabakancsot SRB * Slip-resistant on smooth steel with glycerol obuwie bezpieczne obuwie robocze
S1 2 3 01 02 03 St S2 53 o1 02 03 s1 s2 s3 o1 02 03 SRC* Slip-resistant on ceramic tile with NaLS and on smooth steel with glycerol st s2 83 o1 02 03
Uidara avalynés kulno dalis X X X X X X [Slegta apavu papéza dala X X X X X X Zart sarokrész X X X X X X Zabudowana pieta X X X X X X
) s 0w N0 mon e )
Energijos absorbavimas kulno 8 pap Energiaclnyels sarok (E) safety footwear occupational footwear DSOrpe) 8 &
zonoje (E) dala (E) ) Olajal és tiizelsanyaggal szemben pigtowej (E)
Atsparumas degaliniams te- Izturiba pret degvielas efju FP - véd§ talp FO - kizérolag biztonsdgi st s2 S3 o1 02 03 Odpornosé na oleje FO - tylko
[palams FO - tik saugos avalyné |tikai drosibas apavi |labbelik esetén Enclosed heel section X X X X X X lobuwie ochronne
Vandeniui nelaidus avalynés X X X X Apavu virsdalas noturiba pret X X X X A felsérész vizgbzitereszté X X X X Antistatic (A) Wierzch odporny na prze- X X X X
lvirsus (WRU) + S1a O1 idens iesiksanos un uznemsanu és vizall6 képességii (WRU) Energy absorbent in the heel puszczanie wody i absorpcje
(WRU) +51201 L S1a01 section (E) wody (WRU) + 51201
Padas atsparus pmfmnmui (P) X X Apavu ap:kifialas aizsardziba X X Talpétsiris cllentvédelern (P) X X Resistance to fuel oil FO - safety P()da;szwa odporna na prze- X X
Specialus padas + $2 a 02 lpret caurdursanu (P) Mintizot talpfelilet + S22 0 shoes only ktucia (P)
Reljefa apavu apakidala +52 2 02| niazolt pictilet + 522 Upper resistant to water pene- X X X X Urzetbiona podeszwa + $2.2 02
"avalynés Zyméjimui OB turi buti jvykdytas dar vienas i§ nurodyty reikalavimy pilnam avalynés komplektui E, 'OB apziméjumam jaizpilda vél viena no prasibam pilnigiem apaviem E, A, P, HI, CI, WR, FO, HRO... Taz OB jelolés esetén még teljesitent kell a teljes libbelire vonatkozo E, A, B, HL, CI, WR, FO, HRO.. tration and absorption (WRU) ' = w przypadku oznal OB konieczne jest sp ie jeszcze jednego ia co do kompletnosci
A, P HI CI, WR, FO, HRO... jaizpilda viena no trim prasibam, kas izvirzitas izturibai pret paslidesanu Kvetelmények egyiket +51a01 obuwia E, A, P HI, CL, WR, HRO..
= turi biti jvykdytas vienas i§ trijy atsparumo slydimui reikalavimy X= obligatas pamatprasibas, kas dotajiem apaviem jaizpilda. “Egyet a hirom feltétel kirziil csiiszds ellen be kel tartani Puncture resistant soles (P) X X = musi byc :pe%mony )eden z trzech wymogow dotyczacych odpornosci na poslizg
X= privalomi pagrindiniai reikalavimai, kurie turi bati $iai avalynei jvykdyti. Darba apavi ir paredzéti izmantosanai parastajos apsmklos tur, kur nepleclesama lietotaja ka]u paplldu aizsardziba, X= kmelezo alapkivetelmények, az adott labbeli esetén teljesiilniiik kell. Sole with tread pattern + 2 a 02 X=ob powinny by¢ speh dla danego obuwia.

Darbiniai batai skirti naudoti standartinémis darbo salygomis, reikalaujan¢iomis atitinkamos
vartotojy kojy apsaugos, pavyzdziui, lankstas batai be raiSteliy, kuriuos esant poreikiui galima
greitai nuauti

Atsparumo slydimui savybés: Visa avalyné turi tam tikras atsparumo slydimui savybes.

Taciau prasome jsidéméti, kad atsparumo slydimui lygis priklauso nuo baty rasies, grindy
dangos rusies ir uzter§tumo. PrieZiiira: Prie§ naudodami batus ir po naudojimo juos visada
patikrinkite, pvz. baty uisegimg (uzvarstyma) ir pado bukle - apgadintg avalyne i¥meskite.
Valykite vandeniu, §velnia valymo priemone ir minkstu Sepeciu. Avalyne laikykite sausoje
vietoje, kambario temperatiiroje. Tam, kad uzdara avalyné, ypatingai pagaminta i$ odos,
islaikyty savo formg, butina naudoti baty jdéklus formai palaikyti. Jeigu j avalyne pateko
vanduo arba jos vidus sudréko nuo kojy prakaitavimo, dziovinkite i$ léto, ne aukstesnéje kaip
30°C temperatiiroje. Aukstesné nei 50°C temperatira avalynei kenkia, todél jos nedziovinkite
ant §ilumos Saltiniy arba arti jy. Pries pirmaji naudojimg avalyne impregnuokite ir naudokite
tinkamas prieziiros priemones, taip pat reguliariai impregnuokite avalyne specialiai tam
skirtu tepalu. Laikymas, transportavimas: Laikykite originalioje pakuotéje, 10 - 30 °C temper-
atiroje, sausoje ir védinamoje patalpoje, kurioje nesikaupia drégmé, nedvarumai arba pelésiai,
arba kiti veiksniai maZinantys apsaugos lygj. Avalynés dévéjimas, naudojimo trukmé: Negalima
nustatyti $ios avalynés naudojimo trukmeés, taciau jei buty pazeistos avalynés apsauginés dalys,
baty padas arba batvirsis, praome naudoti kitus, naujus batus. I$imamas jklotas: Jeigu apsau-
giniai batai turi i§imamg jklote, vadinasi baty bandymai (ergonominés ir saugos savybés) buvo
atlikti su $ia jklote. Tokiu atveju avalyne galima naudoti tik su jklote. [klote galima pakeisti tik
originalia, to paties gamintojo jklote. Apsaugine avalyne gaminamg be jklotés, butina naudoti
tik be jos, nes papildomai jdéta jkloté gali sumaZinti avalynés apsaugines savybes. Garantija:
Garantija taikoma gamybos defektams arba kitiems pirkimo sutarties neatitikimams, pavyzdzi-
ui. Garantija netaikoma avalynés savybiy pokyciams, susidariusiems dél nusidévéjimo arba

pieméram, tur, kur nepiecieSama elastiga augspuse bez auklinam, ka atras
noausanas iespéj
Pretslides ipasibas: Visiem apaviem ir noteiktas pretslides ipasibas. Tomér, lidzu, nemiet véra, ka aizsardzibas pret
paslidésanu pakapi nosaka apavu veids, gridas seguma veids un netiriba. Kopsana: Pirms un péc lieto§anas parbau-
diet, piem., apavu aizvér$anu un zoles veselumu - bojatus apavus izmetiet. Tiriet ar ideni, saudzigu tiriSanas lidzekli
un saudzigu suku. Péc novilksanas uzglabajiet apavus sausa vieta istabas temperatiira. Slégtos, ipasi adas apavos

Ppéc noausanas jaievieto apavu stiepéji - saglaba apavu formu. Ja apavos i iekluvis iidens vai ari kaju svisanas rezultata
Kluvusi mitra to iekSpuse, laujiet tiem izZat temp a, kas iedz 30°C. aira, kas parsniedz 50° C,

apavus boja, tapé tos nezavéjiet uz siltuma avota vai ta tie$a tuvuma. Pirms pirmas lietosanas apavus impregnéjiet
et ar kopsanas lidzekliem, péc tam regulari

un apstra

ffs: Siem apaviem nav iespgjams noteikt deriguma lermmu, taéu apavu drosibas dalu, oles vai virspuses bojajurmm
gadijuma i jiet jaunu pari. Iz ieliktnis: Ja ai iir aprikoti ar i ieliktni (starpzoli),
testSana (ergonomiskas un aizsardzibas ipasibas) tika veikta ar $o starpzoli, kas ielikta apava. Apavus atlauts
izmantot tikai a S0 starpeoli. Starpzoli i iespéjams aistat tikai ar i pasa raZotdja originalu modeli Aizsargapavus

416 labanak védelmét igényls, standard munkahelyi kérnyezetben valo
viselésre, példaul olyan helyekre, ahol gyors cipélevételi lehetdséget biztosito, fiizs nélkiili rugalmas felsé
részre van sziikség.

lajdonsagok: Minden labbeli rendelkezik bizonyos kkal. Kerjiik
azonban, hogy vegye figyelembe, hogy a csiszdsgitlo védelem osztilyit a ldbbeli tipusa, a padidburkolat
tipusa, valamint a meg. Apolas: Hasznilatot el5t és ezt k kerjiik, ellenérize
le peldiul a libbeli bektését és a talp sértetlenségét - a sérilt Libbelit selejtezze le. A libbelit tiszta vizzel,

Tor the OB marking it is necessary [0 conform to one other requirement Tor complete footwear E, A, B, HT, CT,
WR, FO, HRO...
*one of three requirements for anti-slip protection shall be met
X= compulsory basic requirements that have to be fulfilled for the given footwear.
‘This footwear is designed for use in regular working conditions in places that require sufficient protection of the
user’s feet, as it has a flexible upper without laces, ensuring the possibility of quick removal, if necessary.
Non-slip properties:All footwear has certain non-slip properties. Be aware, however, that the level of non-slip
ion is determined by the type of footwear, type of flooring and soiling. Maintenance: Before and after use,

kimél hatasu tisztitoszerrel és puha kefével tisztitsa. Miutan levette alabbelijét, tarolja szobahémérsékleten
és szaraz helyen. A zdrt, kiilonosen borbél késziilt labbelikbe a levé den hel samfat - a
segitségiikkel tartésan megérizhetd a labbeli eredeti formaja. Ha viz keriilt a libbelibe, vagy a bels része
izzadéast kovetéen megnedvesedett, lassan és 30°C-t meg nem halad6 hémérsékleten szaritsa. Az 50°C feletti
homersekletek karosan hatnak a labbelire, ezért soha ne szaritsa héforrasra helyezve, sem annak kézvetlen

Hasznilat elétt impregnalja a ldbbelit, majd kezelje le lel§ cipéapolé készitmeénnyel, majd
i 1el6, € célra szént véddkrémmel, Throlds, szallités: Eredeti csomagolasban,
tiszta, szdraz és 6l szelléz Kornyezetben, 10-30°C Kozotti hémérséklet-tartominyb

bez iznemama ieliktna javalka tikai bez ta, oderes ieliktna ievietoSana varétu negativi ietekmét apavu ai:
lpa.ﬂ;as Garantija: Garantija attiecas uz razosanas defektiem vai citam pretrunam ar pirkSanas - pardosanas ligumu.
Garantija neamecas uz tadu apavu |pas'bu ‘mainu, kas radusies nolietosanas laika vai rezultata, ka ari uz materiala
ipasibu dabiskaja nam, vai ari uz defektiem un trikumiem, kas radusies pareizas apavu izmanto$anas un
kopsanas noteil un principu neievéros; dél. Nepareizi izvéléts apavu veids, izmérs vai platums nevar bat par
véliku stidzibu pamatu. Likums saka, ka apavu darb nav jaatbilst ij , vienmeér ir janem vera
apavu lietosanas un kopsanas intensitate un veids. Higiénas dé] netiks pienemtas siidzibas par netiriem, smakojosiem
un sapeléjusiem apaviem (likums ,,Par sabiedribas veselibas aizsardzibu”).

Ladzu, nemiet véra, ka $o apavu izturiba pret dursanu tika noteikta lab ija, i noskeltu naglu,
kuras diametrs ir 4,5 mm, un pielietojot 1100 N spéku. Lielaks speks vai smalkakas naglas var palielinat caurdursanas

esetleg a védelem szintjét cso 6 mas mentes ll potban. A
1dbbeli viselése, élettartama: E ldbbeli esetében az élettartam meghatirozhats adat, a lébbeli véd részének
vagy talpjinak vagy a felsé rész megsériilése esetén azonban selejtezze le, és haszndljon ) terméket. Kivehetd
talpbetét: Ha a biztonsagi cip kivehetd betéttel ( éttel) rendelkezik, a ldbbeli (ergonémiai és véd tula-
jdonsigait érint6) tesztelésére a libbelibe helyezett talpbetéttel keriil sor. A Iibbeli kizdrolag ezzel a talpbetét-
tel hasznalhato. A tal K azonos gyarté eredeti modelljével valthat ki. A kivehetd talpbetét

please check the fastening and the integrity of the sole - discard damaged footwear. Clean with water, mild detergent
and a soft brush. After you take the footwear off, store it in a dry place at the room temperature. Shoe trees should
be put in closed footwear, in particular leather footwear, after taking it off - they keep the shape of the footwear. If
water got into the footwear, dry it slowly at the temp not ing 30°C. Temp above 50°C damage
footwear therefore do not dry it directly on a heat source or in its close proximity. Regularly impregnate the footwear
with cream designed for this purpose. Storage, transport: In original package, in clean, dry and ventilated area at

Obuwie jest przeznaczone do uzytkowania w normalnych warunkach pracy wszedzic tam, gdzie wymagana
jest wystarczajaca ochrona nogi uzytkownika, w razie potrzeby elastycznego wierzchu bez sznurowadel,
ktéry zapewnia w razie potrzeby mozliwos¢ jego szybkiego zdjgcia.

Wlasciwosci przeciwposlizgowe: wszystkie buty maja okreslone wlasciwosci przeciwposlizgowe. Nalezy
jednak pamietaé, ze stopieri ochrony przeciwposlizgowej zalezy od rodzaju obuwia, rodzaju podiogi i za-
nieczyszczenia. Konserwacja: przed i po uzyciu obuwia prosimy o sprawdzenie zapiecia i szczelnosci zelowki
- uszkodzone obuwie nalezy wycofaé z uz ja. Czyéci¢ woda, k srodkiem mi
delikatng szczotky. Po zdjciu obuwie naledy przechowywat w suchym miejscu, w temperaturze pokojowej.
Do obuwia po zdjeciu nalezy wlozy¢ prawidla - zachowaja ksztalt obu-
wia. Jezeli doszlo do przeniknigcia wody do obuwia, lub zwilia wewnetrzng czesc ze wagledu na nadmierne
pocenie si¢ stop, nalezy go suszy¢ powoli w temp 0°C. Temp y ponad 508C
s sekodlivwe dia obuwia, dlatego nie nalesy go suszy¢ na irédlach ciepla lub w ich bezpocredmm poblizu.
Obuwie przed pierwszym uzyciem oraz ji 2 odp i takze nalezy
regularnie i wal kremem pr: do tego celu, Przechowywame, transport: w

ze nieprzek

the temperatures between 10 and 30 °C, without contamination by damp, dirt, moulds or other agents d
quality of protection. Using your shoes, service lfe: Itis not possible to determine an expiry period for this footwear,
but if the outsole or upper is damaged, please use a new pair. Removable liner: When protective footwear fitted with
aremovable liner (insole), testing (ergonomic and protective properties) was done with this insole placed in the
shoe. Shoes should only be used with the insole. Insole can be replaced only by the original model from the same
manufacturer. Protective shoes without removable liner should be worn only without it, inserting insole lining could
affect the protective properties of the footwear. Warranty: The warranty applies to manufacturing defects o other

nélkiili védé labbeli klzamlag talpbetét nélkiil viselhetd, a talpbetét behel
aldbbeli védé tulajdonsagait. Jotallas: A jotallas gyartasi hibdkra vagy az adasvételi szerzodeqnek ellent—
mondé koriilmények esetére. A jotallis nem kozik a labbeli tulajdonsagainak olyan valtoza

with the p contract. The warranty does not apply to changes in the footwear properties that
arise over time as a result of wear, natural changes in material properties or defects and faults caused by not observing
the rules and principles for correct use and maintenance of the footwear. An incorrectly selected type, size or width
of footwear are insufficient grounds for later claims. According to the law, the service life of footwear does not have

oryginal iu, w czystym, suchym i wentylowanym miejscu w zakresie temperatur 10 - 30°C,
bez skazenia przez wilgoé, nieczystosci, plesnie, ewent. dalsze czynniki obnizajace poziom ochrony. Noszenie
obuwia, zywotnosé: W przypadku tego obuwia nie jest mozliwe ustalenie okresu przydatnosci, jednak w
przypadku uszkodzenia podeszwy czy wierzchu prosimy o ie nowej pary. Wyj whladka.
Jezeli obuwie och jest wyposazone w wyj wkladkg, przebadanie (wlasciwos i
i oct zostalo pr dzone z ta wkladka umi w bucie. Obuwie mozna uzywaé tylko z

ta wkladka. Wkladke mozna zastapic tylko oryginalnym modelem od tego samego producenta. Obuwie
ochronne bez wyjmowanej wkladki nalezy nosic tylko bez niej. Wiozenie podszewkowej wkladki mogloby
niekorzystnie wplynaé na wlasciwosci ochronne obuwia. G bejmuje wady produkcyjne
oraz inng niezgodnos¢ z umowa kupna. Gwarancja nie obejmuje zmiany whasciwosci obuwia, ktére powstaly
w przeciagu czasu w wyniki zuzycia czy tez naturalnej zmiany wlasciwosci materiatu lub na wady i braki




wynikle z nieprzestrzegania regut i zasad wlasciwego uzytkowania oraz pielegnacji obuwia. Niewlasciwie
obrany rodzaj, rozmiar i szeroko$¢ obuwia nie moga by¢ powodem pézniejszej reklamacji. Ustawa podaje,

iz Zywotno$¢ obuwia nie musi by¢ tozsama z okresem gwara.ncy]nym, zalezy zawsze od intensywnosci i
sposobu jego ia i pielegnacji. Ze wzgledow k i h nie bedg przyj reklamacje zaniec-
zyszczone, cuchnace i zaplesniale.

Nalezy pamigtac, ze odporno$c na przebicie tego obuwia zostata okreslona w warunkach laboratoryjnych
przy uzyciu znor go trzpienia g0 0 $rednicy 4,5 mm przy uzyciu sity 1100 N. Uzycie
wigkszej sily lub cienszego trzpienia moze zwigkszac ryzyko przebicia. W takich przypadkach nalezy
rozwazy¢ alternatywne $rodki zapobiegawcze.

Wisrod srodkow ochrony indywidualnej stép dostepne s obecnie dwa ogolne typy wkladek odpornych na
przebicie. Wykonane s3 one z materialow metalicznych i niemetalicznych. Oba typy spelniajg minimalne
wymagania dotyczace odpornosci na przebicie zgodnie z normami oznaczonymi na obuwiu, ale kazdy z nich
ma inne dodatkowe zalety lub wady, w tym:

«Typ metaliczny jest mniej podatny na uszkod: ostrym k item przedmiotu (np.
$rednica, geometria, ostro$c). Ze wzgledu na ogramczema produkcji obuwia nie cata powierzchnia bieznika
jest pokryta.

«Typ niemetaliczny moze by¢ lzejszy i bardziej elastyczny oraz zajmuje wi¢kszg powierzchni¢ w poréwnaniu
2 metalem, ale charakteryzuje si¢ wigksza podatnoscig na przebicie ze wzgledu na ksztalt ostrego przedmiotu
/ irédla zagrozenia (np. $rednica, geometria, ostro$c).

Aby uzyska¢ wigcej informacji na temat rodzaju wkladki odpornej na przebicie w Twoim obuwiu, skontaktuj
si¢ z producentem lub dostawcg, zgodnie z informacjg dla uzytkownika.

Utylizacja: zgodnie z obowigzujacym ustawodawstwem.

PL - OSTRZEZENIA DO OBUWIA ANTYELEKTROSTATYCZNEGO

Obuwie antyelektrostatyczne powinno by¢ uzywane, ]ezelx nalezy obnizy¢ nabéj elektrostatyczny jego
odprowadzaniem w taki spos6b, by zapobieg: zaplonu np. subs Inych i oparév
spowodowanych iskrami, chociaz nie jest w petni wykluczone zagrozenie szoku elektrycznego od urzadzen
eleklrycznych luh czgsc\ pod nap1¢uem Nalezy zwréci¢ uwage na fakt, Ze obuwie antyelektrostatyczne nie
moga za ia przeciw szokowi elektrycznemu, gdyz stwarzajg opor elek-
tryczny tylko pormgdzy stopa) i pod{ogq Jezeli nie mozna w pelni wykluczy¢ zagrozenia szoku elektrycznego,
powinny zosta¢ wprowadzone zarzadzenia w celu jego mu'umallzowama Talue zarzadzenia oraz Kolejne bada-
nia wskazane ponizej powinny stanowi¢ czes¢ sktadowg p gania wypadkom podczas pracy. Z
do$wiadczenia wynika, ze do celéw antyelektrostatycznych powinien produkt przez caly okres uzytkowania
posiada¢ opér mniejszy niz 1000 MC2. Warto$¢ 100 kQ ustalona jest jako granica minimalnego oporu elektry-
cznego dla produktu nowego zapewniaj: 3 ochrone przed szokiem elektrycznym lub zaptonu z
powodu awarii na urzadzeniu elektrycznym podczas wykonywania robét do 250 V. Nalezy jednak pamietac o
tym, ze obuwxe w pewnych warunkachm nie stanowig pelnej ochrony i dla tego uzytkownik powinien ciggle
pr ia dodatk Opor elektryczny takiego rodzaju obuwia moze z powodu zginania,
zabrudzema lub wilgoci ulega¢ wyraznym zmianom. Niniejsze obuwie nie spelma]g wymaganych funkc]\ w
smdownsku wilgotnym. Dla tego nalezy zapewnic, by produkt spelnial od;
nabdj el a wiec w pelni zap  ochrong przez caly okres zywomosu Polecamy, by uzylkow-
nik dokonywat regulamych pomlarow oporu elektrycznego ]ezeh obuwie klasy I uzywane jest przez dluzszy
okres czasu, moze wchi: §¢ oraz w k g i mokrym moze przewodzlc prqd
elektryczny. Jezeli obuwie uzywane jest w warunkach, w ktorych p jest zani ona. ik
powinien sprawdza¢ wlasciwosci elektryczne butow przed kazdym wejéciem do przestrzeni niebezpiecznej. W
pomieszczeniach, w ktérych uzywane s obuwia antyelektrostatyczne, powinien by¢ opor elektryczny taki, by
nie naruszal funkcji ochronnych obuwia. Podczas uzywania nie nalezy wklada¢ pomiedzy napinajaca wkiadke
butéw i stope uzytkownika zadnych sktadnikéw izolacyjnych. Jezeli pomiedzy wkladke i stope zostanie wlozo-
na jakakolwiek wkladka, nalezy sprawdzi¢ wlasciwosci elektryczne polaczenia buty/wkladka.

SK - INSTRUKCIE PRE Uzivatelov : ISLAND, UNIVERSE, TEXLINE, DOG
Pred pouzitim obuv riadne vyskusajte.
- Obuv pouzivajte v danom prostredi podla tcelu, na ktory je urcend.
- Obuv obuvajte pomocou obuvaka, $nurovaciu obuv s rozviazanymi $ntirkami, aby sa nepoldmala pitové cast.
- Obuv ¢asto striedajte, hlavne v dazdivom pocasi, alebo pri zvySenej potivosti noh.
- Obuv chrénte:pred mechanickym poskodenim

pred premécanim, ak je obuv vyrobena z akéhokolvek druhu usne

pred stykom s chemikéliami, koncent: i sapondtmi, rozpustadlami atd.
Dolezité upozornenie: volba spravnej obuvi by mala byt zaloZend na odhade rizik vo Vasom pracovnom prostredi
a na pozadovanom stupni ochrany. Za tito volbu je zodpovedny zamestnavatel, je povinny urcit a zvolit spravny
typ obuvi este pred jeho pouZitim. Pracovnym podmienkam a predpokladanému riziku je taktieZ nutné prisposo-
bit V4§ odev a ostatné OOP. Stupen ochrany, znacenie: Oznacenie CE znamena, Ze tato obuv spliuje poziadavky
Nariadenia (EU) 2016/425 tykajuice sa osobnej ochrany.
Utel pou robok spadd do II. kategorie osobnych ochrannych pracovnych prostriedkov, ktorych zikladnou
funkciou je ochrana noh pred poraneniami, ktoré mozu nastat pri nehodach v tych pracovnych oblastiach, pre
ktoré je urcend. Ucelovost uréuje typ pouzitého materidlu, konstrukciu, prevedenie a spdsob drzby. Pri vybere
obuvi treba dbat na to, na aky el chcete obuv pouzivat. EN ISO 20345:2011 oznacuje bezpecnostni obuv
sbezpecnostnou $picou odolévajiicej narazu 200 J a stlaceniu najmenej 15 kN. Odport¢ané profesie: tam, kde
hrozi riziko padajicich predmetov na nohu. Stavebnictvo, kovopriemysel, niektoré polnohospodarske prace apod.
EN ISO 20347:2012 oznacuje pracovnu obuv. Tito obuv je uréend pre pouZitie tam, kde uzivatel nie je vystaveny
mechanickym rizikdm (ndrazu alebo stla¢eniu), v beznych pracovnych podmienkach pri si¢asnom zachovani
citlivosti chodidla pri praci. Odporucané profesie: polnohospodarstvo, lahky priemysel, opravovne, idrzbarske

iny rozpor s kiipnou zmluvou, napr. nepar obuvi, chybajiicu ¢ast obuvi, atd. Zaruka sa nevzt’a.huje na zmeny
vlastnosti obuvi, ktoré vznikli v priebehu doby v dosledk ia, i prirod: j zmeny vlastnosti
materidlu a/alebo na chyby a nedostatky vzniknuté nedodrzova.mm pravidiel a zasad spravneho pouzivania
a osetrovania obuvi. Nevhodne zvoleny druh, velkost a $irka obuvi nemézu byt dovodom neskorsej reklam-
acie. Zakon hovori, Ze Zivotnost obuvi sa nemusi rovnat zaru¢nej dobe, zélezi vidy na intenzite a spdsobe
jej uzivania a odetrenia. Z hygienickych dovodov nebudu prijimané reklamécie zne¢istenej, zapachajicej a
plesnivej obuvi.

Upozoriiujeme, Ze odolnost tejto obuvi proti prieniku bola stanovend v laboratériu s pouzitim tupého skusob-
ného klinca s priemerom 4,5 mm a sily na trovni 1 100 N. V pripade poutzitia vyssich sil alebo tensich klincov
sa riziko prieniku moze zvysit. V takychto pripadoch je potrebné zvazit prijatie alternativnych preventivnych
opatreni.

Vsué i st k di icii dva vieobecné druhy vloZiek odolné proti prieniku ur¢ené na pouzivanie v obuvi
z kategorie OOP. Konkretne ide 0 kovové a nekovové materialy. Oba druhy spliaji minimalne poziadavky

na odolnost proti prieniku stanovent normami, ktoré si vyznacené na obuvi, no kazda ma navyse nejaké
dodatocné vyhody alebo nevyhody vritane tychto:

«Kovové - menej na ne vplyva tvar $picatého/nebezpecného predmetu (napr. priemer, geometria, ostrost). Z
dovodu obmedzeni tykajtcich sa vyroby obuvi nie je kryta cela naslapna plocha topanky

«Nekovové - mozu byt [ahsie, ohybnejsie a mozu kryt vicsiu plochu v p ymi, ale tvar $p

un talpic detasabil, probele (asupra propnetaplor de protectie 51 ergonomice) au fost executate cu acest
talpic aflat in incil{ami altami poate fi bui numai cu acest talpic. Talpicul poate fin
inlocuit numai cu un model ongmal, provenit de la acelasi producitor. Incilfimintea de protectie fara talpic
detagabil poate fi purtata numai fard acesta; introducerea unui tilpic detasabil ar putea influenta negativ
proprietatile de protectie ale inciltimintei. Garantia: Garantia se raporteazi la defectele din fabricatie, sau
la alte contradictii cu contractul de cumpirare.Garantia nu se raporteazi la modificari ale proprietatilor
incaltamintei aparute in decursul utilizirii, la modificari naturale ale proprietatilor materialelor sau la
defecte si insuficiente aparute ca urmare a nerespectarii regulilor si principiilor de utilizare si e intrefinere
corectd a incaltimintei. Alegerea unui tip, a unei marimi si a unei latimi neadecvate, nu poate constitui un
motiv de reclama‘le Conform legii, durata de viata a inciltamintei nu poate fi egala cu dura(a penoadel de

PerynsapHo nponutbiBaiite 06yBb KpeMOM, IIpeHASHAYCHHBIM VLA 9T0ii temi. XpaHene, TpaHCIOpTHpoBKa: B
OPUIMHANLHOIT YIAKOBKE, B YMCTOM, CyXOM U IIPOBETPHMBAEMOM IIOMeNeHN IIpyu Temmeparype ot 10 o 30°C,
Ge3 3arpASHEHISA BIATOl, IPA3BIO, IVIECEHBIO W APYTMMU (aKTOPAMHU, CHIDKAIOUMMI KA4eCTBO 3aIUTHL.
Vicnonn3oBanue Bameit 06y, cpok crysx6ui: He mp b CPOK CIIYKOBI

X= VTIOXPEWTIKEG PAOIKES AMAITATEL, TPéTet var TANpobVTal yia Ta ev Aoyw vrrodrpara.

Ta vodnuata epyaciag poopilovat yia Xpron o€ kavovikég auvlTkeg epyaciag, OTov amatteital emapkr)
TPOOTAsia TwV TOSIEY TOV XPHGTN, Y1a TAPASELyHa, GTI0V VTAPXEL QVAYKN Yia To EVEMKTO dvw iépog Toug Xwpis
Séotpo, To omoio efaopalilel o mepinTwon avaykng T SuvatdTnTa ypriyopng agaipeong

JIAHHOIT 0GB, OIHAKO B CTyYae MOBPEK/ICHNS 3aIMTHBIX YacTeil 0GyBy mmn W BepXa UCTI
HOBYIO Tapy. CheMHbIit Ecmt 06yBDb CheMHBIM (crenmbKoii), To
MCTIbITaHI1e (JPrOHOMIYECKIX I 3alUTHBIX CBOIICTB) MPOBOIMIIOCH C 3TONT CTENbKOi B 0GyB1. OGYBD ClefyeT
HCTIOMH30BATH TOTBKO CO CTeBKO, Crebiy b TOBKO Ha MOJIeTTh TOrO 5ke

Ges chemHOrO CTIEJTyeT HOCHTH TOTTHKO 63 Hero, a BCTaBKa B Hee
CTENBKI-BIAIBIIIA MOXKET TIOB/HSATH Ha 3AITHBIE CBOICTBa 06yBit. Taparits: TapaHTHs pacpoCTpanseTcs Ha

garantie, depi de intensitatea si modul de utilizare si de i ai intei. Din
motive de igiena, nu va fi primiti la reclamatie o incaltiminte murdar, urat mirositoare si mucegaiti (legea
privind protectia sinititii publice).

Rezistenta la penetrare/patrundere a acestei inciltiminte a fost masurata in laborator folosind cuie de

4,5 mm i o forta de 1100 N. Fortele mai puternice sau cuie cu un diametru mai mic, vor creste riscul de
penetrare/patrundere. In asemenea conditii trebuie luate masuri de preventie alternativi. Actualmente

sunt tipuri generice de insertie conforme cu cerintele minime de rezistenta la penetrare/patrundere pentru
inciltimintea EIP. Acestea fiind metalice si nemetalice. Ambele tipuri sunt conforme cu cerintele minime

nebezpecného predmetu (napr. priemer, geometria, ostrost) ma vicsi vplyv na odolnosl proti prieniku.

Ak potrebujete dalsie informécie o druhu vloziek odolnych proti prieniku vo vasej obuvi, obratte sa na vyrobcu
alebo dodavatela podla pokynov uvedenych v informaciach pre pouzivatelov.

Likvidacia: v sulade s platnou legislativou.

SK - UPOZORNENIE K ANTISTATICKE] OBUVI

Antistatickd obuv by sa mala pouzivat tam, kde je nutné minimalizovat akumulaciu statickej elektriny
odvadzanim elektrostatického naboja, aby sa vylucilo nebezpecenstvo zapalenia iskrou, napr. horlavych litok

a pér a kedZe nie je Gplne vylicené riziko trazu elektrickym pridom z elektrického zariadenia alebo sticastou
pod napiitim. Je treba upozornit na to, Ze antistaticka obuv neméze poskytovat dostacujicu ochranu proti irazu
elektrickym pridom, pretoZe vytvira len odpor medzi podlahou a chodidlom. Ak sa net & trazu elek-

Avt T 1810tTeG: ONa T vodMpata éxovy avtiohiodnTicég 110TNTEG. Q0TO00, TaApaKalove va
ONHELDOETE, 6TLO Babuog TG aviohoBnTikig MpooTaciag kaBopileta ard Tov THTO ToV LITOSHRATOG, TOV TVTTO
Tov Samédov kat TG pomtaveng. Zvviipnon: TTpv kat petd ) xpriom Tov vitodipatog eAéyEte mapakakd, Ty. T
KAEIOO KAt TNV AKEPAOTNTA TOV TEAHATOG — amoppiyTe Ta kateatpappéva vrodiuata. Na kabapilete pe vepo,
PUNKO ATTOPPUTIAVTIKG Kaut pe AetTo Tuvédo, METa Ty agaipeon Tov utodijuatog va to anobnkevete oe §npo
épog o Beppokpacia Swpatiov. Sta KAEWOTA, TPOTAVTOG SeppdTiva LTOSHHATA HETA TV agaipeon va praivel oe
Kkahamodia - Siatnpovy To oxipe Tov vTodHpaTo,. Edv utdpxet Steioduan vepod ata vodipata, i vypavinke to
£0WTEPIKO pépoc Aoyw 18pwpévay oSOV, Va TO OTEYVOVETE apyc’l, oe esppokpuoia Tov Sev vnepPaiver Toug 30°C.

ecbexct Wt mIe ¢ POM KyTUT-TTp TapanTis He
pacnpocTpassercs Ha B CBOVICTBAX 06YBH, KOTOpbI CTeueHeM BpeMeHH B pesyThTaTe
M3HOCA, ECTECTBEHHBIX it UK wm ged n it
s i e 1 yxojta 3a 06yBb10. Mt He npiHiMaem

p BBITY Tvma oGy, pasvepa wim umpuibt 06ysu. Cornacto
3aKoHy, cpoK CTykGbI 06yBI nomKen e rapanTHiiHOMY CPOKY, 1 OH Beeria
3aBuCHT OT 1 cnioco6a ne 0GyBit 1 yxo/1a 3a Hei. T1o THIHIHECKIM IPHHIHAM MbI He
MoKem Bac Hasaz, wioxo WM HOKPBITYIO TUTeCeHBI0 06yBb (3aK0MH 0 3amuTe

de rezistenti la p ale standardului marcat pe inciltiminte, dar fiecare are avantaje supli si
dezavantaje printre care:

« Metalice: este mai putin afectat de forma obiectelor ascutite/pericol (ex. diametru, geometria, gradul de
ascutire) dar datorita limitarilor de fabricatie, nu acoperi intreaga suprafata joasi a pantofului.

« Nemetalic: pot fi mai ugoare, mai flexibile si sa ofere 0 zoni de acoperire mai mare comparativ cu cele
metalice, dar rezistenta de penetrare poate varia in functie de forma obiectului ascutit/pericol (ex. diametru,
geometria, gradul de ascutire).

Pentru mai multe informatii asupra tipului de brant al incaltamintei rezistent la penetrare- pitrundere, va
rugdm sa contactati producitorul sau furnizorul, conform indicatiilor din informatiile utilizatorului.
Lichidarea: in conformitate cu legislatia aplicabila.

RO ATENTIONARE PRIVIND INCALTAMINTEA ANTISTATICA

4 ar trebuie folosita in cazul in care este necesard minimizarea acumulirii electricittii statice

trickym priidom neda tplne vylucit, dalsie opatrenia k odvratemu tohto rizika si nevylmume Takéto op
a dalSie pridavné skusky uvedené nizsie, by sa mali staf beznou sti¢astou programu prevencie pracovnych tirazov.
Skaisenosti ukézali, Ze pre antistatické ucely ma mat vyrobok po celii dobu efektivnej Zivotnosti priechodny
elektricky odpor mensi ako 1000 MQ. Hodnota 100 k(2 je stanovend ako najnizsia hranica odporu nového
vyrobku, ktora zaistuje obmedzenii ochranu pred nebezpecenstvom trazu elektrickym pridom alebo proti vzniku
poziaru v pripade poruchy na elektrickom zariadeni, ktoré je pod napitim do 250 V. Pouzivatelia by si viak mali
byt vedomi toho, Ze za ur¢itych podmienok obuv nemusia poskytovat dostato¢nii ochranu, a mala by sa neustéle
vykonavat dodatocné bezpe¢nostné opatrenia na ochranu uzivatela. Elektricky odpor tohto typu obuvi sa moze
vplyvom ohybania, k ie alebo posot vlhKkosti vy zmenit. Tato obuv neplni pozadovani
funkciu v mokrom prostredi. Preto je nevyhnutné zabezpeit, aby vyrobok bol schopny plnit pozadovani

funkciu odvadzat elektrostaticky naboj a poskytovat uréita ochranu po cely cas svojej Zivotnosti. Pouzivatelovi sa
odporuca zaviest meranie elektrického odporu vo vlastnej organizécii a vykonavat ho v pravidelnych a kratkych
intervaloch. Ak je obuv triedy I nosena dlhsiu dobu, méze absorbovat vlhkost a vo vlhkom a mokrom prostredi

sa moze stat vodivou. Ak je obuv nosend v podmienkach, v ktorych dochédza ku kontaminécii materidlu podosvy,
uzivatelia by mali skontrolovat elektrické vlastnosti obuvi vzdy pred vstupom do nebezpecného priestoru.

Tam, kde sa pouziva antistaticka obuv, odpor podlahy by mal byt taky, aby sa nezrusila ochranna funkcia obuvi.
Pri pouzivani by sa nemali medzi napinacou stielkou obuvi a chodidlom uZivatela vyskytovat Ziadne izolatné
stcasti. V pripade, Ze sa medzi stielku a chodidlo uZivatela umiestni akakolvek vlozka, mali by sa preskasat
elektrické vlastnosti kombinacie obuv/vlozka.

RO - INSTRUCTIUNI PENTRU UTILIZATORI : ISLAND, UNIVERSE, TEXLINE, DOG
Probati bine inciltamintea inainte de a o cumpira .
- Folositi o incaltaminte destinata in mod expres pentru mediul in care activati.
- Incalfati incalfimintea folosind o limba, avand sireturile desfacute cit mai mult, astfel incat calcaiul sa
intre cat mai usor.
- Schimbati frecvent incilfamintea, mai ales pe vreme ploioasa sau dacé picioarele transpira abundent.
- Protejati incaltimintea:impotriva deterioririlor mecanice

impotriva imbibarii cu apa, dacé incaltamintea este fabricati din orice tip de piele

impotriva contactului cu substante chimice, cu detergenti concentrati, cu solventi etc.
Avertizare importanti: alegerea corecti a incaltamintei ar trebui si se bazeze pe aprecierea riscurilor din mediul
de lucru al dvs. si pe gradul de protectie solicitat. Aceasti alegere este responsabilitatea angajatorului, acesta are
indatorirea de a stabili si de a alege tipul corect al inciltimintei inci inainte de folosirea acesteia. Conditiilor
de lucru si riscurilor presupuse trebuie adaptata si imbriacimintea, precum si celelalte EPP ale dvs. Gradul de
protectie, marcarea: Marcajul CE inseamna ca acesti pantofi i i cerintele 1 lui UE 2016/425
privind protectia personala. Scopul utilizarii: Acest produs se incadreaza in categoria a II de echipamente
individuale de protectie, a caror functie de bazi este de a proteja picioarele impotriva ranirilor care pot aparea
in timpul unor accidente din zonele de lucru pentru care sunt destinate. Scopul utilizirii determina tipul de
material utilizat, de constructie, de si de modul de i La alegerea inciltd i trebuie
sd se {ind cont si de scopul pentru care aceasta va fi intrebuintati. EN ISO 20345:2011 indica incltimintea
de sigurantd, cu varf intarit (bombeu) rezistent la un impact de 200 J si o presiune minima de 15 kN. Profesii
recomandate: acolo unde exist riscul de cidere a obiectelor pe picior. Constructii, industria grea, unele activitati
agricole s.a.m.d. EN ISO 20347:2012 indici inciltimintea de lucru. Aceasta inciltiminte este recomandata
acolo unde uuhzatorul nu este expus la riscuri mecanice (socuri sau presiune), in conditii normale de lucru cu

prace, logistika, doprava a pod. Ak je obuv vybavend zltym piktogramom “ESD”, vyhovuje tieZ dujticim
normam: EN 61340-4-3 - Elektrostatika - Standardné testovacie met6dy pre $pecifické aplikcie - obuv. EN

i talpilor in timpul lucrului. Profesii recomandate: agricultura, mdustne usoara, activitati
de intretinere, logisticd, transport, s.a.m.d. - In cazul in care incal(a este prevazuta cu p »ESD

61340-5-1 - Elektrostatika - ochrana elektronickych siciastok pred elektrostatickymi javmi. Vieobecné pozadavlk
“ESD” obuv musi byt raz za pracovnii zmenu otestovand na ESD testeru. Upozornenie pre uZivatelov: Obuv smie
byt pouzivand vyhradne v zmysle vyssie popisaného ticelu pouzitia. Okrem zdkladnych poziadaviek normy EN
1SO 20347 & EN ISO 20345 mézu byt na obuv kladené dalsie p davky. Tieto dodato¢né poziadavky tykajtice sa
konkrétneho poutzitia obuvi st 0znacené symbolmi a/alebo kategoriami (vid tabulka). Tieto kategérie znamenaju
najroziirenejsie kombindcie zahfnajuce jednak zakladné, jednak dodato¢né poziadavky.

atunci punde si ur norme: EN 61340-4-3 - Electrostatica - metode standard de testare pentru
aplicatii specifice - incaltaminte. EN 61340-5-1 - Electrostatica - protectia dispozitivelor electronice impotriva
fenomenelor electrostatice. Cerinte generale. ,Inciltimintea ESD trebuie si fie testatd o data pe schimb cu
testerul ESD. Atentionari pentru utilizatori: Inciltimintea poate fi intrebuintati exclusiv in sensul scopului de
utilizare descris mai sus. Pe lingi cerinele de bazi impuse de norma EN ISO 20347 sau EN ISO 20345, este
posibil ca asupra inciltimintei sd se impuna si alte cerinte. Aceste cerine supli care se refera la utili

prin indepirtarea incircirii electrostatice pentru a evita pericolul de aprindere prin scanteie, de ex. a subs!antelor

inflamabile si a vaporilor si in situatia in care nu este exclus i pericolul de el la

TIpocm NPMHATH BO BHIMAHME, 4TO IPOKOTIOCTOIMKOCTH 310 06yB1 GbUTa Olpejieiena B 1abopatopui ¢
TIPHMEHeHHeM UCTIBITATEIBHOTO TBO3/IA C yCedeHHbIM HAKOHEUHMKOM iuamMeTpom 4,5 M 1 citbi 1100 H. Borbimas
CUUIA WIN TBO3JI ‘TPa yBedaT PUCK I]pu TaKUX 06CTOATEBCTBAX
p pers b YeCKIX Mep.
Ha cerojiHsniamii leHb MMEIOTCS /1B Xap PHbIX THIIA AHTUIIP ucxa.uox, JOCTYTHBIX VIS
06yBu CVI3. BcraBKu BBIIOZHEHBI M3 META/UIA WM HEMeTa/UINYecKIX MaTepuanos. O6a THna oTseyaior
it Ha 3T0i1 06yBH, HO Y
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1] TOL VW PEPOG Vat XpT|yL foeTe véo (wyapn méApa Eqv to ipootateutikd vnodnpa sivat

¢ LEVO [E aQaIpODUEVO TENUA, T L UIKEG KAl TTPOOTATEVTIKEG IBIOTNTEG), KATAOKEVAOTT|KE
e To TéENpa auTd TooBeTnREVO 0T LTTOSTHA. To \moéqpq Ba mpémet va Xpnotporoteltat povo e To TEApa avTo.
To méApa propei va avtikataotabel povo pe IpwToTLNTo HOVTENO artd Tov idio kataokevaotr. To mpooTatevTikd
VoSN A Ywpis agatpovpevo mEAua TpEnel va gopebel povo ywpis avto, eildyovtag To TéAua Ba propovoe va
ETMNPEACGEL APVITIKA TIG TPOOTATELTIKEG IBLOTNTEG TOL LOSHHaTOG. Eyyonon: H eyyinon woxvet yia ta ehattdpata
Kkataokevng 1| aAn avtifeon pe To oupPolato ayopanwnatag, T.x. un {evydpt vitodipatog, avurtaptia Tprfpatog

P p P M, MapKup
KaXK/I0r0 MMEIOTCA Pas/INaHbIe IONOHUTETbHbIE IPEUMYIIECTBA WIN HEIOCTATKM, BK/II0UAs
« MeTau1 - MeHblIIe TIOJIBEP)KeH MPOKOMTY OCTPBIMH IpefiMeTami/akTopam pHcka (T0 eCTh, ameTp,
TEOMETpHsA, OCTPOTa), HO M3-32 OTPAHIIEHHIT TEXHOTIOTIYECKOTO XapaKTepa NpH IPON3BOJICTBE 00YBH He
OXBATHIBAET TIOTHOCTHIO HIDKHIOK YacTh OGYBIL.
« Hemeramryeckuit Matepuarn - jierde, Gomee ruOKuit, 06ec 30HY OXBaTa 110

€ METAIIOM, HO TTPOKOIOCTOMKOCTI MOKET SHAUMTENTHO USMEHSATLCA B 3ABICHMOCTH OT hOPMBI OCTPOTO

electrice sau la componentele sub tensiune. Trebuie atrasa atentia asupra faptului ci incalta 3 nu este
in misuri si ofere o protectie suficientd impotriva electrocutirii deoarece produce doar o rezistent intre pimant si
picior. Practica a demonstrat ci in scopuri antistatice produsul trebuie si prezinte pe toati durata de viata efectivi o
rezistentd electrici de trecere mai mici de 1000 M. Valoare de 100 K este stabiliti ca limita minima a rezistentei
produsului nou care asiguri o protectie limitat impotriva electrocutirii sau impotriva declangrii unui incendiu

in cazul unei defectiuni la instalatia electricé aflata sub tensiunea de 250 . Utilizatorii ar trebui sifie congtienti de

aKTOpa pHCKa (TO €CTB, THAMETP, TeOMETIA, OCTPOTa).
VIWTHIII: B COOTBETCTBINN C Fei{CTBYTOMIHM 3aKOHOTATEThCTEOM,

RU PY - IIPEJIVIIPEXK/IEHUE JI/IS1 AHTUICTATVYECKO OBYBI

AHTHCTATIIECKYT0 06YBD P b TaM, Ijie

CTaTHYECKOrO HMEKTPIYECTBA ITyTeM Ya/eHIs SMeKTPOCTATHIECKOTO 3aps/ia JU1A NCK/TIOYEHHs ONAcHOCTH

faptul ci in anumite conditii, incalfimintea nu trebuie si ofere o protectie suficienti si ar trebui si se implementeze
misuri suplimentare de protectie pentru siguranta uilizatorului. Rezistenta electrici a le inciltiminte
se poate modifica in mod semnificativ ca urmare a indoi ii sau a umidi i

nu
trebuie s indeplineasca functia sa in mediu umed. Trebuie si se asigure faptul ca produsul si mdep].measca menirea

OT HCKpBI, TOPIOUNX BENIECTB ¥ TIAPOB, U €C/TH He TIOTHOCTBH0 MCK/TIOUEH PICK
TOpaKeHIs INEKTPUIECKIM TOKOM OT STEKTPUECKOTO
1107 HanpsiKentem. Heo6Xo/iMO TIOMHITS, UTO aHTHCTATIHECKas 06YBb HE MOXET 06€CTeHTh TOCTATOuHYI0
3AIUTY OT MOPAKEHNSA MEKTPIIECKIM TOKOM, TIOCKOTbKY OHA TOTBKO CO3/IaeT COMPOTHBIIEHNE MEXKTY 3eMTeit
¥ cTynHeit Horu. ECTi He/b3st OMHOCTHIO MCKITIOUHTH OTTACHOCTD MOPAKeHUS EKTPIIECKIM TOKOM, TO

wim ero TOB,

sa de indepértare a incircarii electrostatice si de protectie pe toata durata de viata. Se
introducerea unor testiri proprii ale rezistentei electrice si efectuarea acestora in mod periodic.In cazul purtirii unei
incaltaminte de clasa I o perioada mai lunga, aceasta poate absorbi umiditate §i intr-un mediu umed si ud poa(e
deveni un material cond In cazul in care folosim incéltamintea in conditii de inare a I
captuselii, utilizatorul ar trebui si controleze intotdeauna caracteristicile electrice inainte de intrarea in zona pericu-
loasa. In cazul in care folosim incltaminte statics, rezistenta podelei trebuie sa fie astfel ca si nu fie afectatd functia
de protectie a incaltamintei. In timpul folosirii nu ar trebui sa existe nici un fel de componente de izolare intre talpa
insole a mcallammlel si talpa utilizatorului. In cazul ca intre talpa insole si piciorul utilizatorului se interpune orice
fel de brant este necesari testarea caracteristicilor electrice ale combinatiei incaltaminte/brant.

RU PY - UHCTPYKLIVM [IJIA TIOJIb3OBATEJIEN : ISLAND, UNIVERSE, TEXLINE, DOG

TIpumepbre 06yBb 10 HAYa/IA MCTIONB30BAHIA.

- Vicnionb3yiite 0GyBb B Cpefie 10 HasHaueHUIo.

- HazieBaiiTe 06yBb C IOMOIIBIO JIOKEUKH, & 0GYBb CO LIHYPKaMJ — PACIIIHYPOBAHHOI ~ B LIEMSIX PEyIPEKICHIs
M37IOMa 3/THHKA.

- YacTo MeHAiTE 06YBb, 0COGEHHO B YCTIOBHSX JIOK/YINEO]i TIOTO/bI JIH TIPH TIOBBILICHHOM TOTEHHH HOT.

- Baupmaiire 06ysb o:
MeXaHIUECKIX IOBPEKICHIt
p ecm 06yBp uar

KOHTAKTa C XMMIKATaMH, KOHLEHTPUPOBaHHbIMU MOIOIIMMII CPECTBAMI, PACTBOPSIOLIMMI areHTaMU U T.JL.
Banoe : : py BhIGOpE TIp it 0GyBI OLIEHUTD PUCKH B Baweli paboyeii cpefie 1t
TpeGyeMblii ypoBeHb 3auuThL 32 STOT BEIGOP OTBeYAET PabOTOATEb, KOTOPbLIT 00513aH ONPEAENUTD 1 BhIOPaTh
COOTBeTCTBYIOIMIE THII O6YBI ellle Teper ee Kpowme Toro, QIANTHPOBATH ONIEXY K
YCHOBIAM TPY/Ia U OKUTAEMBIM PUCKaM. YpOBeHb SalIThL, MapKuposka: Mapkiposka CE osHavaet, uto anHas
06yBb cooTsetcTByeT TpeboBanmsM Pernaventa (EC) 2016/425 0 cpeAcTBax uBAMBHTya/bHOI saupret Lens

13 06Oro THIIA KOXKI

TPUMHATD JONOTHUTEIbHbIE MePbI I IPeAOTBPAILEHILA TON OACHOCTH. ITH Mepbl M APyIIe
MCIIBITAHI, TIePeYNCIIeHHbIE HIDKE, IO/LKHBI GbITh CTAHJAPTHOI YaCThIO IIPOrPaMMBbI IPOMUIAKTHKI
HECYACTHBIX CTyYaeB Ha MPon3BojcTBe. ONBIT MOKA3AT, YTO JULA Ie/Telt aHTHCTATHYECKOI 3alMThI T0/KeH
TPOJYKT MMETH B TedeHue Bcero 3P eKTMBHOrO Cpoka CryrKObI IPOXOTHOE IMEKTPUUECKOe CONPOTHBIIEHIE
Mmenee 1000 MQ Bemrumua 100 K ycraHOB/IeHa KaK HIGKHII TMMUT COIPOTHB/IEHMS HOBOTO M3/E/THsA,
KOTOPbIii 06ecriednBaeT OrpaHiTYeHHYI0 3Ty OT ONACHOCTH ITOPA/KEHISA IEKTPIYECKIM TOKOM WK OT

v ! KATLH eyylnon Sev woxbet yia Tig ahhayég TV ISL0THTWY TV LTOSHUATWY, TTOL £XOUY TPOKVYEL
OV TopEia ToL Xpovov Aoyw ¢BopAg 1) guotkig aAlayng TwV ISIOTITWY TOL VAIKOY, 1 Yia T ENATTOHATA TTOV
TPOKVTITOLY ATO T} 1) GUUHOPPWOT] HE TOVG KAVOVES Kl TIG APXEG TNG KAVOVIKTG XPTOT|G Kal TV Teproinon twv
vnodnpdrwy. To akatéAAna emheypévo eidog, To péyefog kat To TAGTOG Tov VIS Hatog Sev pmopel va amotehéoel
)\o'yo Y pemysvém&pq ﬁlapapwp(u o vépoc ava(p}‘:pel, ot n Sidpketa {wiig Tov unoﬁﬁpamc uropei va pv

efva ion pe Tov xpovo eyyvqonc, efapTaTal TavTa ano Ty Evraon Kau Ty TPOTIO XprionG kau TNV Tepuoinon. Tia
Aoyoug uylalvr]c, Sev Ba yivovrau Sektég ot katayyehieg amo 1P Suo@dng Kat povy\ éva (vopog yla v
TpoaTasia g Snuootag vyeiag).

TapakaheioBe va AaPete voym, 6N avtiotaon Twv VTOSRATEY aVTOV Katd TG Sieioduang éxet kabopioTei oto
epyaoTipto pe T xprion apPAog kapeiov Sokirg Stapetpov 4,5 mm kat tn Svvapn twv 1100 N. Orvyn\otepeg
SuVAELS 1} Ta \ETTOTEPA KAPQL PTopoby va avEaouy Tov kivBuvo TG Steladuong. STig mepuTraoeig avtés a
Tpénel va VTOAOYITTODY evaANakTii TPOATTTIKG: ETpaL

TIpog To apdv eivat Stabéaiyiol Suo yevixoi Tomol TEApdTwY avBekTikdv oy Steioduon ora MAIT Ty vrodnudT@y.
TIpokertat yia petoh Ak Kot i peTaAAiké VAKd. Kuu 0L 8V0 TANPOVV TG EAGYIOTES ATAUTHOELG TWV TPOTVTIWY

yia TV avtioTaon katd g Stei oV i a\\d To kaBéva éxet SlagopeTikd
TAEOVEKTIHOTA 1] LELOVEKTHHOTA, o‘upmpn)\apﬁqvopwwv Twv egng

«Métalho - emnpedleta MydTepo amd To OXTHa TOL aIXHnPoD avTikeipevov / kivduvog (1. Siapetpog, yewpetpia,
AUNPOTNTA). AGYW TWY TEPLOPIOUMV GTHY Tapaywyl| Twv vTodnuatwy, Sev kavrrtetat oAdkAnpn N Katw
EMPAVELQ TOL VTOSTHATOG.

«Mn peTah k6 VAIKO - popel va eivat eEagppUTepo, THo eVEAIKTO Kat KaAVTITEL eyakTepn TepLoxT) oo To péTalAo,
A\ n avriotaon Sieioduong emnpedleTal TEPLOTOTEPO ATTH TO GXTHA TOL AXHNPOV (MUTEPOD) AVTIKEipEVOL /
Kkivduvog (n X- SlapeTpog, yswustpm‘ aunpdTTa).

TaL ot

BOSHMKHOBEHN 10Kapa M3-3a
110 250 B. Tem He MeHee, OMb30BATE/H JIO/LKHBI 3HATD, YTO npu OlIpejieIeHHBIX YCIOBUAX 06YBb MOXKeT He
06ecreunTh JOCTATOYHYIO 3aLMTY, U IO/KHBI IIOCTOAHHO IPUHIMATH JIONONHUTETbHbIE Mepbl 6e30acHOCTI
JUIA 3ALATBI TIONB30BATENA. IEKTPHYECKOE CONPOTHB/IEHHE TAKOTO THIIA 00YBI MOXKET 3HAUMTENHO
M3MEHATHCS 13-3a fied 00yBu, ee 3ar wm Takas 06yBb BO BIKHOII cpefie
MOXKeT He BBITIOTHATH CBOI0 3auMTHYI0 GyHKipio. [loaToMy HeO6X0/MMO 06ectiednTh, 4T00bI Hsienme
BBITOTTHSIO TPeGyeMyto GYHKIIIO OTBOJIA 3MIEKTPOCTATIUECKOTO 3aps/Ia 1 0GeCTIeunBaTIo 3aUUTY B TeueHne
Bcero cpoka cmyKosr. T p p STIeKTpHYECKOro
compor ¥ wacto np €10 Hepes peryIApHbIe MPOMEXYTKM BpeMetiy. ECTH obyBb Knacca I
HOCHTB JUTMTETHHOE BPEMs1, TO OHA MOKET ITOITIONATH BIATy M BO BIAXKHOI CPe/ie MOMKET CTaTh IPOBOJSIIIEIH.
Ecmn 06yBb HOCHTCA B 3ar TO JIOTDKHBI
BCEI7IA TCPE/L BXOJIOM B OIACHY0 30HY TPOBEPATD JCKTPUTECKHe CBOMCTEA 06yBi. Tam, T/ie HCTIOMb3yeTcs
aHTHCTATIeCKAs 06y B, COMPOTHBIEHITE TTO/Ia IOTKHO GBITH TAKIM, YTOGH He HapyIIaTach 3alyTHAA

d o6ysu.Ilpu nc MexTy ii cTenbKolt 06YBI ¥ CTYTIHeI! I0TH30BATENIS HE IOTDKHO
6bITh HITKAKITX H3OMHMPYIOIITX KOMIOHEHTOB. ECTI MEXK/Ty CTEBKOI! 1 CTYTTHeii MOMh30BaTeNs HaXOMTCA
KaKoii-1u60 BIIIBILL, TO CTIEyeT IPOBEPHTD YMEKTPUUECKHE by /

W IEKTP 51 1107

Tia rtep peg TANPOQOpieg OXETIKA e TOV TUMO eméviuong avBektikdv o Sieloduon Twv vTodnpdtwy cag,
EMKOIVWVATTE [IE TOV KATAoKeLaTTH] 1} Tov At 67wg kabopiletat ot mAnp&o micron;& phisopieg xpiot
Anoppyn: ahupwva pe TV oxbovoa vopoBeoia.
GR (EL) - ITPOEIAOTIOIHEH I'TA TA ANTIZTATIKA YIIOAHMATA
Ta avrioTatika vrodiparta Ba TPETEL va XpROIOTToLovvTaL HOVOV OTav ivat anapaitnto va ehaxiotonomei n
OLOCWPEVOT] TOL OTATIKOV NAEKTPLOHOD {E TNV AQaipeaT) TOL NAEKTPOOTATIKOD YOPTIOL, Yiat va amogevxDei o
Kkivduvog avagheEng pe omvBipa, yia apdderypa Twv eDPAEKTWY OVOIDV Kat aTHdV Kat av Kat Sev eivat eviedg
anokAelOpEvog o kivuvog nhektpomAngiag amo nhekTpikés oLoKevEG 1y oo efapTipata vIo mieon. Oa Tpémel va
onuewwdel, 6T Ta avTIoTATIKG VTOSHHATA SE PITOPOLY Val TIapEXOLY ENapKT] TPooTacia évavtt Tng nhektporhngiac,
eneldi) dnpuovpyody povo avtiotaon petadh Tov e5dgoug Kat Tov TENpato. Ev kat o kivduvog nhektpomhngiag e
wropei va anokAeto el evied, eivat avaykaia tpoodeta péTpa yia Ty anotpor Tov kivdivo avtov. Ta pétpa
QuTA Kat ot GAeG eEETATEL TIOL AVAPEPOVTAL TTAPAKATW, Bl TPETEL VaL Eiva éVaL KAVOVIKG HEPOG TOL TIPOYPAUPATOG
TPOAYNG TV aTuXNpdTEY Epyactag.Ot eumeipies amédeiEay, Tt yia TOVG AVTOTATIKOVS GKOTOvS B Tpémet To
TPOi6Y va éxet katd Ty oAoKkANp amoteNeapatii didpreta {wifg StaBat nhekTpua avtiotaon pukpdTepn ato
1000 MQ. H afila 100 k@, mpocdiopileTa g To xapmhbTepo 6pto avTiaTacn Tov véou TpoiévTog, mov mapéxet
évn) TpocTacia évavi Tov kivdbvow nAekTpomANELG 1 EvavTt évapEng TupKaylG O TEpITTWOT OPAAIATOG

GREA - OAHTIEX I'lA TOYZ XPHETEZ : ISLAND, UNIVERSE, TEXLINE, DOG
Tpwv qudq, Soxipaote Ta |m05|] MOTA KAVOVIKG .

ycriomssosanus: [TpoyKT OTHOCHTCA K Kateropun IT CpeficT MHJMBIIya/TbHOt SALTHI, 1 €r0 0CHOBHO b

AB/IAETCA 3ALMTA HOT OT TPABM, KOTOPBIE MOIYT BOSHUKHYTh [IPU aBAPUAX B PAGOUIX 30HAX I [TOMEIIEHHAX,

JUIA KOTOPBIX OH IIPE/IHA3HAYCH. B 3aBUCHMOCTI OT LIE/M MCTIONb30BAHNA BEIOMPAETCA TUII MATEPHAIA, M3AIH

00yBH, CII0CO6 UCTIONHEHMSA 1 YXOj1a 3a Heil. ITpu BrIGope 06yBI BaKHO IIOHUMATB, JUIsA KAKOii Lie/ oHa Gyer

ucnonbsoparbes. EN ISO 20345:2011 o6osHayaeT 3auuTHyio 06yBb C 3aILMTHBIMU HOCKAMIL, YCTOMYMBBIMIL

K Bo3pieiicTBuio MuH. 200 JIk i okatiio MiH. 15 KH. PexoMenjiyembie podeccit: Besjie TaM, Ijje BOSMOXKeH

PVICK TIaJIeHNs IPEIMETOB Ha HOTY. CTPOMTE/IbHAsA IIPOMBIIIIICHHOCTD, META/UTPIUYEcKas IPOMBIUICHHOCTD,

HEKOTOpbIE CeNIbCKOX03scTBeHHbIe paboThl 1 T.11. EN ISO 20347:2012 0603HauaeT pabouyio o6ysb. [lanHas

06YBb Npe/IHa3HAYEHa U1 MCTIONb3OBAHNSA BE3JIE TaM, TJie NI0/Tb30BaTe/Ib He O/IBEPracTCs MEXaHNYeCKMM PUCKaM

(majieHve 1 CKarie), IPY CTAH[APTHBIX YCIOBUAX PAGOTHI Y OJHOBPEMEHHOM COXPAHEHUH YYBCTBUTENBHOCTH
TpU TIp pabor. P Tpodeccui: CebCKOe XO3ANCTBO, /IeTKas IIPOMBIIIIEHHOCTD,

06CmyKuBaHIe, CepBUCHbIE PAGOTDI, IOTHCTHKA, TPAHCTIOPT 1 T. 1. EC/ 06yBb 0603Hau€Ha JKE/ITOI ITMKTOrpaMMOit

«ESD», OHa COOTBETCTRYeT CrefyrommunM craryapram: EN 61340-4-3 - Sekrpocratinka — CTarjapTHbie

METOJIbI UCTIBITAHMI /Y51 CTICLMATbHBIX CTyYaeB IpUMeHeHHs — 06yeb. EN 61340-5-1 - DnekrpocTariia.

3au¥ITa HNEKTPOHHBIX YCTPONCTB OT 3MeKTPOCTATHHECKIX ABerMt, Obume Tpe6opanms. O6yep ESD nomkHa

TIPOXOHTH TIpoBepKy Ha Tectepe ESD ofmH pas kaxiyio cveny. [pinvevanue iyist onssosateneii: OGyBb MokeT

-Ta juata va Ta xpn
- Ta vrodijpata va Ta gopate e kokako
AMOTPATEL TO OTMAGIHO TOV TUHHATOG TG PTEPVAG.

- Ta vrodnpata va ta evaAAdooete oV V4, e1dikd og Bpoxepo kaipo, 1} oe avgnuévn egidpwon Twv TodiwY.
- Na pootatevete Ta TanovTola: amd pnxavikés Prapeg

and o na, av Ta [t eivat uéva ano maong gvoews déppa

amd TNV ENAPH HE XMIKEG OVOLEG, CUUTVKVOUEVA ATTOPPUTTAVTIKA, StaAvTikd, KAT
Enpavtiy onpeiwon: n emAoyn Twv katdAAnlwv vrodnuatwy Ba npénet va Pasiletrar otny aflodoynon
Tov ktvdbvov oo Sikd oag mepPaAiov apyamuc xat To emBounto Pabuo mpootasiag. Iia v emAoyn avtr
givau vred 0 gpyodoTng, voxp va kaBopioet kat va emAégel T0 6woTO THTO VIOSHHATOG AKOA
7pwv T Xprjon. Etig ovvOiKes epyaciag kat 0Tov vTOBETIKO KivBLVO MpEMEL eMioNG VA TPOCAPHOGTOVY T
povxa oag kat Ta vtoAoua atopikd péoa npootaciag (AMII). BaBuog npootasiag, ofjuaven H ajpavon CE
onpaivet, 0Tt To VTOSUA QVTO TANPOi TIG anartiioes Tov Kavoviopob (EE) 2016/425 oxeTikd pe TNV atopiki
npootacia. kondg xpioewe: To mpoidv eumintet oty 1IN katnyopia TV ATOUIKOV pECWV TPOGTAGIAG, 1)
Kopla Aerrovpyia Twv omoiwv ivat 1) TpooTacia Twv ToSIHV and TpAVHATIoROVG, oL Ba pTopovoay va

ite e mepiBaAlov avaloya pie To 0KOTO yia ToV omoio TpoopilovTar.

Ta detd e Aopéva kopd Y va

P

ToL N\eKTPIKO E0MAOHOD, TO oToi0 lvar VIO TaoM £wg 250 V. Ot XprioTes Ba Tpémet woTO00 va avtlapPavovTal
OTL, VIO Oplﬂ'pt.vt.c cuveqkac, Ta vTodipata popel va Ny Tapéxovy enapkr Tpootacia, kat Ba mpénel ouvexwsg
va Tt pooBeta péTpa ao@aleiag yia Ty Tps {a Tov xprio. H nkektpikn avtiotaon avtod tov
TOMOL wm&] pmwv uropei va alAddet oe peydho Pabuo Aoyw képyng, poluvong 1y vypaciag. Ta vodnpata avta
070 VYPO MEPIBAANOY i0wG va v TANpobv v emBupnT Aertovpyia. Emopévac, eivat avaykaio va Stacpakiotei,
TO POV Vo TANPOL TNV amatTOVHEVT AEITOVPYia TOV NAEKTPOCTATIKOD QOPTIOV Kal Va Tapéxel TpooTacia oe

OAn ) Sidpketa {wig. ZuvioToDE TOV XpioTn Vo elodyet Sikr) Tov Soki TG NAEKTPIKIG avTioTaong, kat va Ty
TpaypaToTotel Guxva o TakTikd xpovika Staotipata. Eav ta vrodipata katnyopiag I gopiodvrat yia peyoditepo
XPOVIKO SIGGTN{A, UTOPOVY VA ATTOPPOPOLY VYPAsia Kat Ot VWTd Kat bypo meptPaAlov pmopel va yivouy aywyipa.
Edv ta vodipata goplovvtat o ouverjies HOAVONG ToL VAIKOD TG GOAa, oL XproTes Ba mpémet va E)\zyxouv T
NAEKTPUKES 1BIOTNTES TV unoéqpawv TavTa pw and Ty €080 oToV ek Xwpo.Omov xpnoiy Tat
AVTIOTATIKA LTS paTa, 1) AVTIOTAOT) TOL TIaTduaTog Ba Tpémel va eivat TéTota, yia va pny akvpwBei n
TpOTTaTELTIKN AetTovpyia Twy vtodnudTwy.Katé ) xprion Sev Ba npénet petakd Tov eowtepikob TEAHATOG TOL
VTOSHHATOG Kat TNG TATOVOAG TOL XPROTN Ve VTTAPXOVY GVOTATIKA HOVWOTG. L& TepimTwan tov petad Tng ookag
Ka g matovoag Tov Xproth Ba tomobetnBei omolodnote méhpa, Ba mpémet va eAeyxTobv ot NAekTpIkEG I81OTTEG
TOV GLVEVLATHOD VTOSNHAY/ TENPAL.

SL - NAPOTKI ZA UPORABNIKA : ISLAND, UNIVERSE, TEXLINE, DOG
Pred uporabo obutev dobro preizkusite.

5 concreti a inciltamintei, sunt desemnate prin simboluri sau prin categorii (a se vedea tabelul). Acese categorii o 4 4 4 0 " Q i
SYMBOL POZIADAVKY/CHARAKTERISTIKA aincaltam mtate prin ¢ ri sau prin categorii (a se v ) 8 JICTIOB30BATHCA MCKTIOHTENBHO B COOTBETCTBIN C OMICAHHOIT BbIIIIE 11ebi0 TICTIONb30BaHIA B omoMHeHte K TPOKOYOUY KaTA T SIAPKEL TWY ATUXRATWY GTOVG YPOUS epyacias yia Tovg ooiovs mpoopiletar. H _Obutev uporabljajte v okolju in v skladu z namenom, za katerega je predvidena.
P cele mai frecvente combinatii, care includ atat categoriile de baza cit si pe cele suplimentare. 3 ? oKompoTTA KaBOpiler To €id0G TOV VAIKOD IOV XPGIHOTOLEITAL, TOV OXESIAGHE, TIV EQUPHOYH KAt TOV
P Podosva odolna proti prepichnutiu M TP pra EN ISO 20347 nmt EN ISO 20345 k 06yBu MOTYT IPHMERATLCA 1 ipyTHE ompoTTa piiet T G ToV L. Xprotporotetrar, XEOLAOUO, TV EQAPHOYN K ) -Obutev obuvajte z 7lico za obuvanje, pred obuvanjem si odveZite vezalke, da ne polomite petnega dela obutve.
SIMBOL CERINTE / CARACTERISTICI p 9 ¢ Hble TP KOTOpEIE MOTYT GBITh CBA3AHEI C KOHKPETHBIM CTIOCO60M Tpdmo suvtipnon. Kard my emhoyn twv vrodnuatwy mpénet va Stacpalilerat, ya moto oxond emBupeite ~Obutev pogosto menjavajte, predvsem ob deZevnem vremenu ali mocnejéem znojenju nog.
E Absorpcia energie v pitnej Casti p “Talpa rezistenta la perforare el 06y, 0603 o w/um P (cw. Tabnua). Kareropuu otoGpakator va xpnotponoroete ta vrodipata. EN ISO 20345:2011 onpaivet ac@alég vrodipata pe potn acgaleiag ~Obutev varujte:pred mehanskimi poskodbami
A Antistatickd obuv - — — pacnipocTp it BK/II0Us1 OCHOBHBIE If JIONO/THUTE/IbHbIE TPEOOBAHILS. (oKAnpn) TOL AVTEKEL TIG TPOTKPOLGELS TOVAGXIGTOY 200 ] Kat oupmtieon Tovhaxiotov 15 kN. Tlpotevopeva pred premocenjem, v kolikor je obutev izdelana iz katerekoli vrste usnja
< P m E Absorbtia energiei in zona cilcdiului emayyédpata: 6mov vEdpxet kivBvuvog TTOONG avTIKEéVWY oTa Todta. Owcodopnon, ﬁnopqxuvm petalwv, red stikom s kemii{a]i'ami Koncentrirano milnico, topili itd.
WRU Zvriok odolny proti prieniku a absorpcii vody P A CUMBOJI TPEBOBAHVSI/XAPAKTEPVICTUKI A EN ISO P T P jami, » top! -
o olacia shodk chlad A Incilfgminte antistaticd " - pepucks aypotiée epyacies, KA. 20347:2012 onpuaiver vmodiipata epyasias, Ta vnodiara avrd Pomembno opozorilo: izbira pravilne obutve je odvisna od predvidenih nevarnosti, ki so tipiéne za Vase delovno
zolicia spodku proti chladu WRU Caputi rezistenti la patrunderea si absorbia apei YCTOMIMBOCTD K MPOKOY npoopifoviat yia xpfion, émov o xpfioTn Sev extibetat oe bvovg (GUYKkpOUaT 1y GupTL ), okolje ter od zahtevane stopnje zasite. Delovnim pogojem in predvideni nevarnosti lahko prilagodite tudi svojo
HI Izoldcia spodku proti teplu 1 Talpa izolatd impotriva frigului E TIOI/IOILIEHE SHEPIHH 32/IHUKOM OTIG KAVOVIKEG """9'1“55 Epyaolag kata Ty Tpey Suarrp 107 TG evaictnola tov "EAF“T?C ara obleko in ostala sredstva osebne zascite. Stopnja zaicite, oznaka: Oznaka CE pomeni, da ta obutev spolnjuje zahteve
HRO Podosva odolnd proti kontaktnému teplu oI B S TP e A J——— Y extéleon TG epyasias. Sovietdpeva enayyépata: yewpyia, ehagpd popnxavia, vinpesies oéppic, Uredbe (EU) §t. 2016/425 v zvezi z osebno zaiito. Namen uporabe: Izdelek sodi v I1 kategorijo sredstev osebne
—— HI Talpd izolatd impotriva caldurii epyacies cuvripnong, epodag, petagopd, k.l By ta vnobijuara stvat efonhiopéva pe éva xitpivo zacite pri delu, katerih osnovna funkcije ja zaicita nog pred poskodbami, do katerih lahko pride v tistih delovnih
WR Odolna proti vode HRO Talpa rezistentd la contactul cu cildura WRU p BOJIbI M aGcop6uus Bepxa 06yBI eovoypappa «ESD», mAnpoi kat ta ukokouen npotuna: EN 61340-4-3 - HAextpoortatui - Tomomompévor podrocih, za katere je namenjen. Na namen uporabe vpliva izbira uporabljenega materiala, konstrukcije, izvedbe in
FO Podosva odolné proti olejom a uhlovodikom WR Revistents a apa c1 WSO NOMIONIBEL OT XOTIOf Pie"‘s;' Soryys Y“‘{ yKeKpié gop vés - vnodfijpata. EN 6r134° 51 H"*“'P)""T‘“TSSD Hpootagia 1, in vzdrievanja obutve. Pri izbiri obutve premislite v kakien namen boste obutev uporabljali. EN 1SO 20345:2011
: P PR - — T v Rhextpovikiy efapmitoy anb nhextpootatikd garveva, [evikés anairiicers. ). Ta oznacuje varnostno obutev z varnostno ojacanim sprednjim delom, ki zdr#i udarec 200 in pritisk najmanj 15 kN.
SRA Podofva odolnd proti posmyknutiu na keramicke podishovej dlazdici s Nl FO Talpa rezistenta la uleiuri si hidrocarburi H Ze O Tonorey mpémet v ehéyxovtat pia opa ava Bapdia 1o EAA tester. IpoziSonoinon yia Tovg xpriotec: Ta Pripor(:éeni poklici: tam, Kjer obstaja nevJarnosl Fimeton padajoc nanogo. Gradt o kovinslla indjuslrii&
SRB * Podogva odolnd proti posmyknutiu na ocelovej podlahe s glycerinom SRA* “Talpa rezistenti la alunccare pe pardosea din plici ceramice, cu NaLS HRO YCTOIYMBOCTD MOZIOIIBEI K KOHTAKTY C TOPSMMHU TeNTaMI VOdHpATA HTOPODY VA XPNOHOTOUBOVY HOVOV KATA THY £VVOLA TOV ava@epOUEVOD GKOTOD XprianG. AvTég nekatera kmetijska Ae]a i})d ENISO 20347-2012r07naiuje delovno obutev. Ob;Jtevje namenjena za uporabo tam.
Podosva odolni proti posmyknutiu na keramickej podlahovej dlazdici s - - WR Braroctoiikocts oL npdoBetes anarroeis ov oxeTilovral pe T cvykekpyiév xprion TV IdTeoV elva anpeuwptves pe ki bnik i i Jien mehanski nevarnosti (tréenju ali pritisku), v navadnih delovnih h ob socasni
SRC* proti posmy] j P j SRB * Talpa rezistentd la alunecare pe pardosea din otel, cu glicering ! N jer uporabnik ni izpostavljen mehanski nevarnosti (tréenju ali pritisku), v navadnih delovnih razmerah ob socasni
NaLS$ a na ocelovej podlahe s glycerinom P lp Taal jadd dosead ! 1’ & NaLs FO croitkocts Kk TCM ‘“’N}“}‘“ xa/ i Tig K‘"“‘;P'Ec O KB“"WC'P'EC ‘“’"‘:9 1P Tovgmo Hévous Hovg mov ohranitvi obcutljivosti stopala med opravljanjem dela. Priporoceni poklici: kmetijstvo, lahka industrija, servisi,
alpa rezistenta la alunecare pe pardosea din plici ceramice, cu NaLS si pe piapp 1600 16 Pacikés kabwg kat Tig mpéobetes anarriozc. vzdrievalna dela, logistika, promet, ipd. - Ce je obutev 7 rumenim id ESD*
Dodatoéné poziadavk EN ISO 20345 SB EN ISO 20347 OB* SRC* rens cearep . p p , logistika, p p j p JESD',
P Y bezpecnostnit obuy pracovnti obuv pardosea din ofel, cu glicerind SRA YCTONTMBOCTD K CKOMLXEHNIO Ha KepaMifieckol mmmTKe ¢ NaLS TYMBOAG ATIATTHYELS ) XAPAKTHPIZTIKA ustreza sledecim standardom: EN 61340-4-3 - Elektrostatika- standardna poskusna metoda za speaﬁcno uporabo
o 5 - o1 02 o3 Cerinte suplimentare ENISO 20345 SB EN ISO 20347 OB! SRB * YCTOMUBOCTS K CKOTbKEHIIO H IIAJKOI CTalit C IILePHHOM — obutev. EN 61340-5-1 - Elektrostatika - zascita elektronskih delov pred elektrostati¢nimi pojavi. Splosne zahteve.
incaltiminte de rotectie cizme de lucru SRC* yeroit b K CI Ha Kep Koit mTke ¢ NaLSu Ha riajkdit P Zoha avroxig ot Sidtpnon »ESD* obutev mora biti pred vsako izmeno pregledana na ESD testerju. Opozorilo za uporabnika: obutev lahko upo-
Graveets patna Gast obavi - - - - R . ; y
T X X X X X X o 5 S o o ) S ——— E ATOpPOTIOT TG EVEpYEIa OTO EpO TG GTEPVAS rabljate izklju¢no v skladu 7 namenom uporabe, ki e opisan zgoraj. Razen osnovnih zahtey standardov EN 150 20347
Stati N e ENISO 20345 5B N 150 20347 OB " m P ali EN SO 20345 so lahko na obutev predpisane ée druge zahteve. Te dodatne zahteve v zvezi s konkretno uporabo
{}bServcxa energie v pitnej :\10"3 a Cafaxl ui inchisa X X X X X X Jononnurenbible ot o VTIOTATIKA VoonHaTa obutve so oznacene s simboli in/ali s kategorijami (glej tabelo). Te kategorije pomenijo najpogostejse kombinacije, ki
asti(®) » ntistaticd (A) Tpe6oBanus Teno0yBb paboune bOTHHKI WRU To mavew pépog avBekTIKG évavtt T Seloduong Kat amoppodenang vepov vsebujejo osnovne, kot tudi dodatne zahteve.
Odolnost voci palivovému oleju Absorbtia energiei in zona s1 s2 s3 o1 02 03 - e 1t ; ;
FO - len bezpecnostnd obuy cilcaiului (E) - _ < < < CI Mévwon Tov KaTw pEPovg and To kpbo SIMBOL ZAHTEVE/KARAKTERISTIKE
Vi V i prienil Rezistenta la pacurd FO - numai AKPBITDIH 3a[IHIK X X X 5 4 & 5 5
By vody (VR 1301 o oo aminte e surans e coirsa (4 = DAV tou it ipovs axh ) epuenna v Podplatjeodporen prot peboju
pee Caputa rezistenta la pitrunderea X X X X Uormomere rieprins sazrmon HRO Z6ha avroxs amo T BepuoTa enagiis E ‘Absorbiranje energije v petnem delu
Podosva odolna proti prepich- X X 5i absorbfia apei (WRU) + y“"““‘;‘z)"""“ K prorcrony WR Avriotaon oto vepo A Antistaticna obutev
nutiu (P) S1a oL s FO Toha avBexticn oe Mddia kat vpoyovavhpake: = del i " R
Podosva s dezénom + 52202 Talpa rezistenta la perforare (P) X X 00ysD 1 POy PAKES WRU Zgornji del je odporen proti prodoru in vpijanju vode
pre oznaCenie OB je nutné spInif este jednu z poziadaviek na kompletna obuv E, A, P, HI, CI, WR, FO, HRO... Talpa cu profil + $2a 02 [Iponnkanme BOAbI u X X X X SRA* Zoha avBextikn oe ohioBnon oe kepapikd MAakidia Samédov pe NaLS C1 Izolacija spodnjega dela proti mrazu
6yBit (WRU: : - - - - - - -
“‘“5{ sa °Pl‘?‘(JEdr{“ z "f’d‘ P"Z‘ad‘“’“ek na Od"l""f‘ proti smyku.v "la marcajul OB este necesar sa se indeplineasc inca una dintre cerinele pentru incaltiminte completa E, A, P, S1201 pepxa ofymn ( ) SRB * Z6Aa avextixii oe oXioBnon oe xakiBSivo Samedo pe yAukepivn HI Izolacija spodnjega dela proti vrocini
X=povinné zdkladné poziadavky, musia byt pre danti obuv splnené. HL, CL WR, FO, HRO. ; a 5 pSr— r—— Chaion dantd NaLs z0lachja spodnjes: P!
ie urd siti ny G dmienkach S d 4 > L W BD, /CTOMUBOCTD K IIPOKOTT * OAa avBextikn o ohioBnon oe kepapucd mhakidia Sarédov pe NaLS kat o ati st
Obuv je 'urceillé na pouznfle v beznyfh prvact')vnych p fam, kdf jep v ; ochrana * = una din trei cerinte cu privire la rezistenta impotriva alunecérii trebuie indeplinita Prcrernan mmm?:(c y X X SRC’ LaABovo 64’;7{‘5160 e YAuKepivi HRO Podplat je odporen proti stiku s toploto
nohy uiivatela tam, kde je potrebny pruZny zvriok bez Snurovania, ktory zabezpecuje v pripade potreby X=pentru incaltimintea in cauza trebuie sa fie indeplinite cerintele de baza obligatorii. 452202 EN S0 20345 SB N 150 20347 OB WR Odporna proti vodi
moznost rjchleho vyzutia. alta de lucru este destinati pentru utilizarea in conditii de lucru normale, acolo unde se cere o " st MapkupoBKu OB Bcst 06yBb IO/DKHA COOTBETCTBOBATD ellje OffHOMY 13 TpeGosanmii E, A, P, HI, CI, WR, Tpootertes anarrioelg ) 5 SB " 7 ) Podloga zaditena proti oljem in ogljikovodikom
Protismykové vlastnosti : kazda obuv ma urité proti$mykové vlastnosti. Zoberte viak do tvahy, Ze stupen protectie suficientd a picioarelor utilizatorului, cum ar fi printr-o ciputa elastic si moale, fara sireturi, care FO, HRO... Yrodnuata aopaleiag unoteg epyaciag
protismykovej ochrany je uréeny typom obuvi, typom podlahovej krytiny a znecistenim. Udrzba: pred a po si asigure o desciltare rapidi in caz de nevoie. *= TODKHO GBI OJIHO 13 TPEX T it K ycToit THK G S1 S2 S3 01 02 03 SRA * Podplat je odporen proti spodrsavanju na talni kerami¢ni oblogi z NaLS
Po“l‘f‘ o!{“‘f‘ P osim Sk‘f“"“lul‘e ?aP‘“a“‘e a celistvost P‘fd'éZkY P°§¥‘°de"“ obuv Vyfad‘e (?‘f'“e "‘?d"“’ Proprietai anti-alunecare: Toate tipurile de incalfaminte are anumite proprietifi anti-alunecare Totusi, fifi X= 6a3oBble TP KOTOpbI€ JIO/KHBI GBITh COOMIONIEHDI I yKa3saHHOIi 06yBM Khewto pépog g grépvag tov X X X X X X SRB * Podplat je odporen proti drsenju na jeklenem podu z glicerinom
Setrnym Cistiacim prostriedkom a jemnou kefou. Po vyzuti obuv skladujte na suchom mieste pri izbovej congtienti de faptul ci nivelul de protectie impotriva alunecirii este determinat de tipul de incilgiminte, PaGouast 06ysn s e B CTaHapTHBIX PaBOTEL, IpH KOTOPBIX TpeGyeTcs Siucrtoc Av 5(A) - - - e ol - -
teplote. Do tej, hl: fovej obuvi ti patri inaky - udria tvar obuvi. Pokial dolo k H i si drire. Intreti - Vi rugi inainte si dupi i it incaltimi 3 i > [PTIOONHATOS AVIOTATIKO SRC* Podplat je odporen proti spodrsavanju na keramiéni talni podlagi z NaLS in
plote. Do uzavretej, hlavne usfiovej obuvi po vyzuti patria napinaky - udrzia tvar obuvi. Pokial doslo de tipul pardoselii si de murdarire. Intrefinerea: Va rugam ca inainte si dupa ce ati folosit incalfamintea sa ajleKBaTHAsA 3alIMTa HOTH NoMb3oBaTest. Hanmpumep, B cryyae notpe6HocTi B 06yBu ¢ rGKIM Bepxom Ge3 |Antoppignon mg evépyeiag ato jekleni podlagi z gliceri
preniknutiu vody do obuvi, alebo zvlhla vniitorna ¢ast vplyvom potenie noh, suste ju zvolna pri teplote verificati de ex. inchiderea acesteia si integritatea tilpii - eliminati din uz inciltamintea deteriorata. Curitati LIHYPOBKH, KOTOPYIO MOXKHO GBICTPO CHATD. luépoc g grépvag (E) na jeklenl podiagi z glicerinom
nepresahujiicej 300 C. Teploty nad 50 °C obuv poskodzuji, preto ju nesuste na tepelnom Zdl‘()]l alebo v cu apd, cu un detergent slab si cu o perie moale. Dupi i pastrati incaltami intr-un loc uscat, Xap VKM 3QIUTHI OT CI 06yBb 001a/1aeT ONpe/eIeHHBIMI XaPAKTEPUCTIKAMM 3AILTHI | AvtioTaon ané é\aa kavaigiov FO Dodatne zahteve ENISO 20345 SB ENISO 20347 OB'
jeho bezprostrednej blizkosti. Obuv pred prvym poutziti jte a oetrite vhodnymi oetrujicimi la temp camerei. In incalami inchisd, in special in cea din piele, ar trebui introduse sanuri - or ckonmbKenns. OHaKo - povo i aogaeiag varnostno obutev delovno obutev
prostriedkami, dalej pravidelne impregnujte vhodnym, k tomu uréenym krémom. Skladovanie, preprava: mentin forma incilgimintei. In cazul in care in inciltiminte a pitruns api sau dacé aceasta s-a umezit in MeliTe B BUTY, YTO YPOBEHb 3AIUTBI OT CKONbKeHILA ONPEAENAETCA TUIIOM 06yBI, THIIOM HATIOTHHOTO ITo méve pépog avbextixo X X X X S1 s2 s3 o1 02 03
V origindlnom baleni, v ¢istom, suchom a vyvetranom prostredi v rozmedzi teplét 10 - 30 °C, bez kontam- urma transpiratiei picioarelor, uscati-o incet, la o temperatura care nu depaseste 30°C. Temperaturile peste TOKPBITHSE 1 TPASBIO. EvavTi g Sieioduong kau o del St A X % X
indcie vlhkom, neéistotami, plesitami, prip. dal$imi ¢initelmi zniZujtcimi Grovei ochrany. Nosenie obuvi, 50°C deterioreazd incilgdmintea, de aceea nu o uscafi pe surse de caldura sau in imediata apropiere a aces- Vxon: Iepen u nocre uc n TH BbIGpOCHTE anoppognong vepow (WRU) AP petni delobutve Antistaticna X X X
Zivotnost: U tejto obuvi nie je mozné urdit exspiraciu, avéak v pripade poskodenia podosvy &i zvriku pouzite tora. Inainte de prima utilizare, impregnati inciltimintea si tratati-o cu o solutie speciald, repetand ulterior TOBPEXJIEHHYI0 06yBb. HPOMOWEO‘SYM BOIIO"‘ o — CPE/ICTBOM I MATKOIi 1ieTkoi. [Tocne +51a01 I jje v petnem
novy par. Odnimatelnd vlozka v pnpade, %e ochranna obuv j je vybavena odnimatelnou vlozkou (stielkou), periodic aceasta operaiune folosind o crema adecvatd. Depozitarea, transportul: In ambalaj original, intr-un TOT0, KAK BbI CHUMeTe 06YBb, XpAHIITe ee B CyXOM MecTe IpH KOMHATHOIT Temmepatype. Konoxku creyer TTENa avtoxng a6 Sidtpnon (P) X X delu () BIEVP
skuiska (s ické a 6 i), bola usk s touto stielkou umiestnenou v obuvi. Obuy mediu curat, uscat si aerisit, intr-un interval de temperaturi 10 - 30 °C, fard a fi contaminatd cu umezeald, TIOMEWATh B 3AKPBITYIO 00YBb, B YACTHOCTH, KOKAHYI0 0GB, TIOCIE ee CHATHS — OHI COXPaHSIIOT Gopmy 0GyBi. [Ty pe oxipa + S22 02 Odpornost proti kurilnemu olju FO
sa smie pouzivat len s touto stielkou. Stielku mozno nahradit iba original delom od impuritagi, mucegai sau cu alti agenti de scadere a nivelului e protectie. Pentru aceasta incalfaminte nu B cysae nonagatits B 00yBb BOJbl I M HAMOKAHHH BHYTPEHHEit HACTH O IOTa MEIEHHO IPOCYILIHTe 'yia 10 o OB mipémet va mAnpeitat axopn pia amo Tig anarioets Tov TAfjpovs vrodpatos E, A, B HI, CI, - 5:110 varrfo\‘tna obutev '

vyrobcu. Ochranni obuv bez odnimatelnej vlozky je nutné nosit len bez nej, vlozenie podsivkovej stielky by
mohlo negativne ovplyvnit ochranné vlastnosti obuvi. Zaruka: zaruka sa vztahuje na vyrobné chyby a/alebo

se poate stabili un termen de expirare, insa folositi o pereche nous daci s-a deteriorat partea de siguranti
a inciltamintei, talpa sau ciputa. Talpicul detasabil. Daca incaltimintea de protectie a fost previzut cu

ee pu Temneparype, He npesbimatoneii 30° C. Temueparypa Gonee 500 ITovectite 06yBb Ha KOIOIKM
IV 3TO/IHMTE ee Ta3eTaMu IIepe/l CYLIKOi M HECKOIBKO Pa3 BO BPEMs CYIIKM CMEHsIiTe MOKPYIO Gymary.

WR, FO, HRO...
*=pia an6 TG TPeiG anaITioES yia Ty avtoyr o oAioBnon mpénel va mAnpovTal




Zgorniji del je odporen proti pro-| X X X X
doru in vpijanju vode (WRU)

+S1aOl

Podplatje odporen proti preboju (P) X X
Profiliran podplat + 22 02

"na oznaki OB je potrebno spolniti $e eno od zahtev glede kompletne obutve E, A, P, HI, CI, WR, FO, HRO...
= ena od treh zahtev zahteve glede odpornosti proti drsenju
X= obvezne osnovne zahteve morajo biti za dano obutev izpolnjene
Delovni ¢evlji so namenjeni za uporabo v obic¢ajnih delovnih pogojih povsod tam, kjer je potrebno ustrezno
zadCiti nogo uporabnika, oz. tam, kjer je potreben fleksibilni zgornji del brez vezave, kar v nujnih primerih
omogoca hitro sezuvanje.
Protidrsne lastnosti: Vsak cevelj ima dolocene protidrsne lastnosti. Vendar racunajte s stopnjo protidrsne zascite,
dolocene s tipom obutve, tipom talne obloge in onesnazite. VzdrZevanje: Po uporabi prosim preverite zapenjanje
in neposkodovanost podplata - ne uporabljate poskodovane obutve. Cistite z vodo, blagim Eistilnim sredstvom
in mehko $¢etko. Sezuto obutev shranjujte na suhem mestu, pri sobni temperaturi. V usnjeno obutev zaprtega
tipa redno vstavljajte napenjalce, da obutev zadrzi svojo obliko. V kolikor je prislo do prodora vode v obutev, jo
susite postopoma pri temperaturi, ki ne presega 30 °C. Temperature nad 50 °C $kodujejo obutvi, zato je ne susue
na toplem viru ali v njegovi neposredni bliZini. Pred prvo uporabo obutev i irajte in negujte z i
negovalnimi sredstvi, nato redno impregnirajte z ustrezno kremo, ki je za to namenjena. Skladiscenje in transport:
'V originalnem ovitku, v ¢istem ali suhem ter dobro prezradenem okolju v temperaturnem razponu 10 do 30 °C,
brez onesnazenja z vlago, necistocami, plesnimi, oz. drugimi dejavniki, ki omejujejo stopnjo zascite.
Nosenje obutve, rok uporabe: Pri tovrstni obutvi ni mogoce dolociti roka trajanja, vendar v primeru poskodbe
varnostnih delov obutve, ali notranjega podplata ali zgornjega dela uporabite nov par. Izvzemljiv vlozek: Ce je
za¥Citna obutev opremljena z izvzemljivim vlozkom, je bil ergonomicen preizkus in preizkus lastnosti opravljen
s tem konkretnim vlozkom, ki se nahaja v obutvi. Obutev lahko uporabljate samo s tem vlozkom. Vlozek lahko
samo z original delom istega proizvajalca. Varnostno obutev brez izvzemljivega vlozka je
potrebno nositi samo brez njega, saj uporaba dodatnega lahko negativno vpliva na za¢itne lastnosti obutve.
Garancija: Garancija velja za proizvodne napake oziroma napake nastale iz neskladja kupoprodajne pogodbe.
Garancija ne velja za spremembe obutve, ki so nastale pri obicajni obrabi, oz. zaradi obrabljenosti oz. naravne
spremembe lastnosti materiala, ali napake in primanjkljaje nastale zaradi N ja pravil in nacel pravilne
uporabe in negovanje obutve. Neprimerno izbrana vrsta, velikost, Sirina ali oblika ¢evlja niso vzrok za kasnejso
reklamacijo. Zakon trdi, da ni nujno, da bi vl]en)ska doba obutve ustrezala garancijskemu roku - vedno je OdVlS-
no od trajanja in nacina uporabe ter nege. Iz higienskih vzrokov ne sprej v postopek rekl;
in plesnivih izdelkov, z neprijetnim vonjem (zakon o varovanju javnega zdravja).
Upostevajte, da je odpornost na prodiranje te obutve bila dolo¢ena v laboratoriju s topim poskusnim Zebljem
premera 4,5 mm in s silo 1100 N. Visja sila ali tanjsi Zeblji lahko povecajo nevarnost prodiranja. V teh primerih
priporo¢amo, da preudarite druge moznosti preventivnih ukrepov.
Trenutno obstajata dve splosni vrsti vlozkov, odpornih proti prodiranju, s katerimi se opremlja obutev kot
sredstvo za osebno zaicito. Gre za kovinske in nekovinske materiale. Oba tipa spolnjujeta minimalne zahteve
odpornosti proti prodiranju, navedene na tej obutvi, vendar vsak od njih ima razli¢ne dodatne ugodnosti ali
neugodnosti vklju¢no z naslednjimi:
«Kovinski materiali - so manj pod vplivom koni¢astega predmeta / nevarnosti (Npr. premer, geometrija, ostrina).
Zaradi omejitev pri proizvodnji obutve ni pokrita celotna spodnja povriina obutve.
«Nekovinski materiali - so lahko laZji, proznejsi in pokrivajo vecjo povrsino kot kovina. Odpornost proti pro-
diranju pa je bolj pod vplivom oblike konicastega predmeta / nevarnosti (npr. premer, geometrija, ostrost).
Zave¢ informacij o vrsti zas¢itnega vlozka v obutvi, odpornega na vdor, se obrnite na proizvajalca ali dobavitelja,
ki sta navedena v informacijah za uporabnika.
Odstranjevanje: v skladu z veljavno zakonodajo.
SL- OPOZORILO K ANTISTATICNI OBUTVI
Antistati¢na obutev naj se uporablja tam, kjer je treba minimizirati akumulacijo stati¢ne elektrike z odvajanjem
elektrostati¢nega naboja, da se prepreci nevarnost vZziga z iskro, npr. vnetljivih snovi in hlapov; in ¢e ni popolnoma
izklju¢ena nevarnost elektri¢nega udara iz elektricne naprave ali delov pod napetostjo. Treba je opozoriti na to,
da antistati¢na obutev ne more zagotoviti zadostne zaicite proti elektricnemu $oku, ker ustvarja le e upor med
tlemi in stopalom. Ce nevarnosti elektri¢nega udara ni mozno pop izKljuciti, so za prep te
nevarnosti potrebni drugi ukrepi. Ti ukrepi in drugi preizkusi, navedeni spodaj, morajo bm sestavni del programa
preprecevdn)a nesre¢ pri delu. Izkusnje so pokazale, da mora imeti za antistati¢ne namene izdelek celotno
dobo prehodno elektri¢no upornost manjso kot 1000 MQ. Vrednost 100 k€2 je dolocena
kot najnizja meja upornosti novega izdelka, ki zagotavlja omejeno zaicito proti nevarnosti elektri¢nega udara ali
proti nastanku poZzara v primeru okvare na elektri¢ni napravi, ki je pod napetostjo do 250 V. Uporabniki se morajo
zavedati, da v dolo¢enih pogojih obutev lahko ne zagotavlja zadostne zaicite, nenehno pa bi se morali izvajati
dodatni varnostni ukrepi za zaiCito uporabnika. Elektri¢na upornost tega tipa obutve se lahko izrazito spremeni
zaradi vpliva pregibanja, onesnazen]a ali vlage. Obutev v mokrem okolju lahko ne izpolnjuje zahtevane funkcije.
Za!o je treba, da izdelek i funkcijo elek ¢ne razelektritve in da zagotavlja zaicito celotno
jsko dobo. Up da uvede lastne preizkuse elektri¢ne upornosti in jih pogosto izvaja
v rednih intervalih. Ce se obutev razreda I nosi dlje ¢asa, lahko absorbira vlago, v vlaznem in mokrem okolju
pa lahko postane prevodna. Ce se obutev nosi v pogojih, v katerih prihaja do onesnazenja materiala podplata,
bi uporabniki morali preveriti elektri¢ne lastnosti obutve vedno pred vstopom v nevaren prostor.Tam, kjer se
uporablja anuslaucna obutev, naj bo upornost tal taksna, da se ne unici zascitna funkcija obutve. Pri uporabi med
dpl. in stopalom up ika ne sme biti nobenih izolacijskih delov. Ce se med
no!ran;l podplat in slopa.lo uporabnika namesti ka.krsenkoll vlozek, se morajo preizkusiti elektri¢ne lastnosti
kombinacije obutev/vlozek.

SR - UPUTSTVA ZA KORISNIKE : ISLAND, UNIVERSE, TEXLINE, DOG
Preporucljivo je obucu dobro isprobati pre upotrebe.
- Obucu koristite samo u odgovarajucoj sredini i uslovima prema nameni obuce.
- Obucu obuvajte pomocu kasike za cipele, pre obuvanja razveZite i olabavite pertle kako ne bi doslo do
oitecenja petnog dela obuce.
- Obucu &esto menjajte, a posebno u kiSovito vreme ili kod poveéanog znojenja nogu.
- Obucu ititite:od mehanickih ostecenja, a posebno od ostecenja usled dodira sa otrim ili tvrdim predmetima
od prodora vlage - ako je obuca proizvedena od koze bilo koje vrste
od dodira sa hemikalijama, koncentrisanim deterdzentima, otapalima itd.
Vaino upozorenje: za pravilan izbor obuce u obzir treba uzeti moguce rizike i uslove u Vasoj radnoj sredini te trazeni
stepen zatite. Za ovaj izbor je odgovoran poslodavac koji je u obavezi odredit i izabrati adekvatan tip obuce jos pre
njenog koriscenja. Radnim uslovima i moguéim rizicima treba prilagoditi i radno odelo i druga sredstva za licnu zaititu.
Stepen zastite, oznacavanje obuce: Oznaka CE znaci, da ova obuca zadovoljava uslove Odredbe (EU) 2016/425 u vezi sa
liénom zastitom. Namena proizvoda: Proizvod spada u I1. kategoriju opreme i sredstava za linu zastitu na radu Gija je
osnovna funkcija zastita nogu korisnika od povreda koje mogu da budu uzrokovane prilikom nesre¢a u radnoj sredini
za koju je zadtitna obuca namenjena. Svaka vrsta obuce je namenjena za drugu radnu sredinu. Namena odreduje vrstu
materijala, konstrukeije, izrade i odrzavanja. Kod izbora obuce u obzir treba uzeti svrhe za koje cete obucu koristiti, EN
1SO 20345:2011 oznacava zastitnu obuéu sa zatitnom kapom otpornom na mehanicke udare najmanje 200 J sabijena
pritiskom najmanje 15 kN. Preporucene profesije: tamo gde preti rizik od pada predmeta na nogu. Gradevinarstvo,
obrada metala, neki poljoprivredni radovi itd. EN ISO 20347:2012 oznacava radnu obuéu. Ova obuca je predvidena za
Koriséenje tamo gde korisnik nje iZlozen mehanickom riziku (udaru i gnjecenju) u im radnim uslovima pri
ocuvanju stopala pri ju rada. Preporucene profesije: poljoprivreda, laka industrija,

servisi, radovi odrzavanja, logistika, transport itd. Ako je obuéa opremljena sa zutim ideogramom ,ESD', ispunjava takode
sledece standarde: EN 61340-4-3 - Elektrostatika- standardne metode za specifi¢ne aplikacije — obuca. EN 61340-5-1 -

- zadtita kih uredaja od el ickih fenomena. Opjti zahtevi. ,ESD* obuca mora biti testirana
u toku svake smene na testeru ESD. Upozorenje 7a korisnike: Obuca sme da se koristi iskljucivo za gore navedenu
namenu. Osim osnovnih zahteva standarda EN ISO 20347 odnosno EN ISO 20345 obuca moie da podleze i drugim
zahtevima. Dodatni zahtevl vezano za konkremu namenu obuce oznaceni su simbolima i/ili kategorijama (videti tabelu).

Ove kategorije oznacavaju najuobicajenije kombinacije koje ju osnovne kao i dodatne zahteve za obuéu.

bavl

X=obavezni osnovni zahtevi koje obu¢a mora da ispunjava.

Radne cipele su namenjene za upotrebu u standardnim uslovima rada, gde je potrebna adekvatna zatita nogu
korisnika, npr. tamo gde je neophodan gornji fleksibilni deo bez vezanja, $to omogucuje brzo skidanje ukoliko
je to neophodno potrebno.

Protivklizna svojstva: Svaka cipela ima odredena protivklizna svojstva. Medutim, vodite rauna da je stepen
protivklizne zatite zavisan od vrste obuce, vrste podne obloge i prljavitine na podu. Za ostale informacije u vezi
vrste ulozka otpornog na probadanja u Vasoj obuéi se moZete na nas bilo kada obratiti. Odrzavanje: Pre i nakon
upotrebe obuce proverite na primer zatvaranje obuce i neoste¢enost dona - nemojte koristiti odte¢enu obucu.
Obucu ¢istite vodom, blagim sredstvom za ¢icenje i mekanom ¢etkom. Obuéu ¢uvajte na suvom mestu pri
sobnoj temperaturi. U zatvorenu obucu, a posebno koznu obucu, stavite (nakon izuvanja) napinjace za cipele -
radi o¢uvanja oblika obuce. Ako je doslo do prodora vode u obu¢u ili je doslo do toga da je obuca unutra mokra
usled znojenja lagano je osusite na temperaturi do 30 °C. Temperature iznad 50 °C uzrokuju o$tec¢enje obuce

- zbog toga nemojte susiti obucu na izvorima grejanja niti u njihovoj neposrednoj blizini. Pre sudenja u obu¢u
stavite napinjace, ili eventualno popunite cipele novinskom hartijom. Vlaznu hartiju nekoliko puta zamenite
tokom susenja. Pre prve upotrebe obu¢u impregnirajte i nanesite odgovarajuca sredstva za negu obuce i Laum

koristite kremu za cipele koja je namenjena za ove svrhe. Skladis transport: U original , u
suvoj i dobro provetrenoj prostoriji pri temperaturama od 10 - 30 °C, bez vlage, prljavitine, plesm odnosno
drugih faktora koji smanjuju zadtitnu funkciju obuce. Za transport koristite pogodnu zastitnu ambalazu, na
primer originalnu kutiju. Noenje obuce, Zivotni vek: Kod ove obuce nije moguce utvrditi rok upotrebljivosti,
u slucaju ostecenja sigurnosnog dela obuce ili gornjeg dela koristiti novi par obuce. Odvojiv ulozak: Ukoliko
obuca dolazi sa uloskom koji se vadi onda ispitivanje (ergonomija i zatitne karakteristike), to znaci da je
obuca bila podvrgnuta ispitivanju sa uloskom. Samo tako moZe obuca obezbediti deklarisanu zastitu i komfor.
Ulozak moZze da bude zamenjen samo uporedivim ulokom isporu¢enim od strane proizvodaca obuce. Ukoliko
obuca dolazi bez uloska, to znaci da je ispitana bez uloska i treba da se koristi bez njega. Eventualna upotreba
ulo$ka moze negativno uticati na zadtitnu funkciju obuce. Garancija: Garancija pokriva mane i nedostatke
nastale u proizvodnje odnosno druge ¢injenice koje su protivne kupoprodajnom ugovoru. Garancija ne pokriva
promene svojstava obuce nastale tokom upotrebe usled habanja ili prirodne promene svojstava materijala, niti
mane i nedostatke nastale usled nepo$tovanja pravila i nacela za ispravno koris¢enje i negu obuce. Nepravilno
odabrana vrsta, veli¢ina i §irina obuce nisu razlog za reklamaciju proizvoda.Prema zakonu, Zivotni vek obuce ne
mora odgovarati garantnom roku, dakle, sve zavisi od intenziteta i na¢ina upotrebe i nege obuce. Iz higijenskih
razloga na reklamaciju se ne primaju proizvodi koji su zaprljani, proizvodi neprijatnog mirisa te proizvodi sa
plesni (zakon o zatiti javnog zdravlja).

‘Uzmite u obzir da je otpornost ove obuce na prodiranje je bila odredena u laboratoriji pomocu tupog probnog
eksera pre¢nika i sile od 1100 N. Vece sile ili tanji ekseri mogu povecati rizik prodora. U takvim slucajevima je
potrebno preduzeti alternativne preventivne mere.

U danasnje vreme su na raspolaganju dva osnovna tipa ulozaka otporna na prodor u obu¢i za SOZ. Radi se o
metalnim i nemetalnim materijalima. Oba tipa uloZaka ispunjavaju minimalne zahteve normi za otpornost na
prodor, koji su oznaceni na obudi. Svaki od ulozaka ima svoje specifi¢ne pozitivne i negativne karakteristike
uklju¢ujudi sledece:

«Metal je pod manjim uticajem $picastog predmeta / opasnost (npr. pre¢nik, geometrija, ostrina). S obzirom na
ograni¢enja u proizvodnji obuce nije pokrivena cela donja povriina obuce.

«Nemetalni materijal - mozZe biti laksi, elasti¢niji i pokrivati vecu povriinu od metala, ali otpornost od prodora
je pod uticajem 3picastog predmeta / opasnost (npr. pre¢nik, geometrija, ostrina).

Za viSe informacija o tipu ulozaka u vase cipele otporne na prodor se obratite proizvodacu ili dobavljac¢u kako
je navedeno u informacijama za korisnika.

Likvidacija dotrajalog proizvoda: u skladu sa vaze¢im pravnim propisima.

SR - UPOZORENJE VEZANO ZA ANTISTATICKU OBUCU

Antistaticku obucu bi trebalo koristiti tamo gde je potrebno da se umanji elektrostaticka nadgradnja eliminisan-
jem elektrostatickog elektriciteta ¢ime se izbegava rizik stvaranja vatre od varnicenja ili na primer zapaljivih
supstanci i gasova a ukoliko nije potpuno eliminisan rizik od strujnog udara od elektri¢nog aparata ili delova
koji su pod naponom. Potrebno je voditi ra¢una o tome da antistaticka obuca ne moze garantovati odgovara-
jucu zadtitu od strujnog udara buduci da stvara otpor samo izmedu poda i stopala. Ako rizik od strujnog udara
nije u potpunosti eliminisan, neophodno je preduzeti dodatne mere da bi se izbegao takav rizik. Takve mere,
kao i dodatni dole navedeni testovi, treba da budu rutinski deo programa zastite od povreda pri radu. Iskustvo
je pokazalo da bi u antistaticke svrhe propust kroz proizvod tokom celog veka njegovog trajanja trebalo da
ima elekt: otpor od bar 1000 MQ. Vrednost od 100 kQ navodi se kao najniZa granica otpornosti novog
proizvoda, kako bi se omogucila ogranicena zastita od opasnog strujnog udara ili varnice u slucaju da se neki
od elektri¢nih aparata pokvari kada radi pod naponom od 250 V. Medutim u odredenim uslovima korisnici

bi trebalo da znaju da obuca ne moze da osigura odgovarajucu zastitu i neophodno je preduzeti dodatne mere
kako bi se zatitila osoba koja ih nosi. Elektri¢ni otpor ovog tipa obuce moze se znacajno izmeniti savijanjem,
kontaminacijom ili vlagom. Ova obuca nece obavljati svoju funkciju ako se nosi u vlaznim uslovima. Zato je
neophodno obezbediti da proizvod moze da ispunjava svoju funkciju eliminisanja elektrostatickog elektriciteta
i takode davanja odredenog stepena zastite tokom kori$¢enja. Preporucuje se da korisnik obavlja ku¢ni test

na elektri¢ni otpor u pravilnim i ¢etnim razmacima. Ako se obuca klase I nosi duze vreme, moze apsorbovati
vlagu a u vlaznoj ili mokroj sredini ¢e postati provodnikom. Ukoliko se obuca nosi u uslovima gde materijal
dona moze biti kontaminiran, osoba koja je nosi trebalo bi uvek da proveri elektri¢na svojstva obuce pre nego
§to zade u opasnu oblast. Tamo gde se koristi antistaticka obuca, otpor poda trebalo bi da bude takav da ne
sprecava zatita koju prt adtitna funkcija obuce.

Pri kori$¢enju, ne treba dodavati izolacione elemente izmedu unutrasnjeg dona obuce i stopala osobe koja

je koristi. Ukoliko se izmedu unutrasnjeg dona i stopala stavi bilo kakav ulozak, neophodno je obaviti test
elektri¢nih karakteristika kombinacije obuc¢a/ulozak.

DE - INSTRUKTION FUR NUTZER : ISLAND, UNIVERSE, TEXLINE, DOG
Lesen Sie diese Anleitung sorgfiltig. Probieren Sie die Schuhe vor deren Benutzung ordentlich. Eine unpas-
sende Auswahl des Schuhtyps, eine falsche Grofe, Breite oder Form des Schuhs kénnen nicht als Griinde fiir
spitere Reklamationen anerkannt werden.
- Benutzen Sie die Schuhe fiir diejenigen Zwecke, zu denen sie bestimmt sind.
- Ziehen Sie die Schuhe mit Hilfe von Schuhléffeln an, Schniirschuhe mit aufgebundenen Schniirsenkeln, damit
das Fersenteil der Schuhe nicht bricht.
- Wechseln Sie die Schuhe hiufig, vor allem bei regnerischem Wetter oder bei erhohter Schweifineigung der
Fiie.
-Schiitzen Sie die Schuhe: Vor mechanischer Beschiadigung.
Vor dem Verbeulen, wenn die Schuhe aus irgendwelchen Lederarten hergestellt wurden.
Vor Kontakt mit Chemikalien, konzentrierten Reinigungsmitteln, Losungsmitteln usw.
Wichtiger Hinweis: Die Wahl der richtigen Schuhe sollte auf der Einschitzung der Risiken in
Threr Arbeitsumgebung und auf dem geforderten Schutzniveau basieren. Fiir diese Auswahl ist der
Arbeitgeber verantwortlich, er ist verpflichtet, noch vor der Benutzung den richtigen Schuhtyp
zu bestimmen und auszuwihlen. Thre Schuhe und andere Arbeitsschutzmittel missen ebenfalls
den Arbeitsbedingungen und dem angenommenen Risiko angepasst werden. Schutzgrad, Kennze-
ichnung: Die Kennzeichnung CE bedeutet, dass diese Schuhe die Anforderungen der Verordnung
(EU) 2016/425, welche den personlichen Schutz betrifft, erfiilllen. Das Produkt fillt unter die
Kategorie IT personlicher Arbeitsschutzmittel, deren Grundfunktion der Schutz der Fiifle vor
Verletzungen ist, die bei Unfillen in den Arbeitsbereichen eintreten konnen, fiir die sie bestimmt
sind. Fiir jeden Verwendungszweck sollte eine andere Art von Schuhen verwendet werden. Die
ZweckmifBigkeit bestimmt den Typ des benutzten Materials, die Konstruktion, die Ausfithrung
und die Art der Pflege. Bei der Auswahl der Schuhe muss darauf geachtet werden, fiirr welchen
Zweck Sie die Schuhe benutzen mochten. EN ISO 20345:2011 kennzeichnet Sicherheitsschuhe mit
Sicherheitskappen, mit einer Schlagresistenz von mindestens 200 J und einer Druckresistenz von
mindestens 15 kN. Empfohlene Berufe: Dort, wo das Risiko des Fallens von Gegenstinden auf
die Beine droht. Bauarbeiten, Metallindustrie, manche landwirtschaftlichen Arbeiten u.i. EN ISO
20347:2012 kennzeichnet Arbeitsschuhe. Diese Schuhe sind fiir die Benutzung dort bestimmt, wo
der Benutzer keinen mechanischen Risiken (Anstoflen oder Zusammendriicken) ausgesetzt sind,

SRC Schuhsohle resistent gegen Ausrutschen auf keramischen Bodenfliesen mit
NaLS$ und auf Stahloberflichen mit Glycerin
Zusatzanforderungen EN ISO 20345 SB EN ISO 20347 OB’
Sicherheitsschuhe Arbeitsschuhe
S1 s2 S3 o1 02 03
ption im T X X X X X X
| Antistatisch(A)
Energieabsorption im Fersen-
Ibereich (E)
[Resistent gegen Treibstoffole FO -
ur Sicherheitsschul
(Obermaterial resistent gegen X X X X
Durchdringung und Absorption
von Wasser (WRU) + S1 und O1
hsohle resistent gegen X X
Durchstechen (P)
hsohle mit Dessin + $2 und 02

'zur Kennzeichnung OB muss noch eine der Anforderungen an die kompletten Schuhe E, A, P, HI, CI,
WR, FO, HRO.erfillt werden.

*=eine von drei Anforderungen an die Resistenz gegen Ausrutschen muss erfiillt sein
X= Pflichtgrundanforderungen, miissen fiir den betreffenden Schuh erfiillt werden
Die Arbeitsschuhe sind fiir die B. unter gewdhnlichen Arbeitsbedi dort bestimmt,
wo ein ausreichender Schutz der Fiile des Benutzers gefordert wird, zum Beispiel wo ein elas-
tisches Oberteil ohne Schniirung notwendig ist, welches bei Bedarf die Méglichkeit des schnellen
Ausziehens sicherstellt.

Antirutscheigenschaften: Simtliche Schuhe haben bestimmte Antirutscheigenschaften. Machen

Sie sich bewusst, dass der Grad des Antirutschschutzes durch den Schuhtyp, den Typ der
Bodenbedeckung und die Verunreinigung bestimmt wird. Thre Schuhe kénnen Sie nicht vor einem
Ausrutschen schiitzen, das durch eine sehr rutschige Bodenbedeckung oder durch Versck

welche sich am Profil der Schusohle angesammelt hat, verursacht wird. Pflege: Kontrollieren Sie
bitte die Schuhe vor und nach der Benutzung, zum Beispiel das Verschliefen und die Unversehrt-
heit der Schuhsohle - sortieren Sie beschidigte Schuhe aus. Reinigen Sie die Schuhe mit Wasser,
schonenden Reinigungsmitteln und weichen Biirsten. Benutzen Sie niemals Stoffe wie Alkohol,

L ittel, Benzin oder irgendwelche anderen chemischen Stoffe. Lagern Sie die Schuhe nach
der Benutzung bei Zlmmer(emperatur an einem trockenen Ort. In geschlossene Schuhe, vor allem
Lederschuhe, gehoren nach der Benutzung Schuhspanner - sie erhalten die Form der Schuhe. Wenn
es zum Eintritt von Wasser in den Schuh kam, oder das Innenteil des Schuhs unter dem Einfluss
des Schwitzen des Fufles feucht wird, trocknen Sie diesen allmihlich, die Temperaturen, die 30°C
nicht iibersteigen. Temperaturen iiber 50°C beschidigen die Schuhe, trocknen Sie diese daher nicht
auf einer Wirmegquelle oder in deren unmittelbarer Nihe. Geben Sie die Schuhe vor dem Trocknen
auf Schuhspanner, beziehungsweise fiillen Sie die Schuhe mit Zeitungspapier aus und h

Sie wihrend des Trocknens das feuchte Papier mehrmals aus. Imprignieren Sie die Schuhe vor der
ersten Benutzung nicht und behandeln Sie diese mit geeigneten Pflegemitteln, imprignieren Sie
diese danach mit einer Creme, die fiir diesen Zweck geeignet ist. Lagerung, Transport: In Origi-
nalverpackung, in einer sauberen,trockenen und beliifteten Umgebung in einem Temperaturbereich
von 10 - 30 °C, ohne Kontaminierung durch Feuchtigkeit, Unreinheiten, Schimmelpilze beziehu-
ngsweise weitere Faktoren, welche das Schutzniveau reduzieren. Lagern Sie die Schuhe niemals
unter schweren Gegenstinden oder in Kontakt mit scharfen Gegenstinden. Benutzten Sie fiir den
Transport eine geeignete Schutzverpackung, zum Beispiel den Originalkarton. Tragen der Schuhe,
Lebensdauer: Diese Schuhe wurden aus Material hoher Qualitit hergestellt, kénnen aber infolge
der Bedingungen am Arbeitsplatz und durch Abnutzung manche ihrer Schutzeigenschaften mit der
Zeit verlieren. Bei diesen Schuhen kann kein Verfallstermin festgelegt werden, jedoch sollten Sie
im Falle der Beschidi itsb dteilen der Schuhe, der Sohle oder des Oberma-
terials ein neues Paar benutzen. Herausnehmbare Einlage: Wenn die Sicherheitsschuhe mit einer
her hmbaren Einlage (Einl tet sind, wurde die Priifung (der ergonomischen
und schii d haften) mit dieser Einl hle, eingelegt in die Schuhe, durchgefiihrt.
Die Schuhe diirfen nur mit dieser Einlegesohle verwendet werden. Die Einlegesohle kann nur
durch ein Originalmodell des gleichen Herstellers ersetzt werden. Sicherheitsschuhe ohne heraus-
nehmbare Einlegesohle diirfen nur ohne eine solche verwendet werden, das Einlegen einer Sohle
unter dem Futter konnte die Schutzeigenschaften des Schuhe negativ beeinflussen. Garantie: Die
Garantie erstreckt sich auf Herstellungsmingel oder andere Abweichungen vom Kaufver(ragA Die
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metodudur. Ayaqqabr segorkon, 1 hanst istifado omin olmaq vacibdir.

ENISO 20345:2011 200 J tosirino vo on az1 15 kN sixilmaga davamli olan goruyucu ayaqgabi burunlari olan
xiisusi ayaqqabilari gostorir. Tovsiys olunan pesalor: tikinti sonayesi, metal sonayesi, bazi kond tosarriifati
islori va s. EN ISO 20347: 2012 is ayaqqabilarimi gostorir. Bu ayaqqabr isloyarken ayaglarin hossashigmi
qoruyub saxlamag]la istifadaginin normal is soraitindo mexaniki tohliikalora (tosir vo ya sixilma) moruz gal-
madig1 yerlordo istifada tigiin nazorda tutulmugdur. Tovsiys olunan pesalor: kand tosarriifats, yiingiil sonaye,
emalatxanalar, tamir, logistika, nagliyyat vo s. Ayaqqabr sar1 rongli piktogramla tochiz edilmisdirso “ESD”
asagidak standartlara uygundur: EN 61340-4-3 - Xiisusi totbigetmolor iigiin elektrostatikaya aid standart test
iisullari - Ayaqqabi. EN 61340-5-1 - Elektrostatika - Elektron cihazlarin elektrostatik tasirlordon qorunmast. -
Umumi toloblor. “ESD” ayaqqabilart ESD sinaqgist {igiin bir ngvbada bir dofs yoxlaniimalidir.

Istifadagilar iigiin bildiris: Ayaqqab sirf yuxarida gostorilon istifado mogsadine uygun olaraq istifado edilo
bilor. EN ISO 20347 (EN ISO 20345) standartinin asas toloblorina olavo olarag, ayaqqabilara digor taloblor
da totbiq edila bilar. Ayaqqabilarin konkret istifadasi ilo alagali ola bilacak alava talablar simvol va/ve ya
kateqoriyalarla qeyd edilmisdir (cadvalo baxin). Kateqoriyalar asas va alava talablor do daxil olmagla, on
genis yayilmis birlosmoalori gostorir.

radnim mjestima za koja je namijenjena. Za svaku namjenu uporebe koristi se druk¢iji tip obuce. Namjena
obuce utice na odabir tipa materijala izvedbe, konstrukcije, izvedbe i na nacin odrzavanja. Prilikom odabira
obuce neophodno je biti svjestan svrhe u koju Zelite koristiti cipele. EN ISO 20345: 2011 oznacava sigurnosnu
obucu sa sigurnosnom zastitom glede otpornosti na udar od najmanje 200 J i kompresiju od najmanje 15 kN.
Preporucena upotreba za zanimanja: tamo gdje postoji opasnost od pada predmeta na noge. Gradevinarstvo,
metalna industrija, odredeni poljoprivredni radovi i slicno. EN ISO 20347:2012 oznacava radnu obu¢u. Ova
je obuca predvidena za upotrebu tamo gdje korisnik u uobi¢ajenim radnim uvjetima ni
opasnostima (udarcima ili kompresiji), a da pritom zadrZava osjetljivost stopala tijekom izvodenja odredenih
radova. Preporucena upotreba za sljede¢a zanimanja: poljoprivreda, laka industrija, servisne usluge, radovi na
odrzavanju, logistika, transport i sli¢no. Ako je obuca opremljena Zutim ideogramom ‘ESD;, takoder odgovara
sljede¢im standardima: EN 61340-4-3 - Elektrostatika - standardne metode ispitivanja za posebne primjene

- obuca. EN 61340-5-1 - Elektrostatika - zastita elektroni¢kih komponenti od elektrostatickih u¢inaka. Op¢i
zahtjevi. ESD obuca mora se testirati na ESD testeru jednom u smjeni.

Upozorenje za korisnika: obu¢a moze da se koristi samo u gore opisane svrhe. Prilikom ostecenja obuce (abrazi-
ja, pretjerano stanjivanje materijala, napuknuce potplata, Sivenje i sli¢no), dolazi do smanjenja razine zastite

- T i proizvod postaje dovolj; éi glede gore sp ih zakonskih i tehnickih propisa. Osim osnovnih
TOLOBLOR/X IYYSTLOR

SIMVOL o .a ORXUSUSIVYOTLO) zahtjeva standarda EN ISO 20347 ili EN 1O 20345, na obucu se mogu odnositi i drugi zahtjevi. Ovi dodatni
P Desilmaya davaml althiglar zahtjevi za specificnu upotrebu obuce oznaceni su simbolima i / ili kategorijama (vidi tabelu). Ove kategorije
E Daban hissado enerji uducu madda znace najopseznije kombinacije koje uklju¢uju i osnovne i dodatne zahtjeve.

A Antistatik ayaqqabi SIMBOL ZAHTJEVI/KARAKTERISTIKA

WRU Suyun k ino va b yiiksok davamliliq P Potplat je otporan na probijanje

CI Soyuq izolyasiyali althqlar E Apsorpcija u predjelu pete.

HI isti izolyasiyali althqlar A Antistaticka obuca

HRO Althign istiys miiqavimati WRU Gornjiste je otporno na prodor vode i apsorpcije vode.

WR Suya davamliliq CI Izolacija dna protiv hladnoc¢e

FO Yaglara vo karbohidratlara davamli altliq HI Izolacija dna protiv topline

SRA * NaLS ilo keramika plita iizarinda siiriismoya davamlidir HRO Potplat otporan od kontaktne topline

SRB * Qliserinlo hamar polad iizorinda siiriismoya davamlidir WR Otporno na vodu.

SRC* NaLS8 ila keramika plito va qliserinla hamar polad iizorinds siiriismaya FO Potplat je otporan na ulje i ugljikovodik

davamhdir SRA * Potplat je otporan na klizanje na keramickoj podnoj plocici sa NaLs.
Olava talablar ENISO 20345 SB ENISO 20347 OB' SRB* Potplat je otporan na klizanje na celiénom podu s glicerinom.
xlisusi ayaqqabr is ayaqqabist SRC* Potplat je otporan na klizanje na kerami¢noj podnoj plocici sa NaLS i na
S1 s2 3 01 02 03 Celi¢nom podu s glicerinom.

|Qapalraltliq bolmasi X X X S X S Dodatni zahtjevi. EN ISO 20345 SB ENISO 20347 OB'
[Antisatik (A) . Sigurnosna obuca Radna obuc¢a

Daban hissada enerji uducu madda

(E) Yanacaga davamlidir - yalniz S1 S2 S3 o1 02 03
|qoruyucu ayaqqabilar Zatvoreni predjel pete obuce X X X X X X

| Antistaticka (A)

Suyun kegmasina vo hopmasina X X X X | Apsorpcija energije u predjelu pete

lyiiksok davamliliq (WRU) (E). Otpornost na ulja za gorivo FO

+S1a0l - samo sigurnosna obuca.

Desimoys davamh althiqar (P) X X

|Ayagmn altt rosmi ilo altliq + S2 a O2 Gomiigxe je oqv)vomo na prodor X X X X
'0B markalamast iigiin tam sokilda ayaqqabi (E, A, P, HI, CI, WR, FO, HRO ) iizra basqa bir taloblo uygun- vode i apsorpciju vode (WRU)

lasmaq vacibdir... +SLioL

*sfirﬁsrpsden m\'ihaﬁz"e E’lzre ii¢ lalabd‘av birips amal olunmalldllr Potplatje otporan na probianye (P). X X
X= verilon ayaqqabi tigiin hayata kegirilmoli olan asas macburi talablor. Profiliran potplat + 521 02.

Bu ayaqqabu istifadaginin ayagi tigiin kifayat qodar qoruma talab edon daimi is soraitlorinda istifads tigiin
nazarda tutulub, ¢iinki cald ¢ixarma imkani (lazim olarsa) tomin edorak baglar olmayan elastik iist hissaya
malikdir.
Sumsmsms xiisusiyyatlori: Biitiin ayagqabilarin siiriismemo xiisusiyyatlori vardir. Qeyd edok ki, siiriismoma
fizasinin saviyyasi L; névil, iizlik va althgn novii ilo miioyyan edilir. Qoruyub saxlama:
istifadodan avval va sonra altligin barkliyini vo butovluyunu yoxlaym korlanmis ayaqqabini logv edin. Su,
yiingiil yuyucu vasits vo yumsaq firga il tomizloyin. dan sonra otaq unda
quru yerds saxlayin. Ayaqgabi galiblorini bagl ayaqgabilara, xususlla da dori ayaqgabilara goymagq lazimdir

150y sonra onlar ayagqabi formasini saxlayir. Ayaqqabinin igarisina su kegibsa, 30°C

Garantie erstreckt sich nicht auf Anderungen der Eigenschaften der Schuhe, welche im Zeitabl

in Folge von Abnutzung oder durch natiirliche Verinderung von Materi haften d
oder auf Mingel und Unzulinglichkeiten, die durch Nichteinhaltung der Regeln und Grundsitze
der richtigen Benutzung und Behandlung der Schuhe entstanden. Eine unpassend gewihlte Art,
GroBe und Breite der Schuhe wird als Grund fiir eine spitere Reklamation nicht anerkannt.

Bitte beachten Sie, dass die Durchtritthemmung dieses Schuhwerks im Labor unter Benutzung
eines stumpfen Priifnagels von 4,5 mm Durchmesser und einer Kraft von 1.100 N ermittelt wurde.
Hohere Krifte oder diinnere Nigel konnen das Risiko der Durchdringung erhéhen. In solchen
Fillen sind alternative priventive Mafnahmen in Betracht zu ziehen.

Zwei allgemeine Arten von durchtritthemmenden Einlagen sind derzeit in der PSA Schuhwerk
verfiigbar. Dies sind metallische und nichtmetallische Materialien. Beide erfiillen die Mindestan-
forderungen an den Widerstand gegen Durchdringung der Normen, die am Schuh gekennzeich-
net sind, aber jede hat unterschiedliche zusitzliche Vorteile oder Nachteile einschlieSlich der
folgenden:

«Metall - wird weniger durch die Form des spitzen Gegenstandes/Gefahr (z. B. Durchmesser,
Geometrie, Schiirfe) beeintriichtigt. Auf Grund der Einschrinkungen in der Schuhfertigung wird
nicht die gesamte Lauffliche der Schuhe abgedeckt.

«Nichtmetall - kann leichter, flexibler sein und deckt eine grofiere Fliche im Vergleich zu Metall
ab, aber der Widerstand gegen Durchdringung wird mehr von der Form des spitzen Gegenstandes/
Gefahr (z. B. Durchmesser, Geometrie, Schirfe) beeinflusst.

Fiir weitere Informationen iiber die Art der durchtritthemmenden Einlage in Ihren Schuhen kon-
taktieren Sie bitte den Hersteller oder Lieferanten wie in der B
Entsorgung: In Ubereinstimmung mit der geltenden Gesetzgebung.

DE - HINWEIS ZU ANTISTATISCHEN SCHUHEN

Antistatische Schuhe sollten dort verwendet werden, wo es notwendig ist, die Anhédufung von
statischer Elekrizitit durch Ableitung elektrostatischer Aufladung zu minimalisieren, um die Ge-
fahr der Entziindung durch Funken auszuschlieen, z.B. brennbarer Stoffe und Dimpfe, und wenn
das Risiko einer Verletzung durch elektrischen Strom aus einer elektrischen Anlage oder einem
Bestandteil unter Spannung nicht absolut ausgeschlossen ist. Es muss darauf hingewiesen werden,
dass antistatische Schuhe keinen ausreichenden Schutz gegen Verletzung durch elektrischen Strom
bieten, da sie nur einen Widerstand zwischen dem Boden und der Fuflsohle bilden. Wenn sich das
Risiko einer Verletzung durch elektrischen Strom nicht vollkommen ausschlieflen lisst, sind weit-
ere MaBinahmen zur Abwendung dieses Risikos unerliflich. Diese Mafinahmen und weitere unten
angefiihrte Tests sollten gingiger Bestandteil eines Programms zur Privention von Arbeitsunfillen
sein. Erfahrungen zeigen, dass das Produkt fiir antistatische Zwecke fiir die gesamte Dauer der
effektiven Lebensdauer einen elektrischen Durchgangswiderstand von unter 1000 MQ haben muss.
Der Wert von 100 k<, ist als niedrigstes Maf des Widerstands neuer Produkte fesgelegt, welches
einen beschrinkten Schutz gegen die Gefahr von Verletzungen durch elektrischen Strom oder
gegen die Entstehung eines Brands im Falle von Stérungen an elektrischen Geriten sicherstellt,
die unter einer Spannung bis zu 250 V stehen. Nutzer sollten sich jedoch dessen bewusst sein, dass
die Schuhe unter bestimmten Bedingungen keinen ausreichenden Schutz gewihren miissen, und
es sollten stindig ausreichende Sicherheitmafnahmen zum Schutz der Benutzer durchgefiihrt
werden. Der elektrische Widerstand dieses Typs von Schuhen kann sich unter dem Einfluss von
Abbiegen, Kontaminierung oder Feuchtigkeit bedeutend veréindern. Diese Schuhe kénnen in einer
feuchten Umgebung die geforderten Funktionen eventuell nicht erfiillen. Daher ist es notwendig
festzustellen, ob das Produkt die geforderte Funktion der Ableitung von elektrostatischer Aufla-
dung erfiillt und ob es diesen Schutz wihrend der gesamten Lebensdauer gewihrt. Dem Benutzer
wird empfohlen, eigene Priifungen des elektrischen Widerstands durchzufiihren und diese haufig
in regelmiBigen Abstinden durchzufiihren. Wenn Schuhe der Klasse I eine lingere Zeit getragen
werden, konnen diese Feuchtigkeit absorbieren und kénnen in einer feuchten und nassen Umge-
bung leitend werden. Wenn die Schuhe unter Bedingungen getragen werden, unter denen es zur
Kontaminierung des Sohlenmaterials kommt, sollte der Benutzer die elektrischen Eigenschaften
des Schuhs immer vor dem Betreten eines Gefahrenbereichs iiberpriifen. Dort wo antistatische
Schuhe verwendet werden, sollte der Widerstand des Bodens derartig sein, dass die Schutzfunk-
tion der Schuhe nicht gestort wird. Bei der Benutzung sollten sich zwischen dem Spannlager des
Schuhs und der Fuflsohle des Benutzers keine isolierenden Bestandteile befinden. Fiir den Fall,

information angeg

dass zwischen der Fusohle und der Schuhsohle irgendeine Einlage platziert wird, sollten die
elektischen Eigenschaften der Kombination Schuh/Einlage gepriift werden.

AZ — Istifadagilar iigiin gostarislor : ISLAND, UNIVERSE, TEXLINE, DOG
(Jeymmsmlsdsn avval ayaqqabini diizgiin sinaqdan kegirin.

Ayaqqabml nazarda lutuldugu miihit tigiin istifado edin.
figiin onu d

- daban inin k d:

qaytanl ayaqqgabilarin isa gaytanini agmagqla geyini
- Ayaqqabini tez-tez, xiisuson da yagish havada va ya ayaq gox torladikdas doyisin.
Ayaqqabini asagidakilardan qoruyun:

istifads ederak geyinin,

Har hansi név deriden hazirlandigi halda islanma
Kimyavi maddalar, konsentrasiyali yuyucu maddalor, halledicilor va s. ila alaga.
iihitinizdaki risklorin qi londirilmasina va lazimi miihafiza

* jedan od tri zahteva na otpornost protiv Klizanja mora bitiispunjen

Sahibkar segima gora masuliyyat dastyir va ondan da istifadeden énca diizgiin
ayaqqabi n6viinii miiayyanlogdirib segmak talob olunur. Bundan basqa, geyiminizi da is soraitine vo gozlonilon
ii soviyyasi, markal CE nisan ayaqqabilarin fordi miihafizo
ila bagli Nizamnamonin (Al) 2016/425 taloblarine cavab vermasi demakdir. istifads magsadi: Mohsul fardi
qoruyucu vasitalarin II kateqoriyasi ssasinda tamin olunur, onun da asas funksiyasi nazorde gu is yerlori

-den ¢ox olmayan temperaturda yavasca qurudun. 50°C-dan yuxari olan temperatur ayaqqabini korlayir,

buna gora onu birbasa istilik menbayinda va ya yaxinliginda qurutmayin. Ayaqqabilari miitsmadi olaraq bu
magsad ti¢lin hazirlanmig kremls tomizloyin. Saxlanmasi, dasinmasi: Orijinal gablagdirmasinda, nam, kir,
qoalib va ya qoruma keyfiyyatini asagi salan digor maddalorls ¢irklonmadan, 10 ilo 30°C arasinda olan tomiz,
quru va havalandirilan bir orazido. bilarinizin istifadasi, son geyilmo miiddoti: Bu ayaqqabi tigiin son
geyilmo miiddatini tayin etmok miimkiin deyil, ancaq daban va ya iist hissasi korlanibsa, yeni ayaqqabu istifade
etmayiniz xahis olunur. Cixarila bilon astar: Qoruyucu ayaqqabi ¢ixarila bilen astarla (iglik) tachiz edildikda,
ayaqqabi tizarindo test (g ik va qoruyucu xiisusiyyatlor) bu i¢lik I; igarisinda olmagla
aparilmigdir. Ayaqqabilari yalniz igliyi ilo geyinmok lazimdir. iclik yalniz eyni 1stehsal<;mm orijinal modell ilo
avazlone bilar. Cixarila bilon astar1 olmayan goruyucu ayagqabilar yalniz onsuz geyini idi

igarising i¢liyin qoyulmasi onun qoruyucu xiisusiyyatlorino monfi tasir géstora bilor. Zomanat: Zomanat isteh-
sal qiisurlarina vo ya satinalma miigavilasi ilo digar ziddiyyatlora tatbiq olunur. Zomanat geyinilmo naticosindo
zamanla ayaqqabida yaranan dayisikliklor, material xiisusiyyatlorinin tabii sakilda doyismasi, yaxud ayaqqa-
bilarin diizgiin geyinilmasi vo saxlanilmasi qaydalari va prinsiplorine amal edilmomasi naticasinds yaranan
qiisur va zadalora samil edilmir. Ayagqabinin névii, dl¢iisii vo ya eni diizgiin se¢ilmadikda, bu, sonrak: iddialar
iigiin kifayat etmir. Qanuna gora, ayaqqabilarin geyinilmo miiddati zomanat miiddati ilo uygun golmir, homiso
geyinilmo intensivliyi va torzinden va saxlanma soraitindon asili olur. Gigiyena sababinden natomiz, iyli va ya
kifli ayaqqabllann geri qaylanlmaslm qobul edoa bilmarik.

Bu il qarst d 11111 laboratoriyada diametri 4,5 mm va giicii iso 1100 N olan kasik
mixdan istifade etmoklo dl¢iilmiisdiir. Daha yiiksak qiivva va ya daha kigik diametrli mixlar desilmonin
yaranma riskini artiracaqdir. Bu vaziyyatds alternativ profilaktik tadbirlor nazarden kegirilmalidir. FMV olan
ayaqqabilarda hazirda desilmoya davamli i¢liyin iki imumi névii méveuddur. Bunlar metal vo metal olmayan
materiallardan olan névlardir. Hor iki név bu ayaqqabida qeyd olunan standartin desilmaya davamliliq

iizro minimum taloblarina cavab verir, lakin bunlarin hamisi forqli slava iistiinliiklora va ya ¢atismazliglara
malikdir:

*Metal: Ayaqqabi istehsali ilo bagli mohdudiyyatlorin ayaqqabinin biitiin alt hissasini shato etmomasina bax-
mayaraq kaskin cismin formasi / tohliikenin (yeni diametr, yerlosma, kaskinlik) tasirine daha az moruz qalir.
*Qeyri-metal — Metal ilo miiqayisoda daha yiingiil, ¢evik ola bilor vo daha genis shato sahasi tomin eds bilar,
lakin desilmaya qarst davamliligi kaskin cismin / tehlitkonin (yoni diametri, yerlosma, kaskinlik) formasindan
astli olaraq daha farqli ola bilor.

Ayaqqgabinizin igarisina yerlasdirilon desilmaya davamli i¢liyin névii haqqinda daha ¢ox malumat alds etmak
iigiin bu tolimatda verilon istehsalgi v ya tachizatg ila alaqe saxlaym.

Yerbayer edilmasi: Cari ganunvericiliys uygun olaraq.

AZ — ANTISTATIK AYAQQABI iL& BAGLI MOSLOHOT

Alovlana bilon maddaler va qazlar olan yerda, yaxud elektrik cihazlarindan va ya carayan altindaki kompo-

'na oznaci OB je neophodno ispuniti jo§ jedan od zahtjeva za kompletnu obucu E, A, P, HI, CI, WR, FO,
HRO...

*=jedan od tri zahtjeva na otpornost od klizanja mora biti ispunjen.

X=za obu¢u moraju biti ispunjeni obvezatni osnovni zahtjevi.

Ova radna obuca je predvidena za upotrebu u normalnim radnim uslovima na mjestima koja zahtijevaju dovol-
jnu zastitu stopala korisnika, npr. tamo, gdje je potreban prilagodljiv gornji dio bez vezica koji omogucuje
brzo skidanje obuce prema aktualnoj potrebi.

Svojstva protiv klizanja: Sva obu¢a ima odredena svojstva protiv klizanja. Imajte na umu da se stupanj zastite
od klizanja odreduje prema vrsti obuée, vrsti podne obloge i koli¢ini prljavitine. Vasa obuéa vas ne moze
zadtititi od klizanja prouzro&enih vrlo klizavim podnim oblogama ili prljavitinom koja se nakupila u profilu
potplata obuce.

Odrzavanje: Pre i posle upotrebe obuce, molimo da provjerite, primjerice, nacin pri¢vri¢ivanja i cjelovitost
potplata - o3tecene cipele izbacite. Ogistite vodom, blagim deterdZzentom i mekanom &etkom. Nikada ne koris-
tite materije poput alkohola, otapala, benzina ili bilo koje druge hemikalije. Nakon skidanja, ¢izme Cuvajte na
suhom mjestu i na sobnoj temperaturi. U zatvorene, a pogotovo u koZne cipele nakon skidanja, treba namjestiti
natezade - zadrzavaju oblik cipela. Ako je voda prodrla u cipelu ili je iznutra postala vlazna zbog znojenja
stopala, osusite je polako na temperaturi koja ne prelazi 30 °C. Temperature iznad 50 °C o$tecuju cipele,

zato ih ne susite na ili u neposrednoj blizini izvora topline. Prije suSenja stavite u cipelu nateza¢ ili ga potrebi
napunite cipele novinskim papirom i nekoliko puta tijekom suSenja promijenite papir. Prije prve upotrebe,
impregnirajte i obradite obucu prikladnim sredstvima za njegu. Kasnije ih dalje redovito impregnirajte
odgovaraju¢om kremom.

Skladistenje, transport: U originalnoj ambalaZi, u ¢istoj, suhoj i sredini, u t nom rasponu
od 10 do 30 °C, bez oneti’¢enja vlagom, prljavitinom, plijesnima, odnosno ostalim faktorima koji smanjuju
nivo zadtite. Nikada ne skladistite obucu pod teSkim predmetima ili u kontaktu s o§trim predmetima. Za
transport koristite odgovarajucu zastitnu ambalazu, kao npr. originalnu kutiju.

Koristenje obuce, Zivotni vijek: Ova vrsta obuce je proizvedena od visokokvalitetnih materijala, ali zbog
uslova na radnom mjestu i istroenosti, odredena se zastitna svojstva postepeno gube. Kod ove obuce se ne
moze (tano) odrediti rok trajanja, ali u slucaju o3te¢enja sigurnosnih dijelova na cipeli ili dona ili gornjeg
dijela, koristite novi par.

Ulozak koji se moZe izvaditi: Ako je zastitna obuca opremljena uklonjivim ulo$kom, testirana je (odnosno
testirana su njezina ergonomska i za$titna svojstva) s ovim uloskom ve¢ stavljenim u obucu. Obuca se moze
koristiti samo s ovim uloskom. UloZak moZe zamijeniti samo originalni model istog proizvodaca. Zastitna
obuéa bez uklonjivog uloska mora se nositi samo kao takve, umetanje nekih drugih podstava i ulozaka moze
negativno utjecati na zastitna svojstva obuce.

Garancija: Garancija vazi za greske u proizvodnji ili prema onome kako je definirano kupoprodajnim ugovo-
rom. Garancija se ne odnosi na promjene u izvedbi obuce koje su se tijekom vremena pojavile kao posljedica
habanja ili prirodnih promjena svojstava materijala ili na nedostatke koji proizlaze iz nepridrzavanja pravila

i nacela pravilne upotrebe kao i njege ove obuce. Nepravilno odabrana vrsta, veli¢ina, Sirina i oblik obuce ne
predstavljaju razlog za kasniju reklamaciju.

Ne zaboravite da je otpornost na prodiranje kod ove cipele utvrdena u laboratoriju pomocu tupog testnog
Cavala promjera 4,5 mm i sile od 1100 N. Vece sile ili tanji ¢avli mogu povecati rizik prodiranja. U takvim
slu¢ajevima, poduzmite i ostale odnosno alternativne mjere zastite.

Danas postoje dvije opCenite vrste umetka otpornih na prodor u PPE obu¢u. Radi se o metalnim i nemetalnim
materijalima. Oba tipa ispunj zahtjeve glede otpornosti na probijanje kod standarda

lordon elektrik corayaninin tam k indo xasarat riski da qigilcim alovl
qarstsini almagq tigiin elektrostatik yiikii buraxarag, statik elektrik yigimmimn minimuma endirilmasini tolob
edon yerlords antistatik ayaqgabilardan istifads edilmalidir. Antistatik bilarin elektrik corayaninin tasiri
naticasinda yarana bilon xasaratdon kifayat qadar miihafizo tamin eds bilmadiyinden xabardar olun, ¢iinki o,
yalniz yer va panca arasinda miiqavimet yaradir. Elektrik corayaninin tasiri ilo zodalonms riski tam aradan
qaldirila bilmadiyi taqdirda, bu riskin qarsisinin alinmast tigiin basqa todbirlor gérmak lazimdir. Asagida
gostarilon bu tadbirlar va digar testlor is xasaratinin qarsisinin alinmasi programlarinin imumi bir hissasi
olmalidir. Tacriiba gosterir ki, antistatik magsadlar tigiin mehsulun biitiin istifade miiddati arzinds kegirici
elektrik miigavimati 1000 MQ-don asag1 olmalidir. Elektrik avadanhgin 250 V-dok garginlik altinda normal
isloya bilmomasi halinda elektrik corayaninin tasiri ilo xasarat va ya yangin riskinin qarsisini almaq tigiin
mohdud qorunma temin edon yeni mshsul miiqavimatinin on agagi haddi olaraq 100 kQ doyar toyin edilmisdir.
Istifadagilar bilmalidirlor ki, miiayyan soraitlordo ayaqqabi kifayat gadar qorunma tomin eda bilmoz vo
istifadoginin miihafizasi {igiin hor zaman lazimi sokilda tohliikasizlik tadbirlori gériilmalidir. Bu tip ayaqqa-
bilarin elektrik miiqavimati ayilma, ¢irklonma va ya namliyin tasiri ilo shoamiyyatli deracada doyise bilar.
Yas miihitde bu ayaqqabi lazimi funksiyani yerina yetirmir. Buna gére do mohsulun lazimi elektrik yiikiinii
¢ixarma funksiyasini yerina yetirdiyine ve geyinildiyi biitiin miiddat arzindo miihafizoni tamin etdiyino omin
olmagq lazimdir. Istifadagilora elektrik miiqavimatini sinamaq iigiin 6z metodlarini tatbiq etmok va bunu tez-tez
va miitomadi intervallarla hayata kegirmok tovsiya olunur. I sinfa aid ayagqabilar daha gec kéhnolirsa, o,
namisliyi uda bilor, riitubatli vo yas miihitds kegirici ola bilor. Ayaqqab altliq materialin ¢irklondiyi soraitlorda
geyilirsa, istifadagiler tohliikali araziys daxil olmamisdan avval ayaqqgabilarin elektrik xiisusiyyatlorini homiso
yoxlamalidirlar. Antistatik ayagqabu istifads edildikds, ddsomenin miigavimati elo olmalidir ki, ayaqqabilarin
qoruyucu funksiyasini lagv etmasin. istifado zaman istifadaginin ayaginin altligi v ayaqqabinin iglik astart
arasinda 1zo]yaslya elementl olmamalidir. I(;llk v 1smad9¢;| aya@inin althg: arasina hor hansi bir astar qoyulur-
inin elektrik xiisusiyyatlori sinaqdan kegirilmalidir.

sa, ayaqq birl

BS - UPUTSTVA ZA KORISNIKA: ISLAND, UNIVERSE, TEXLINE, DOG

Pailjivo proitajte ova uputstva. Prije upotrebe obucu isprobajte. Nepravilno odabrana vrsta, velicina, Sirina ili

oblik obuce ne predstavljaju razlog za reklamaciju.

- Obucu koristite u sredini u skladu s namjenom obuce.

- Obucu obujte sa zlicom za cipele, s olabavljenim vezicama da se dio pete ne bi deformisao.

- Cesto mijenjajte cipele, pre svega u kisnom vremenu ili prilikom pojacanog znojenja stopala.
Zajtitite obucu: od mehanickog ostecenja;

od prodora vlage i vode, ako je obuca proizvedena od bilo koje vrste koze;

od dodira s hemikalij koncentrisanim d Zentima, otapalima i sli¢no.

Vazno upozorenje: Odabir prave obuée trebao bi da se temeljitna procjeni opasnosti u vasoj radnoj sredini i

neophodnom nivou zastite. Poslodavac odgovara za pravi izbor obuée i obvezan je prije koristenja identificirati

i odabrati pravi tip obuce. Takoder je neophodno prilagoditi vasu odjecu i drugim OZO radnim uvjetima i

SIMBOL ZAHTEVI/KARAKTERISTIKA unter tiblichen Arbeitsbedingungen bei gleichzeitiger Erhaltung der Empfindsamkeit der Fuflsohlen
P Don otporan na probadanje bei Ausfithrung der Arbeit. Empfohlene Berufe: Landwirtschaft, Leichtindustrie, Dienstleistungen,
E Apsorpcija energije u petnom delu Wartungsarbeiten, Logistik, Transport u.d. . Wenn die Schuhe mit dem gelben Piktogramm ,ESD*
y Antstaticka obuc ausgestattet sind, entsprechen sie auch folgenden Normen: EN 61340-4-3 - Elektrostatik- Stan-
ntistaticka obuca dardpriifmethode fiir spezifische Anwendung - Schuhe. EN 61340-5-1 - Elektrostatik - Schutz
‘WRU Gornjiste otporno na propustanje i upijanje vode elektrischer Bestandteile vor elektrostatischen Erscheinungen. Allgemeine Anforderungen. ,ES-
cI Izolacija donjeg dela za zastitu od hladnoce D“-Schuhe miissen einmal pro Schicht am ESD-Tester getestet werden. Hinweis fiir Benutzer: Die
o Tolaciia doniex dela od topli Schuhe diirfen ausschliefllich im Sinne des oben beschriebenen Benutzungszwecks benutzt werden.
zolacija donjeg dela od topline Bei der Verletzung der Schuhe (Durchscheuern, unangemessene Verdinnung des Materials, Auf-
HRO Don otporan na kontaktnu toplinu platzen der Schuhsohle, Aufgehen der Nihte u.d.) kommt es zur Verminderung des Schutzniveaus
WR Otpornost na vodu und das Produkt wird im Sinne der oben angefiihrten rechtlichen und technischen Vorschriften
o b e ualikovodoni ungeeignet. Aufler den Grundanforderungen der Normen EN ISO 20347 oder EN ISO 20345 kon-
on otporan na ulje i ugljikovodonike nen an die Schuhe weitere Anforderungen gestellt werden. Diese Zusatzanforderungen, welche die
SRA * Don otporan na klizanje na keramickim plo¢icama sa NaLS konkrete Benutzung der Schuhe betreffen, sind mit Symbolen und/oder Kategorien gekennzeichnet
SRB * Pon otporan na klizanje na éeliénom podu sa glicerinom (siehe Tabelle). Diese Kategorien bedeuten die breiteste Kombination, welche sowohl Grund- als
auch Zusatzanforderungen umfassen.
SRC* Pon otporan na klizanje na keramickim ploc¢icama sa NaLS$ i na ¢elicnom “ 8
podu sa glicerinom SYMBOL ANFORDERUNGEN/CHARAKTERISTIKEN
Dodatni zahtevi EN ISO 20345 SB EN ISO 20347 OB* P Schuhsohle resistent gegen Durchstechen
zatitnu obucu radnu obucu E Energieabsorption im Fersenbereich
St s2 S3 o1 02 03 A Antistatisches Schuhwerk
Zatvorent petni deo obuce X X X X X X — - -
e . WRU Obermaterial resistent gegen Durchdringung und Absorption von Wasser
Antistaticka obuca (A) - - £°E — i P Mexamkl zadaloma
|Apsorpcija energije u petnom CI Isolation der Unterseite gegen Kilte
delu (E) X HI Isolation der Unterseite gegen Hitze
Otpornost na loz-ulje FO - samo Vacib geyd: Dii b
lzaititna obuca HRO Schuhsohle resistent gegen Kontakthitze actb qey uzgun ayaqqadpr segimi i
Gornjiste otporno na pro- X X X X WR ‘Wasserabweisend b o
5 u:;a:];l' upijanje vode (WRU) FO Schuhsohle resistent gegen Ole und Kohenwasserstoffe risklora uygunlasdirmaq vacibdir.
[Don otporan na probadanje (P) X p SRA * Schuhsohle resistent gegen Ausrutschen auf keramischen Bodentfliesen mit NaLS
Profilisani don + 52202 SRB* Schuhsohle resistent gegen Ausrutschen auf Stahloberflichen mit Glycerin

va arazilarinda badbaxt hadisa bas verdiyi halda ayaqlari xasaratden qorumagqdir. Har bir istifade magsadi tigiin
ayaqgabilarin uygun névlari vardir. Magsad istifada olunan materialin névii, dizayn, tetbiqi ve ona xidmat

ocekivanoj opasnosti. Stepen zastite, oznake: Oznaka CE znai da obuca ispunjava zahtjeve iz Uredbe (EU)
2016/425 vezane za tip osobne zastite. Svrha koristenja: Proizvod spada u I kategoriju osobne zaititne
opreme (OZO). Njegova osnovna namjena je zaitita stopala od ozljeda koje mogu nastati u nezgodama na

& na ovoj obudi, ali svakl od njih ima razne druge prednosti ili nedostatke, ukljucujuéi sljedece:
*Metal - manje utjece oblik Siljatog predmeta / opasnosti (primjerice, promjer, geometrija, ostrina i sli¢no). S
obzirom na ograni¢enja u proizvodnji obuce, nije pokriven cijeli donji dio obuce.

*Nemetalni materijal - moZe biti laksi, fleksibilniji i pokriva ve¢e podrucje od metala, ali otpornost na pro-
diranje viSe utjede na oblik o3trog predmeta / opasnosti (primjerice, promjer, geometrija, o§trina i sli¢no).

Za sve ostale informacije o vrsti uloska za vasu obuéu otpornu na prodiranje obratite se proizvodacu ili
dobavljacu kako je navedeno u informacijama za korisnika

Nacin likvidacije: sukladno vaze¢im zakonima.

BS- UPOZORENJE ZA ANTISTATICKU OBUCU

Antistatitka obu¢a mora se koristiti tamo gdje se staticko je mora umanjiti

elektrostatickih naboja. Time bi se izbjegla opasnost od iskrenja, poput zapaljivih materija i para, a rizik od
elektri¢nog udara od elektri¢ne opreme ili strujnih inije u isklju¢en. Neophodno je
naglasiti da antistaticka obuca ne moZe osigurati odgovarajuéu zastitu od ozljeda radi strujnog udara, ve¢ samo
stvara otpor izmedu stopala i poda. Ako nije moguée sasvim iskljuéiti opasnost od ozljeda uslijed strujnog
udara, moraju se poduzeti dodatne mjere za iskljudenje ove opasnosti. Ove mjere i dodatni testovi navedeni

u nastavku trebali bi biti normalan dio programa prevencije nesre¢a na radu. Iskustvo pokazuje da bi za anti-
staticke svrhe proizvod trebao imati prolazni elektri¢ni otpor manji od 1000 MQ tijekom svog radnog vijeka.
Vrijednost 100 kQ postavljena je kao najniZa granica otpora novog proizvoda. Ona pruZa ograni¢enu zastitu
od opasnosti od elektri¢nog udara ili poZara u slu¢aju oste¢enja elektri¢ne opreme pod naponom do 250 V.
Medutim, korisnici bi trebali imati na umu da pod odredenim uvjetima obué¢a ne moZe pruZiti dovoljnu zastitu
i bi se u svakom trenutku trebali provoditi dodatne sigurnosne mjere radi zastite korisnika. Elektri¢ni otpor
kod ove vrste obu¢e moZe znatno varirati radi savijanja, one¢is¢enja ili vlage. Ova obuca ne pruza traZenu
zadtitu u mokroj sredini. Zato je potrebno osigurati da proizvod obavlja potrebnu funkciju elektrostatickog
praznjenja i da pruZa zastitu tijekom Zivotnog ciklusa proizvoda. Korisniku preporucujemo da uvede svoje
vlastito ispitivanje elektri¢nog otpora i da ga &esto izvodi u pravilnim intervalima. Ako koristite obucu prve
klase duZe vremena, obu¢a moZe apsorbirati vlagu i postati vlazna u mokrim i vlaznim uvjetima. Ako se obué¢a
nosi u uvjetima one¢is¢enja materijala potplata, korisnici bi trebali uvijek provjeriti elektri¢ne karakteristike
obuce prije ulaska u zonu opasnosti. Na mjestima gdje se koristi antistaticka obuca, otpor poda treba biti takav
da ne naru3ava zadtitu koju pruza zastitna obuca. Prilikom upotrebe, ne bi trebalo biti izolacijskih dijelova
izmedu uloZaka obuce i stopala korisnika. Ako je izmedu uloska i stopala korisnika postavljen bilo koji
predmet (ulozak), treba provjeriti elektri¢na svojstva kombinacije izmedu obuce i umetka.

DA - BRUGERVEJLEDNING: ISLAND, UNIVERSE, TEXLINE, DOG

Lees denne vejledning grundigt. Prov dine sko ordentligt inden brug, Uegnet skotype, forkert storrelse, bredde
eller form kan ikke vaere genstand for en senere reklamation.

- Anvend fodtojet i de miljoer, der passer dettes formal.

- Tag fodtojet pa vha. et skohorn; snorestovler skal tages pd med snorebandene lost op, sa heeldelen ikke
nedbrydes.

- Skift ofte sko, iscer i regnvejr eller hvis dine fodder sveder.



- Beskyt skoene: mod mekaniske skader
mod gennembledning, hvis de er fremstillet af enhver form for leeder
mod kontakt med kemikalier, koncentrerede rensemidler, oplesningsmidler osv.
Vigtigt: Dit valg af det rigtige fodtoj skal baseres pd bedemmelsen af de risici der er i dit arbejdsmiljo og pa
den beskyttelsesgrad, du onsker. Det er arbejdsgiveren, der er ansvarlig for at veelge og bestemme en passende
skotype inden fodtojet tages i brug. Din beklaedning og andre personlige veernemidler skal ligeledes tilpasses
arbejdsbetingelserne og den forventede risiko. Beskyttelsesgrad, markning: CE-maerkning betyder, at fodtejet
opfylder kravene i Forordningen (EU) 2016/425 om personlige veernemidler. Anvendelsesformal: Produktet er
omfattet af kategorien II af personlige veernemidler. Dets grundleeggende funktion er at beskytte fodderne mod
skader, som kan forekomme som folge af uheld pé de arbejdspladser, produktet er egnet til. Et hvert anven-
delsesformal kreever sin skotype. Den praktiske anvendelighed bestemmes af typen af det anvendte materiale,
konstruktionen, udferelsen og vedligeholdelsesmaden. Ved valget af skotypen skal man tage hensyn til fodtejets
formal. EN ISO 20345:2011 betyder sikkerhedssko med en sikkerhedskappe, som modstér stodet pd mindst 200
J og sammenpresningen pa mindst 15 kN. Anbefalede professioner: Alle, hvor der findes en risiko for faldende
de pi fodderne. B industrien, lindustrien, visse landsbrugsarbejder o.l. EN ISO 20347:2012
angiver arbejdsfodtej. Dette fodtej anvendes pa de sl¢d¢r, hvor brugeren ikke er udsat for mekaniske risici (stod
eller sammenpresning). Det er egnet til almindelige arbejdsmilj men bevarer fodsalens folsomhed under
arbejdet. Anbefalede professioner: landbrug, let industri, efter: dligeholdel bejde, logistik,
transport, o.l. Hvis fodlo]cl har del gule “ESD”-piktogram, opfylder det ogsé folgende standarder: EN 61340-4-3
- Elektrostatik - d der for saerlige delser - Fodtej. EN 61340-5-1 - Elektrostatik
- Beskyttelse af clcklromske mod elekt isk Generelle krav. “ESD”-fodtej bor
afproves med en ESD-tester en gang per skift.
Meddelelse til brugeren: Fodtojet kan kun anvendes til det foreskrevne ‘mal. Enhver b
af fodtojet (slid, hvis materialet bliver urimelig tyndere, revnet skosél, hvis somme bliver lose osv.) forringer pro-
duktets beskyttende funktion, og det opfylder ikke de ovennzevnte lovkrav og tekniske bestemmelser. Foruden
de grundleggende krav som angivet i standarden EN ISO 20347 eller EN ISO 20345 kan fodtejet veere omfattet
af yderligere krav. Disse yderligere krav, der gelder for den konkrete skoanvendelse, betegnes med symboler og/
eller kategorier (se tavlen). Disse kategorier betegner de mest anvendte kombinationer, som omfatter bade de
grundlaeggende og ekstra krav.

del Ladieel

givelser. De steder, hvor man anvender antistatisk fodtej, skal gulvresistensen veere sadan, at den ikke odelegger
fodtejets beskyttende funktion. Under brugen skal der ikke forekomme nogle isoleringsdele mellem fodtojets
undersil og foden. Hvis man placerer et indleeg mellem indersilen og foden, skal man afprove de elektriske
egenskaber af denne kombination (fodtej/indleg).

ES - INSTRUCCIONES PARA EL USUARIO: ISLAND, UNIVERSE, TEXLINE, DOG

Lea con atencion este manual. Pruébese bien el calzado antes de usarlo. La mala eleccion del tipo, tamafio, ancho
o forma del calzado no es motivo de reclamo.

- Utilice el calzado en un entorno apropiado para su uso previsto.

- Pongase el calzado con ayuda de un calzador y con los cordones desatados y sueltos para evitar deformar el
talon.

- Cambie el calzado con frecuencia, en particular con clima lluvioso o mayor sudoracion de los pies.

- Proteja el calzado de: dafios mecénicos

agua, si estd hecho de cuero

contacto con quimicos, detergentes concentrados, disolventes, etc.

Advertencias importantes: La eleccion del tipo de calzado debe basarse en una estimacion de los riesgos en el
lugar de trabajo y en el grado de proteccion requerido. Esto es responsabilidad del empleador, quien estd obliga-
do a seleccionar el tipo correcto de calzado antes de su uso. La indumentaria y el resto del EPP también deben
adaptarse a las condiciones laborales y los riesgos previstos. Grado de proteccion, marcas: La marca CE indica
que el producto conforma con los requisitos del Reglamento (UE) 2016/425 relativo a la proteccion personal.
Uso previsto: El producto pertenece a la categoria II de equipos de proteccion personal cuya funcion bisica es
proteger a los pies de lesiones que pueden ocurrir debido a accidentes en los entornos laborales a los que esta
destinado. Para cada uso previsto hay un tipo adecuado de calzado, que se determina segun el material, el disefio
y el mantenimiento. Al elegir el calzado debe tenerse en cuenta su uso previsto. EN ISO 20345: 2011 indica
calzado de seguridad con una puntera de seguridad resistente a impactos de al menos 200 J y una compresion de
al menos 15 kN. Profesiones recomendadas: donde existe el riesgo de caida de objetos en los pies. Construccion,
industria metaltrgica, algunos trabajos agricolas, etc. EN ISO 20347: 2012 indica calzado de trabajo para

usarse donde el usuario no esta expuesto a riesgos mecanicos (impacto o compresién) en condiciones normales
de trabajo mientras mantiene la sensibilidad del pie mientras realiza el trabajo. Profesiones recomendadas:
agricultura, industria ligera, servicios, mantenimiento, logistica, transporte, etc. Si el calzado tiene el pictograma

en equipos eléctrico de hasta 250 V. No obstante, debe tenerse en cuenta que, en determinadas condiciones,

el calzado puede no proporcionar proteccion suficiente, y que deben tomarse medidas de seguridad
adicionales para proteger al usuario en todo momento. La resistencia eléctrica de este tipo de calzado
puede variar considerablemente debido a la flexion, la contaminacion o la humedad. En un entorno
mojado, el calzado puede no cumplir con la funcién requerida y por lo tanto es necesario asegurarse de
que cumpla con la funcion de descarga electrostatica requerida y proporcione proteccion durante toda su
vida qtil. Se recomienda al usuario realizar sus propios ensayos de resistencia eléctrica a intervalos regu-
lares. El calzado clase I usado por tiempo prolongado puede absorber humedad y volverse conductor en
entornos humedos y mojados. Si el calzado se usa en condiciones contaminan el material de la suela, sus
propiedades eléctricas deben controlarse antes de ingresar a las zonas peligrosas. Cuando se usa calzado
antiestdtico, la resistencia del piso debe ser tal que la funcion protectora del calzado no se vea afectada.
Durante el uso, el calzado no debe tener componentes aislantes entre la plantilla y el pie del usuario. Si se
coloca algin inserto entre la plantilla y el pie del usuario, se deben verificar las propiedades eléctricas de
la combinacion calzado / inserto.

MK - Vnarcrsa sa kopucuuum: ISLAND, UNIVERSE, TEXLINE, DOG

TIpo6ajre ru 06yBKUTe NPaBUIHO IIPe] yroTpeba.

- Kopuicrete ri 06yBKiuTe BO CpejiuHa 3a KOja Ce HAMEHETI1.

- Obneyere ri 06yBKNTE KOPUCTEjKI TAXKMLA 33 00YBKM 1 0GYBKUTE CO BPBKM 0/IeyeTe It CO O{BP3AHM BPBKIL
3a JJa 1O CIIpeYMTe KPUIEHETO HA /0T Off IOTIETHULTE.

- MenyBgajre ru 06yBKuTE 4€CTO, 0COGEHO BO IOKVIMBO BPEMe /TN IIPH 3rO/IEMEHO MIOTekhe Ha CTAIa/IaTa.

- 3awTuTeTe i 0OYBKIMTE Off:

MexaHUYKO OIITeTyBatbe

Haronysame Bo cyyaj oGyBkuTe a 6ujat uspaboTenu off 6110 KaKOB BUJL KOKa

KOHTaKT cO XeMIMKa/, KOHIEHTPUPAHM JleTEPIeHTH, PACTBOPYBAUM U CIL.

Bana saberenixa: Ms6opor Ha coofieTHa 06yBKa Tpeba jia ce 3aCHOBA Ha IIPOLIEHATA HA PUSUILM BO BAIIETO
PaGoOTHO OLKPY>KyBarbe i Ha IIOTPeGHOTO HUBO Ha 3alITHTA. PabOTOLABELOT € OArOBOPEH 3a H36OPOT I UCTO
TaKa e J0JUKeH Jia Onpesie/it u jja usbepe ToueH B 06YBKM Ipej HUBHATA ynoTpe6a. VIcTo Taka, HEONXOHO €
J1a ja nputaropmre o6jiekara Ha paGoTHITE yC/IOBU i IpenBueHuTe pusui. Huso Ha samrnra, o6enexysare:
CE osHakara 3Haun jieka 0GyBKuTe IM MCIIONHYBaaT Gapatara Ha Perynarusara (EY) 2016/425 o Bpcka co

MK - COBET BO BPCKA CO AHTUCTATMYKN OBYBKM

AHTHCTATHIKI 06YBKH TPe6a j1a ce KOPUCTAT Ha MeCTa KoM 6apaaT MIHUMU3Hpatbe Ha aKyMy/aija

Ha CTaTHYKM e/IEKTPULIMTET CO OFBEMyBatbe Ha eNIeKTPOCTATCKUOT TIOMTHEX 3a JIa Ce CIIPeun PUSHKOT Off
TIPECKOKHYBAthe Ha MCKPA, Ha TIP. Ha 3aTIa/BI MATEPUI 1 FACOBH, M Ha MECTa KaJie PU3NKOT Off IOBpe/a
OJI efEKTPUYHA CTPYja O] eEKTPHYHATA OTIPEMa H/TH KOMIIOHEHTHTE TOJ{ HATIOH, HE € IIeTIOCHO eMMIHUPAH.
Be npenynpeiysame ieka aHTHCTATHIKIUTE OGYBKI He MOXAT /ia 06e36e/iaT OBO/THA 3aITHTa Off TIOBPE/ CO
€/eKTPUYHA CTPYja, 3aT0A WITO THE CAMO CO3/IABAAT OTIOP TOMery TIOZOT 1 FOHOT. AKO PU3MKOT Off IOBPE/N
OJI €NIEKTPIYHA CTPYja He MOXKeE IIENIOCHO JIa Ce OTCTPaHM, IOTPeGHO € J1a ce IIpe3emat PYTH MepKH 3a
cripedyBambe Ha TakoB pu3uk. OBie MEpKH ¥ JIPYTH TECTOBM CTIOMEHATH TIO/IoNy Tpeba fia GupaT BooGuyaeHa
KOMIIOHEHT Ha IPOTPaMuTe 3a MPEBEHIINja Off IOBPE/M Ha paGoTa. VICKyCTBOTO TOKaKyBa fieka 3a ia Gujie
TIPOM3BOZIOT AHTHCTATHYKM TPeba BO TEKOT Ha LIE/IMOT CBOj PaGOTEH BEK /1 MMa e/IeKTPUYeH OTIOp Ha
cnposomMBocT noman off 1000 MQ. Bperoct o 100 kQ e mocTabena Kako HajHMCKa TPaHNI 32 OTIOP

Ha HOB TP o6esberysajiit orp: 3IITUTA OJf PUSNK Off TIOBPE/I CO eNIEKTPIYHA CTPYja Min

OJ1 TIOKAp BO CTyuaj Ha ieeKT Ha eeKTPUYHA OlpeMa MOJ HaroH 10 250 V. Cenak, KOpUCHUIMTE Tpeba a
GUIaT CBECHI JIeKa TIOj{ OIPE/IeHH YCTIOBM 0GYBKITE He MOXAT /a 06e36e/aT I0BO/HA 3aIITHTA I CEKOTall
Tpe6a Jia ce ImpeseMaT 33/I0BONMTENHI MEPKH 3 3AIITHTA HA KOPUCHUKOT. ENEKTPIYHIOT OTIIOp Ha 0BOj BIJT
0BYBKI MOYKe 3HAYMTENTHO J1a Ce IPOMEHH Off BAMjAHUETO Off BUTKAkbe, 3arajyBarbe Wi Biara. Bo BraxmHa
OKOMHa, OBaa 0GyBKa He ja MCTIONMHYBa noTpeGHaTa GyHKImja. 3aT0a € HEONXOMHO /A GujieTe CUTypHHM JieKa
TIPOM3BOJIOT ja MCTIONHYBa NoTpeGHaTa GyHKIMja 32 OfBENlyBarbe Ha eNIeKTPIYHNMOT MOMHEXK 1 06esbemysa
3alITHTa BO TEKOT Ha LENNMOT paGoTeH Bek. Ha KOPUCHMITE MM ce IIperopayyBa fia yCBOjaT CBOj METOJT 33
TeCTHparbe Ha eeKTPUYHNMOT OTTIOP U Jia TO CTIPOBETYBaaT BO YeCTH U PEIOBHI MHTepBa/. AKo 06yBKUTE
ojt kraca I ce HOCaT MOZIONT MIEPHOJ, MOXKeE [Ia AIICOPOMPAAT B/Iara 1 MOKE /Ia CTAHAT CIIPOBOJUTUBH BO BIaKHA
OKOMHA. AKO 06YBKNTE Ce HOCAT BO YCTOBU BO KOU HA/IBOPENIHHOT MaTepyjajl Ha 06YBKNTe CTaHYBa 3aTajieH,
KOPHMCHUIIMTE CEKOTalll TpeGa fia ¥t IPOBepaT eNeKTPIIHIUTE CBOjCTBA Ha 0GYBKUTE IPE/I /1a BIE3aT BO OacHa
obmact. OHaMy Kajie IITO ce KOPUCTAT aHTUCTATHYKI 0GYBKH, OTIOPOT Ha MOJOT Tpeba jja Guyie TakoB mTo
He ja TopeuyBa 3alITHTHaTa YHKINMja Ha 06yBKuTe. 3a Bpeme Ha ynorpe6ara, He TpeGa j1a MMa M30/TAlMOHN
efIeMeHTH roMer'y TaGaHuTe Ha KOPHCHIMKOT I B/IOIIKATa Ha 0GyBKuTE. [OKOKY Ce BMETHE HeKakBa

JIOZIATOK TOMeT'y B/IOIIKaTa 1 TaGaHNTe Ha KOPUCHMKOT, TpeGa Jla ce TeCTUPAaT e/leKTPUIHMNTE CBOjCTBA Ha
KoMGuHaImjaTa 0GyBKY / IOKATOK.

Garanti: Garantien gjelder produksjonsfeil, eventuelt noe annet som er i strid med kjopskontrakten. Garantien

gjelder ikke endringer i fottoyets egenskaper som har oppstatt i tidens lop som folge av slitasje, eller naturlige

endringer i materialegenskaper, og heller ikke feil og lyter som har oppstatt pga. manglende overholdelse av

regler og prinsipper for riktig bruk og stell av fottoyet. Uegnet valg av type fottoy, gal storrelse, vidde eller form

pa fottoyet anerkjennes heller ikke som begrunnelse for senere reklamasjon.

Vennligst ver klar over at dette fottoyets dsdyktighet overfor gje er fastsatt pa

laboratorium ved hjelp av en slov testspiker med et tverrmal pa 4,5 mm og en kraf( pa 1100 N. Storre krefter

eller tynnere spikere vil kunne oke faren for gjennomtrengelighet. I slike tilfeller er det nedvendig a vurdere

alternative preventive tiltak.

Pr. idag finnes det to generelle typer innlegg som er ige overfor gj til fottoy

som brukes som personlig verneutstyr & fa tak i. Det er snakk om materialer av metall og materialer som

ikke er metall. Begge oppfyller de minimale kravene i normene mht. den motstandsdyktigheten overfor gjen-

nomtrengelighet som er avmerket pa fottoyet, men hver enkelt av dem har ulike fordeler og ulemper i tillegg,

medregnet de folgende:

« Metall - dette pavirkes mindre av den spisse gjenstandens/risikoens form (f.eks. tverrmal, geometri, skarphet).

Pga. begrensninger i produksjon av fottoy er ikke fottoyets hele nedre flate dekket.

« Materiale som ikke er metall - kan vaere lettere, mer elastisk og dekke en storre flate enn metall, men
dyktigheten overfor gj gelighet er mer pavirket av den spisse gjenstandens/risikoens form

(f.eks. tverrmal, geometri, skarphet).

For ytterligere informasjon om type innlegg i fottoyet ditt som er motstandsdyktig overfor gjennomtrengelighet,

ber vi deg h de deg til prod eller I dor, slik det er angitt i informasjonen ang. bruk.

Avhending: I trad med gjeldende lovverk.

NO - HENSTILLINGER ANG. ANTISTATISK FOTT@Y

Antistatisk fottoy ber benyttes der hvor det er nedvendig & minimalisere akkumulering av statisk elektrisitet ved

4 avlede elektrostatiske ladninger, slik at en skal kunne eliminere antennelse pga. gnist, f.eks. brennbare stoffer

og antennelige damper og dersom fare for personskader som folge av elektrisk strom fra elektriske anlegg eller

komp som er sp de ikke helt kan utelukkes. Det er nodvendig & poengtere at antistatisk

fottoy ikke kan sorge for tilstrekkelig beskyttelse mot elektrisk stot, ettersom de kun sorger for motstand mel-

lom underlaget og fotsilen. Dersom fare for personskader som folge av elektrisk strom ikke helt kan utelukkes,

er det helt nodvendig med ytterligere tiltak for & fa bukt med denne risikoen. Disse tiltakene og flere tester som

SYMBOL KRAV/KARAKTERISTIKA amarillo ESD cumple también con las siguientes normas: EN 61340-4-3 - Electrostatica - métodos de prueba nmanara samruta. e na ynorpe6a: ITpoussopor criafa mojt I1. kareropuja Ha onpema sa IMuHa 3aliTHTa, 4uja angitt nedenfor bor vare en fast, alminnelig del av et program for & forebygge skader pa arbeidsplasser. Erfar-
P 3l med spmveern estdndar para aplicaciones especificas - calzado. EN 61340-5-1 - Electrostatica: proteccién de componentes OcHOBHA QHKIIja € 3AITHTA HA CTATIA/IaTa OJf IOBPEJM, LITO MOJKE [1a Ce C/lydaT NPu Hecpeku Ha paGoTHuTe NO - INSTRUKSJONER FOR BRUKERNE AV ISLAND, UNIVERSE, TEXLINE, DOG ) inger har vist at il antistatiske formal skal et produkt gjennom hele sin effektive levetid ha en gjennomgaende
: Eneraiabsorbering 1 heelen electrénicos contra efectos electrostaticos. Requisitos generales. El calzado ESD debe probarse una vez por turno MECTA 1 IPOCTOPH, 32 IITO € HAMEHETa. 3a cexoja HaeHa Ha ynorpe6a e gpyr HOTOKCH BitA Ha obysku. Len e ?CS dcr:nfc anvlsn‘lngclx(l. neye. P;EV fmm&’e‘ sklkkelhgffm bruk. Gall([lval'g avtype fottoy, gal storrelse, vidde eller elektrisk motstand pa under 1000 M. Verdien 100 KQ er fastsatt som den nedre grensen for den motstanden
- i - £ en un probador ESD. BUJOT HA KOPUCTeHNOT MATePHjasl, METOAOT Ha AM3AJHUPAtbE, NMIIEMEHTALMja M HawiH Ha OApKyBarbe. [Tpu orm pd fottoyet anerkjennes 1icke som begrunnelse for senere rekiamasjon. et produkt som er nytt gir, som sorger for begrenset beskyttelse mot faren for personskader som folge av elek-
A Antistatisk fodtoj Advertencia para el usuario: el calzado solo puede usarse para el propésito descrito anteriormente. Una 1360poT Ha 06YBKI Ba)KHO € J1a ce OCUrypate 3a KaKBa LieJl I1 KOPUCTUTE 0GYBKUTe. - Bruk fol&(oyel i f'mll'z’ﬂ itrad ‘_'ﬂCd det formalet det er‘beregn.el pa. . o N trisk strom eller mot at det skal kunne oppst brann i tilfelle feil pi et elektrisk anlegg som er spenningsforende
WRU Overdel modstandsdygtig mod vandindtraengen og vandabsorption reduccion en la integridad del calzado (rotura, abrasién, adelgazamiento excesivo del material, ruptura de la ENISO 20345:2011 ykaxysa Ha Hi1 06yBKM CO HU Karauy Ha BpBOT ot 06yBKirTe - Bruk skoskje nar du skal ta pa deg fottoyet, og knyt lissen p fottoy med lisse, slik at ikke heeldelen skal gé i opptil 250 V. Brukerne bor imidlertid vaere Klar over at fottoyet under visse forhold ikke nodvendigvis sorger
1 Kuldeisolerende fodto] suela, desgarro de costuras, etc.) afecta su nivel de proteccion, lo que vuelve al producto inadecuado conforme a ornopuy Ha yaap of 200 J u komnpecuja og Hajmazky 15 kN. TIpenopasanu nmpodeciu: rpajie)xsa nHAyCTpuja, S‘Ykk“ . . for tilstrekkelig beskyttelse, og det bor kontinuerlig giennomfores ytterligere tiltak for brukerens beskyttelses
wdeisolerende locto) las arriba mencionadas normas. Ademés de los requisitos basicos de las normas EN ISO 20347 o EN ISO 20345, MeTaJlHa MHCTPHja, M3BecHa semjoienicka padora u ip. EN ISO 20347:2012 ozHauysa npodecnonanmn - Skift fottoy ofte, og da 53“1151 regntungt veer eller ndr du svetter mye og ofte. skyld. Den elektriske motstanden denne typen fottoy gir, vil i betydelig grad kunne endres som folge av boying,
HI Varmeisolerende fodtej el calzado puede estar sujeto también a otros requisitos relacionados con su uso concreto y estén indicados con 06yski. OBaa 06yBKa € HaMeHeTa 3a yIIoTpe6a Kora KOPUCHUKOT He € U3/I0XKeH Ha MEXaHUYKM OIIACHOCTH - BCS}W[F f(?"ﬂyeli N{O‘ mekaniske skader . forurensning eller fuktighet. Slikt fottoy ma ikke nodvendigvis i et fuktig miljo sorge for & oppfylle den funks-
HRO Varmebestandighed (sal) simbolos y/o categorias (ver tabla). Estas categorias representan las combinaciones mds extendidas de requisitos (yzapu mm1 KoMIpecuja) Bo HOpManHu paGOTHM YCIOBH, IPU ITO ja OAPXKYBA YyBCTBUTENHOCT HA Mot 4 bli giennomvatt, ‘d“?"m fottoyet er 13.8“ avet h'_"llkﬂ som helst slags leer jonen en er ute etter. Derfor er det nodvendig 4 se til at produktet oppfyller den funksjonen som kreves av det,
WR Vandafvisend bésicos y adicionales. cranaara 3a speme ua paborara. Ipenopauanu npodecnu: semjopencTso, ecua unptycrpuja, paborwinuu, M.o[‘kon[ak( med kjemikalier, konsentrert sipe, lmcm‘d}u OSV: . . _— . nemlig & avlede elektrostatiske ladninger og gi beskyttelse gjennom hele sin levetid. Det anbefales at brukeren
i SIMBOLO REQUISITO/CARACTERISTICA OApKYBatbe, NOMUCTHKA, TPAHCTIOPT, HTH. JIOKONIKY 06YBKITE Ce OpeMeHH co KO pieorpan , ESD" Torai Viktige merknader: Valg av rett fottoy bor viere basert pa anslag av risikoer som finnes i arbeidsmiljoet ditt og innforer egentesting av den elektriske motstanden og giennomforer disse testene hyppig med jevne mellomrom.
FO Olie og benzin resistent (sal) - - . oprosapaat Ha cregrmuse crangapy: EN 61340-4-3 - EneKTpOCTaTCKI-CTaHIAPHI METOJIM 32 TeCTHPAkbe det beskyttelsesnivdet som kreves. Det er arbeidsgiveren som har ansvaret for dette valget, og han/hun har plikt Dersom en over lengre tid gar med fottoy av Klasse I, vil det kunne absorbere fuktighet og i et vatt og fuktig
SRA * Skridsikre pé keramiske fliser med NaLS (sil) P Suela resistente a los pinchazos sa criewuduann Gapaiba - OGysiar. EN 61340-5-1 - Enexrpoctariiia - BaILITHTA Ha €IEKTPOHCKH Ypeii 01 til peke ut og velge rett type fottoy for dette tas i bruk. Ogsa ditt arbeidstoy og ovrig personlig verneutstyr skal iy vil likt fottoy kunne bl stromledende. Dersom en gir med fottoyet under forhold der slematerialet
SRB * Skridsikre pa stalplader og glycerin (sil) E Absorcién de energfa en el talén €/1eKTpOCTaTCKM Nojasu. - Onurri 6apaiba. ,ESD” 06ysKute Mopa fia ce Tectipaar Ha rector ESD ennam na gl]fs’fscs ;Trb:dsfofrholdenc ng‘:}len fg{}”:?“]i ‘T‘S‘le)":;;tg“ky ttcl.sclsc,lgrad, merl;lngb: Nl[(erkl?g n;edlljsofkstaY;ne forurenses, bor brukerne alltid kontrollere fottoyets elektriske egenskaper for de begir seg inn i et farlig omrade.
£ Y A Calzado antiestitico cmena. ctyr at dette fottoyet oppfyller EU-direktiv2016/425 som gjelder personlig beskyttelse. rukstorma Der en benytter antistatisk fottoy ber gulvets motstand veere av en slik art at fottoyets beskyttende funksjon
SRC* Skridsikre pa keramiske fliser med NaLS$ og pié stalplader og glycerin (sil) — ; - ; WsBectyBatbe 3a Kopuchuiurte: OByBKITE MOXKeE [1a Ce KOPUCTAT MCK/YYMBO BO COIIACHOCT CO TOPEHaBe/ieHaTa Produktet horer til kategori II for personlig verneutstyr, idet dets grunnleggende funksjon er 4 beskytte fottene ikke oppherer. Under bruk bor det ikke mellom fottoyets klemsle og brukerens fotblad finnes noen isolerende
WRU Parte superior impermeable y resistente al agua Havena 3a ynorpe6a. [lokpaj ociosnute Gapama ua cranpapror EN 1S 20347 (EN 1SO 20345), moxe ja mot skadcr.som vil kunne oppsté ved ulykker pi de delene av arbcld'splassen det er beregnet pa. Det er lurt og komponenter. T tilfelle det mellom salen og brukerens fotblad plasseres noe som helst innlegg, bor de elektriske
Yderligere krav ENISO 20345 SB ENISO 20347 OB* cl Aislamiento inferior contra el frio ce HaMeTHaT 1 ipyrit Gapatba Ha 0GyBKirTe. OHIte JONONHUTE/HI GapaIba LUTO MOXKAT A Ce OHECYBAAT Ha lonner seg & bruke en bestemt type fottoy til hvert enkelt bruksformal. Det er typen materiale, konstruksjonen egenskapene ved kombinasjonen fottoy/innlegg testes pi nytt.
8 Sikkerhedsfodtoj Arbejdsfodtoj HI Aislamiento inferior contra el calor KOHKpeTHa yrotpe6a Ha 0GysKuTe ce obenexann co cumbom u / wiv kateropun (Bumy rabena). Kareropunte og utforelsen som er brukt og hvilken mate fottoyet skal stelles pa som fastsetter hvilket bruksformal det har.
- - I OK&)KyBaaT HajpaciipoCTpaHeTHTe KOMGUHALI, M T) BK/IY4yBaaT OCHOBHMUTE U IONONHUTEHITE Gapatba. Nar en velger ut fottoy er det viktig 4 tenke pa hvilket formdl du onsker & bruke fottoyet til. EN ISO 20345:2011 PT - INSTRUGOES PARA O USUARIO:ISLAND, UNIVERSE, TEXLINE, DOG
st 52 53 o1 0 o HRO Sucla resistente al calor de contacto CUMBOJI BAPAIbA / CBOJCTBA star for vernesko med sikkerhetsforanstaltninger som tdler stot pa minst 200 ] og komprimering pa minst 15 Leia atentamente estas instrugoes. Provar bem o calcado antes do uso. A selegio inconveniente do calcado,
AH:xlk:ﬁii '(Z'-;gkappe X X X X X X WR Resistente al agua p foH oTIOpeH Ha IPOGHUBatbe kN An[bflf’al:le ylrk;r finﬁye‘l kan b‘rukesa-l Der delt cl;l {)arc kfo[r at g)g]s;asnocl;) ;l:;l zﬁ(‘)lfz n[c.d }faa f?t:tene.t '?{,ggibrm- tamanho, largura ou forma incorrecta nio podem ser motivo da reclamacio posterior.
istat - . - sje, metallindustri, enkelte typer gjoremal innen landbruket osv. : star for fottoy til brul Us lcad biente adequad: 0 do calcado.
Energiabsorbering i heelen (E) LS} Suela resistente a aceites ¢ hidrocarburos E AncopenT Ha eHeprIfja BO IENOT Ha TIOTIETHLITE under arbeid. Dette fottoyet er beregnet pa bruk der hvor brukeren ikke er utsatt for mekaniske risikoer (stot ~ C:;‘: f: z:p:tziz: alieund: :eic::;a;;; u::sa;:;:il:mr del devem estar desatados para ndo romper a
(Olie og benzin resistent (FO) - kun SRA * Suela antideslizante sobre baldosas de cerdmica con NaLS A P — eller komprimering), under alminnelige arbeidsforhold, idet fottenes folsomhet samtidig beholdes nr arbeidet parte do calcanhar. ?
sikkerhedsfodtoj o - 2 i La ett i i i vedli - - N
) SRB* Suela antideslizante sobre suelo de acero con glicerina WRU T ——————— :ﬂfm’ssl :?bcfilFXiker follﬂlyel kag brukesf 1.‘ [Lan(‘ibrul:, ‘lnt: md:s(linl, scrlvlc‘el\;/‘rkcr, ‘thl((déoslgi og \;aﬁlmccls[ ~ Alternar o calcado com frequéncia, sobretudo no tempo chuvoso, ou no caso de suor intenso dos pés.
erarbeid, logistikk, transport osv. Dersom fottoyet er utstyrt med det gule piktogrammet ,,ESD* o er de P
Overdel modstandsdyath . Suela antideslizante sobre baldosas de cerdmica con NaLS y suelo de acero - 5 P yet er utstyrt 1 su e piktog ” pplyer - Proteger o calgado: de danos mecanicos
. Yg‘_ 8 X X X X SRC licer CI TonoT e u30MaTOP OFf CTYMICHO dessuten folgende normer: EN 61340-4-3 - Elektrostatikk - standard testmetoder for spesifikke bruksomrader - da humidade, se o calado for fabricado de qualquer tipo de couro
overfor vandm@trmng?mg SOn ghcerna HI TonoT & H30maTon Ofl TOmIo fottoy. EN 61340-5-1 - Elektrostatikk - beskyttelse av elektroniske komponenter mot elektrostatiske fenomener. de contacto C’Om substancias quimicas, sabo concentrado, dissolventes, etc.
2% Z;ngTbsorpmn (o Requisitos adicionales ENISO 20345 SB EN IS0 20347 OB 5 - — Generelle krav. ESD-fottoy ma én gang i lopet av hvert skift testes med ESD-tester. Aviso importante: A escolha do calqad’o adequado deverd l’)asearrse na e’stin‘lagéo de riscos do seu meio de
2 Calzado de seguridad Calzado de trabajo HRO ToH OTNOpEH Ha KOHTAKT CO TOMIMKA Henstilling til brukerne: Fottoyet far brukes utelukkende slik det gar fram av det beskrevede bruksformalet . o - . iy N
Sal med somveern (P) X X e , - ot A el " . trabalho e no grau requerido de protecdo. Esta escolha ¢ responsabilidade do empregador, que tem a obrigagao
Eélmedmansw+$log02 s1 ) o1 o0z 03 WR Ormtoproct Ha soa (sozooTmopHoct) Dersom ooy kommer il skade (gfennombhulle,materilet st urimeliggrad silen sprekessommer de determinar e escolher o tipo de calcado adequado ainda antes do seu wso. Também & necessdrio adaptar @
'For OB-merkning skal man yderligere opfylde et af kravene gaeldende for komplet fodtej - E, A, P, HI, CI, WR, Talén cerrado X X X X X X FO Ton oTnIOpen Ha Mac/a U jarexuapari Jr;\nréz koes:g [Zin li‘z}ze;or:ir ‘}& c; Zc;x;lr :ch nogep:u:nl :gge:dicf:;v eln eoirno0 rmlE NcI Ssoon;l];r;‘gc;re ;“}]5 Nelasxgl e sua roupa e os demais EPIs as condigdes do trabalho ¢ ao risco esperado. Grau de protegao, marcado: A marca
2. LH l:gt krid-h: de krav b fyldt 2;;:::::3:21)1&31’:‘ enel talén (E) SRAX OTNOPHOCT Ha JTM3Tatbe Ha KepaMMyKa Iiouka co NaLS 20345, kan det foreligge ytterligere krav til fottoy. Disse supplerende kravene som gjelder konkret bruk av fottoy tCE i‘gmhfa queo dcvalvilad(; ccur:'pre Ps;equeng‘emo; (io Regtulamgnti(UE? 231;/425,vrelatwotatés Eqm‘painem
*= et af de tre skrid-haemmende krav bor vaere opfy] E I e ! i - > N 0s de protecao individual. Categoria de uso: O produto pertence & categoria I de equipamento de protecao
X=grundlaggende obligatoriske krav, der bor opfyldes for fodtojet. Resistente a aceites combustibles FO SRB * OTIIOPHOCT Ha /IM3Tathe Ha MA3eH YEHK CO LILepor ir g‘g_"l Kenne ved h)elpfd:’l sygx.l:joler og/ clller ka‘ljegoner (S‘i ube;l).lessc kategoriene star for de mest utbredte individual laboral, cuja funcdo basica é a protedo dos pés de lesdes que possam ocorrer durante acidentes nas
Dette arbejdsfodtej er designet til brug under normale arbejdsforhold, der kraever tilstraekkelig fodbeskyttelse. - solo calzado de seguridad SRC* OTHOpHOCT Ha TM3Talbe Ha KepaMIdKa m1ouka co NaLS 1 na Masen yemmk ombinasjonene som omiatter bade grunnieggende og supplerende krav. zonas de trabalho, para as quais sao destinados os sapatos. Para cada categoria de uso ¢ apropriado outro tipo
Det er fx pé steder, hvor man har brug for en fleksibel overdel uden snoreband, hvis man gerne vil kunne tage co rmmepon SYMBOL KRAV/KARAKTERISTIKK de calgado. A categoria de uso determina o tipo do material, construgio, modelo e modo de manutengio. Du-
skoene hurtigt af. Parte superior impermeable X X X X 3 i ;i rante a escolha do cal ado € preciso atender & categoria de uso do cal ado. EN 1SO 20345: 2011 si niﬁca cal¢ado
skrid-h de resistens t af skotypen, gulvbelaegni pen og forureni Dit fodtoj kan ikke oLy sorbering av energl 1 hxcelen KN. Profissdes recomendadas: aonde existe o risco da queda de objetos nos pés. Con;tru;ao processamento de
beskytte dig mod skrid pa en meget glat gulvbelaegning eller pga. snavs, som ophobes i silens monster. Suelh resistente alos pind] ®) X X S1 $2 $3 o1 02 o3 A Antistatisk fottoy metal, alguns servios agricolas, etc. EN ISO 20347:2012 significa calgado de trabalho. Este calgado é demnado
Vedligeholdelse: Forst og fremmest, tjek fx fodtojets lukning og salens tethed forud for og efter skoenes Suela con dibujo + 52y 02 [Tporipaten fie Ha MOTMETHITE X X X X X X WRU Overdelen er dsdykiig overfor g og absorbering av vann 20 uso em locais onde o usudrio nao esteja exposto a riscos , anicos (golpe ou 30), em condi
anvendelse. Ethvert beskadiget fodtoj skal bortskaffes. Rens med vand, et mildt vaskemiddel og en blod borste. HCTaiK (A) ) a Tsoleri Jordel il normais de trabalho ao conservar a sensibilidade da sola do pé durante o trabalho. Profissoes recomendadas:
Anvend aldrig stofferne som alkohol, oplosningsmidler, benzin eller andre kemiske stoffer. Nar du tager skoene "Ja marca OB debe cumplir con un requisito mds para calzado completo E, A, P, HI, CI, WR, FO, HRO... |AnicopGenT Ha eHepruja BO IEnoT solering av underdelen mot kulde agricultura, industria ligeira, servigos, trabalhos de manutengio, logistica, transporte, etc. Se o calado dispde
af, skal de opbevares et tort sted ved Anvend sk inde i lukket, iszr leder fodtej. Den * = debe cumplirse con uno de los tres requisitos antideslizantes omeryrre (E) HI Isolering av underdelen mot varme do pictograma amarelo “ESD", convém também as normas seguintes: EN 61340-4-3 - Electrostdtica - métodos
holder skoenes form. Hvis vand har traengt inde i fodtajet eller hvis indersiden er blevet fugtig som folge af X= requisito basico obligatorio para el calzado. Cmopoct 2 ala FO - careo HRO Yttersalen er motstandsdykiig overfor kontaktvarme padroes de ensaio para aplicages especificas - calgado. EN 61340-5-1 - Electrostitica - protego de pecas
fodsved, skal det torres langsomt, ved en temperatur der ikke overstiger 30 °C. Temperaturer over 50 °C beskadi- Calzado disefiado para uso en condiciones de trabajo normales que requieren la suficiente proteccién para los . s WR Motstandsdykti p eletronicas de fenomenos eletrostdticos. Requerimentos gerais. O calgado “ESD” deve ser submetido ao ensaio
ger skoene. Tor derfor ikke fodtojet pa en varmekilde eller i nzrheden deraf. Inden du torrer fodtejet, pladser pies del usuario, por ejemplo, cuando se necesita una de una capa superior flexible y sin cordones que permita Kpajio ornopiu Ha . X X X X otstandscyktig overfor vann no teste ESD uma vez por turno.
skostiveren eller avispapiret inde i skoene. Bliver paplrel fugtigt skal det udskiftes i lobet af torringen. For skoene descalzarse rapido, de ser necesario ‘:2"25(%";"}‘)91‘;{‘?0?‘;‘“"13 Ha FO Yttersalen er motstandsdyktig overfor oljer og hydrokarboner Aviso para o usudrio: o calgado pode ser utilizado somente segundo ao fim de uso acima descrito. Danos do
:jages i blrug forste gang, skal fodw;det pra e og behandles med egnede behandli idler. Derefter skal Propiedades antideslizantes: Todos los calzados tienen ciertas propiedades antideslizantes. Debe tenerse en . ° SRA * Yitersilen er motstandsdyktig overfor glidning pa k gulvfliser med NaLS ;ﬂk;ado (desgaste, a;enuam@w inadequado do material, rotu_rj d; sola, mlmra das clostqras, etc) reduz o nivel
et regelmeessigt impragneres med en passende creme. cuenta que el grado de proteccién depende del tipo de calzado, el piso y la suciedad. El calzado no puede prote- Tor orropert ma rpoGuBarse (P) - " N AT o a protegdo e o produto assim se torna inconveniente no sentido dos regulamentos legais e técnicos acima
Opbevaring, transport: I originalemballage, i et rent, tort og ventileret miljo ved temperaturerne mellem 10 og ger contra resbalones causados por un piso muy resbaloso o por suciedad acumulada en la suela. fon wmfpa Ha w 52202 X X SRB Yutersilen er motstandsdyktig overfor glidning pa stalgulv med glyserin citados. Além dos requerimentos basicos da norma EN ISO 20347 ou EN ISO 20345, podem existir outros
30 °C, uden kontaminering med fugtighed, snavs, mug, evt. andre midler, der reducerer beskyttelsesgraden. Mantenimiento: Antes y después de usar el calzado controle el cierre y la integridad de la suela. Deseche el SRC* Yttersalen er motstandsdyktig overfor glidning pa keramiske gulvfliser med requerimentos do calgado. Estes requerimentos adicionais, relativos ao uso concreto do calgado, estiao demar-
Fodtojet ma aldrig opbevares under tunge de eller i kontakten med skarpe de. Til transport - calzado dafiado. Limpie con agua, un limpiador suave y cepillo suave. No use alcohol, disolventes, gasolina u '3a 03HauyBarbe OB HEOXOJHO € /la ce YCOIIACH cO HeKoj APYT YCIIoB 3a Lienocka obyska E, A, P, HI, CI, WR, NaLS og pi stilgulv med glyserin cados com simbolos e/ou categorias (vide a tabela). Estas categorias significam combinagdes mais extensas e
brug egnet beskyttende emballage, fx den oprindelige wske. otras sustancias quimicas. Guarde el calzado en un lugar seco a temperatura ambiente. Use tensores en zapatos FO, HRO... Supplerende krav EN ISO 20345 SB EN ISO 20347 OB' incluem tanto requerimentos basicos como adicionais.
Brugen af skoene og deres levetid: Fodtojet er fremstillet af hojkvalitetsmaterialer, men som folge af betin- cerrados, en especial de cuero, para mantener su forma. Si ha entrado agua o el interior se mojé debido a la * TpeGa J1a e MCIIONHETO efIHO Off TPUTe Gaparba 3a 3ALITHTA Of IN3Takbe Vernesko Arbeidssko SIMBOLO REQUERIMENTOS / CARACTERISTICA
gelserne pa arbejdspladsen og slid vil de beskyttende egenskaber efterhinden reduceres. Levetiden kan ikke sudoracion del pie, seque el calzado lentamente a una temperatura que no exceda los 30°C. Las temperaturas X= 3a/l0/DKUTeTHN OCHOBHM Gapatba mTo TpeGa 1a GuaT UCIIONHETH 3a IajieHaTa 0byBKa. 1 S2 3 o1 02 03
bestemmes ved dette fodtej, men hvis dets sikkerhedsdele, sl eller overdel bliver beskadiget, bor de udskiftes mayores de 50°C dafan el calzado; evite secar el calzado encima o al lado de fuentes de calor. Antes de secar el Opue 06yBKH Ce HAMEHETH 32 yTIOTPeGa BO pefOBHM PaBOTHY YCTIOBY Ha MECTa 3 KOM € TOTpeGHa ajjeKBaTHa P Sola resistente & perfuragdo
med et nyt par. calzado, ponga tensores o papel de diario en su interior y reemplacelo varias veces durante el secado. Antes del 3alITHTA HA HO3eTe Ha KOPUCHIKOT, Guyiejkn nmaat driekcubunen ropen ien Ges BpBKit, 06esGermysajkn iO“?Yﬂf :zidel erlukket X X X X X X E Absorgio da energia na parte do calcanhar
Udskifteligt indleeg: Har beskyttelsesskoene et udskifteligt indlaeg (indersal), var de testet (for ergonomiske og primer uso, impregne y trate el calzado con productos para el cuidado adecuados, y aplique regularmente una MOXHOCT 3a 6p30 OTCTpaHyBakbe, JIOKOJIKY € oTpeGHO ntistatisk (A) o
) . ° st N : |Absorbering av energi i hacldelen (E; A Calgado antiestitico
beskyttende egenskaber) med indlaegget i skoene. Fodtejet kan kun anvendes med indersalen ilagt. Indersalen pomada adecuada. Kapakrepuctuku sa He usrarbe: Cute 06YBKM MMAaT Ofipe/ieHH CBOjCTBa MPOTHB Jinsraar. Cernak, 6unere Motstandsd ktighet overfor drivst
kan kun udskiftes med en original model fra den samme fabrikant. Beskyttelsessko uden udskifteligt indleeg bor Almacenamiento y transporte: En embalaje original, en un lugar seco y ventilado con temperaturas entre 10 y CBECHH JieKa HMBOTO Ha 3alITHTA Of JIM3Takhe Ce ONpeJieNlyBa CIopefi BUJIOT Ha 06yBKUTE, BUJIOT Ha ;rf(; ;:l;(;r{mfv:n?e‘;:nm st WRU Superficie resistente a penetracio e absorcio da dgua
man kun bruge uden indleg, da indersilen kan have en negativ virkning pa skoenes beskyttende egenskaber. 30°C, libre de humedad, suciedad, moho u otros factores que pudiesen reducir el nivel de proteccién. No guarde TOZIOT ¥ KOJIKY TOj e 3BajikaH. Onpskysae: [Ipej u mocie ynorpe6a, mposepere ro MPUIBPCTYBABETO ’ CI Isolamento da sola contra frio
Garanti: Garantien omfatter fremstillingsdefekter eller andre konflikter med ket len. Garantien omfatter el calzado debajo de objetos pesados o en contacto con objetos afilados. Para el transporte use un embalaje M MHTETPUTETOT Ha FOHOT - oTdprieTe ru omTeTeHnTe 06yBKI. YNCTETE CO BOJA, G/Iar IeTepreHT 1 MeKa Overdelen motstandsdyktig overfor b'e b'e X b'e HI Tsolamento da sola contra calor
ikke fodtejets eendrede egenskaber, der opstir med tiden som folge af slid, eller naturlige 2endringer i materialets apropiado o la caja original. yerka. OTKaKo Ke rv cobneuere oGyBKUTE, YyBajTe Il HA CYBO MECTO Ha cOOHa Temmeparypa. Kanamre |giennomtrengning og absorbering -
egenskaber, eller defekter og mangler, der opstar som folge af manglende overholdelse af regler og principper Uso, vida util: El calzado estd hecho de materiales de alta calidad, pero algunas propiedades de proteccion 3a 00yBKM TpeGa [la GuIaT CTaBeH! BO 3aTBOPEHN 00YBKM, 0COOEHO Kaj KOKHMTE 0OYBKM, OTKAKO Ke It lav vann (WRU) + §1 0g O1 HRO Sola resistente ao calor de contacto
for korrekt anvendelse og behandling af sko. En uegnet skotype, storrelse og bredde kan ikke vzere genstand for pueden perderse debido a las condiciones en el lugar de trabajo y al desgaste. No es posible determinar una cobreyere - Tie ja OfpxKyBaar Gopmara Ha 06yBKHUTE. AKO BJie3e BOJia BO OOYBKUTE, MCYIIETe I'M TI0/leKa |Vitersdlen er motstandsdyktig overfor X X WR Resistente a dgua
en senere reklamation. fecha de vencimiento para el calzado. No obstante, en caso de dafios en las partes de seguridad o en la suela, Ha Temnepatypa e moroiema off 30 °C. Temneparypure Haji 50 °C ru omreTyBaar 0GyBKUTE 3aT0a He I [punktering (P) o Sola resistente a oleos ¢ hidrocarbonetos
Bemaerk venligst, at fodtojets resistens overfor gennemtrengning blev fastsat i laboratoriet vha. et slovt use un par nuevo. CylleTe JUPEeKTHO Ha M3BOP HA TOIUIMHA WM BO G1usyHa. PeloBHO MMIIpernmpajre r 06yBKuTe CO KpeM Sile med slitebanemeonster +52 0g 02|
Provgsgm med diameter 4,5 mm og kr‘xﬁ 1100 N Hojere krefter eller tyndefe somme kan oge gennemtrangn- Plantilla extraible: Si el calzado de proteccién cuenta con una plantilla extraible, las ensayos ergonomicos y de JM3ajHUPaH 3a Taa HaMeHa. CKIauparbe, TPaHCIOpT: Bo OPUIHMHAIHOTO TIaKyBabe, Ha YUCTO, CYBO I TFor betegnelsen OB er det nodvendig  oppfylle ett av kravene til komplett fottoy E, A, P, HI, CI, WR, FO, HRO... SRA * Sola resistente ao deslizamento em ladrilhos ceraimicos com NaLS
mgsnslk:en Isd faldl Skaldmlan 0"3‘1"513 31femalllVed fﬁel;ygfende forgnslaldlndmger . proteccion se realizaron con esta dentro del calzado. El calzado debe usarse con la plantilla. La plantilla puede BEHTI/IMPAHO MOfpayje Ha Temrepatypyu momery 10 1 30 °C, Ges sarajryBarbe off Bara, HeUNCTOTH]a, MyB/IA = Ett av tre krav til motstandsevne mot 4 gli ma veere oppfylt SRB * Sola resistente ao deslizamento no chao de ago com glicerina
Lige nu fard man lg almin e:ge in aegslyper til radighe d, der er mo star:‘ s‘ yguge‘ |over or gen treet 17 e inicamente por un modelo original del mismo fabricante. El calzado de proteccién sin plantilla VI APYTU IPUMHIUTEN KO TO HAMa/TyBaaT KBa/MTETOT Ha 3alutuTara. Kopucrere Ha oﬁyvgkurc, TPajHOCT: X= obligatoriske grunnleggende krav som ma veere oppfylt for det aktuelle fottoyet. SRC+ Sola resistente ao deslizamento em ladrilhos cerimicos com NaLS e no chao
ningen i fodtojet, der som p veer] Det er og materialer. extraible no debe usarse con una ya que esta podria afectar negativamente las propiedades de proteccion. He e MOXHO /1a ce OJIpe/il POK Ha Tpaerbe Ha OBie 00YBKH, HO aKO Ha/IBOPENIHATa CTpaHa Ha FOHOT WIn Dette fottoyet til arbeidsbruk er beregnet pa 4 benyttes under alminnelige arbeidsforhold pa steder der det de ao com glicerina
Begge opfylder de minimale krav, der anglves i ne vedr. mod gennemt som er Garantia: La garantia cubre defectos de fibrica y otras discrepancias con el contrato de compraventa. No cubre TOPHMOT JIe/l € OIITETEeH, KOPUCTeTe HOB Map. 3amermiBy Bromiky: Kora samTuthnte 06yBKM ce onpemMenn kreves ekstra beskyttelse av brukernes fotter, som f.eks. der det er nodvendig med en elastisk overdel uten "
markeret pa skoene. Hvert materiale har imidlertid yderligere fordele eller ulempe, herunder: alteraciones en las propiedades del calzado como resultado del desgaste, ni cambios naturales en las propiedades O 3aMeH/IUBH BIIOLIKI, TeCTHPAIbeTo (¢PrOHOMCKI I Ha SAITUTHITE CBOjCTBA) GUIO HATIPABEHO CO OBl snoring, noe som dersom det skulle bli nodvendig sikrer den som har fottoyet pa seg muligheten til raskt a fa Requerimentos adicionais ENISO 20345 SB ENIS0 20347 OB
«Metal - er mindre pavnrkel af formen af spidsgenstanden/fare (fx diameter, geometri, skarphed). Med hensyn de los materiales, ni defectos causados por la inobservancia de las reglas y los principios del uso y mantenimien- BIIOLIKI CMeCTeH BO 06yBKiTe. O6yBKITE TPeba Jja ce KOPUCTAT CAMO CO BIOWIKH. BromkuTe Moxe ja ce detav seg. Calgado de seguranca Calgado de trabalho
til begr ingerne i illi er hele underdelen ikke deekket. to correctos. La mala eleccion del tipo, tamario, ancho o forma del calzado no es motivo de reclamo. 3aMeHaT CaMO CO OPUTMHATHMOT MOJIE/I Off CTHOT NPOM3BoMTeN. Bo samTuThuTe 06yBKY 6e3 saMeHMBI Egenskaper som forhindrer en i 4 gli: Alt av fottoy har bestemte egenskaper som er ment & beskytte en mot a gli S1 S2 S3 01 02 03
-Ikke metallisk materiale — det kan veere lettere, mere fleksibelt, og det kan dakke et storre areal end metal, men Tenga en cuenta que la resistencia a la penetracion de este calzado se ha determinado en el laboratorio utilizan- BJIOIKN He TpeGa 1a ce BMETHYBa BJIOWIKA 3aT0A IITO MOXe /Ia B/IMjae Ha 3alITHTHUTE CBOjCTBA Ha 00YBKMTE. pa glatte underlag. Veer klar over at graden av beskyttelse mot & gli bestemmes av typen fottoy, typen gulvbelegg Parte do cak To calgado csta X X X X X X
overfor gennemt i er mere pavirket af formen af spidsegenstanden/faren (fx diameter, do un clavo de prueba romo con un didmetro de 4.5 mm y una fuerza de 1100 N. Fuerzas més altas o clavos mds Tapanumja: Tapaniujarta ce npuMeHyBa 3a IPON3BOJICTBEHU eeKTH W IPYTH IPOTHBPEYHOCTH BO OJHOC og dessuten av tilsmussing. Fottoyet ditt kan ikke beskytte deg mot & gli dersom dette er forarsaket av et svaert fechada, Antiestatico (A), Absorcio
geometri, skarphed). delgados pueden aumentar el riesgo de penetracion. En tales casos deberan considerarse medidas alternativas Ha JIOTOBOPOT 3a KyTlyBatbe. [apaHIjujara He ce ofiHecyBa Ha IIPOMEHUTE BO CBOjCTBaTa Ha 0GYBKMTE IITO ce glatt gulvbelegg eller tilsmussing som har hopet seg opp i salens monster. da energia na parte do calcanhar (E),
For yderligere infurmalim.ler .Vedm.rende indleegstypen i dine sko, som er re.sistente o\{erfor. gennemtrangnin- de prevencion. jaByBaaT CO TEKOT Ha BPEMETO KaKO pesynTar Ha aberbe, pup TPOMEHN Ha pij Te CBOjCTBA WK Vedlikehold: Vennligst kontroller fottoyet for og etter bruk, f.eks. glidelds og silens integritet - er fottoyet [Resisténcia ao leo combustivel FO -]
gen, bedes‘ du henvende cyg til fabrikanten eller lew.eranderen, som angives i brugervejledningen. Actualmente hay disponibles dos tipos generales de plantillas resistentes para calzado PPE de materiales nedeKTI M MaHV IPEIU3BUKAHM Off HETIOYMTYBAkbe Ha TP aump Te 3a 11p ynorpe6a skadet, sa kassér det. Gjor rent med vann, skinsomt rengjoringsmiddel og en fin borste. Benytt aldri stoffer somente calgado de seguranga
Bortsk i henhold til geeldende love og forskrifter. metlicos y no metélicos. Ambos tipos cumplen con los requisitos minimos de las normas de resistencia a la ofpXKyBarbe Ha 00yBKuTe. HelpaBniHO M36paHnOT THIL, TO/IeMIHA TN IMPUHA Ha 06YBKY He ce [OBOTHA som alkohol, losemidler, bensin eller noen som helst andre kjemiske stoffer. Oppbevar fottoy pa et tort sted [Superficic resistente  penetracao ¢
DA - MEDDELELSE VEDRORENDE ANTISTATISK FODTO] penetracion indicadas en el calzado, pero cada uno de ellos tiene otras ventajas y desventajas, por ejemplo: 0CHOBA 32 IIOJIOLIHEXHM 10GapyBarba. CrIOpes| 3aKOHOT, TPAjHOCTa Ha 0OYBKUTE He MOpa [Ia OroBapa Ha ved romtemperatur etter at du har tatt det av deg. Til lukket fottoy, srlig fottoy av leer, horer skoblokker etter Bbf: 50 da doua (Wl:U) N 91‘;5 o1 X X X X
Antis{at.isk fodtej skal anvendes all.e steder,. hvor det er mz;dyendigt at mi“imefe akkumuleringen af statisk «Metal: es menos afectado por la forma del objeto puntiagudo o del peligro (por ejemplo, didmetro, geometria, TapaHTHUOT TEPHOJ, Taa CEKOTalll 3aBUCH OJf MHTEHSUTETOT U HAYMHOT Ha ynoTpe6a u ofpikysatbe. O at du har tatt fottoyet av deg - de bevarer nemlig fottoyets fasong. Dersom vann har trengt inn i fottoyet, eller orsio G ’
elektricitet ved at aﬂade.eleklroslausk ladning, sjc“x man forhindrer faren for gmsltaerfdmg, fx af braendbare ‘stoffer filo). Debido a las limitaciones en la produccion de calzado, no se cubre toda la superficie inferior. XMTMEHCKM TIPUYMHU, He MOKeMe Jia Ipudatnme Bpakarbe Ha N3Ba/KaHM, 3ACMPJICHM WM MyB/IOCAHM 0GYBKI. innerdelen har blitt vt som folge av svetting, si tork fottoyet gradvis ved en temperatur som ikke overskrider ol revtente S perfarasio (7
og dampe, og hvis man ikke heltAkan udelukke risikoen for pefson.skade m§<;1 elek}nsk strom fra det elektriske «Material no metélico: puede ser mis ligero y flexible y cubrir un drea mds grande que el metal, pero la resisten- OrnopHocTa Ha IPOGMBathe Ha 0Baa 00yBKa e M3MepeHa BO TaGopaTopijaTa KOPHCTEjKi CKPATeHI KIMHITM 30 °C. Temperaturer p4 over 50 °C skader fottoyet, s ikke tork det oppa en varmekilde eller i dennes umiddel- Sola com de:enh}:) 5 2 0 X S
udstyr eller delene under spzer.ndmg. Det ma ?emxrkes, at annsta.usk fodtej ikke tl.lstraakkehgt kan bes.kylle cia a la penetracion se ve més afectada por la forma del objeto puntiagudo o el peligro (por ejemplo, didmetro, co aujametap 4,5 mm u cua of 1100 N. TToroemute cimm 1 KIMHIM CO TIOMaJl AMjaMeTap Ke o srojieMar bare narhet. Legg skoblokker i fottoyet for torking, eventuelt kan du fylle det med avispapir og skift papir flere " ” °
‘mod personskader med elektrisk strom, fordi det kun danner resistensen mellem jorden og foden. Hvis man geometria, filo). PUBMKOT Off 1I0jaBa Ha ipoGuBarbe. BO TakBIt OKOMHOCTH, TPeGa Jja ce 3eMaT BO IPEBUJ] A/ITePHATUBHY ganger mens torkingen pagir. Impregner fottoyet for forste gangs bruk og sett det inn med egnede p

ikke helt kan udelukke personskader med elektrisk strom, skal man foretage yderligere foranstaltninger for at
formindske denne risiko. Disse foranstaltninger og tests nedenfor skulle veere en del af programmet til hindring
af arbejdsskader. Erfaringen har vist, at et produkt med antistatisk formal bor have en gennemgangs elektrisk
resistens lavere end 1000 MQ. Veerdien 100 k() er bestemt som den laveste resistensgranse af et nyt produkt,
som sikrer en begranset beskyttelse mod skaderisikoen af elektrisk strom eller mod brand i tilfeelde af defekt pa
det elektriske udstyr, der er under spandingen mindre end 250 V. Men brugerne skal vare opmaerksom pa, at
under visse omsteendigheder yder fodtojet ikke tilstreekkelig beskyttelse, og derfor bor man foretage yderligere
sikkerhedsforanstaltninger for at beskytte brugeren. Elektrisk resistens kan betydeligt endres som folge af
bojning, snavs eller fugtighed. Dette fodtoj opfylder nodvendigvis ikke dets pakravede funktion i et vadt miljo.
Derfor bor det sikres, at produktet opfylder den pakraevede funktion af afladning af den elektrostatiske ladning
og yder beskyttelsen gennem hele levetiden. Det anbefales, at brugeren indforer egne elektriske resistensprover
og udforer dem tit og med regelmessige intervaller. Hvis fodtojet i kategorien I beeres i langere tid, kan det
absorbere fugtighed og blive ledende i fugtige og vade miljoer. Hvis fodtojet baeres i miljoer, hvor salmaterialet
bliver kontamineret, skal brugerne altid tjekke fodtojets elektriske egenskaber inden indtreeden i de farlige om-

Para mayor informacion sobre el tipo de plantilla para calzado resistente a la penetracion, dirfjase al fabricante o
al proveedor que figura en la informacion para el usuario.

Desecho: conforme con la normativa vigente.

ES - ADVERTENCIA PARA CALZADO ANTIESTATICO

El calzado antiestatico debe usarse cuando la acumulacion estdtica deba ser minimizada disipando las cargas
electrostaticas a fin de evitar el riesgo de chispas, como de sustancias y vapores inflamables, y cuando el riesgo
de descargas de equipos eléctricos o c Vivos no esta ¢ excluido. Cabe senalar que el
calzado antiestatico no proporciona proteccion suficiente contra descargas eléctricas ya que solo crea resistencia
entre la tierra y el pie. Si el riesgo de descargas eléctricas no puede ser completamente excluido, se deberan
tomar otras medidas para mitigarlo, las cuales, junto con las pruebas enumeradas a continuacion, deberian

ser parte del programa de prevencion de accidentes de trabajo. La experiencia ha demostrado que, para fines
antiestéticos, el producto debe tener una resistencia eléctrica constante de menos de 1000 MQ durante toda su
vida util. El valor de 100 kQ) se establece como el limite de resistencia mds bajo de un nuevo producto, lo que
proporciona una proteccion limitada contra el riesgo de descarga eléctrica o incendio en el caso de defectos

HpeBEHTHBHI MepKit JIBa TeHEPUUKI THIIA HA OTIOPHOCT Ha NPOGMBAE MOMEHTATHO Ce ocTanHy kaj PPE
oGyBKuTe.

OG6yBKM KOM Ce METa/IHI TUITOBH 1 OHME Off HeMeTa/TH) MaTepujai. [[BaTa TUIIA I) MCTIONHYBAAT
MUHUMA/THUTE Gaparba 3a OTIOPHOCT Ha IPOGMBakbe Ha CTAHAPAIOT O3HAYEH Ha OBaa 06YBKa, HO CEKOj MMa
PA3/MYHI JOMOMHUTETHI TIPEHOCTI MITM HEJOCTATOL, BKIYYyBAjKIL IO CIIEIHOBO:

« Meran: ITomasiky ce sacerHati off OG/IMKOT Ha HEKOj OCTap TpeMeT / OacHOCT (T.e. jaMeTapoT,
reoMeTpujaTa, OCTPHHATA), HO TIOPAJI OTPAHIYYBAMbaTa BO YEBNAPCTBOTO He ja ondaKa Lenara JonmHa 06macT
Ha o0yBKaTa.

« Hemeran- Moxe jja 6upar mojiechn, mogmekcnGusi 1 fa TorozemMa p Ha T
BO CIIope/i6a co META/IHIITe, HO OTIIOPHOCTA Ha POGMBAthe MOXe [1a BAPUPa II0BEKe BO 3aBUCHOCT ou
(hopMmara Ha OCTPHOT NpPeAIMET / ONACHOCT (T.€. IMjaMETapOT, TeOMETPUjATa, OCTPUHATA).

3a mosexke nHPOPMAIMM 33 BUIOT HA OTIOPHOCT Ha POGUBatbe Ha BaluTe 06YBKUTE, KOHTAKTHPAjTE TO
TPOU3BOMMTENIOT W [ICTA/THNTE YIIATCTBA Ha I0GaBYBAYOT.

OtcrpanyBatbe: Bo cOracHOCT co TEKOBHOTO 3aKOHOJIABCTBO.

til stell, og impregner videre med en egnet krem som er beregnet pé dette.
Oppbevaring, frakt: I originalemballasjen, i et rent, tort og ventilert miljo innenfor temperaturgrenser pi
mellom 10 - 30 °C, uten forurensning med fuktighet, urenheter, mugg, eventuelt andre faktorer som reduserer
beskyttelsesniviet. Oppbevar aldri fottoy Klemt under tunge gjenstander som ligger oppi ller i kontakt med
skarpe gienstander. Bruk til frakt egnet besk
A gd med fottoy, deres levetid: Dette fottoyet er laget av materialer av hoy kvalitet, men som folge av forholdene
pé arbeidsplassen og slitasje, gér enkelte beskyttende egenskaper etterhvert tapt. Nar det gjelder slikt fottoy er
det ikke mulig 4 fastsla levetid, men i tilfelle fottoyets sikkerhetsdeler skades, evt. sale eller overdel skulle bli
skadet, sé bruk et nytt par.

Innersale som kan tas ut: Dersom vernesko er utstyrt med etelement (en innersale) som Kan tas ut, sé er
testing (av de ergonomiske og beskyttende t med denne i al plas<ert i fottoyet.

f.eks. or

'para a marca OB ¢ necessario cumprir ainda um dos requerimentos completos do calgado E, A, P, HI, CI,
'WR, FO, HRO...
*=deve ser cumprido um dos trés requerimentos da resisténcia ao deslizamento
X=requerimentos basicos obrigatorios que devem ser cumpridos para o cal¢ado concreto.
Este calgado de trabalho ¢ destinado para o uso em condigoes normais de trabalho, em locais que exigem a
protegio suficiente do pé do usudrio, por exemplo, onde ¢ preciso o cabedal eldstico sem cordéis que permita
descalgar rapid no caso da n idad:
Caracteristicas antideslizantes: Todo calgado tem certas caracteristicas a Tome em consideragio
que o grau da protegao antideslizante é determinado pelo tipo do cal¢ado, tipo do chio e sujidade. O seu
calgado ndo o pode proteger do deslizamento causado pelo chao muito escorregadio ou sujidade que esteja
acumulada no desenho da sola.

a0: Antes e depois do uso do calgado, favor verificar o fecho e a integridade da sola - descontinue o

Fottoye fir kun brukes sammen med denne innersdlen. Innersilen far kun skifies ut med en ot
fra samme produsent. Vernesko uten innersale som kan tas ut ma kun gis med uten slik innersale, siden det &
legge inn en innersale vil kunne pavirke fottoyets beskyttende egenskaper pa en negativ mate.

uso do calgado danificado. Limpar com dgua, produto de limpeza delicado e escova fina. Nunca utilize sub-
stancias como dlcool, dissolventes, gasolina ou outras substancias quimicas. Depois do uso, armazene o calgado



num local seco e com temperatura ambiente. E preciso inserir uma forma nos sapatos fechados depois do

uso - mantém a forma do calgado. Se 4gua penetrou no calgado ou se o interior estd humido pelo suor dos pés,
seque o calgado lentamente, a temperatura que nao supere 30 °C. Temperaturas superiores de 50 °C danificam
o calgado, por isso nao se deve secar sobre uma fonte de calor ou na proximidade imediata dela. Antes de secar,
coloque o calgado nas formas ou preencha o calgado de papel de periédico e durante a secagem, troque o papel
humido vérias vezes. Antes do primeiro uso, ¢ preciso impregnar e tratar o calgado com produtos apropriados
de tratamento, impregne também regularmente com o creme destinado a este fim.

Armazenamento, transporte: Na embalagem original, em local limpo, seco e ventilado, dentro dos limites de
temperatura de 10 - 30 °C, sem contaminagdo pela humidade, sujidade, mofo ou outros factores que reduzam o
nivel da protegao. Nunca armazene o calgado sob objetos pesados nem em contacto com objetos afilados. Utilize
uma embalagem adequada para o transporte, por ex., a caixa original.

Uso do calgado, durabilidade: Este calgado foi fabricado de materiais de alta qualidade, mas em ¢ quéncia

*=ett av tre halkskyddskrav méste uppfyllas

X=obligatoriska grundkrav som méste uppfyllas.

Dessa arbetsskor ar avsedda till anvindning under vanliga arbetsforhallanden pé sidana stillen som kréver
ett tillrickligt skydd av anvindarens fotter, tex. dér det behovs en flexibel 6verdel utan snérning som
sikerstiller mojligheten for att snabbt ta av skorna vid behov.

Halkskydd: Alla skor har ett visst halkskydd. Kom ihég att halkskyddsnivan paverkas av typ av sko, typ av
golv samt eventuell smuts. Din sko kan inte tillhandahalla ett halkskydd pa ett véldigt halt golv eller om
smuts har samlat sig i sulans monstring.

Underhall: Kontrollera t. ex. skornas knidppning samt att sulan ar hel fore och efter anvindning. Kassera
skadade skor. Skorna rengérs med vatten, ett skonsamt rengoringsmedel och en mjuk borste. Anvénd aldrig
medel sasom alkohol, 16sningsmedel, bensin eller andra kemiska &mnen. Forvara skorna pa ett torrt stille
ir atur. Anvind skoblock i stingda skor, sarskilt skor gjorda av lider, sa att de héller formen.

das condigoes no local de trabalho e do desgaste, algumas caracteristicas de protegao vao se perdemdo pouco a
pouco. Neste produto ndo é possivel determinar a expiragdo, mas em caso da danos das partes de seguranga do
calgado, sola ou superficie, utilize um par novo.

Palmilha removivel: Se o calgado de protegao esta equipado com palmilha removivel, a prova (de caracteristicas
ergondmicas e protetoras) deve ser efetuada com esta palmilha inserida no sapato. O calgado pode ser utilizado
somente com esta palmilha. A palmilha pode ser substituida somente pelo modelo original do mesmo fabrican-
te. O calgado de protegao sem palmilha removivel pode ser usado somente sem ela, a insergao de palmilha téxtil
poderé influir negativamente nas caracteristicas protetoras do calgado.

Garantia: A garantia cobre defeitos de fabricagdo ou outra discrepancia com o contrato de compra e venda. A
garantia nao cobre alteragoes das caracteristicas do calgado que tenham ocorrido em consequéncia do desgaste
ou mudanga natural das caracteristicas do material, ou defeitos e falhas em consequéncia de nao respeitar as
regras e principios do uso e tratamento corretos do calgado. A selegao inconveniente do tipo, tamanho e largura
incorrecta ndo podem ser motivo de reclamagao posterior.

Favor tomar em consideragdo que a resisténcia deste calgado a penetragao foi determinada no laboratério por
meio de cravo de prova sem ponta de didmetro 4,5 mm e com a forga de 1100 N. Forgas maiores ou cravos
mais finos podem aumentar o risco da penetragao. Em tais casos é preciso considerar medidas alternativas de
protegao.

Atualmente, sdo disponiveis dois tipos gerais de palmilhas resistentes & penetragio no calgado EPI. Trata-se de
materiais metdlicos e nao metalicos. Os dois cumprem os requerimentos minimos das normas da resisténcia a
penetragdo que estdao marcadas no calgado, mas cada um tem outras vantagens ou desvantagens, incluidas as
seguintes:

«Metal - menos influenciado pela forma do objeto com ponta / perigo (por ex., diametro, geometria, forma da
ponta). Devido aos limites do fabrico do calgado, ndo esta coberta toda a superficie inferior do sapato.
«Materiais ndo metalicos - pode ser mais leves, flexiveis e cobrir uma superficie maior que as metalicas, mas

a resisténcia a penetragao ¢ mais influenciada pela forma do objeto de ponta / perigo (por ex., didmetro,
geometria, ponta).

Para mais informagoes sobre o tipo de palmilha para o seu calgado resistente a penetragao, dirija-se ao fabrican-
te ou fornecedor, segundo estao indicados nas informagoes para o usudrio.

Liquidagao: conforme a legislagao vigente.

PT - AVISO RELATIVO AO CALGADO ANTIESTATICO

O calgado antiestatico deverd ser utilizado onde ¢ necessario minimizar a acumulagdo de eletricidade estatica
pela derivagao da carga eletroestética para evitar o perigo de ignigao por faisca, por ex., de combustiveis e
vapores, e ndo estd eliminado completamente o risco de lesdo pela corrente elétrica do dispositivo elétrico

ou pegas sob tensio. E necessario advertir que o calado antiestdtico ndo pode fornecer a protecdo suficiente
contra acidentes por corrente elétrica, porque cria somente uma resisténcia entre o chio e a sola. Se nao é
possivel eliminar completamente o risco da lesao por corrente elétrica, sao indispensaveis outras medidas para
eliminar este risco. Estas medidas e outras provas indicadas adiante deveriam ser parte normal do programa

da prevengao de acidentes laborais. As experiéncias mostram que para os fins antiestaticos, o produto deve ter
durante toda a vida til uma resisténcia elétrica de passo menor que 1000 MQ. O valor 100 kQ é determinado
como o limite inferior de resisténcia do produto novo que garante a protegao limitada do perigo do acidente
elétrico ou do incéndio no caso de uma falha do dispositivo elétrico sob tensao de até 250 V. Mas os usudrios
deveriam ter consciéncia que sob certas circunstancias, o calgado nao tem como fornecer protegao suficiente

e sempre deveriam ser tomadas medidas adicionais de seguranga para protegao do usudrio. A resisténcia
elétrica deste tipo de calgado pode mudar notavelmente pela influéncia da flexao, contaminagao ou humidade.
Este cal¢ado pode nao cumprir a fungao requerida no ambiente humido. Por isso é necessario assegurar que

o produto cumpra a fungéo requerida da derivagao de carga eletroestatica e que fornega a protegao durante
toda a vida util. Rect d a0 usudrio i testes proprios da resisténcia elétrica e fazé-los em
intervalos frequentes e regulares. Se o calgado de classe I ¢ utilizado por mais tempo, pode absorber a humidade
e se tornar condutivo no ambiente himido e molhado. Se o calgado for usado em condigoes de contaminagio
do material da sola, os usudrios devem verificar as caracteristicas elétricas do calgado sempre antes de entrarem
na zona perigosa. Onde ¢ utilizado o cal¢ado antiestatico, a resisténcia do chao devera ser tal que nao anule a
fungdo protetora do calgado. Durante o uso, entre a palmilha do calgado e a sola de pé do usudrio nao deveriam
haver pegas isolantes. No caso da inser¢ao de qualquer pega entre a palmilha e o pé do usudrio, as caracteristicas
elétricas da combinagdo calgado/palmilha deverido ser testadas.

SV - ANVANDARINSTRUKTIONER: ISLAND, UNIVERSE, TEXLINE, DOG

Lis instruktionerna noggrant. Prova skorna ordentligt fore anviindning, Har du valt fel typ av sko, fel storlek
eller en sko med felaktig vidd eller form kan dessa inte reklameras.

-Anvind skorna i den miljé och for det andamal de r avsedda for.

~Skydda skornas bakkappa genom att anvinda ett skohorn for att ta pa dig skorna och se till att snorade skor
ir uppsnérade.

Byt skor ofta, sarskilt vid regnigt vider eller vid riklig fotsvett.
~Skydda skorna mot:mekaniska skador

att bli genomblota, i de fall skon ér gjord av nagot slags lider
att komma i kontakt med kemikali

koncentrerade rengéri del, 16sni del m.m.

OBS: Potentiella risker i din arbetsmiljo och den 6nskade skyddsnivan bor tas i beaktande vid val av riit sko.
Arbetsgivaren ér ansvarig for val av sko och ar skyldig att faststalla och valja ritt typ av sko fore anvandning.
Klader och annan personlig skyddsutrustning br ocksa anpassas efter arbetsforhallandena. Skyddsniva,
mirkning: CE-mirkning innebir att skon uppfyller Férordning (EU) 2016/425 om personlig skyddsutrustning.
Anvindningsomrade: Produkten faller under Kategori I1 av personlig skyddsutrustning och dess grundliggande
funktion ar att skydda fotterna mot skador som kan uppsta vid olyckor i de arbetsmiljoer produkten ar avsedd
for. Olika skor ar limpliga for olika anvandningsomraden. Skons material, konstruktion, produktion och under-
hll avgor dess anvindningsomrade. Vid val av sko ar det viktigt att ta hansyn till vilket indamal skon kommer
att anvindas for. EN ISO 20345:2011 betecknar skyddskor med en tihitta som motstr en slagkraft péa minst
200 J och en kompressionskraft pa minst 15 kN. Rek derade yrken: Yrken dir foremal riskerar att falla pa
fotterna. Byggindustrin, metallindustrin, vissa jordbruksarbeten o dyl. EN ISO 20347:2012 betecknar arbetsskor.
Dessa skor ir avsedda for att anvindas i miljder dér béraren inte utsitts for mekaniska risker (stétar eller kom-
pressioner), under vanliga arbetsforhallanden och bibehaller fotsulans kanslighet vid arbete. Rek derade
yrken: Jordbruk, litt industri, serviceyrken, underhallsarbete, logistik, transport o dyl. Skor med det gula
ESD-pikiogrammet i dven i enlighet med foljande standarder: EN 61340-4-3 - Elektrostatiska urladdningar

- der for srskilda tillimpningar - fotbeklidnad. EN 61340-5-1 - Elektrostatiska urladdningar -
skydd av elektronik - allminna fordringar, ESD-skor méste testas for ESD en gang per skif.

Anmérkning till anvandare: skorna far enbart anvindas for andamal enligt beskrivningen ovan. Vid skador
(nétning, mycket fortunnat material, spruckna sulor eller sommar o dyl.) minskas skornas skyddsniva och
produkten uppfyller inte lingre ovanstiende tekniska standarder och lagstiftning. Forutom de grundlaggande
kraven enligl EN ISO 20347 eller EN ISO 20345, kan siirskilda krav stillas p4 skorna. Sarskilda krav berér
skornas specifk anvindningsomride och markeras med symboler och/ellr kategorier (s tabellen). Dessa

Om vatten har tringt in i skon, eller om skons inre del har blivit fuktig till foljd av fotsvett, lit skon torka
lingsamt i max 30 °C. Skorna bér inte torkas pa en virmekilla eller invid en virmekalla eftersom skorna tar
skada av temperaturer pa 6ver 50 °C. Stoppa ett skoblock i skon eller fyll den med tidningspapper innan du
liter den torka. Det fuktiga tidningspappret bor bytas ut flera ginger medan skorna torkar. Impregnera och
behandla skorna med limpligt medel innan de anvéinds for forsta gangen. Darefter bor skorna regelbundet
impregneras med en sérskilt avsedd impregneringskram.

Forvaring, transport: Forvara skorna i originalférpackningen i en ren, torr och ventilerad miljé med en
temperatur pd 10-30 °C, fri fran fukt, smuts, mégel och andra faktorer som paverkar skyddet. Forvara
aldrig skorna under tunga objekt eller i kontakt med vassa formal. Anviind ett passande skydd for att
transportera skorna, till exempel origina.lkarlongen

Anvindning, livslingd: Skorna ir tillverkade av k

i ial, men vissa skydd

kan gradvis

reduceras till foljd av arbetsforhallanden och slitage. Det ér inte mojligt att faststilla skornas livslingd. Ifall
yttersulan, 6verdelen eller en av skornas skyddsdelar visar skador, anviind ett nytt par skor.
Loslagbara innersulor: Ifall skon har en lostagbar innersula (inlaggssula) bor skons ergonomiska och

testas med i

pa plats i skon. Skorna far da endast anviindas med dessa innersu-

lor. Innersulorna far endast ersittas av samma modell fran samma producent. Skyddsskor utan en l6stagbar
innersula far endast anvindas utan innersulor. En innersula skulle kunna ha en negativ inverkan pa skons

skyddande egenskaper.

Garanti: Garantin giller produktionsfel eller andra diskrepanser gentemot kopeavtalet. Garantin géller inte
forandringar som har uppstétt over tid till f6ljd av anvindning, naturliga forandringar hos materialet eller
fel och brister som har uppstatt pa grund av felaktig anvindning eller behandling. Har du valt fel typ av sko,
fel storlek eller en sko med felaktig vidd eller form kan dessa inte reklameras.

Skons spiktrampskydd testades i ett laboratorium med hjilp av en trubbig spik med en diameter pa 4,5

mm och en kraft pa 1100 N. En storre kraft eller tunnare spik kan hoja risken for att spiken tringer igenom
sulan. I sddana fall bor ytterligare forebyggande dtgirder 6vervagas.

For tillfillet finns det tva slags inligg med splklrd.mpskydd for skyddsskor: metall och icke-metall. Bada

Al

uppfyller de gr

de kraven for spik

d enligt mérkningen pa skon, men bada har olika

for- och nackdelar, bland annat fol)ande.
«Metall - paverkas mindre av det spetsiga objektets form och andra riskfaktorer (t. ex. dess diameter och
geometri eller hur vasst det ar). Inlédgget tacker inte hela skons underdel pa grund av begransningar i

produktionsprocessen.

eIcke-metalliska material - kan vara littare och smidigare samt ticker en storre yta an spiktrampskydd av
metall men skyddet paverkas mer av det spetsiga objektets form och andra riskfaktorer (t. ex. dess diameter
och geometri eller hur vasst det ar).
For mer information om olika slags inligg med spiktrampskydd for dina skyddsskor, kontakta producenten
eller distributéren angiven i anvindarinformationen.
Kassering: enligt gillande lagstiftning.
SV - VIKTIGT OM ANTISTATISKA SKOR
Antistatiska skor bor anvéindas i miljoer dar statisk elektricitet maste avledas for att minimera risken av att
gnistor antander till exempel littantindliga amnen eller flambara gaser, eller i de fall dar risken for elskador
fran elektriska apparater eller komponenter inte kan uteslutas. Antistatiska skor kan inte ge ett fullvirdigt
skydd mot elskador eftersom de endast skapar ett motstind mellan golvet och fotsulan. Ifall risken for
elskador inte kan uteslutas helt méste ytterligare forebyggande étgarder vidtas for att motverka denna
risk. Sidana atgirder och nedan nimnda tester bor vara en naturlig del av alla program for att forebygga
arbetsolyckor. Erfarenhet har visat att produkter med antistatiska andamal bor ha ett elektriskt motstand pa
under 1 000 MQ under hela sin livslingd. Ett virde pa 100 kQ har satts som minsta méjliga niva hos nya
produkter som tillhandahaller ett begrinsat skydd mot risken for elskador eller risken for brand vid fel hos
elektriska apparater med en spénning under 250 V. Anvindare bor dock bara medvetna om att skorna i vis-
sa situationer inte ger ett fullvirdigt skydd och ytterligare forebyggande sikerhetsitgérder bor alltid vidtas.
Skornas elektriska motstand kan kraftigt paverkas av smuts, fukt eller om de bojs. I blta miljoer uppfyller
skorna inte sin erfordrade funktion. Det dr dérfor nodvéndigt att kontrollera att produkten uppfyller kraven
pa att leda bort statisk elektricitet och ger ett limpligt skydd under hela sin livslingd. Anvindaren rekom-
menderas att testa skornas forméga att leda bort statisk elektricitet ofta och regelbundet. Skor frin kategori
I'som anvinds under en lingre period kan komma att absorbera fukt, och i en fuktig miljé kan de bli
ledande. Ifall skorna anvénds i en miljo dir yttersulan blir smutsig, bor skornas elektriska egenskaper alltid
N ade. Motsta

kontrolleras innan

betrader ett ri

hos golvet i miljoer dér antistatiska

skor anvands bor vara sidant att det inte underminerar skornas skyddande funktion. Vid anvindning bor
det inte finnas nagot isolerande element mellan anvindarens fotsula och innersulan. Ifall nigot slags inligg
anvinds mellan foten och sulan bér skorna testas tillsammans med inlidgget.

UK — IHCTPYKIIA VT KOPUCTYBAYIB: ISLAND, UNIVERSE, TEXLINE, DOG
Hpo'-m'rame YBXKEHO L0 incrpyxuiio. Tlepex BUKODHCTAHHSIM B3YTTA HATIEKHIUM HHOM npumipsiite.

I;

THII B3YTTA,

posmip, mpnua a6o Gpopma B3y T He MOKe OyTH

nmu aBOIO 1A NIOJIANIBLLIOT peKTaMaLii.
-BsyTTs1 BUKOPHCTOBYJiTE y CepeNoBMILLi, JJisl AKOTO BOHO IIPU3HAYEHE.
-Bsyr1s B3yBaiiTe 3 I0NOMOrOIO /IOXKKH, IIHYPOBAHE B3yTTA — 3 PO3B A3AHMMMU LIHYPKaMH, 106 He

TOLIKOAUTH I ATKOBY YaCTHHY.

-Bsyr1st wacto minsiite, 0COGMBO Y [OIIOBY MOTO/Iy M Y Pasi MiABMIEHO MIT/IMBOCTI Hir.
-B3yTTs saxuaiiTe:Biji MeXaHiYHOTO MOIIKO/KEHHS
BiJi IPOMOKAHHSA, AKIIO B3YTTs BUTOTOB/IEHE 3 GY[Ib-AKOTO BIJLY HIKipH

BiJl KOHTAKTY 3

PO3YMHHIKAMI TOLLO

KOHIIEHT CHHTETHYHNMU MUITHIMI 3acO6amu,

BaxxmBe nonepepkenns: Bubip BiinoBigHoro B3yTTa Mae IpyHTYBATHUCA HA OLIHI PUSHKIB Y BAlIOMY
poGodomy cepeoBULL i BUMOrax 100 CTYIIeHs 3axXucTy. 3a Leit Bubip Bianosigae poborogaseip, AKuit
30608’ s13aHMI1 BUSHAYMTY | BUGPATH HAJIEXKHMIT TUII B3y TTA Nepefl 1ioro BUKopucTanusam. [Jo yMoB po6oTu

i ouiKyBaHOro pU3NMKY Tpeba TaKOK NPUCTOCYBATH Balll OfAT

a inmi 313. Cryminb 3aXuCTy, HO3HAYCHHS:

Tlosuayenns CE osnauae, 1o 1e B3yTT4 Bignosigae sumoram Pernamenty (EC) 2016/425, 1o crocyerses
inpuBigyanpHoro saxucry. Ilpusnadenns: Bupi6 nanexurs o Il kareropii 3aco6is inausigyanpuoro
3AXMCTY, OCHOBHOIO DYHKILI€I0 AKUX € 3aXUCT HiT Bijj TPAaBM, 3aII0AIAHNX BHACTIZOK HEIACHIX BUMALKIB
Y po6OUIX 30HAX, VLA AKUX B3YTTA NpusHadene. [/ KOXKHOI METH BUKOPUCTOBYEThCA KOHKPETHUI

i B3y TTs1. [JOLiIbHICTD BI3HAYAE TUII BUKOPUCTOBYBAHOIO

repi KOHCTPYKILii0, i

croci6 gorsy. Bubupaioun B3y, Tpeba Gparit 10 yBari, 3 AKOK METOI Oyjie BUKOPHCTOBYBATICH
B3yTTs. EN ISO 20345:2011 BisHauae 3axucHe B3yTTs 3 IJHOCKOM, sAKe 3abe3nedye 3aXicT Bil yapy 3

eneprieio He Menme 200 JIx i Bif cTicKaHHA mif Aiero cumu He Menme 15 kH. Pexomenziosani npodeci;

Ti, e icHye pU3MK NajjiHus npeaMeTis Ha Hory. ByiBHMITBO, MeTa/1006p0o6HA IPOMUCIIOBICTD,
Iesiki cizbepkorocnogapeski po6oru Touto. EN ISO 20347:2012 susuauae po6ouye B3yTr. Lle B3yTTs
npy3HAYeHe IS TUX BUIIAJIKIB, KO KOPICTYBadeBi He 3arpoKyloTh MeXaHiuui pusuku (yaap a6o
CTUCKAHHSA), V15 3BUYAITHUX POGOUIX YMOB 3i 36epeXKeHHAM Yy TIMBOCTI CTOI 11ij{ Yac po6oTi.

T X dl d
kategorier visar de na och i bide gr och siirskilda krav. P i mpodbecii: CintbchbKe rOCTIONAPCTBO, /1ErKa POMUCIOBICTb, CePBiCH, POGOTH 3 TEXHIYHOTO
SYMBOL KRAV/EGENSKAPER 06c/1yroByBaH s, IOTiCTHKA, TPAHCIIOPT TOIIO. K110 Ha B3y TTi € XkoBTa mikTorpama «ESD», BOHO Takox
P Yitersula med spiktrampskydd Bignosigae rakum crangapram: EN 61340-4-3 — Enexrpocraruka. CrangapTHi MeTogu BUpoGyBanp s
P! Doty crielfianbHuX BUMaAKiB 3acrocysanns. Bayrra. EN 61340-5-1 — EnexrpocTaTika. 3aXucT efeKTPOHHUX
E Stotabsorbering i hlen TiB Bii eleKTpOCTATHYHIX ABMIL. 3aranbhi Bumory. ESD-B3yTTs ofun pas 3a sminy TpeGa
A Antistatiska egenskaper mignasary rectysannio ESD-rectepom.
WRU Vattenavvisande ovandel Honepe;pxemm JUIA KOPUCTYBauya: B3yTTA MOXKHA BUKOPUCTOBYBATH BUK/TIOYHO 33 ONMCAHMM BUILE
. SIKIO nopyiena UiicHicTh B3yTTA (IIPOTMPAHHS, HEBIANIOBIgHE BUTOHYEHHA MaTepiay,
Cl Isolering mot kyla ynmpemm TPIIMH  iOLIB], TOWKOKEHHA WBHB i T. iH.), SHIUKYETHCA PiBeHb 3aXuCTy, i Bupi6 ne
HI Tsolering mot virme 3a/I0BO/IbHAE BUMOIH 3a3HAYEHUX BILE IPABOBUX i TeXHI4HIX HOPM. KpiM OCHOBHIX BUMOT CTaHAApTY
HRO Varmeresistent yttersula EN ISO 20347 a6o EN 1SO 20345, 10 B3y TTA MOKYTb BUCYBaTHCA Aa/buii Bumori. Li goparkosi Binmorn,
- - MO CTOCYIOTECS KOHKPETHOPO BUKOPUCTAHHS BSYTTs, HOSHATAOTECS CUMBONIAMM i/a6o kareropismu (1uB.
WR Vattentalig konstruktion Tabmnus). Li kareropii b i, 10 Tep b AK OCHOBHI, TaK i
FO Olje- och kolviteresistent yttersula JOAATKOB BUMOTH.
SRA* Yttersulan dr halktestad pa keramiskt kakel med tvéallosning (natriumlaurylsulfat) CUMBOJI BUMOTIM/XAPAKTEPVICTUKA
SRB * Yttersulan dr halktestad pé stalplatta med glycerin P [igousa, crifika 10 NPOKOTIOBARHA
SRC* Yttersulan ir halk dpik kakel med t (natriumlauryl- E Tlor/MHaHHsA eHeprii ' ATKOBOK YacTHHOI
sulfat) och pa stalplatta med glycerin A AHTHCTaTHUHE B3YTTA
Siirskilda krav EN IS0 20345 SB EN IS0 20347 OB! WRU Bepx, cTifixuii o mpoRmKHeRHs i abcop6uii Bom
Skyddsskor Arbetsskor —— -
CI Isonswis nigomsy Bix Xonoxy
s1 s2 s3 o1 02 03 ~ —
. HI Tennoizonsiis migomsu
[Fiel halkappa X X X X X X - —
| Antistatisk (A) HRO IlifouiBa, cTiffKa 10 KOHTAKTY 3 FapA40i0 MOBEPXHE
Stotabsorbering i hilen (E) WR BopocriiikicTh
[bensinresistent FO — giller endast " — N "
skyddsskor FO Tligomsa, cTifiKa o BIVIMBY OB i HaTONPOXYKTIB
dsskor - u - 3 — -
SRA TIOiieg, CTKa A0 KORSBUs HR TIOR3 KepaMIHHO IDLTIcH s pasition
V“s“le"a]:'v(‘;f“de ovandel (WRU)) X X X X SRB * TlizowBa, crifika 0 KOB3aHHs: Ha CTa/IeBiil I0BEPXHi 3 IiLlepUHOM
+ 81 oc
SRC* Iligomsa, criitka 10 Ha PXHi 3 Kepami i IUINTKY 3
posunnom NaLS i na cranesiit mosepxui 3 rainepunom
itersula med spiktrampskydd (P) X X Tonatkoni Bisorm EN ISO 20345 SB ENISO 20347 OB
[Monstrad sula + 522 02 axucue B3yTTA PoGoue B3yTTa

'for OB-mirkning maste ytterligare ett krav uppfyllas for en komplett sko E, A, P, HI, CI, WR, FO, HRO...

S1 S2 S3 o1 02 03

[3akpHTa ITATKOBA HacTIHA B3y TTA X X X X X X
Anmicramine (A)

Tormsarts exeprii n'ATKOBO0
wacrinoro (E)

CrifixicTs 50 consposoi omisi FO
— e saxciie BayTTa

Bepx, crijiumii 40 mpoHMKHEHHs X X X X
i a6cop6uii B (WRU) +

S1i01

TTjtouise, Crifika 10 HpOKOIoBarHA (P) X X
Iigouma s +52i02

"1 mosHadenna OB Tpe6a BUKOHATH 11ie OJIHY 3 BUMOT [I0 KoMIUIeKTHOTo B3yTT E, A, P, HI, CI, WR, FO,
HRO...
* = ofHa 3 TPHOX BUMOT OO CTIIKOCT JI0 KOB3AHHA MOBMHHA Gy TH BUKOHaHa
X= 060B’sI3K0Bi OCHOBHI BMOTM, TIOBIHHi Gy Ti BUKOHaHi /I KOHKPETHOTO B3y TTA.
Tle poGoue B3y TTs, IPU3HAYEHE YIS BUKOPUCTAHHS 33 CTAHAAPTHIX POGOUNX YMOB Y CHTYAIIiAX, KON
TOTPi6eH IOCTATHII 3aXICT Hir KOPUCTYBaYa, 30KpeMa B Pasi OTPeGH eaCTHIHOro Bepxa 6e3 IIHypyBaHHA,
AKWIT 1A€ 3MOTY WIBUIKO PO33YTUCA.
3axucT Bif KoB3aHHs: Byaib-siKe B3yTTs Ma€ TeBHi BIACTMBOCTI, 110 3aXMIIAIOTH Bijl KOB3aHHS. 3BepTaEMO
yBary, o CTYNiHb 3aXVUCTY Bijl KOB3AHHS BUSHAYAETLCSA THIIOM B3YTTS, THIIOM MiTOTOBOTO TOKPUTTA i
3a0py/IHeHHAM. B3yTTs1 He MOXe Bac 3aXMCTHTH BiJl KOB3AHHS, CIPUYMHEHOTO JTy>Ke CTU3BKIM TIi/IOTOBUM
TIOKPUTTAM M 3a6p; AKe 110Ch y pud i mimomsm.
Jlornsap: Jo i mic/s BUKopucTanHs, Gy/ib acka, iepeBipTe B3yTTs, HANPUK/IAJ, 3aCTIOAHHA i HimicHicTh
TIJOIIBY — MOIIKOJPKEHe B3yTTA Tpeba BUTYYMTH 3 KOPUCTYBAHHA. TNUCTBTE BOJOIO, IIATHIM 3aC060M
JUIS OUMIIEHHS | M'AIKOIO mmliTKOM0. Hiko/m He BUKOPHCTOBYJiTE TaKi pedOBUHM, AK CIMPT, PO3PIIKyBadi,
GensuH 4t Gy/ib-AKi iHuI XiMiuHi pedoBMHN. SHABIIM B3YTTA, CK/I/IaliTe fOro Ha CYyXoMy MiCIli 3a KiMHATHOT
TemnepaTypu. Y 3aKpuTe, 30KpeMa MKipsAHe, B3yTTsA MiC/IA 3HATTA BKIA/IAIOTH PO3MIPKI — BOHM 36epiraioTh
dopmy B3yTTA. SKIIO y B3YTTSA MOTPamiIa Bofia 260 3BOMIOKMIACS BHY TPIlIHA YaCTHHA Yepes TOTiHHA
Hi, CYIIIiTh B3y TTA NOBIBHO 3a TeMTIepaTypu He Gimbie Hix 30 °C. Temmeparypu nonaz 50 °C B3yTTa
TIOIIKOJKYIOTh, TOMY He CYIIITh /f0ro Ha JuKeperi Tera abo B 6esnocepe/niit 6misbKocTi Bif Hboro. Iepe
CYIIHHAM BKIQJITh Y B3yTTA POSMIPKH a60 3aMOBHITH 100 Ta3eTHNM MANepPOM i B POIIeCi CyIIiHHS BOOrmit
Tamip feKi/bka pasiB 3aMiHiTh. B3yTTA nepe/| mepiiumM BUKOPHCTAHHAM IIPOCOYITH | 06pO6iTH BiATOBIHIMIL
3ac06amMIt Y1 IOTIALY, B TIOJA/IBIIOMY PErYIAPHO 06p iiTe KpeMoM, TIp JUIS 1BOTO.
36epiranHs, epeBe3eHH: B opuriHanbHOMY MaKOBaHHi, B YUCTOMY, CYXOMY i BEHTH/IbOBAHOMY CepelOBMIIL
3a Temneparypy 10-30 °C, yHUKaTH BIUTUBY BOJIOTH, 3a6py/IHEHb, 1Bi/i a60 iHIMX aKTOpiB, 10 SHIKYIOTH
pisenp saxucty. Hikom He 36epiraiiTe B3y TTS Ml BOKKIMMU NPeMeTaMi a60 B KOHTAKTi 3 TOCTPUMU
npenveTami. [is TlepeBe3eHHs BUKOPHCTOBYIITE BIIOBIHY 3aXHMCHY Tapy, HATPUK/IAJL, OPUTIHATBHY
KOPOOKY.
Hociuus B3yTTs, CTPOK C/1yK6um: Lle B3yTTA BUTOTOB/IEHE 3 BUCOKOAKICHUX MaTepiaiiB, NpoTe BHACIIOK
YMOB Ha po6odoMy MiCIli i SHOUIYBaHHA JIeAKi 3aXVCHi BIACTHBOCT IOCTYTIOBO BTPAvaioThes. Y 1boro
B3YTTA HEMO/IMBO BUSHAYMTH TEPMiH PUJIATHOCTI, ajle y pasi MONIKOJUKEHHS 3aXMCHUX YacTHH B3YTTsA 60
MIJOIIBY Ui BepXa BUKOPHCTOBYIiTE HOBY Iapy.
Biorazina yerinka: SIKINO 3aXycHe B3yTTs MiCTUTD BK/IAJIHY YCTiNIKY, BUIPOOYBaHHA (€proHOMIYHOi i 3aXiCHOI
BIACTHBOCTEIH) IPOBOMIOCA 3 Ii€I0 YCTIKOI0, BKAICHOIO Y B3YTTA. B3yTTs MOXKHA BUKOPUCTOBYBATH JIMIIIE
3 11i€10 YCTi/KOI0. YCTI/IKY MOXKHa 3aMiHMTH /IMIIE OPUTiHATLHOIO MOJIE/ITIO TOrO CAMOTO BUPOOHNKA. 3aXicHe
B3YTTA 6e3 BK/IA/IHOT YCTIKM TpeGa HOCHTH /e 6e3 Hei, MiIK/TajiHa CTIKa MOYKe HeraTHBHO BIUIMBATH Ha
3aXMCHi BTACTMBOCTI B3yTTS.
TapanTisi: TapanTiss NOMWMPIOETHCA Ha BUPOGHMYI edpekTH abo iHIIy PO3GIKHICTD 3 JOrOBOPOM KYTiB/Ii-
Tipojay. [apaHTis He NOMMPIOETHCS HA 3MiHM BIACTUBOCTEN B3YTTS, 110 BUHMK/IM 3 YaCOM BHACIIIOK
3HOIIYBaHHA, YM IPUPOJIHI 3MiHI BACTHBOCTEI MaTepiaiTy, a TAKOXK Ha IeeKTH i HeJOMiKM, 10 BUHIK/TH
Yepes HefjoTp TIpaBuI i mp iB BUKOPUCTAHHA B3YTTA i Oy 3a HuM. HenpapumbHo BUGpaHmit
THITI, PO3Mip, IMpHHA i popMa B3YTTA He MOKYTh GyTH IMiZICTABOIO 1A TOJA/BIION PeK/TaMal
3ayBaKyeMo, O CTIIKICTh 1{bOro B3yTTs /10 IPOKOIOBAHH BCTAHOB/IEHa B TaGopaTopii 3a lonomoroio
TYIOro BUIIPOGYBaIbHOTO LBAXa iaMeTpoM 4,5 MM i ycimis 1100 N. Binbire sycuss a6o ToHi
LBAXM MOXKYTb THABMIIUTH PUSHK TIPOKOTIOBAHHS. B TaKNX BUTA/IKaX TpeGa pOSI/IAHYTH MOXKITUBICTH
Q/IBTEPHATHBHIX MPEBEHTHBHIX 3aXOJIiB.
HuHi JOCTYTIHI /iBa 3BMYAIHI BU TPOK/TA/0K YT 3aXMCHOTO B3YTTS, CTIHKIX /IO TPOKOMoBaHHA. VzeThest
Tpo MeTasesi i HemerasieBi Matepiamit. O6ujBa 3aJOBONBHAIOTH MiHIMa/IbHi BUMOTH CTaH[APTIB OO
CTIAKOCTI {0 IPOKOMOBAHHA, AKi TI03HAYEH] Ha B3YTTi, a/le KOYKeH 3 HUX M€ PisHi Janblui nepesarn a6o
HEJOiKM, 30Kpema:
. MeTanm — MeHIIe MiIAETHCSA BIMBY pOPMHU 3aTOCTPEHOTO MpeMeTa / Hebesnekn
(HanpuKIIa, fliaMeTp, reoMeTpis, rocTpicTs). Bp y BUp TBi B3yTT4, He
BCIO HIDKHIO TIOBEPXHIO B3y TTA.
. Hemeranesuit matepian — Moxe Gy Ti ermym, GiTbII IPYKHIM i MOKpUBATH Gi/mbITy
TIOBEPXHIO, HXK METaI, ajie CTIMKICTh /10 IPOHMKHEHHSA B 6iIb1IIiiT Mipi 3a1eXKNUTh BiZl OpMH 3arocTpeHoro
nipeniverTa / Hebesneku (HanpuKIa, iaMeTp, FeoMeTpis, FOCTPICTD).
JUns oTpuMaHHsA feTanbHOT iHopMallii PO THII POK/IAZKN YIS BAIOTO B3YTTA, CTINKOI 10 IPOHMKHEHHS,
3BepTaiiTecs [0 BUPOGHNMKa a60 MOCTaya/TbHIKA, AK BKA3aHO Y iHpOpMaIlii ju1st KopucTyBaya.
Vrunisania: BifmoBiIHO 10 YMHHOTO 3aKOHO/IABCTBA.
UK — 3AYBAJKEHH J10 AHTUCTATUYHOTO B3YTTA
AHTHCTATHYHE B3YTTs Ma€ BUKOPUCTOBYBATHCS Y BUTIA/IKAX, KO OTPIGHO MiHiMi3yBaT! HaKOTIMYEHHS
CTATHYHOI eNIEKTPHKM BiZIBEJCHHAM EKTPOCTATIHYHOTO 3apsY, 1106 BIIYUNTH HeGesTeKy 3aropAHHA
BiJl icKpy, HAIIPUK/IaJ, 3A/IMUCTMX PEYOBMH i MTapiB, i AKIIO He NOBHICTIO BUK/TIOYEHMIT PUSHK yPasKeHHS
€/IeKTPUYHIM CTPYMOM 3 eIEKTPHYHOTO IPHCTPOI0 a60 eTani miz Hanpyroio. TpeGa sayBakuTi, 1o
AHTICTATHYHE B3YTTSA He MOXKe 3a6e3neuyBaTy JOCTATHIll 3aXHCT Bifl yPAXKEHHSA eNEKTPIIHIM CTPYMOM,
OCKIi/IbKI CTBOPIOE /IM1lIe OMip MK 3eMJIel0 i CTymHelo. SIKI0 PUSHK YUIKO/KEHHS eNeKTPUYHIM CTPYMOM
HEMOX/IMBO MOBHICTIO BUK/IOYNTH, OTPiOHi TO/a/IbIili 3aX0/1H IS yCYHeHHs 1boro pusnky. I1i saxomm
Ta iHIIi BUIPOGYBAHHA, 3a3HAYEH] HIDKYE, MAIOTh Gy TH 3BIUAITHOI0 CK/TAJOBOI0 YACTHHOIO IIPOrpaMu
nipodinakTiKM BUPOGHUYMX TpaBM. [IOCBI| TOKa3aB, 1O I aHTHCTATHYHNX L{i/ielt BUPI6 MOBUHEH
MaTy IIPOTATOM YChOTO CTPOKY KOPUCHOT eKCTUTyaTallii IpoXifiHuit efleKTpuaHumit onip MeHie Hix 1000
MQ. 3nauenns 100 KQ BCTaHOB/IEHe SK HAITHIDKYA TPAHMILA ONOPY HOBOTO BIPOOY, sika 3abesmedye

it 3axucT Bij p €IeKTPUYHIM CTPYMOM 460 Biji BUHMKHEHHSA TOKeXi y pasi
HECIPaBHOCT eNIeKTPIIHOTO 06NIaiHaHHA, o TepeGyBae i Hanpyroio 10 250 B. Oniak kopucTysadi
MAIOTh YCBiIOMTIOBATI, WO 32 TIEBHIX YMOB B3yTTA MOXe He 3a0earedyBaTi JOCTATHIi 3axucT, i Tpe6a
TOCTIHO BXXMBATH JIOIATKOBUX 3aXOJ[iB Gesnexu. EeKTpUUHMit ONip B3YTTA 1{OTO TUITY MOJKeE 3HAYHO
SMIHNTHCSA BHACTIIOK STMHAHHSA, 3a0py/THEHHS 260 BOTOTH. Y BOJIOTOMY CEPEOBHIL 1€ B3YTTsA MOKe
He BUKOHYBaTH MOTpi6Hy dynkiito. Tomy TpeGa 3abesneunTn BUKOHaHHA BUPO6OM MOTPiGHOT PyHKIIT
BiZIBE/ICHH eIeKTPOCTATHYHOTO PO3PANY i 36epekeHHS 3aXUCHUX BIACTHBOCTEN IPOTATOM YChOTO CTPOKY
cmysx6m. KoprcryBayesi peKoMeH/y€eThCs 3apOBajiNTH B/IaCHi BUIPOGYBAHHS €IEKTPUIHOTO ONIOpY, AKi
TPOBOZMTH YacTO i perynApHo. KMo B3y TTA Kiacy I HOCATH IOBIIMIT yac, BOHA MOXKe aGcopGysaru Bosory
i B MOKpoMy cep i cratu cTp: POBIIHOI0. SIKIIIO B3yTTSA HOCATDH B yMOBAX 3a6py/IHEHHA MaTepiany
TIIOUIBH, KOPUCTYBAYi 3aBX/IM MAIOTh KOHTPO/TIOBATH €/IeKTPUIHI BIACTUBOCT B3yTTA MEPe/i BCTYIIOM /0
He6esTeyHOTo MPUMIlleHHs. Y BUTIA/IKaX BUKOPUCTAHHS AHTHCTATHIHOTO B3YTTS O MiZIOTH NOBMHEH
GyTu TakuM, 06 He BTpavanacs saxucha GyHKIia B3yTTs. ITij1 Yac BUKOPUCTAHHA MiXK OCHOBHOIO YCTI/TKOIO
B3YTTA i CTYTIHEI0 KOPUCTYBaya He IOBMHHO Gy TH JKOJHMX i3ONANITHIX KOMIIOHEHTIB. SIKIIO MiX ycTinkoo
i cTymHero KopucTyBaua € Gyib-sKa POK/Ia/IKa, IOTPIGHO NepeBipATI eNeKTPUYHI BIaCTUBOCTI KOMGiHaILii
B3YTTA/TPOKTAIKA.




